

Range: Block: First to Last Include Lien Type: Municipal: N Outside: Y Assign Full: N Assign < Cert: N
 Lot: Include Lien Status: Open: Y Redeemed: N Foreclosed: N Canceled: N
 Qual: Sale Dates: First to Last Include Fees: N
 Transaction Dates: First to Last Include Costs: Y
 Include Charge Type: Tax: Y Water: Y Sewer: Y Electric: Y Other: Y
 Sp. Assmnt: Y Misc: Y Board Up: Y Demolition: Y
 For Liens with Sale Date and/or Assign Date in the Transaction Date Range:
 Municipal, Outside & 'Assign for < Cert' Prin Balances = Certificate + Adjustments - Redemption Payments Principal.
 'Assignment for Full Amount' Prin Balance = Assignment Payments (prin & interest) + Adjustments (after assignment)
 - Redemption Payments Principal.
 For Municipal, Outside & 'Assign for < Cert' Liens with Sale Date before the low Transaction Date Range
 and for 'Assign for Full Amount' Liens with Assignment Date before the low Transaction Date Range:
 Prin Balances = Previous Balance + Adjustments - Redemption Payments Principal.

Block	Owner Name	Sale Date	Status	Status Date	Certificate %	Premium
Lot	Street Address	Held By	Check Cleared	Date	Amounts In Sale	
Qual	City, St	Zip	Tax Years		Principal	Interest
Cert Num	Property Location	Balance Type				Total
Lien Hldr Id	Name	Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Principal	Interest Prin Balance
1	RODRIGUEZ, ALEYDA & DEFRANK, JOYCE		04/15/19	Open		0.00 % 1,500.00
80	10 CLEMBIL CT		Outside			
	HOPELAWN NJ		08861	2017, 2018		
19-00001	10 CLEMBIL CT			Sewer	811.86	197.36 1,009.22
0206	33 SOMERSET ST LLC			Cost	70.18	0.00 70.18
				Total In Sale:		1,079.40
				Begin Balance:		0.00
		Sewer	05/06/19 18 2 J 074 33	SOMERSET ST LLC	338.19	0.00 1,417.59
		Sewer	05/06/19 19 1 J 074 33	SOMERSET ST LLC	355.73	0.00 1,773.32
3.05	DELEON, ANTONIOM		04/15/19	Open		0.00 % 200.00
9	240 HIGH ST		Outside			
	PERTH AMBOY NJ		08861-4420	2018		
19-00003	34 CLYDE AVE			Sewer	69.69	13.03 82.72
0203	USBANKCST TOWERDBIXTRST 2019-1			Cost	65.00	0.00 65.00
				Total In Sale:		147.72
				Begin Balance:		0.00
		Sewer	05/20/19 18 2 J 074	TOWER DBW TX LLC	224.49	0.00 372.21
		Sewer	05/20/19 19 1 J 074	TOWER DBW TX LLC	171.67	0.00 543.88
4.04	ROMAN, DAVID		04/15/19	Open		0.00 % 500.00
18	24 JAMES ST		Outside			
	HOPELAWN NJ		08861-1528	2018		
19-00005	24 JAMES ST			Sewer	156.32	29.23 185.55
0186	US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Cost	65.00	0.00 65.00
				Total In Sale:		250.55
				Begin Balance:		0.00
		Sewer	04/26/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	172.34	0.00 422.89
		Sewer	04/26/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	245.62	0.00 668.51
		Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC	172.34	0.00 840.85
		Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC	172.34-	0.00 668.51
		Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC	245.62	0.00 914.13
		Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC	245.62-	0.00 668.51

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total	
Id	Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr	Code	Description	Principal Interest	Prin Balance	
4.04 22	KOKOSZKA, DANIEL 1485 OHIO AVE LAWRENCEVILLE NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08648	Open 2018		0.00 %	1,100.00	
19-00006 0174	38 JAMES ST GLIA GROUP LLC			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	468.00 65.00	87.52 0.00	555.52 65.00 620.52 0.00
	Sewer	04/29/19 18 2	J 074	GLIA GROUP	519.79	0.00	1,140.31
	Sewer	04/29/19 19 1	J 074	GLIA GROUP	362.65	0.00	1,502.96
4.10 13	OLIVOS, VICTOR E 78 LEE AVE HOPELAWN NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08861-2227	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,100.00	
19-00009 0206	78 LEE AVE 33 SOMERSET ST LLC			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	537.60 65.00	125.32 0.00	662.92 65.00 727.92 0.00
	Sewer	05/06/19 18 2	J 074 33	SOMERSET ST LLC	289.88	0.00	1,017.80
	Sewer	05/06/19 19 1	J 074 33	SOMERSET ST LLC	221.06	0.00	1,238.86
4.11 10	SOKOLOWSKI, BARRY 23 WORDEN AVE HOPELAWN NJ	04/16/18 Outside 08861-2207	Open 2016, 2017		0.00 %	11,800.00	
18-00002 0200	23 WORDEN AVE TOWER DB VIII TRUST 2018-1			Tax Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	5,066.41 204.86 150.00	896.81 36.57 0.00	5,963.22 241.43 150.00 6,354.65 0.00
	Sewer	05/11/18 17 2	J 074	TOWER	227.29	0.00	6,581.94
	Tax	05/11/18 17 3	J 074	TOWER	1,455.55	0.00	8,037.49
	Tax	05/11/18 17 4	J 074	TOWER	1,398.06	0.00	9,435.55
	Tax	05/11/18 18 1	J 074	TOWER	1,364.77	0.00	10,800.32
	Sewer	05/11/18 18 1	J 074	TOWER	242.47	0.00	11,042.79
	Tax	05/30/18 18 2	J 074	DB TL HOLDCO LLC	1,312.09	0.00	12,354.88
	Tax	09/13/18 18 3	J 074	DB TL Holders	1,309.92	0.00	13,664.80
	Sewer	11/30/18 18 2	J 074	TOWER CAPITAL	244.86	0.00	13,909.66
	Tax	11/30/18 18 4	J 074	TOWER CAPITAL	1,300.93	0.00	15,210.59
	Tax	02/22/19 19 1	J 074	Tower DB VII Trust	1,349.61	0.00	16,560.20
	Sewer	05/20/19 19 1	J 074	TOWER DBW VIII LLC	215.22	0.00	16,775.42
	Tax	05/20/19 19 2	J 074	TOWER DBW VIII LLC	1,348.28	0.00	18,123.70
4.27 1	DA SILVA, NILSON 140 HOWARD ST HOPELAWN NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08861-1526	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,300.00	
19-00013 0207	140 HOWARD ST FIG AS CUST FOR FIG NJ18 LLC			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	754.98 68.77	183.35 0.00	938.33 68.77 1,007.10 0.00
	Sewer	06/07/19 18 2	J 074	CUST FOR FIG NJ18	321.16	0.00	1,328.26
	Sewer	06/07/19 19 1	J 074	CUST FOR FIG NJ18	379.22	0.00	1,707.48

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name Trans: Balance Type	Sale Date Held By Zip Date Yr Qtr	Status Tax Years Code Description	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total Prin Balance
5.01 308 19-00014 0206	GARCIA, LUIS 850 LIVINGSTON RD ELIZABETH NJ 24 MAY ST 33 SOMERSET ST LLC	04/15/19 Outside 07208 2018	Open		0.00 %	400.00
				Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	258.36 65.00 46.38 0.00	304.74 65.00 369.74 0.00
		Sewer 05/06/19 18 2 J 074 33	SOMERSET ST LLC		310.66	0.00
		Sewer 05/06/19 19 1 J 074 33	SOMERSET ST LLC		293.95	0.00
						680.40 974.35
5.05 261.012 19-00018 0138	RAMOS, PABLO 137 ELLEN ST HOPELAWN NJ 137 ELLEN ST USBANK CUST ACTLIENHOLDING INC	04/15/19 Outside 08861-2216 2017, 2018	Open		0.00 %	1,200.00
				Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	365.09 65.00 67.45 0.00	432.54 65.00 497.54 0.00
		Sewer 05/23/19 18 2 J 074	ACTLIEN HOLDING INC		178.83	0.00
		Sewer 05/23/19 19 1 J 074	ACTLIEN HOLDING INC		182.28	0.00
						676.37 858.65
5.07 191 19-00019 0211	ZUBOY, SUSAN 49 LORETTA ST HOPELAWN NJ 49 LORETTA ST RICHARD LEONARDIS	04/15/19 Outside 08861-2228 2017, 2018	Open		0.00 %	1,100.00
				Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	506.85 65.00 117.25 0.00	624.10 65.00 689.10 0.00
		Sewer 05/10/19 18 2 J 074	richard leonardis		285.16	0.00
		Sewer 05/10/19 19 1 J 074	richard leonardis		224.15	0.00
						974.26 1,198.41
5.09 108 19-00020 0186	ONDEYKO, GEORGE & JOANNE 27 JULIETTE ST HOPELAWN NJ 27 JULIETTE ST US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK	04/15/19 Outside 08861-2221 2018	Open		0.00 %	500.00
				Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	156.32 65.00 29.23 0.00	185.55 65.00 250.55 0.00
		Sewer 04/26/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc		172.34	0.00
		Sewer 04/26/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc		205.11	0.00
		Sewer 04/30/19 18 2 J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC		172.34	0.00
		Sewer 04/30/19 18 2 J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC		172.34-	0.00
		Sewer 04/30/19 19 1 J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC		205.11	0.00
		Sewer 04/30/19 19 1 J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC		205.11-	0.00
						422.89 628.00 800.34 628.00 833.11 628.00
6.01 416 19-00022 0211	PAYANO, JULISSA & CRUZ-LEON, MARIA M 149 LORETTA ST HOPELAWN NJ 149 LORETTA ST RICHARD LEONARDIS	04/15/19 Outside 08861-2267 2018	Open		0.00 %	1,100.00
				Sewer Cost Total In Sale:	575.17 65.00 107.56 0.00	682.73 65.00 747.73

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
6.01 416	19-00022 PAYANO, JULISSA & CRUZ-LEON, MARIA M	Continued				
		Begin Balance:				0.00
	Sewer	05/10/19 18 2 J 074	richard leonardis	637.58	0.00	1,385.31
	Sewer	05/10/19 19 1 J 074	richard leonardis	303.12	0.00	1,688.43
7.16 16	HAY, JAMES 71 PENNSYLVANIA AVE HOPELAWN NJ	04/16/18 Outside 08861-2244	Open 2016, 2017		0.00 %	1,000.00
18-00004 0175	71 PENNSYLVANIA AVE TRYSTONE CAPITAL ASSETS LLC		Sewer	447.25	96.98	544.23
			Cost	65.00	0.00	65.00
			Total In Sale:			609.23
			Begin Balance:			0.00
	Sewer	05/22/18 17 2 J 074	trystone capital	336.21	0.00	945.44
	Sewer	05/22/18 18 1 J 074	trystone capital	199.10	0.00	1,144.54
	Sewer	02/26/19 18 2 J 074	TRYSTONE CAPITAL	208.13	0.00	1,352.67
	Sewer	05/28/19 19 1 J 074	Trystone Capital	231.05	0.00	1,583.72
8.07 57	SENA-DESI, EMMANUEL & INOA, JORGE 4 RICHARD AVE HOPELAWN NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08861	Open 2018		0.00 %	400.00
19-00026 0205	4 RICHARD AVE CULMAC CAPITAL I LLC		Sewer	8.51	1.59	10.10
			Cost	65.00	0.00	65.00
			Total In Sale:			75.10
			Begin Balance:			0.00
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	culmac capital I	176.27	0.00	251.37
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	culmac capital I	275.47	0.00	526.84
8.07 59	BOSCO, ANGELO P & TORRES, ORLANDO 12 RICHARD AVE HOPELAWN NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08861-1539	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,000.00
19-00028 0186	12 RICHARD AVE US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK		Sewer	481.31	109.07	590.38
			Cost	65.00	0.00	65.00
			Total In Sale:			655.38
			Begin Balance:			0.00
	Sewer	04/26/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	296.99	0.00	952.37
	Sewer	04/26/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	215.24	0.00	1,167.61
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	296.99	0.00	1,464.60
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	296.99-	0.00	1,167.61
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	215.24	0.00	1,382.85
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	215.24-	0.00	1,167.61
8.16 68	COMOLLO, GERALD J 113 WEST POND RD HOPELAWN NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08861-1541	Open 2018		0.00 %	22,000.00
19-00029 0173	113 WEST POND CHRISTIANA T CF CE1 FIRSTTRUST		Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00
			Sewer	381.02	71.25	452.27
			Cost	65.00	0.00	65.00
			Total In Sale:			517.27
			Begin Balance:			0.00
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	c & e tax lien fund	420.09	0.00	937.36

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr				Principal Interest	Prin Balance
8.16	68	19-00029	COMOLLO, GERALD J	Continued		
	Tax	04/30/19 18 3	J 074 c & e tax lien fund		2,602.07 0.00	3,539.43
	Tax	04/30/19 18 4	J 074 c & e tax lien fund		2,568.13 0.00	6,107.56
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074 c & e tax lien fund		410.21 0.00	6,517.77
	Tax	04/30/19 19 1	J 074 c & e tax lien fund		2,564.08 0.00	9,081.85
	Tax	05/16/19 19 2	J 074 C & E TAX/CHRISTIANA		2,479.23 0.00	11,561.08
	Tax	06/30/19 19 2	J 076 6% YEAR END PENALTY		680.33 0.00	12,241.41
11.01 2.01	VILLANUEVA, WANDA 630 KING GEORGES RD FORDS NJ	04/16/18 Outside 08863	Open 2017		0.00 %	100.00
18-00005 0186	630 KING GEORGES RD US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Sewer Cost	139.34 26.13 65.00 0.00	165.47 65.00
				Total In Sale:		230.47
				Begin Balance:		0.00
	Sewer	05/10/18 17 2	J 074 PRO CAP 7 LLC		168.13 0.00	398.60
	Sewer	05/10/18 18 1	J 074 PRO CAP 7 LLC		210.11 0.00	608.71
	Sewer	11/29/18 18 2	J 074		212.16 0.00	820.87
	Sewer	05/23/19 19 1	J 074 PRO CAP 7, LLC		182.19 0.00	1,003.06
11.01 3.021	ESTATE OF MARY GALA C/O GALA, JERRY 277 MANTOLOKING RD BRICK NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08723-5866	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	38,000.00
19-00030 0190	626 KING GEORGES RD LIEN MACHINE LLC			Tax Sewer Cost	0.00 0.00 875.01 209.61 71.69 0.00	0.00 1,084.62 71.69
				Total In Sale:		1,156.31
				Begin Balance:		0.00
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074 lien machine llc		401.16 0.00	1,557.47
	Tax	04/30/19 18 3	J 074 lien machine llc		2,937.59 0.00	4,495.06
	Tax	04/30/19 18 4	J 074 lien machine llc		2,845.02 0.00	7,340.08
	Tax	04/30/19 19 1	J 074 lien machine llc		2,846.68 0.00	10,186.76
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074 lien machine llc		739.03 0.00	10,925.79
	Tax	05/23/19 19 2	J 074 LIEN MACHINE LLC		2,757.89 0.00	13,683.68
	Tax	06/30/19 19 2	J 076 6% YEAR END PENALTY		771.94 0.00	14,455.62
11.02 24	KAPUR, SEEMA & SIDDIQUE, MOHAMMAD I 51 KOYEN ST FORDS NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08863-2053	Open 2018		0.00 %	300.00
19-00031 0186	51 KOYEN ST US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Sewer Cost	156.32 29.23 65.00 0.00	185.55 65.00
				Total In Sale:		250.55
				Begin Balance:		0.00
	Sewer	04/26/19 18 2	J 074 pro cap 7 llc		172.34 0.00	422.89
	Sewer	04/26/19 19 1	J 074 pro cap 7 llc		222.83 0.00	645.72
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074 pro cap 7 llc		172.34 0.00	818.06
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074 pro cap 7 llc		172.34- 0.00	645.72
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074 pro cap 7 llc		222.83 0.00	868.55
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074 pro cap 7 llc		222.83- 0.00	645.72

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name Trans: Balance Type	Sale Date Held By Zip Date Yr Qtr	Status Tax Years Code Description	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total Prin Balance
12.03 36	HODAN, RICHARD & MICHELE 115 LAWRENCE ST FORDS NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08863-2050	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,100.00
19-00035 0138	115 LAWRENCE ST USBANK CUST ACTLIENHOLDING INC			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	432.12 65.00 81.15 0.00	513.27 65.00
	Sewer	05/23/19 18 2 J 074	ACTLIEN HOLDING INC		222.18	0.00
	Sewer	05/23/19 19 1 J 074	ACTLIEN HOLDING INC		169.44	0.00
						578.27
						0.00
						800.45
						969.89
12.03 42	RODRIGUEZ, MIGUEL 81 LONGVIEW CIR FORDS NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08863-2022	Open 2018		0.00 %	700.00
19-00036 0186	81 LONGVIEW CIR US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	178.86 65.00 4.29 0.00	183.15 65.00
	Sewer	04/26/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc		312.31	0.00
	Sewer	04/26/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc		341.84	0.00
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc		312.31	0.00
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc		312.31-	0.00
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc		341.84	0.00
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc		341.84-	0.00
						560.46
						902.30
						1,214.61
						902.30
						1,244.14
						902.30
12.03 51	BAUTISTA,BERLIN & JABAGAT,NOVELITA 106 COREY ST FORDS NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08863	Open 2018		0.00 %	1,000.00
19-00037 0186	106 COREY ST US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	286.38 65.00 53.55 0.00	339.93 65.00
	Sewer	04/26/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc		315.72	0.00
	Sewer	04/26/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc		268.41	0.00
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc		315.72	0.00
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc		315.72-	0.00
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc		268.41	0.00
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc		268.41-	0.00
						720.65
						989.06
						1,304.78
						989.06
						1,257.47
						989.06
13.03 5.01	LAPINIG, CZARWIE G & VARGAS, LUIS 18 LIBERTY ST FORDS NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08863	Open 2018		0.00 %	500.00
19-00038 0186	18 LIBERTY ST US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	156.32 65.00 29.23 0.00	185.55 65.00
	Sewer	04/26/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc		172.34	0.00
	Sewer	04/26/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc		258.28	0.00
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc		172.34	0.00
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc		172.34-	0.00
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc		258.28	0.00
						422.89
						681.17
						853.51
						681.17
						939.45

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
13.03	5.01	19-00038 LAPINIG, CZARWIE G & VARGAS, LUIS	Continued			
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	258.28-	0.00	681.17
13.06	OLAH, OLGA	04/15/19	Open		0.00 %	20,200.00
9.02	2 OLIVE ST	Outside				
	FORDS NJ	08863-2218	2018			
19-00039	2 OLIVE ST		Tax	1,803.90	166.64	1,970.54
0147	LILLIAN YANHUI ZHANG		Sewer	0.00	0.00	0.00
			Cost	89.41	0.00	89.41
			Total In Sale:			2,059.95
			Begin Balance:			0.00
	Sewer	07/02/19 18 2 J 074	lillian zhang	344.31	0.00	2,404.26
	Tax	07/02/19 18 3 J 074	lillian zhang	1,839.21	0.00	4,243.47
	Tax	07/02/19 18 4 J 074	lillian zhang	1,538.24	0.00	5,781.71
	Tax	07/02/19 19 1 J 074	lillian zhang	1,774.41	0.00	7,556.12
	Sewer	07/02/19 19 1 J 074	lillian zhang	478.27	0.00	8,034.39
	Tax	07/02/19 19 2 J 074	lillian zhang	1,437.17	0.00	9,471.56
17.13	NARDOZA, KENNETH & CYNTHIA	04/15/19	Open		0.00 %	800.00
101	24 HAMILTON AVE	Outside				
	FORDS NJ	08863-1914	2017, 2018			
19-00043	24 HAMILTON AVE		Sewer	321.72	59.50	381.22
0186	US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK		Cost	65.00	0.00	65.00
			Total In Sale:			446.22
			Begin Balance:			0.00
	Sewer	04/26/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	172.34	0.00	618.56
	Sewer	04/26/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	163.10	0.00	781.66
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	172.34	0.00	954.00
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	172.34-	0.00	781.66
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	163.10	0.00	944.76
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	163.10-	0.00	781.66
17.13	CHUQUISANA, ENRIQUE & VALDEZ, MARIAM	04/15/19	Open		0.00 %	1,100.00
120	112 HORNSBY ST	Outside				
	FORDS NJ	08863-1918	2018			
19-00044	112 HORNSBY ST		Sewer	257.25	48.11	305.36
0175	TRYSTONE CAPITAL ASSETS LLC		Cost	65.00	0.00	65.00
			Total In Sale:			370.36
			Begin Balance:			0.00
	Sewer	05/28/19 18 2 J 074	Trystone Capital	441.67	0.00	812.03
	Sewer	05/28/19 19 1 J 074	Trystone Capital	444.13	0.00	1,256.16
17.16	GRUCA, MARIA & DAVID	04/15/19	Open		0.00 %	1,000.00
3	27 HAMILTON AVE	Outside				
	FORDS NJ	08863-1913	2017, 2018			
19-00045	27 HAMILTON AVE		Sewer	351.55	81.00	432.55
0186	US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK		Cost	65.00	0.00	65.00
			Total In Sale:			497.55
			Begin Balance:			0.00
	Sewer	04/26/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	200.68	0.00	698.23

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
	Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr	Code	Description	Principal Interest	Prin Balance
17.16	3	19-00045	GRUCA, MARIA & DAVID	Continued		
	Sewer	04/26/19 19 1	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	202.58 0.00	900.81
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	200.68 0.00	1,101.49
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	200.68- 0.00	900.81
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	202.58 0.00	1,103.39
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	202.58- 0.00	900.81
17.16 9	TOMASZEWICZ, GEORGE 92 HORNSBY ST FORDS NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08863-1966	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	2,500.00
19-00046 0174	92 HORNSBY ST GLIA GROUP LLC			Sewer Cost	1,398.42 253.81 83.04 0.00	1,652.23 83.04
				Total In Sale: Begin Balance:		1,735.27 0.00
	Sewer	04/29/19 18 2	J 074	GLIA GROUP	688.58 0.00	2,423.85
	Sewer	04/29/19 19 1	J 074	GLIA GROUP	459.01 0.00	2,882.86
19.01 8.03	CAMPBELL, CHARLES & LINDA 550 NEW BRUNSWICK AVE FORDS NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08863-2128	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,300.00
19-00047 0175	550 NEW BRUNSWICK AVE TRYSTONE CAPITAL ASSETS LLC			Sewer Cost	747.34 174.05 68.43 0.00	921.39 68.43
				Total In Sale: Begin Balance:		989.82 0.00
	Sewer	05/28/19 18 2	J 074	Trystone Capital	408.99 0.00	1,398.81
	Sewer	05/28/19 19 1	J 074	Trystone Capital	364.25 0.00	1,763.06
21.01 1.01	PLAZA 440 INC 241 MAIN ST WOODBIDGE NJ	04/20/17 Outside 07095-1917	Open 2016		17.00 %	0.00
17-00034 0172	99 FLORIDA GROVE RD MTAGCUSTEMPIREVIINJ PORTFOLIO			Tax Cost	4,346.54 195.59 140.84 0.00	4,542.13 140.84
				Total In Sale: Begin Balance:		4,682.97 0.00
	Tax	09/08/17 16 3	J 074	EMPIE TAX FUND VIII	2,507.96 0.00	7,190.93
	Tax	09/08/17 16 4	J 074	EMPIE TAX FUND VIII	2,507.95 0.00	9,698.88
	Tax	09/08/17 17 1	J 074	EMPIE TAX FUND VIII	2,459.13 0.00	12,158.01
	Tax	09/08/17 17 2	J 074	EMPIE TAX FUND VIII	2,359.29 0.00	14,517.30
	Tax	09/08/17 17 3	J 074	EMPIE TAX FUND VIII	2,295.54 0.00	16,812.84
	Tax	06/25/18 18 1	J 074	Empire Tax Fund	2,459.68 0.00	19,272.52
	Tax	06/25/18 18 2	J 074	Empire Tax Fund	2,356.42 0.00	21,628.94
23.01 22	DIAZ, JOSELIN 86-88 JUDY DR KEASBEY NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08832-1141	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,800.00
19-00049 0207	86-88 JUDY DR FIG AS CUST FOR FIG NJ18 LLC			Sewer Cost	933.31 227.51 73.22 0.00	1,160.82 73.22
				Total In Sale: Begin Balance:		1,234.04 0.00
	Sewer	06/07/19 18 2	J 074	CUST FOR FIG NJ18	386.49 0.00	1,620.53

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance		
23.01 22	19-00049 DIAZ, JOSELIN Sewer 06/07/19 19 1 J 074 CUST FOR FIG NJ18	Continued	166.16	0.00	1,786.69	
23.01 26	ABREU, LUZ M 102-104 JUDY DR KEASBEY NJ 102-104 JUDY DR USBANKCST TOWERDBIXTRST 2019-1	04/15/19 Outside 08832-1166 2018	Open		0.00 %	1,700.00
19-00050 0203		Sewer Cost	444.11 65.00	83.05 0.00	527.16 65.00	
		Total In Sale:				592.16
		Begin Balance:				0.00
	Sewer 05/20/19 18 2 J 074 TOWER DBW TX LLC	494.97	0.00	1,087.13		
	Sewer 05/20/19 19 1 J 074 TOWER DBW TX LLC	522.69	0.00	1,609.82		
23.01 32	VALDEZ, JUAN CARLOS 126 JUDY DR KEASBEY NJ 126-128 JUDY DR USBANKCST TOWERDBIXTRST 2019-1	04/15/19 Outside 08832-1166 2018	Open		0.00 %	3,100.00
19-00051 0203		Sewer Cost	783.89 68.61	146.59 0.00	930.48 68.61	
		Total In Sale:				999.09
		Begin Balance:				0.00
	Sewer 05/20/19 18 2 J 074 TOWER DBW TX LLC	873.63	0.00	1,872.72		
	Sewer 05/20/19 19 1 J 074 TOWER DBW TX LLC	717.42	0.00	2,590.14		
23.01 45	GUZMAN, MAGDALENA C 178 JUDY DR KEASBEY NJ 178-180 JUDY DR USBANK CUST ACTLIENHOLDING INC	04/15/19 Outside 08832 2017, 2018	Open		0.00 %	26,500.00
19-00052 0138		Tax	5,480.18	520.63	6,000.81	
		Sewer	699.52	110.18	809.70	
		Cost	150.00	0.00	150.00	
		Total In Sale:				6,960.51
		Begin Balance:				0.00
	Sewer 05/23/19 18 2 J 074 ACTLIEN HOLDING INC	479.60	0.00	7,440.11		
	Tax 05/23/19 18 3 J 074 ACTLIEN HOLDING INC	2,062.43	0.00	9,502.54		
	Tax 05/23/19 18 4 J 074 ACTLIEN HOLDING INC	2,038.36	0.00	11,540.90		
	Tax 05/23/19 19 1 J 074 ACTLIEN HOLDING INC	2,016.10	0.00	13,557.00		
	Sewer 05/23/19 19 1 J 074 ACTLIEN HOLDING INC	423.60	0.00	13,980.60		
	Tax 05/23/19 19 2 J 074 ACTLIEN HOLDING INC	1,930.23	0.00	15,910.83		
23.01 50	DIAZ, MIGUELINA 198-200 JUDY DR KEASBEY NJ 198-200 JUDY DR TRYSTONE CAPITAL ASSETS LLC	04/15/19 Outside 08832-1144 2017, 2018	Open		0.00 %	2,000.00
19-00053 0175		Sewer	836.27	194.96	1,031.23	
		Cost	70.62	0.00	70.62	
		Total In Sale:				1,101.85
		Begin Balance:				0.00
	Sewer 05/28/19 18 2 J 074 Trystone Capital	224.90	0.00	1,326.75		
	Sewer 05/28/19 18 2 J 074 trystone Capital	230.31	0.00	1,557.06		
	Sewer 05/28/19 19 1 J 074 Trystone Capital	225.91	0.00	1,782.97		
	Sewer 05/28/19 19 1 J 074 trystone Capital	213.08	0.00	1,996.05		

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name Trans: Balance Type	Sale Date Held By Zip Date Yr Qtr	Status Tax Years Code Description	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total Prin Balance
23.02 32 19-00054 0174	VALDEZ, JOHN L 21-23 DINO DR KEASBEY NJ 21-23 DINO DR GLIA GROUP LLC	04/15/19 Outside 08832 04/29/19 18 2 04/29/19 19 1	Open 2017, 2018 GLIA GROUP GLIA GROUP	Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance: GLIA GROUP GLIA GROUP	0.00 % 656.52 147.56 66.08 804.08 66.08 870.16 0.00 420.66 0.00 502.12 0.00	1,300.00 804.08 66.08 870.16 0.00 1,290.82 1,792.94
23.03 7 19-00055 0174	BALANI, HINDRAJ L P O BOX 15 NEW YORK NY 113-115 JUDY DR GLIA GROUP LLC	04/15/19 Outside 10018-0001 04/29/19 18 3 04/29/19 18 4 04/29/19 19 1 05/23/19 19 2	Open 2017, 2018 GLIA GROUP GLIA GROUP GLIA GROUP GLIA GROUP, LLC	Tax Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance: GLIA GROUP GLIA GROUP GLIA GROUP GLIA GROUP, LLC	0.00 % 5,671.03 1,010.70 150.00 6,831.73 0.00 2,165.79 0.00 2,079.84 0.00 2,056.12 0.00 1,991.12 0.00	26,600.00 6,831.73 150.00 6,831.73 0.00 8,997.52 11,077.36 13,133.48 15,124.60
24.04 10 19-00060 0174	CAVALLERO, MARK & MCDYER, MICHAEL 10 CARKHUFF RD FLEMINGTON NJ 56 GREENBROOK AVE GLIA GROUP LLC	04/15/19 Outside 08822-7182 04/29/19 18 2 04/29/19 19 1	Open 2018 GLIA GROUP GLIA GROUP	Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance: GLIA GROUP GLIA GROUP	0.00 % 572.75 107.10 65.00 744.85 0.00 632.30 0.00 618.77 0.00	1,300.00 744.85 0.00 1,377.15 1,995.92
24.05 13 18-00024 0034	DELACRUZ, EUSEBIO & MATOS, MARISELA 24 GREENBROOK AVE KEASBEY NJ 24 GREENBROOK AVE CHRISTIANA TRUST AS CUSTODIAN	04/16/18 Outside 08832-1129 06/22/18 17 2 06/22/18 17 3 06/22/18 17 4 06/22/18 18 1 06/22/18 18 1 06/22/18 18 2 09/21/18 18 3 04/08/19 18 2 04/08/19 18 4 04/08/19 19 1	Open 2016, 2017 CHRISTIANA TRUST 178-180 JUDY DR 178-180 JUDY DR 178-180 JUDY DR CHRISTIANA TRUST 178-180 JUDY DR INVESTA/CHRISTIANA T CHRISTIAN TRUST CHRISTIANA TRUST CHRISTIANA TRUST	Tax Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance: CHRISTIANA TRUST 178-180 JUDY DR 178-180 JUDY DR 178-180 JUDY DR CHRISTIANA TRUST 178-180 JUDY DR INVESTA/CHRISTIANA T CHRISTIAN TRUST CHRISTIANA TRUST CHRISTIANA TRUST	0.00 % 7,823.44 1,402.56 810.40 147.09 150.00 0.00 10,333.49 0.00 460.53 0.00 2,272.22 0.00 2,184.10 0.00 2,135.60 0.00 424.22 0.00 2,045.82 0.00 2,053.18 0.00 443.60 0.00 2,149.32 0.00 2,123.44 0.00	30,000.00 9,226.00 957.49 150.00 10,333.49 0.00 10,794.02 13,066.24 15,250.34 17,385.94 17,810.16 19,855.98 21,909.16 22,352.76 24,502.08 26,625.52

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr				Principal Interest	Prin Balance
24.05	13	18-00024	DELACRUZ, EUSEBIO & MATOS, MARISELA	Continued		
		Sewer	05/13/19 19 1	J 074 INVESTA/CHRISTIANA	439.62	0.00
		Tax	05/13/19 19 2	J 074 INVESTA/CHRISTIANA	2,080.06	0.00
						27,065.14
						29,145.20
24.08 25	PEREYRA, ROBERTO & SILVIA 43 OAKLAND AVE KEASBEY NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08832-1155	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,500.00
19-00061 0138	43 OAKLAND AVE USBANK CUST ACTLIENHOLDING INC			Sewer Cost	751.60 67.80	138.31 0.00
				Total In Sale:		889.91
				Begin Balance:		67.80
						957.71
						0.00
		Sewer	05/23/19 18 2	J 074 ACTLIEN HOLDING INC	281.80	0.00
		Sewer	05/23/19 19 1	J 074 ACTLIEN HOLDING INC	315.77	0.00
						1,239.51
						1,555.28
31.01 79	GILL, NEELMA 31 JERSEY AVE FORDS NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08863-2213	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,500.00
19-00062 0211	31 JERSEY AVE RICHARD LEONARDIS			Sewer Cost	812.72 69.26	150.15 0.00
				Total In Sale:		962.87
				Begin Balance:		69.26
						1,032.13
						0.00
		Sewer	05/10/19 18 2	J 074 richard leonardis	451.96	0.00
		Sewer	05/10/19 19 1	J 074 richard leonardis	219.06	0.00
						1,484.09
						1,703.15
31.04 174.02	MAGNO, JOSEPHINE 18 ERIN AVE HOPELAWN NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08861-2219	Open 2018		0.00 %	5,300.00
19-00063 0203	18 ERIN AVE USBANKCST TOWERDBIXTRST 2019-1			Sewer Cost	1,662.41 89.47	310.87 0.00
				Total In Sale:		1,973.28
				Begin Balance:		89.47
						2,062.75
						0.00
		Sewer	05/20/19 18 2	J 074 TOWER DBW TX LLC	1,852.77	0.00
		Sewer	05/20/19 19 1	J 074 TOWER DBW TX LLC	1,283.67	0.00
						3,915.52
						5,199.19
43.03 56	CORTINA, ALBA M & CHAVEZ, WILFOR 11 S GRANT ST FORDS NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08863-2211	Open 2018		0.00 %	1,200.00
19-00064 0006	11 S GRANT ST JOSEPH G BAUER			Sewer Cost	308.21 65.00	57.64 0.00
				Total In Sale:		365.85
				Begin Balance:		65.00
						430.85
						0.00
		Sewer	06/25/19 18 2	J 074 JOSEPH BAUER	348.75	0.00
		Sewer	06/25/19 19 1	J 074 JOSEPH BAUER	336.01	0.00
						779.60
						1,115.61
43.03 62	NICKEY, ALFRED JR 38 DOUGLAS ST FORDS NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08863	Open 2018		0.00 %	1,000.00
19-00065 0006	38 DOUGLAS ST JOSEPH G BAUER			Sewer Cost	156.32 65.00	29.23 0.00
				Total In Sale:		185.55
						65.00
						250.55

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr				Principal Interest	Prin Balance
43.03	62	19-00065	NICKEY, ALFRED JR	Continued		
				Begin Balance:		0.00
	Sewer	06/25/19 18 2	J 074	JOSEPH BAUER	176.88	0.00
	Sewer	06/25/19 19 1	J 074	JOSEPH BAUER	167.78	0.00
						427.43
						595.21
43.05	BARRETO, JORGE	04/15/19	Open		0.00 %	300.00
86	340 CROWS MILL RD	Outside				
	FORDS NJ	08863	2018			
19-00067	340 CROWS MILL RD			Sewer	68.42	12.42
0211	RICHARD LEONARDIS			Cost	65.00	0.00
				Total In Sale:		145.84
				Begin Balance:		0.00
	Sewer	05/10/19 18 2	J 074	richard leonardis	173.28	0.00
	Sewer	05/10/19 19 1	J 074	richard leonardis	178.30	0.00
						319.12
						497.42
46	MERCEDES, RUDDY EMMANUEL	04/15/19	Open		0.00 %	10,600.00
13	101 ST STEPHENS AVE	Outside				
	KEASBEY NJ	08832	2018			
19-00068	101 ST STEPHENS AVE			Tax	1,107.56	84.67
0203	USBANKCST TOWERDBIXTRST 2019-1			Cost	73.84	0.00
				Total In Sale:		1,266.07
				Begin Balance:		0.00
	Tax	05/20/19 18 3	J 074	TOWER DBW TX LLC	1,281.08	0.00
	Tax	05/20/19 18 4	J 074	TOWER DBW TX LLC	1,248.75	0.00
	Tax	05/20/19 19 1	J 074	TOWER DBW TX LLC	1,235.02	0.00
	Tax	05/20/19 19 2	J 074	TOWER DBW TX LLC	1,182.31	0.00
						2,547.15
						3,795.90
						5,030.92
						6,213.23
59.02	ALLEYNE, GORDON	06/23/14	Open		0.00 %	1,400.00
240	48 LING ST	Outside				
	FORDS NJ	08863-2120	2013, 2014			
14-00167	48 LING ST			Tax	0.00	0.00
0130	US BANK CUST BV TRST 2015-1			Sewer	272.01	22.83
				Cost	65.00	0.00
				Total In Sale:		359.84
				Begin Balance:		0.00
	Sewer	11/25/14 14 2	J 074	BV001	146.26	0.00
	Sewer	05/15/15 15 1	J 074	BLUEVIRGO	143.53	0.00
	Sewer	11/23/15 15 2	J 074	bluevirgo	143.95	0.00
	Sewer	05/17/16 16 1	J 074	BLUEVIRGO TRUST 2015	149.33	0.00
	Sewer	11/21/16 16 2	J 074	BLUEVIRGO TRUST	149.56	0.00
	Sewer	05/23/17 17 1	J 074	Bluevirgo 2015-1	155.31	0.00
	Tax	08/21/17 17 3	J 074	BLUEVIRGO	150.67	0.00
	Sewer	11/28/17 17 2	J 074	bluevirgo2015cap/man	155.46	0.00
	Sewer	05/22/18 18 1	J 074	virgo muni fund	160.23	0.00
	Sewer	11/20/18 18 2	J 074	US Bank Cuct BV Trus	160.23	0.00
	Sewer	05/21/19 19 1	J 074	BLUEVIRGO 2015-1	165.12	0.00
						506.10
						649.63
						793.58
						942.91
						1,092.47
						1,247.78
						1,398.45
						1,553.91
						1,714.14
						1,874.37
						2,039.49

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr				Principal Interest	Prin Balance
59.05 72.01	MULLEN, TIMOTHY JOHN & LINDSEY ANN 36 WILLIAM ST FORDS NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08863	Open 2018		0.00 %	500.00
19-00071 0186	36 WILLIAM ST US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	156.32 65.00 29.23 0.00	185.55 65.00 250.55 0.00
	Sewer	04/26/19 18 2	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	172.34	0.00 422.89
	Sewer	04/26/19 19 1	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	163.10	0.00 585.99
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	172.34	0.00 758.33
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	172.34-	0.00 585.99
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	163.10	0.00 749.09
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	163.10-	0.00 585.99
59.05 89	OSEI, NATASHA 2 WILLIAM ST FORDS NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08863-2116	Open 2018		0.00 %	800.00
19-00072 0206	2 WILLIAM ST 33 SOMERSET ST LLC			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	156.32 65.00 29.23 0.00	185.55 65.00 250.55 0.00
	Sewer	05/06/19 18 2	J 074	33 somerset st llc	172.89	0.00 423.44
	Sewer	05/06/19 19 1	J 074	33 somerset st llc	429.41	0.00 852.85
59.06 52	ACEVEDO, GEORGE & NANETTE 1 PAWLIK ST FORDS NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08863-2144	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,000.00
19-00073 0186	1 PAWLIK ST US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	365.80 65.00 67.70 0.00	433.50 65.00 498.50 0.00
	Sewer	04/26/19 18 2	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	211.38	0.00 709.88
	Sewer	04/26/19 19 1	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	184.85	0.00 894.73
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	211.38	0.00 1,106.11
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	211.38-	0.00 894.73
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	184.85	0.00 1,079.58
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	184.85-	0.00 894.73
137.03 202	ALY, KHALED & MICHELLE 76 WEST 40TH ST BAYONNE NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07002	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	800.00
19-00076 0186	51 MAPLE AVE US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	326.62 65.00 12.24 0.00	338.86 65.00 403.86 0.00
	Sewer	04/26/19 18 2	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	210.09	0.00 613.95
	Sewer	04/26/19 19 1	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	184.85	0.00 798.80
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	210.09	0.00 1,008.89
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	210.09-	0.00 798.80
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	184.85	0.00 983.65

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr				Principal Interest	Prin Balance
137.03	202	19-00076	ALY, KHALED & MICHELLE	Continued		
		Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	184.85-	0.00 798.80
138.03 95	OTU, SOLOMON K 11 HOLLISTER PL FORDS NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08863-1624	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	800.00
19-00077 0186	11 HOLLISTER PL US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Sewer Cost	309.38 65.00	71.63 0.00 381.01 65.00
				Total In Sale:		446.01
				Begin Balance:		0.00
		Sewer	04/26/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	172.34	0.00 618.35
		Sewer	04/26/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	194.98	0.00 813.33
		Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	172.34	0.00 985.67
		Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	172.34-	0.00 813.33
		Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	194.98	0.00 1,008.31
		Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	194.98-	0.00 813.33
139.02 62.01	MERCADO, LUZ 32 WOODVIEW AVE FORDS NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08863-1724	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,000.00
19-00079 0186	78 LINDEN ST US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Sewer Cost	496.17 65.00	91.76 0.00 587.93 65.00
				Total In Sale:		652.93
				Begin Balance:		0.00
		Sewer	04/26/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	264.90	0.00 917.83
		Sewer	04/26/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	240.56	0.00 1,158.39
		Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	264.90	0.00 1,423.29
		Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	264.90-	0.00 1,158.39
		Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	240.56	0.00 1,398.95
		Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	240.56-	0.00 1,158.39
139.06 83.02	LAZAR-GALOIU, GHEORGHE & NATALIA 89 WOODLAND AVE FORDS NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08863-1721	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,000.00
19-00080 0186	89 WOODLAND AVE US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Sewer Cost	313.16 65.00	58.95 0.00 372.11 65.00
				Total In Sale:		437.11
				Begin Balance:		0.00
		Sewer	04/26/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	173.91	0.00 611.02
		Sewer	04/26/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	163.10	0.00 774.12
		Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	173.91	0.00 948.03
		Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	173.91-	0.00 774.12
		Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	163.10	0.00 937.22
		Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	163.10-	0.00 774.12

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name Trans: Balance Type	Sale Date Held By Zip Date Yr Qtr	Status Tax Years Code Description	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total Prin Balance
139.10 22.01 19-00084 0186	STOVEKEN, JAMES M & NADIA 15 SUMMIT AVE FORDS NJ 15 SUMMIT AVE US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK	04/15/19 Outside 08863-1632 2018	Open		0.00 %	300.00
				Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	174.73 65.00 32.67 0.00	207.40 65.00 272.40 0.00
				Sewer 04/26/19 18 2 J 074 pro cap 7 llc	192.65	465.05
				Sewer 04/26/19 19 1 J 074 pro cap 7 llc	200.04	665.09
				Sewer 04/30/19 18 2 J 074 pro cap 7 llc	192.65	857.74
				Sewer 04/30/19 18 2 J 074 pro cap 7 llc	192.65-	665.09
				Sewer 04/30/19 19 1 J 074 pro cap 7 llc	200.04	865.13
				Sewer 04/30/19 19 1 J 074 pro cap 7 llc	200.04-	665.09
140 101.02 19-00086 0174	THUO, WAMBUGO & WAMBUGO, JANE 38 FIFTH ST FORDS NJ 38 FIFTH ST GLIA GROUP LLC	04/15/19 Outside 08863-1642 2017, 2018	Open		0.00 %	3,100.00
				Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	922.20 72.44 199.74 0.00	1,121.94 72.44 1,194.38 0.00
				Sewer 04/29/19 18 2 J 074 GLIA GROUP	275.97	1,470.35
				Sewer 04/29/19 18 2 J 074 GLIA GROUP	407.24	1,877.59
				Sewer 04/29/19 19 1 J 074 GLIA GROUP	271.35	2,148.94
				Sewer 04/29/19 19 1 J 074 GLIA GROUP	339.82	2,488.76
141 67.02 19-00087 0203	RODRIGUEZ, SUSANNE L & RUBEN 61 FIFTH ST FORDS NJ 61 FIFTH ST USBANKCST TOWERDBIXTRST 2019-1	04/15/19 Outside 08863-1655 2017, 2018	Open		0.00 %	1,500.00
				Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	755.85 68.59 173.76 0.00	929.61 68.59 998.20 0.00
				Sewer 05/20/19 18 2 J 074 TOWER DBW TX LLC	440.87	1,439.07
				Sewer 05/20/19 19 1 J 074 TOWER DBW TX LLC	363.84	1,802.91
142 5 19-00088 0203	PEREZ, ELAINA 849 KING GEORGE RD FORDS NJ 849 KING GEORGES RD USBANKCST TOWERDBIXTRST 2019-1	04/15/19 Outside 08863-1934 2017, 2018	Open		0.00 %	5,600.00
				Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	2,268.69 103.77 419.60 0.00	2,688.29 103.77 2,792.06 0.00
				Sewer 05/20/19 18 2 J 074 TOWER DBW TX LLC	1,235.29	4,027.35
				Sewer 05/20/19 19 1 J 074 TOWER DBW TX LLC	973.64	5,000.99

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr				Principal Interest	Prin Balance
142 26.02 19-00089 0186	SARDANELLI, FRANK & COLLEEN 19 THIRD ST FORDS NJ 19 THIRD ST US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK	04/15/19 Outside 08863-1616	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	500.00
				Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	156.62 29.29 65.00 0.00	185.91 65.00 250.91 0.00
				Sewer 04/26/19 18 2 J 074 pro cap 7 llc	172.34 0.00	423.25
				Sewer 04/26/19 19 1 J 074 pro cap 7 llc	163.10 0.00	586.35
				Sewer 04/30/19 18 2 J 074 pro cap 7 llc	172.34 0.00	758.69
				Sewer 04/30/19 18 2 J 074 pro cap 7 llc	172.34- 0.00	586.35
				Sewer 04/30/19 19 1 J 074 pro cap 7 llc	163.10 0.00	749.45
				Sewer 04/30/19 19 1 J 074 pro cap 7 llc	163.10- 0.00	586.35
143 15 19-00091 0138	SANCHEZ, JAVIER 28 THIRD ST FORDS NJ 28 THIRD ST USBANK CUST ACTLIENHOLDING INC	04/15/19 Outside 08863-1617	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,200.00
				Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	467.57 84.87 65.00 0.00	552.44 65.00 617.44 0.00
				Sewer 05/23/19 18 2 J 074 ACTLIEN HOLDING INC	262.82 0.00	880.26
				Sewer 05/23/19 19 1 J 074 ACTLIEN HOLDING INC	261.85 0.00	1,142.11
143 18 19-00092 0186	KISH,III, JOHN P & KELLY 40 THIRD ST FORDS NJ 40 THIRD ST US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK	04/15/19 Outside 08863-1617	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,000.00
				Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	480.80 110.47 65.00 0.00	591.27 65.00 656.27 0.00
				Sewer 04/26/19 18 2 J 074 pro cap 7 llc	278.27 0.00	934.54
				Sewer 04/26/19 19 1 J 074 pro cap 7 llc	296.27 0.00	1,230.81
				Sewer 04/30/19 18 2 J 074 pro cap 7 llc	278.27 0.00	1,509.08
				Sewer 04/30/19 18 2 J 074 pro cap 7 llc	278.27- 0.00	1,230.81
				Sewer 04/30/19 19 1 J 074 pro cap 7 llc	296.27 0.00	1,527.08
				Sewer 04/30/19 19 1 J 074 pro cap 7 llc	296.27- 0.00	1,230.81
144 6 19-00093 0211	BIFULCO, LEO W 775 KING GEORGES RD FORDS NJ 775 KING GEORGES RD RICHARD LEONARDIS	04/15/19 Outside 08863	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,200.00
				Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	322.38 58.67 65.00 0.00	381.05 65.00 446.05 0.00
				Sewer 05/10/19 18 2 J 074 richard leonardis	173.28 0.00	619.33
				Sewer 05/10/19 19 1 J 074 richard leonardis	164.07 0.00	783.40

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal	Interest	Premium Total Prin Balance
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr				Principal	Interest	
147 375 19-00094 0174	SZCZEPANIK, GRACE & SERRO, ANTONIO 27 WOODVIEW AVE FORDS NJ 27 WOODVIEW AVE GLIA GROUP LLC	04/15/19 Outside 08863	Open 2018			0.00 %	21,100.00
				Tax	1,729.86	154.21	1,884.07
				Sewer	156.32	29.23	185.55
				Cost	91.39	0.00	91.39
				Total In Sale:			2,161.01
				Begin Balance:			0.00
	Sewer	04/29/19 18 2	J 074	GLIA GROUP	172.58	0.00	2,333.59
	Tax	04/29/19 18 3	J 074	GLIA GROUP	1,928.61	0.00	4,262.20
	Tax	04/29/19 18 4	J 074	GLIA GROUP	1,852.06	0.00	6,114.26
	Sewer	04/29/19 19 1	J 074	GLIA GROUP	163.35	0.00	6,277.61
	Tax	04/29/19 19 1	J 074	GLIA GROUP	1,853.31	0.00	8,130.92
	Tax	05/13/19 19 2	J 074	GLIA GROUP, LLC CK	1,787.62	0.00	9,918.54
148 436 19-00095 0138	TOROK, ERIK M & HOPE L 25 N OAKLAND AVE FORDS NJ 25 N OAKLAND AVE USBANK CUST ACTLIENHOLDING INC	04/15/19 Outside 08863-1764	Open 2017, 2018			0.00 %	1,400.00
				Sewer	536.59	99.19	635.78
				Cost	65.00	0.00	65.00
				Total In Sale:			700.78
				Begin Balance:			0.00
	Sewer	05/23/19 18 2	J 074	ACTLIEN HOLDING INC	279.09	0.00	979.87
	Sewer	05/23/19 19 1	J 074	ACTLIEN HOLDING INC	277.26	0.00	1,257.13
152 332 18-00034 0173	NARCISO, SALVATORE TRUSTEES 2 BENSONHURST AVE FORDS NJ 2 BENSONHURST AVE CHRISTIANA T CF CE1 FIRSTTRUST	04/16/18 Outside 08863-1702	Open 2016, 2017			0.00 %	35,000.00
				Tax	1,142.94	5.71	1,148.65
				Sewer	0.00	0.00	0.00
				Cost	73.32	0.00	73.32
				Total In Sale:			1,221.97
				Begin Balance:			0.00
	Tax	05/22/18 17 3	J 074	c & e tax lien fund	2,264.56	0.00	3,486.53
	Tax	05/22/18 17 4	J 074	c & e tax lien fund	2,269.22	0.00	5,755.75
	Tax	05/22/18 18 1	J 074	c & e tax lien fund	2,317.62	0.00	8,073.37
	Sewer	05/22/18 18 1	J 074	c & e tax lien fund	39.24	0.00	8,112.61
	Tax	05/22/18 18 2	J 074	c & e tax lien fund	2,571.07	0.00	10,683.68
	Tax	10/01/18 18 3	J 074	C & E Tax Lien	1,918.01	0.00	12,601.69
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074	c & e tax lien fund	28.81	0.00	12,630.50
	Tax	05/16/19 19 2	J 074	C & E TAX/CHRISTIANA	2,633.55	0.00	15,264.05
156 116 19-00097 0203	CASTANO, GUSTAVO A & JANNINA V 59 IZOLA AVE FORDS NJ 59 IZOLA AVE USBANKCST TOWERDBIXTRST 2019-1	04/15/19 Outside 08863-1732	Open 2017, 2018			0.00 %	17,100.00
				Tax	5,978.01	1,428.97	7,406.98
				Sewer	345.82	78.32	424.14
				Cost	150.00	0.00	150.00
				Total In Sale:			7,981.12
				Begin Balance:			0.00

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total	
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr				Principal Interest	Prin Balance	
156	116	19-00097	CASTANO, GUSTAVO A & JANNINA V	Continued			
	Sewer	05/20/19 18 2	J 074	TOWER DBW TX LLC	216.38	0.00	8,197.50
	Tax	05/20/19 18 3	J 074	TOWER DBW TX LLC	1,698.90	0.00	9,896.40
	Tax	05/20/19 18 4	J 074	TOWER DBW TX LLC	1,632.10	0.00	11,528.50
	Tax	05/20/19 19 1	J 074	TOWER DBW TX LLC	1,633.86	0.00	13,162.36
	Sewer	05/20/19 19 1	J 074	TOWER DBW TX LLC	253.67	0.00	13,416.03
	Tax	05/20/19 19 2	J 074	TOWER DBW TX LLC	1,564.13	0.00	14,980.16
159 60	JESUS, RAUL DE, JR & GUZMAN, A 15 HANSON AVE FORDS NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08863	Open 2017, 2018			0.00 %	800.00
19-00099 0186	15 HANSON AVE US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	307.99 65.00	71.24 0.00	379.23 65.00 444.23 0.00
	Sewer	04/26/19 18 2	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	172.34	0.00	616.57
	Sewer	04/26/19 19 1	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	258.28	0.00	874.85
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	172.34	0.00	1,047.19
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	172.34-	0.00	874.85
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	258.28	0.00	1,133.13
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	258.28-	0.00	874.85
166 558.02	DOUBLE Z ENTERPRISES INC 691 KING GEORGES RD FORDS NJ	04/16/18 Outside 08863	Open 2016, 2017			18.00 %	0.00
18-00039 0195	691 KING GEORGES RD BER-LINE REALTY LLC			Tax Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	12,052.58 535.04 150.00	2,978.13 123.93 0.00	15,030.71 658.97 150.00 15,839.68 0.00
	Tax	05/11/18 17 3	J 074	BER-LINE REALTY	3,229.29	0.00	19,068.97
	Tax	05/11/18 17 4	J 074	BER-LINE REALTY	3,101.99	0.00	22,170.96
	Tax	05/11/18 18 1	J 074	BER-LINE REALTY	3,036.40	0.00	25,207.36
	Tax	05/11/18 18 2	J 074	BER-LINE REALTY	2,906.45	0.00	28,113.81
	Tax	06/30/18 18 2	J 076	6 % year end penalty	790.66	0.00	28,904.47
	Tax	09/07/18 18 3	J 074	lien holder berline	2,885.86	0.00	31,790.33
	Tax	11/16/18 18 4	J 074	BER-LINE REALTY, LLC	2,857.47	0.00	34,647.80
	Sewer	11/29/18 17 2	J 074	Ber-Line Realty	329.83	0.00	34,977.63
	Sewer	11/29/18 18 1	J 074	Ber-Line Realty	314.46	0.00	35,292.09
	Sewer	11/29/18 18 2	J 074	Ber-Line Realty	289.18	0.00	35,581.27
	Tax	02/12/19 19 1	J 074	BER-LINE REALTY	2,979.67	0.00	38,560.94
	Sewer	05/10/19 19 1	J 074	ber-line realty llc	295.40	0.00	38,856.34
	Tax	05/10/19 19 2	J 074	ber-line realty llc	2,981.14	0.00	41,837.48
	Tax	06/30/19 19 2	J 076	6% YEAR END PENALTY	800.97	0.00	42,638.45

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal	Interest	Premium Total Prin Balance
	Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr			Principal	Interest	
167 613 14-00246 0130	BESTMAN, DANIEL A 8 BEECH ST FORDS NJ 8 BEECH ST US BANK CUST BV TRST 2015-1	06/23/14 Outside 08863-1728	Open 2013, 2014			0.00 %	1,200.00
				Sewer	264.50	22.52	287.02
				Cost	65.00	0.00	65.00
				Total In Sale:			352.02
				Begin Balance:			0.00
	Sewer	11/25/14 14 2	J 074	BLUEVIRGO	138.55	0.00	490.57
	Sewer	05/15/15 15 1	J 074	BLUEVIRGO	143.53	0.00	634.10
	Sewer	11/23/15 15 2	J 074	bluevirgo	143.95	0.00	778.05
	Sewer	05/17/16 16 1	J 074	BLUEVIRGO TRUST 2015	149.33	0.00	927.38
	Sewer	11/21/16 16 2	J 074	BLUEVIRGO TRUST	149.56	0.00	1,076.94
	Sewer	05/23/17 17 1	J 074	Bluevirgo 2015-1	155.31	0.00	1,232.25
	Sewer	11/28/17 17 2	J 074	bluevirgo215cap/mana	155.46	0.00	1,387.71
	Sewer	05/22/18 18 1	J 074	virgo muni fund	422.88	0.00	1,810.59
172 742 19-00102 0206	FIDILIO, SALVATORE 655 KING GEORGES RD FORDS NJ 655 KING GEORGES RD 33 SOMERSET ST LLC	04/15/19 Outside 08863-1844	Open 2017, 2018			0.00 %	1,100.00
				Sewer	307.99	71.24	379.23
				Cost	65.00	0.00	65.00
				Total In Sale:			444.23
				Begin Balance:			0.00
	Sewer	05/06/19 18 2	J 074 33	somerset st llc	172.89	0.00	617.12
	Sewer	05/06/19 19 1	J 074 33	somerset st llc	163.67	0.00	780.79
172 744 19-00103 0173	9 POPLAR ST LLC 459 MITCHELL PL PERTH AMBOY NJ 9 POPLAR ST CHRISTIANA T CF CE1 FIRSTTRUST	04/15/19 Outside 08861	Open 2017, 2018			0.00 %	15,000.00
				Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00
				Sewer	549.56	138.16	687.72
				Cost	65.00	0.00	65.00
				Total In Sale:			752.72
				Begin Balance:			0.00
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074	c & e tax lien fund	172.34	0.00	925.06
	Tax	04/30/19 18 4	J 074	c & e tax lien fund	2,139.58	0.00	3,064.64
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074	c & e tax lien fund	245.62	0.00	3,310.26
	Tax	04/30/19 19 1	J 074	c & e tax lien fund	2,177.23	0.00	5,487.49
	Tax	05/16/19 19 2	J 074	C & E TAX/CHRISTIANA	2,105.18	0.00	7,592.67
173 761 19-00104 0186	HIGGINS, TODD 43 POPLAR ST FORDS NJ 43 POPLAR ST US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK	04/15/19 Outside 08863-1838	Open 2017, 2018			0.00 %	1,000.00
				Sewer	322.73	58.58	381.31
				Cost	65.00	0.00	65.00
				Total In Sale:			446.31
				Begin Balance:			0.00
	Sewer	04/26/19 18 2	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	172.34	0.00	618.65
	Sewer	04/26/19 19 1	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	163.10	0.00	781.75
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	172.34	0.00	954.09

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr	Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal Interest	Prin Balance
173	761	19-00104	HIGGINS, TODD	Continued		
		Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	172.34-	0.00 781.75
		Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	163.10	0.00 944.85
		Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	163.10-	0.00 781.75
175.04 184.01	VINEYARD, DEBORAH A 83 DUNBAR AVE FORDS NJ	04/20/17 Outside 08863-1521	Open 2016		0.00 %	24,300.00
17-00094 0034	83 DUNBAR AVE CHRISTIANA TRUST AS CUSTODIAN			Tax Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	1,883.48 153.95 95.00	183.25 29.17 0.00 2,344.85 0.00
		Sewer	06/29/17 16 2 J 074	CHRISTIANA TRUST	174.13	0.00 2,518.98
		Tax	06/29/17 16 3 J 074	CHRISTIANA TRUST	2,270.64	0.00 4,789.62
		Tax	06/29/17 16 4 J 074	CHRISTIANA TRUST	2,182.63	0.00 6,972.25
		Tax	06/29/17 17 1 J 074	CHRISTIANA TRUST	2,061.29	0.00 9,033.54
		Sewer	06/29/17 17 1 J 074	CHRISTIANA TRUST	157.89	0.00 9,191.43
		Tax	06/29/17 17 2 J 074	CHRISTIANA TRUST	1,974.68	0.00 11,166.11
		Tax	09/15/17 17 3 J 074	CHRISTIANA TRUST	1,990.27	0.00 13,156.38
		Sewer	12/20/17 17 2 J 074	Christiana trust	157.28	0.00 13,313.66
		Tax	12/20/17 17 4 J 074	Christiana Trust	1,990.27	0.00 15,303.93
		Tax	03/13/18 18 1 J 074	CHRISTIANA TRUST	2,032.89	0.00 17,336.82
		Sewer	06/21/18 18 1 J 074	CHRISTIANA TRUST	162.65	0.00 17,499.47
		Tax	06/21/18 18 2 J 074	CHRISTIANA TRUST	2,039.85	0.00 19,539.32
		Tax	09/21/18 18 3 J 074	INVESTA/CHRISTIANA	2,003.42	0.00 21,542.74
		Sewer	12/05/18 18 2 J 074	Christiana trust	160.93	0.00 21,703.67
		Tax	12/05/18 18 4 J 074	Christiana trust	1,982.89	0.00 23,686.56
		Tax	04/08/19 19 1 J 074	INVESTA FUNDING	2,100.10	0.00 25,786.66
		Sewer	05/13/19 19 1 J 074	INVESTA/CHRISTIANA	164.63	0.00 25,951.29
		Tax	05/13/19 19 2 J 074	INVESTA/CHRISTIANA	2,057.20	0.00 28,008.49
175.08 247.02	EMANUELE, MARY 218 SUMMIT AVENUE FORDS NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08863-1834	Open 2018		0.00 %	17,000.00
19-00105 0173	218 SUMMIT AVE CHRISTIANA T CF CE1 FIRSTTRUST			Tax Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	0.00 156.32 65.00	0.00 29.23 0.00 250.55 0.00
		Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	c & e tax lien fund	172.34	0.00 422.89
		Tax	04/30/19 18 4 J 074	c & e tax lien fund	2,040.68	0.00 2,463.57
		Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	c & e tax lien fund	163.10	0.00 2,626.67
		Tax	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	c & e tax lien fund	2,518.52	0.00 5,145.19
		Tax	05/16/19 19 2 J 074	C & E TAX/CHRISTIANA	2,435.17	0.00 7,580.36

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name Trans: Balance Type	Sale Date Held By Zip Date Yr Qtr	Status Tax Years Code Description	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total Prin Balance
176.03 45 17-00098 0167	SKELLY, ROSE MARIE 9 BINA PL FORDS NJ 9 BINA PL USBANKCUSTFOR TOWERDBVII TRUST	04/20/17 Outside 08863-1537 2015, 2016	Open		0.00 %	59,500.00
				Tax	11,704.06	14,282.61
				Sewer	796.20	984.50
				Cost	150.00	150.00
				Total In Sale:		15,417.11
				Begin Balance:		0.00
				Sewer	05/17/17 16 2 J 074 TOWER CAPITAL MNGMT	423.73 0.00 15,840.84
				Tax	05/17/17 16 3 J 074 TOWER CAPITAL MNGMT	3,444.78 0.00 19,285.62
				Tax	05/17/17 16 4 J 074 TOWER CAPITAL MNGMT	3,309.28 0.00 22,594.90
				Tax	05/17/17 17 1 J 074 TOWER CAPITAL MNGMT	3,124.83 0.00 25,719.73
				Sewer	05/17/17 17 1 J 074 TOWER CAPITAL MNGMT	532.89 0.00 26,252.62
				Tax	05/17/17 17 2 J 074 TOWER CAPITAL MNGMT	2,991.35 0.00 29,243.97
				Tax	06/30/17 17 2 J 076 6 % year end penalty	847.45 0.00 30,091.42
				Tax	08/22/17 17 3 J 074 TOWER DBW VII LLC	3,031.72 0.00 33,123.14
				Sewer	11/20/17 17 2 J 074 TOWER	533.41 0.00 33,656.55
				Tax	11/20/17 17 4 J 074 TOWER	3,028.71 0.00 36,685.26
				Tax	02/21/18 18 1 J 074 tower capital	3,091.55 0.00 39,776.81
				Sewer	05/23/18 18 1 J 074 tower capital mgt	594.53 0.00 40,371.34
				Tax	05/23/18 18 2 J 074 tower capital mgt	3,091.55 0.00 43,462.89
				Tax	06/30/18 18 2 J 076 6 % year end penalty	869.87 0.00 44,332.76
				Tax	09/13/18 18 3 J 074 Tower Capital DBVII	3,074.07 0.00 47,406.83
				Sewer	11/30/18 18 2 J 074 TOWER CAPTIAL	597.13 0.00 48,003.96
				Tax	11/30/18 18 4 J 074 TOWER CAPITAL	3,053.00 0.00 51,056.96
				Tax	02/22/19 19 1 J 074 Tower DB VII Trust	3,174.15 0.00 54,231.11
				Sewer	05/20/19 19 1 J 074 TOWER DBW VII LLC	653.36 0.00 54,884.47
				Tax	05/20/19 19 2 J 074 TOWER DBW VII LLC	3,171.00 0.00 58,055.47
				Tax	06/30/19 19 2 J 076 6% YEAR END PENALTY	889.61 0.00 58,945.08
181.02 22 19-00108 0034	NICK, IV, JAMES 43 JENSEN AVE FORDS NJ 43 JENSEN AVE CHRISTIANA TRUST AS CUSTODIAN	04/15/19 Outside 08863-1807 2017, 2018	Open		0.00 %	24,000.00
				Tax	5,039.69	5,730.13
				Cost	150.00	150.00
				Total In Sale:		5,880.13
				Begin Balance:		0.00
				Tax	05/13/19 18 3 J 074 INVESTA/CHRISTIANA	1,898.99 0.00 7,779.12
				Tax	05/13/19 18 4 J 074 INVESTA/CHRISTIANA	1,824.15 0.00 9,603.27
				Tax	05/13/19 19 1 J 074 INVESTA/CHRISTIANA	1,825.95 0.00 11,429.22
				Tax	05/13/19 19 2 J 074 INVESTA/CHRISTIANA	1,747.83 0.00 13,177.05
181.03 11.02 19-00110 0186	FERRARO, NANCY 19 GORDON AVE FORDS NJ 19 GORDON AVE US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK	04/15/19 Outside 08863-1803 2017, 2018	Open		0.00 %	1,000.00
				Sewer	277.34	324.07
				Cost	65.00	65.00
				Total In Sale:		389.07
				Begin Balance:		0.00
				Sewer	04/26/19 18 2 J 074 pro cap 7 llc	172.34 0.00 561.41

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr				Principal Interest	Prin Balance
181.03	11.02	19-00110	FERRARO, NANCY	Continued		
	Sewer	04/26/19 19	1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	163.10	724.51
	Sewer	04/30/19 18	2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	172.34	896.85
	Sewer	04/30/19 18	2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	172.34-	724.51
	Sewer	04/30/19 19	1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	163.10	887.61
	Sewer	04/30/19 19	1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	163.10-	724.51
202.01 12	PICON, MARIO & LUCINDA 27 SOUTH GROVE AVE HOPELAWN NJ	04/16/18 Outside 08861-1507	Open 2016, 2017		0.00 %	1,000.00
18-00044 0186	27 S GROVE AVE US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Sewer Cost	699.71 66.50	824.96 66.50
				Total In Sale:		891.46
				Begin Balance:		0.00
	Sewer	05/10/18 17	2 J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	328.89	1,220.35
	Sewer	05/10/18 18	1 J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	284.26	1,504.61
	Sewer	11/29/18 18	2 J 074	Pro capital 7	287.04	1,791.65
	Sewer	05/23/19 19	1 J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC	364.37	2,156.02
252 1.06	145 AMBOY AVENUE LLC 50 JONES ST NEW HYDE PARK NY	04/20/17 Outside 11040-1648	Open 2015, 2016		0.00 %	4,400.00
17-00104 0167	145 AMBOY AVE USBANKCUSTFOR TOWERDBVII TRUST			Sewer Cost	2,810.97 118.27	3,413.58 118.27
				Total In Sale:		3,531.85
				Begin Balance:		0.00
	Sewer	05/17/17 16	2 J 074	TOWER CAPITAL MNGMT	292.25	3,824.10
	Sewer	05/17/17 16	2 J 074	TOWER CAPITAL MNGMT	1,973.66	5,797.76
	Sewer	05/17/17 17	1 J 074	TOWER CAPITAL MNGMT	279.24	6,077.00
	Sewer	05/17/17 17	1 J 074	TOWER CAPITAL MNGMT	689.32	6,766.32
	Sewer	02/21/18 17	2 J 074	tower capital	720.27	7,486.59
	Sewer	02/21/18 17	2 J 074	tower capital	291.79	7,778.38
	Sewer	05/23/18 18	1 J 074	tower capital mgt	348.65	8,127.03
	Sewer	11/30/18 18	2 J 074	TOWER CAPITAL	350.17	8,477.20
	Sewer	05/20/19 19	1 J 074	TOWER DBW VII LLC	296.41	8,773.61
252 100 -C0609- -	FONTAN, LYSETTE 609 CRICKET LN WOODBIDGE NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07095-1542	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	800.00
19-00113 0186	609 CRICKET LN US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Sewer Cost	327.71 65.00	403.20 65.00
				Total In Sale:		468.20
				Begin Balance:		0.00
	Sewer	04/26/19 18	2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	187.30	655.50
	Sewer	04/26/19 19	1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	163.10	818.60
	Sewer	04/30/19 18	2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	187.30	1,005.90
	Sewer	04/30/19 18	2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	187.30-	818.60
	Sewer	04/30/19 19	1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	163.10	981.70
	Sewer	04/30/19 19	1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	163.10-	818.60

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal	Interest	Premium Total Prin Balance
	Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr					
252 100 -C0620- - 19-00114 0186	NEISSANY, DANIEL 5 COACH DR HAZLET NJ 620 CRICKET LN US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK	04/15/19 Outside 07730-1805	Open 2018			0.00 %	700.00
				Sewer Cost	156.32 65.00	29.23 0.00	185.55 65.00
				Total In Sale: Begin Balance:			250.55 0.00
	Sewer	04/26/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc		172.34	0.00	422.89
	Sewer	04/26/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc		163.10	0.00	585.99
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc		172.34	0.00	758.33
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc		172.34-	0.00	585.99
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc		163.10	0.00	749.09
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc		163.10-	0.00	585.99
252 100 -C0801- - 19-00115 0186	WALSH, PATRICK 315 COLONIA BLVD COLONIA NJ 801 CRICKET LN US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK	04/15/19 Outside 07067	Open 2017, 2018			0.00 %	800.00
				Sewer Cost	338.44 65.00	61.59 0.00	400.03 65.00
				Total In Sale: Begin Balance:			465.03 0.00
252 100 -C0822- - 19-00116 0186	SZARO, MICHAEL & FILIATO, JOHNNA 822 CRICKET LN WOODBIDGE NJ 822 CRICKET LN US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK	04/15/19 Outside 07095-1570	Open 2017, 2018			0.00 %	800.00
				Sewer Cost	419.82 65.00	76.19 0.00	496.01 65.00
				Total In Sale: Begin Balance:			561.01 0.00
	Sewer	04/26/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc		172.34	0.00	733.35
	Sewer	04/26/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc		163.10	0.00	896.45
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc		172.34	0.00	1,068.79
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc		172.34-	0.00	896.45
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc		163.10	0.00	1,059.55
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc		163.10-	0.00	896.45
252 100 -C0914- - 19-00120 0138	AMARO, CATHY 914 CRICKET LN WOODBIDGE NJ 914 CRICKET LN USBANK CUST ACTLIENHOLDING INC	04/15/19 Outside 07095-1576	Open 2017, 2018			0.00 %	1,200.00
				Sewer Cost	321.01 65.00	59.37 0.00	380.38 65.00
				Total In Sale: Begin Balance:			445.38 0.00
	Sewer	05/23/19 18 2 J 074	ACTLIEN HOLDING INC		174.53	0.00	619.91
	Sewer	05/23/19 19 1 J 074	ACTLIEN HOLDING INC		165.36	0.00	785.27

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name Trans: Balance Type	Sale Date Held By Zip Date Yr Qtr	Status Tax Years Code Description	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total Prin Balance
256 8.01 19-00123 0175	SANTUCCI, KENNETH & ELAINE 337 ST JAMES AVE WOODBIDGE NJ 337 ST JAMES AVE TRYSTONE CAPITAL ASSETS LLC	04/15/19 Outside 07095-1611 2017, 2018	Open		0.00 %	1,300.00
				Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	756.59 68.57 171.78 0.00	928.37 68.57 996.94 0.00
				Sewer Sewer	05/28/19 18 2 J 074 05/28/19 19 1 J 074	TRYSTONE CAPITAL TRYSTONE CAPITAL
					468.76 261.85	0.00 0.00
						1,465.70 1,727.55
258.02 5.01 18-00056 0147	GRAD, J STEWART 223 MAIN ST WOODBIDGE NJ 223 MAIN ST LILLIAN YANHUI ZHANG	04/16/18 Outside 07095-1917 2016, 2017	Open		0.00 %	40,100.00
				Tax Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	6,984.45 313.65 150.00 1,302.19 58.81 0.00	8,286.64 372.46 150.00 8,809.10 0.00
				Sewer Tax Tax Sewer Tax Tax Tax Tax Sewer Tax Tax Tax Sewer Tax	05/16/18 17 2 J 074 05/16/18 17 3 J 074 05/16/18 17 4 J 074 05/16/18 18 1 J 074 05/16/18 18 1 J 074 05/16/18 18 2 J 074 06/30/18 18 2 J 076 09/10/18 18 3 J 074 12/18/18 18 2 J 074 12/18/18 18 4 J 074 03/04/19 19 1 J 074 06/30/19 19 2 J 076 07/02/19 19 1 J 074 07/02/19 19 2 J 074	L. Zhangt L. Zhang L. Zhang L. Zhangt L. Zhang L. Zhang 6 % year end penalty L.ZHANG LIEN HOLDER L ZHANG L ZHANG L. Zhang 6% YEAR END PENALTY lillian zhang lillian zhang
					349.25 2,689.34 2,583.50 330.64 2,520.80 2,413.12 667.57 2,415.98 335.32 2,424.27 2,502.61 679.17 347.66 2,534.59	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
						9,158.35 11,847.69 14,431.19 14,761.83 17,282.63 19,695.75 20,363.32 22,779.30 23,114.62 25,538.89 28,041.50 28,720.67 29,068.33 31,602.92
259 13 19-00126 0207	VENTURA,AUGUST M & CICCONE,SAMANTHA 323 DESOTA AVE WOODBIDGE NJ 323 DE SOTA AVE FIG AS CUST FOR FIG NJ18 LLC	04/15/19 Outside 07095 2018	Open		0.00 %	800.00
				Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	156.32 65.00 29.23 0.00	185.55 65.00 250.55 0.00
				Sewer Sewer	06/07/19 18 2 J 074 06/07/19 19 1 J 074	CUST FOR FIG NJ18 CUST FOR FIG NJ18
					175.31 166.16	0.00 0.00
						425.86 592.02
263.02 12.02 19-00127 0174	MARTE, JUDERCA 191 CLINTON ST WOODBIDGE NJ 191 CLINTON ST GLIA GROUP LLC	04/15/19 Outside 07095 2018	Open		0.00 %	1,100.00
				Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	459.20 65.00 20.66 0.00	479.86 65.00 544.86 0.00

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr	Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal Interest	Prin Balance
263.02	12.02	19-00127	MARTE, JUDERCA	Continued		
		Sewer	04/29/19 18 2 J 074 GLIA GROUP		668.90 0.00	1,213.76
		Sewer	04/29/19 19 1 J 074 GLIA GROUP		545.23 0.00	1,758.99
263.02 14.01	PEREZ, VICTOR & SANTIAGO, AMANDA 255 COLUMBUS AVE WOODBIDGE NJ	04/20/17 Outside 07095	Open 2016		0.00 %	1,200.00
17-00123 0168	255 COLUMBUS AVE MTAG Cust FIG Cap Inv NJ13			Sewer Cost	319.23 60.49 65.00 0.00	379.72 65.00
				Total In Sale:		444.72
				Begin Balance:		0.00
		Sewer	06/02/17 16 2 J 074 MTAG Cust. For FIG		357.56 0.00	802.28
		Sewer	06/02/17 17 1 J 074 MTAG Cust. For FIG		305.59 0.00	1,107.87
		Sewer	12/04/17 17 2 J 074 MTAG FIG		305.60 0.00	1,413.47
		Sewer	06/15/18 18 1 J 074 MTAG/FIG CAP INVEST		317.10 0.00	1,730.57
		Sewer	03/05/19 18 2 J 074 FIGI CAPITAL INVESTM		329.17 0.00	2,059.74
		Sewer	06/07/19 19 1 J 074 MTAG FIG CAP NJ13		340.53 0.00	2,400.27
267 3	BROWN, GERALDINE D 177 BERGEN ST WOODBIDGE NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07095	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	700.00
19-00129 0186	177 BERGEN ST US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Sewer Cost	207.99 43.54 65.00 0.00	251.53 65.00
				Total In Sale:		316.53
				Begin Balance:		0.00
		Sewer	04/26/19 18 2 J 074 pro cap 7 llc		172.34 0.00	488.87
		Sewer	04/26/19 19 1 J 074 pro cap 7 llc		278.54 0.00	767.41
		Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074 pro cap 7 llc		172.34 0.00	939.75
		Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074 pro cap 7 llc		172.34- 0.00	767.41
		Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074 pro cap 7 llc		278.54 0.00	1,045.95
		Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074 pro cap 7 llc		278.54- 0.00	767.41
269 2	ZNIDARSIC, WILLIAM 165 GROVE ST WOODBIDGE NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07095-1814	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	700.00
19-00131 0211	165 GROVE ST RICHARD LEONARDIS			Sewer Cost	307.99 71.24 65.00 0.00	379.23 65.00
				Total In Sale:		444.23
				Begin Balance:		0.00
		Sewer	05/10/19 18 2 J 074 richard leonardis		173.28 0.00	617.51
		Sewer	05/10/19 19 1 J 074 richard leonardis		164.07 0.00	781.58
270 18.04	ANDERSON, JOHN F 178 GROVE ST WOODBIDGE NJ	04/20/17 Outside 07095-1836	Open 2016		0.00 %	21,000.00
17-00128 0034	178 GROVE ST CHRISTIANA TRUST AS CUSTODIAN			Tax Sewer Cost	1,639.99 140.76 0.00 0.00 85.62 0.00	1,780.75 0.00 85.62
				Total In Sale:		1,866.37
				Begin Balance:		0.00

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr				Principal Interest	Prin Balance
270	18.04	17-00128	ANDERSON, JOHN F	Continued		
		Sewer	06/29/17 16 2 J 074	CHRISTIANA TRUST	291.93 0.00	2,158.30
		Tax	06/29/17 16 3 J 074	CHRISTIANA TRUST	1,977.96 0.00	4,136.26
		Tax	06/29/17 16 4 J 074	CHRISTIANA TRUST	1,901.30 0.00	6,037.56
		Tax	06/29/17 17 1 J 074	CHRISTIANA TRUST	1,793.35 0.00	7,830.91
		Sewer	06/29/17 17 1 J 074	CHRISTIANA TRUST	254.93 0.00	8,085.84
		Tax	06/29/17 17 2 J 074	CHRISTIANA TRUST	1,717.99 0.00	9,803.83
		Tax	09/15/17 17 3 J 074	CHRISTIANA TRUST	1,738.77 0.00	11,542.60
		Sewer	12/20/17 17 2 J 074	christianatrust	253.95 0.00	11,796.55
		Tax	12/20/17 17 4 J 074	christianatrust	1,738.77 0.00	13,535.32
		Tax	03/13/18 18 1 J 074	CHRISTIANA TRUST	1,769.04 0.00	15,304.36
		Sewer	06/21/18 18 1 J 074	CHRISTIANA TRUST	330.80 0.00	15,635.16
		Tax	06/21/18 18 2 J 074	CHRISTIANA TRUST	1,775.09 0.00	17,410.25
		Tax	09/21/18 18 3 J 074	INVESTA/CHRISTIANA T	1,757.16 0.00	19,167.41
		Sewer	12/05/18 18 2 J 074	Christiana Trust	327.31 0.00	19,494.72
		Tax	12/05/18 18 4 J 074	Christiana Trust	1,739.15 0.00	21,233.87
		Tax	04/08/19 19 1 J 074	INVESTA FUNDING	1,829.98 0.00	23,063.85
		Sewer	05/13/19 19 1 J 074	INVESTA/CHRISTIANA	293.94 0.00	23,357.79
		Tax	05/13/19 19 2 J 074	INVESTA/CHRISTIANA	1,792.59 0.00	25,150.38
275.03 4.02	SILVA, DANNY 143 N JAMES ST WOODBIDGE NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07095-2136	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,000.00
19-00133 0186	143 N JAMES ST US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Sewer Cost	328.22 76.85 65.00 0.00	405.07 65.00
				Total In Sale:		470.07
				Begin Balance:		0.00
		Sewer	04/26/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	172.34 0.00	642.41
		Sewer	04/26/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	163.10 0.00	805.51
		Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	172.34 0.00	977.85
		Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	172.34- 0.00	805.51
		Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	222.08- 0.00	583.43
		Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	163.10 0.00	746.53
		Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	163.10- 0.00	583.43
		Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	245.62- 0.00	337.81
283 16	MUZZIO, WILLIAM T 1 CENTER CIR WOODBIDGE NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07095-2101	Open 2018		0.00 %	700.00
19-00137 0186	1 CENTER CIRCLE US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Sewer Cost	198.52 37.12 65.00 0.00	235.64 65.00
				Total In Sale:		300.64
				Begin Balance:		0.00
		Sewer	04/26/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	222.08 0.00	522.72
		Sewer	04/26/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	245.62 0.00	768.34
		Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	222.08 0.00	990.42
		Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	245.62 0.00	1,236.04

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name Trans: Balance Type	Sale Date Held By Zip Date Yr Qtr	Status Tax Years Code Description	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total Prin Balance
290.01 2	DENSON, LAWRENCE C 174 METUCHEN AVE WOODBIDGE NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07095	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,100.00
19-00139 0206	174 METUCHEN AVE 33 SOMERSET ST LLC			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	307.99 65.00 71.24 0.00	379.23 65.00 444.23 0.00
	Sewer	05/06/19 18 2	J 074 33 somerset st llc		172.89	0.00 617.12
	Sewer	05/06/19 19 1	J 074 33 somerset st llc		163.67	0.00 780.79
290.03 3	SOTO, EDDY B & NORMA 182 KARKUS AVE WOODBIDGE NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07095-1204	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,100.00
19-00140 0175	182 KARKUS AVE TRYSTONE CAPITAL ASSETS LLC			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	467.81 65.00 110.58 0.00	578.39 65.00 643.39 0.00
	Sewer	05/28/19 18 2	J 074 TRYSTONE CAPITAL		235.74	0.00 879.13
	Sewer	05/28/19 19 1	J 074 TRYSTONE CAPITAL		165.36	0.00 1,044.49
297 2.01 -C0052- -	VARGAS, CARLOS D 52 HIGHVIEW DR WOODBIDGE NJ	04/16/18 Outside 07095	Open 2017		0.00 %	24,000.00
18-00064 0034	52 HIGHVIEW DR CHRISTIANA TRUST AS CUSTODIAN			Tax Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	1,805.78 186.02 92.90 118.28 34.88 0.00	1,924.06 220.90 92.90 2,237.86 0.00
	Sewer	06/22/18 17 2	J 074 CHRISTIANA TRUST		210.31	0.00 2,448.17
	Tax	06/22/18 17 3	J 074 CHRISTIANA TRUST		2,015.51	0.00 4,463.68
	Tax	06/22/18 17 4	J 074 CHRISTIANA TRUST		2,015.51	0.00 6,479.19
	Tax	06/22/18 18 1	J 074 CHRISTIANA TRUST		1,998.31	0.00 8,477.50
	Sewer	06/22/18 18 1	J 074 CHRISTIANA TRUST		244.94	0.00 8,722.44
	Tax	06/22/18 18 2	J 074 CHRISTIANA TRUST		1,914.31	0.00 10,636.75
	Tax	09/21/18 18 3	J 074 INVESTA/CHRISTIANA T		1,894.98	0.00 12,531.73
	Sewer	12/05/18 18 2	J 074 Christiana trust		242.34	0.00 12,774.07
	Tax	12/05/18 18 4	J 074 Christiana trust		1,875.57	0.00 14,649.64
	Tax	04/08/19 19 1	J 074 CHRISTIAN TRUST		1,973.51	0.00 16,623.15
	Sewer	05/13/19 19 1	J 074 INVESTA/CHRISTIANA		209.59	0.00 16,832.74
	Tax	05/13/19 19 2	J 074 INVESTA/CHRISTIANA		1,933.19	0.00 18,765.93
309 1.02 -C0005- -	WELATANTRI, GAYAN S 5 HERITAGE LN FORDS NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08863	Open 2018		0.00 %	700.00
19-00142 0186	5 HERITAGE LN US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	156.32 65.00 29.23 0.00	185.55 65.00 250.55 0.00
	Sewer	04/26/19 18 2	J 074 pro cap 7 llc		172.34	0.00 422.89
	Sewer	04/26/19 19 1	J 074 pro cap 7 llc		163.10	0.00 585.99

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr	Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal Interest	Prin Balance
309	1.02 -C0005- -	19-00142	WELATANTRI, GAYAN S	Continued		
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074 pro cap 7 llc		172.34 0.00	758.33
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074 pro cap 7 llc		172.34- 0.00	585.99
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074 pro cap 7 llc		163.10 0.00	749.09
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074 pro cap 7 llc		163.10- 0.00	585.99
315.07 59.02	BOYD, IAN 9 BENNET ST FORDS NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08863	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,100.00
19-00145 0175	9 BENNET ST TRYSTONE CAPITAL ASSETS LLC			Sewer Cost	494.94 91.90 65.00 0.00	586.84 65.00
				Total In Sale:		651.84
				Begin Balance:		0.00
	Sewer	05/28/19 18 2	J 074 TRYSTONE CAPITAL		368.51 0.00	1,020.35
	Sewer	05/28/19 19 1	J 074 TRYSTONE CAPITAL		284.96 0.00	1,305.31
317 1	BETH ISRAEL CEM CORP US HIGHWAY 1 WOODBIDGE NJ	10/05/82 Outside 07095	Open 1982		0.00 %	0.00
07050 0999	RT 1 N & G.STATE PKWY TOWNSHIP OF WOODBRIDGE			Spc Asmnt Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	20,292.00 0.00	20,292.00 20,292.00 0.00
327 19	ALEXANDER, JAMES CHRISTOPHER&SHARON 75 ARLINGTON DR FORDS NJ	04/20/17 Outside 08863-1313	Open 2015, 2016		0.00 %	1,400.00
17-00145 0168	75 ARLINGTON DR MTAG Cust FIG Cap Inv NJ13			Sewer Cost	460.31 106.04 65.00 0.00	566.35 65.00
				Total In Sale:		631.35
				Begin Balance:		0.00
	Sewer	06/02/17 16 2	J 074 MTAG Cust. For FIG		281.48 0.00	912.83
	Sewer	06/02/17 17 1	J 074 MTAG Cust. For FIG		156.22 0.00	1,069.05
	Sewer	12/04/17 17 2	J 074 MTAG FIG		156.22 0.00	1,225.27
	Sewer	06/15/18 18 1	J 074 MTAG/FIG CAP INVEST		162.10 0.00	1,387.37
	Sewer	03/05/19 18 2	J 074 FIGI CAPITAL INVESTM		168.28 0.00	1,555.65
	Sewer	06/07/19 19 1	J 074 MTAG FIG CAP NJ13		166.16 0.00	1,721.81
327.03 10	DUNN, MARIAN 19 CONCANNON DR FORDS NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08863-1321	Open 2018		0.00 %	25,000.00
19-00146 0034	19 CONCANNON DR CHRISTIANA TRUST AS CUSTODIAN			Tax Cost	3,776.26 702.39 139.57 0.00	4,478.65 139.57
				Total In Sale:		4,618.22
				Begin Balance:		0.00
	Tax	05/13/19 18 2	J 074 INVESTA/CHRISTIANA		296.00 0.00	4,914.22
	Tax	05/13/19 18 3	J 074 INVESTA/CHRISTIANA		2,117.50 0.00	7,031.72
	Tax	05/13/19 18 4	J 074 INVESTA/CHRISTIANA		2,034.05 0.00	9,065.77
	Tax	05/13/19 19 1	J 074 INVESTA/CHRISTIANA		2,041.82 0.00	11,107.59
	Tax	05/13/19 19 2	J 074 INVESTA/CHRISTIANA		1,677.40 0.00	12,784.99

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name Trans: Balance Type	Sale Date Held By Zip Date Yr Qtr	Status Tax Years Code Description	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total Prin Balance
328 5 19-00147 0191	QUILLA, CHARLES V 18 BRANDYWINE RD FORDS NJ 18 BRANDYWINE RD DSHC ENTERPRISES LLC	04/15/19 Outside 08863-1320 2017, 2018	Open		0.00 %	1,100.00
				Tax	0.00	0.00
				Sewer	307.99	71.24
				Cost	65.00	0.00
				Total In Sale:		444.23
				Begin Balance:		0.00
				Tax	05/13/19 19 2 J 074 DSHC ENTERPRISES, CK	2,242.28 0.00 2,686.51
328 9 18-00069 0186	PERSAUD, VADEWATIE 34 BRANDYWINE RD FORDS NJ 34 BRANDYWINE RD US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK	04/16/18 Outside 08863-1320 2017	Open		0.00 %	500.00
				Sewer	162.48	30.47
				Cost	65.00	0.00
				Total In Sale:		257.95
				Begin Balance:		0.00
				Sewer	05/11/18 17 2 J 074 PRO CAP 7 LLC	180.10 0.00 438.05
				Sewer	05/11/18 18 1 J 074 PRO CAP 7 LLC	249.64 0.00 687.69
				Sewer	11/29/18 18 2 J 074 ro Cap 7	252.11 0.00 939.80
				Sewer	05/23/19 19 1 J 074 PRO CAP 7, LLC	205.28 0.00 1,145.08
328 30 19-00148 0034	JOSIFOSKI, RISTO 16 ANSONIA PL FORDS NJ 16 ANSONIA PL CHRISTIANA TRUST AS CUSTODIAN	04/15/19 Outside 08863-1301 2018	Open		0.00 %	28,000.00
				Tax	3,009.59	84.27
				Sewer	0.00	0.00
				Cost	111.88	0.00
				Total In Sale:		3,205.74
				Begin Balance:		0.00
				Tax	05/13/19 18 3 J 074 INVESTA/CHRISTIANA	2,442.21 0.00 5,647.95
				Tax	05/13/19 18 4 J 074 INVESTA/CHRISTIANA	2,118.11 0.00 7,766.06
				Sewer	05/13/19 19 1 J 074	240.26 0.00 8,006.32
				Tax	05/13/19 19 1 J 074 INVESTA/CHRISTIANA	2,549.17 0.00 10,555.49
				Tax	05/13/19 19 2 J 074 INVESTA/CHRISTIANA	2,461.18 0.00 13,016.67
				Tax	06/30/19 19 2 J 076 6% YEAR END PENALTY	602.49 0.00 13,619.16
328.01 12 19-00149 0186	DODIE, JOHNY & SAGRANG, JENICE 44 FARMINGDALE RD FORDS NJ 44 FARMINGDALE RD US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK	04/15/19 Outside 08863 2018	Open		0.00 %	700.00
				Sewer	156.32	29.23
				Cost	65.00	0.00
				Total In Sale:		250.55
				Begin Balance:		0.00
				Sewer	04/26/19 18 2 J 074 pro cap 7 llc	172.34 0.00 422.89
				Sewer	04/26/19 19 1 J 074 pro cap 7 llc	163.10 0.00 585.99
				Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074 pro cap 7 llc	172.34 0.00 758.33
				Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074 pro cap 7 llc	172.34- 0.00 585.99
				Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074 pro cap 7 llc	163.10 0.00 749.09
				Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074 pro cap 7 llc	163.10- 0.00 585.99

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name Trans: Balance Type	Sale Date Held By Zip Date Yr Qtr	Status Tax Years Code Description	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total Prin Balance
335.01 23	BABEKR, FARIS 57 SNYDER RD FORDS NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08863-1311	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,000.00
19-00155 0186	57 SNYDER RD US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	321.55 65.00 73.78 0.00	395.33 65.00 460.33 0.00
		Sewer 04/26/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	187.30	0.00	647.63
		Sewer 04/26/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	298.80	0.00	946.43
		Sewer 04/30/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	187.30	0.00	1,133.73
		Sewer 04/30/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	187.30-	0.00	946.43
		Sewer 04/30/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	298.80	0.00	1,245.23
		Sewer 04/30/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	298.80-	0.00	946.43
335.03 41	GBADAMOSI, ISAAC & GRACE 19 CREIGHTON CT FORDS NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08863-1302	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,500.00
19-00156 0175	19 CREIGHTON CT TRYSTONE CAPITAL ASSETS LLC			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	748.70 68.56 179.21 0.00	927.91 68.56 996.47 0.00
		Sewer 05/28/19 18 2 J 074	TRYSTONE	349.54	0.00	1,346.01
		Sewer 05/28/19 19 1 J 074	TRYSTONE	423.60	0.00	1,769.61
338.02 15	ELLA, JOEL & LAMPANO, ERIKHANZ S 10 WITTENBERG DR FORDS NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08863	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,600.00
19-00157 0175	10 WITTENBERG DR TRYSTONE CAPITAL ASSETS LLC			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	833.26 70.73 203.29 0.00	1,036.55 70.73 1,107.28 0.00
		Sewer 05/28/19 18 2 J 074	TRYSTONE	341.40	0.00	1,448.68
		Sewer 05/28/19 19 1 J 074	TRYSTONE	269.56	0.00	1,718.24
339.01 14	MORALES, LUIS J & ISAMARY 632 KING GEORGES RD FORDS NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08863	Open 2018		0.00 %	800.00
19-00159 0211	34 HICKOCK ST RICHARD LEONARDIS			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	218.42 65.00 40.84 0.00	259.26 65.00 324.26 0.00
		Sewer 05/10/19 18 2 J 074	richard leonardis	242.12	0.00	566.38
		Sewer 05/10/19 19 1 J 074	richard leonardis	239.44	0.00	805.82
339.04 30	KENAWY, ASHRAF 22 CODY ST FORDS NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08863	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,000.00
19-00160 0186	22 CODY ST US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Sewer Cost Total In Sale:	358.82 65.00 85.32 0.00	444.14 65.00 509.14

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr				Principal Interest	Prin Balance
339.04	30	19-00160	KENAWY, ASHRAF	Continued		
				Begin Balance:		0.00
	Sewer	04/26/19 18 2	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	172.34 0.00	681.48
	Sewer	04/26/19 19 1	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	369.70 0.00	1,051.18
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	172.34 0.00	1,223.52
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	172.34- 0.00	1,051.18
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	369.70 0.00	1,420.88
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	369.70- 0.00	1,051.18
339.06 12	ARYEE-DAGADU, EVELYN 53 TARAS DR FORDS NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08863-1020	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,300.00
19-00162 0006	53 TARAS DR JOSEPH G BAUER			Sewer Cost	648.11 119.87 65.36 0.00	767.98 65.36
				Total In Sale:		833.34
				Begin Balance:		0.00
	Sewer	06/25/19 18 2	J 074	JOSEPH BAUER	357.15 0.00	1,190.49
	Sewer	06/25/19 19 1	J 074	JOSEPH BAUER	304.59 0.00	1,495.08
339.07 9	PEREZ, ANDRES & BEATRICE 101 LAFAYETTE RD FORDS NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08863-1013	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,200.00
19-00164 0175	101 LAFAYETTE RD TRYSTONE CAPITAL ASSETS LLC			Sewer Cost	633.93 152.66 65.73 0.00	786.59 65.73
				Total In Sale:		852.32
				Begin Balance:		0.00
	Sewer	05/28/19 18 2	J 074	TRYSTONE	284.52 0.00	1,136.84
	Sewer	05/28/19 19 1	J 074	TRYSTONE	300.36 0.00	1,437.20
339.07 17	WASHINGTON, BARRY & ADISHA 17 PENN ST FORDS NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08863-1018	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,200.00
19-00165 0175	17 PENN ST TRYSTONE CAPITAL ASSETS LLC			Sewer Cost	619.75 114.35 65.00 0.00	734.10 65.00
				Total In Sale:		799.10
				Begin Balance:		0.00
	Sewer	05/28/19 18 2	J 074	TRYSTONE	260.12 0.00	1,059.22
	Sewer	05/28/19 19 1	J 074	TRYSTONE	315.77 0.00	1,374.99
343.03 38	ABDULLAH, LABEED & MICHELE 16 STERN PL FORDS NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08863-1211	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,200.00
19-00166 0175	16 STERN PL TRYSTONE CAPITAL ASSETS LLC			Sewer Cost	516.59 129.02 65.00 0.00	645.61 65.00
				Total In Sale:		710.61
				Begin Balance:		0.00
	Sewer	05/28/19 18 2	J 074	TRYSTONE	174.53 0.00	885.14
	Sewer	05/28/19 19 1	J 074	TRYSTONE	165.36 0.00	1,050.50

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name Trans: Balance Type	Sale Date Held By Zip Date Yr Qtr	Status Tax Years Code Description	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total Prin Balance
343.03 61	RUSSO, TERESA 445 FORD AVE FORDS NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08863-1203	Open 2018		0.00 %	800.00
19-00167 0206	445 FORD AVE 33 SOMERSET ST LLC			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	156.32 65.00 29.23 0.00	185.55 65.00 250.55 0.00
		Sewer 05/06/19 18 2 J 074	33 somerset st llc		172.89	0.00 423.44
		Sewer 05/06/19 19 1 J 074	33 somerset st llc		163.67	0.00 587.11
346.01 17	SYLVESTER, BERNARD & ANGELA 25 MURDOCK ST FORDS NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08863-1223	Open 2018		0.00 %	1,200.00
19-00168 0175	25 MURDOCK ST TRYSTONE CAPITAL ASSETS LLC			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	584.88 65.00 109.37 0.00	694.25 65.00 759.25 0.00
		Sewer 05/28/19 18 2 J 074	TRYSTONE		653.01	0.00 1,412.26
		Sewer 05/28/19 19 1 J 074	TRYSTONE		284.96	0.00 1,697.22
347.01 60	VALVERDE, ADELINA 66 WILSON DR FORDS NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08863	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,000.00
19-00170 0186	66 WILSON DR US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	307.99 65.00 71.24 0.00	379.23 65.00 444.23 0.00
		Sewer 04/26/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc		172.34	0.00 616.57
		Sewer 04/26/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc		163.10	0.00 779.67
		Sewer 04/30/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc		172.34	0.00 952.01
		Sewer 04/30/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc		172.34-	0.00 779.67
		Sewer 04/30/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc		163.10	0.00 942.77
		Sewer 04/30/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc		163.10-	0.00 779.67
350.03 2	CAJIGAS, BARBARA & DAVID 46 ETHEL ST METUCHEN NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08840-2907	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	2,200.00
19-00171 0203	46 ETHEL ST USBANKCST TOWERDBIXTRST 2019-1			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	1,155.53 77.63 226.17 0.00	1,381.70 77.63 1,459.33 0.00
		Sewer 05/20/19 18 2 J 074	TOWER DBW TX LLC		1,163.05	0.00 2,622.38
		Sewer 05/20/19 19 1 J 074	TOWER DBW TX LLC		281.84	0.00 2,904.22
351.08 1	CHATLES, JESSICA 664 FORD AVE METUCHEN NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08840-2911	Open 2018		0.00 %	700.00
19-00173 0186	664 FORD AVE US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Tax Sewer Cost	0.00 156.32 65.00	0.00 185.55 65.00

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr				Principal Interest	Prin Balance
351.08	1	19-00173	CHATLES, JESSICA	Continued		
				Total In Sale:		250.55
				Begin Balance:		0.00
	Sewer	04/26/19 18 2	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	172.34 0.00	422.89
	Sewer	04/26/19 19 1	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	163.10 0.00	585.99
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC	172.34 0.00	758.33
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC	172.34- 0.00	585.99
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC	163.10 0.00	749.09
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC	163.10- 0.00	585.99
	Tax	05/23/19 19 2	J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC	1,409.53 0.00	1,995.52
351.08 17	MATUSIAK, JOHN 149 W KELLY ST METUCHEN NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08840-2951	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	2,000.00
19-00174 0175	149 W KELLY ST TRYSTONE CAPITAL ASSETS LLC			Sewer Cost	758.62 180.43 68.78 0.00	939.05 68.78
				Total In Sale:		1,007.83
				Begin Balance:		0.00
	Sewer	05/28/19 18 2	J 074	TRYSTONE	368.51 0.00	1,376.34
	Sewer	05/28/19 19 1	J 074	TRYSTONE	300.36 0.00	1,676.70
352.05 2	PATTERSON, WILLIE & VERONICA 96 ISABELLE ST METUCHEN NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08840-2839	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,000.00
19-00176 0186	96 ISABELLE ST US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Sewer Cost	307.99 71.24 65.00 0.00	379.23 65.00
				Total In Sale:		444.23
				Begin Balance:		0.00
	Sewer	04/26/19 18 2	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	172.34 0.00	616.57
	Sewer	04/26/19 19 1	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	163.10 0.00	779.67
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC	172.34 0.00	952.01
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC	172.34- 0.00	779.67
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC	163.10 0.00	942.77
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC	163.10- 0.00	779.67
352.06 24	SHEHATA, MAMDOUH 119 MC GUIRE ST METUCHEN NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08840-2865	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,000.00
19-00177 0186	119 MC GUIRE ST US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Sewer Cost	513.44 94.95 65.00 0.00	608.39 65.00
				Total In Sale:		673.39
				Begin Balance:		0.00
	Sewer	04/26/19 18 2	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	275.59 0.00	948.98
	Sewer	04/26/19 19 1	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	281.07 0.00	1,230.05
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC	275.59 0.00	1,505.64
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC	275.59- 0.00	1,230.05
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC	281.07 0.00	1,511.12
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC	281.07- 0.00	1,230.05

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name Trans: Balance Type	Sale Date Held By Zip Date Yr Qtr	Status Tax Years Code Description	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total Prin Balance
354.03 14 19-00178 0186	RAJPUT, JATIN & SHYNY 41 WALL ST METUCHEN NJ 41 WALL ST US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK	04/15/19 Outside 08840-2857 2018	Open		0.00 %	700.00
				Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	196.57 65.00	36.76 0.00 233.33 65.00 298.33 0.00
				Sewer Sewer Sewer Sewer Sewer Sewer	04/26/19 18 2 J 074 pro cap 7 llc 04/26/19 19 1 J 074 pro cap 7 llc 04/30/19 18 2 J 074 PRO CAP 7, LLC 04/30/19 18 2 J 074 PRO CAP 7, LLC 04/30/19 19 1 J 074 PRO CAP 7, LLC 04/30/19 19 1 J 074 PRO CAP 7, LLC	216.73 311.47 216.73 216.73- 311.47 311.47- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 515.06 826.53 1,043.26 826.53 1,138.00 826.53
354.05 30 19-00180 0034	GREEN STAR REALTY LLC 261 PLAINFIELD RD EDISON NJ 41 MERCER ST CHRISTIANA TRUST AS CUSTODIAN	04/15/19 Outside 08820 2017, 2018	Open		0.00 %	27,000.00
				Tax Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	2,056.29 307.99 102.92	210.35 71.24 0.00 2,748.79 0.00 2,922.62 5,226.37 7,439.33 7,603.96 9,824.93 11,950.89
				Sewer Tax Tax Sewer Tax Tax	05/13/19 18 2 J 074 INVESTA/CHRISTIANA 05/13/19 18 3 J 074 INVESTA/CHRISTIANA 05/13/19 18 4 J 074 INVESTA/CHRISTIANA 05/13/19 19 1 J 074 INVESTA/CHRISTIANA 05/13/19 19 1 J 074 INVESTA/CHRISTIANA 05/13/19 19 2 J 074 INVESTA/CHRISTIANA	173.83 2,303.75 2,212.96 164.63 2,220.97 2,125.96 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,922.62 5,226.37 7,439.33 7,603.96 9,824.93 11,950.89
361 8 18-00087 0147	KRISKO, DIANE 137 HUDSON ST METUCHEN NJ 137 HUDSON ST LILLIAN YANHUI ZHANG	04/16/18 Outside 08840-2864 2016, 2017	Open		0.00 %	32,100.00
				Tax Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	6,782.39 0.00 150.00	1,208.46 0.00 0.00 8,140.85 0.00 8,442.07 10,535.50 12,546.55 12,819.77 14,796.60 16,688.99 18,564.53 18,841.63 20,723.60 22,684.59 22,938.10 24,924.15
				Sewer Tax Tax Sewer Tax Tax Tax Sewer Tax Tax Sewer Tax	05/16/18 17 2 J 074 L. Zhang 05/16/18 17 3 J 074 L. Zhang 05/16/18 17 4 J 074 L. Zhang 05/16/18 18 1 J 074 L. Zhang 05/16/18 18 1 J 074 L. Zhang 05/16/18 18 2 J 074 L. Zhang 09/10/18 18 3 J 074 L ZHANG LIEN HOLDER 12/18/18 18 2 J 074 L ZHANG 12/18/18 18 4 J 074 L MZHANG 03/04/19 19 1 J 074 L. Zhang 07/02/19 19 1 J 074 lillian zhang 07/02/19 19 2 J 074 lillian zhang	301.22 2,093.43 2,011.05 273.22 1,976.83 1,892.39 1,875.54 277.10 1,881.97 1,960.99 253.51 1,986.05 8,442.07 10,535.50 12,546.55 12,819.77 14,796.60 16,688.99 18,564.53 18,841.63 20,723.60 22,684.59 22,938.10 24,924.15

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr				Principal Interest	Prin Balance
362 6	AMMARH, RICHARD 200 ATLANTIC ST METUCHEN NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08840-2960	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	800.00
19-00182 0186	200 ATLANTIC ST US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	307.99 65.00	71.24 0.00 379.23 65.00 444.23 0.00
	Sewer	04/26/19 18 2	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	172.34	0.00 616.57
	Sewer	04/26/19 19 1	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	163.10	0.00 779.67
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC	172.34	0.00 952.01
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC	172.34-	0.00 779.67
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC	163.10	0.00 942.77
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC	163.10-	0.00 779.67
362 9.01	JEMAS, GUSTAVE 44 Janci CT METUCHEN NJ	04/20/17 Outside 08840-2914	Open 2016		0.00 %	33,500.00
17-00176 0034	44 Janci CT CHRISTIANA TRUST AS CUSTODIAN			Tax Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	4,210.78 0.00 146.76	627.41 0.00 0.00 4,984.95 0.00
	Tax	06/29/17 16 3	J 074	Christiana Trust	2,543.89	0.00 7,528.84
	Tax	06/29/17 16 4	J 074	Christiana Trust	2,445.29	0.00 9,974.13
	Tax	06/29/17 17 1	J 074	Christiana Trust	2,318.03	0.00 12,292.16
	Sewer	06/29/17 17 1	J 074	Christiana Trust	303.96	0.00 12,596.12
	Tax	06/29/17 17 2	J 074	Christiana Trust	2,220.62	0.00 14,816.74
	Sewer	12/20/17 17 2	J 074	christiana Trust	302.79	0.00 15,119.53
	Tax	12/20/17 17 4	J 074	christiana trust	2,227.62	0.00 17,347.15
	Tax	03/13/18 18 1	J 074	CHRISTIANA TRUST	2,281.43	0.00 19,628.58
	Sewer	06/21/18 18 1	J 074	CHRISTIANA TRUST	199.48	0.00 19,828.06
	Tax	06/21/18 18 2	J 074	CHRISTIANA TRUST	2,289.23	0.00 22,117.29
	Tax	09/21/18 18 3	J 074	INVESTA/CHRISTIANA T	2,244.73	0.00 24,362.02
	Sewer	12/05/18 18 2	J 074	christiana trust	197.39	0.00 24,559.41
	Tax	12/05/18 18 4	J 074	Christiana Trust	2,221.72	0.00 26,781.13
	Tax	04/08/19 19 1	J 074	CHRISTIAN TRUST	2,356.08	0.00 29,137.21
	Sewer	05/13/19 19 1	J 074	INVESTA/CHRISTIANA	454.95	0.00 29,592.16
	Tax	05/13/19 19 2	J 074	INVESTA/CHRISTIANA	2,307.95	0.00 31,900.11
	Tax	06/30/19 19 2	J 076	6% YEAR END PENALTY	630.33	0.00 32,530.44
362.01 11	SHEARIN, JOHN D JR & BEOLA FOWLER- 121 MARYKNOLL RD METUCHEN NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08840-2849	Open 2018		0.00 %	600.00
19-00183 0174	121 MARYKNOLL RD GLIA GROUP LLC			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	119.98 65.00	10.32 0.00 130.30 65.00 195.30 0.00
	Sewer	04/29/19 18 2	J 074	GLIA GROUP	657.84	0.00 853.14
	Sewer	04/29/19 19 1	J 074	GLIA GROUP	684.71	0.00 1,537.85

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name Trans: Balance Type	Sale Date Held By Zip Date Yr Qtr	Status Tax Years Code Description	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total Prin Balance
362.02 6	AHMED, NORA 102 MARY KNOLL RD METUCHEN NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08840-2848	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,100.00
19-00184 0138	102 MARYKNOLL RD USBANK CUST ACTLIENHOLDING INC			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	437.72 65.00 80.85 0.00	518.57 65.00 583.57 0.00
	Sewer	05/23/19 18 2	J 074 ACTLIEN HOLDING INC		208.64	0.00 792.21
	Sewer	05/23/19 19 1	J 074 ACTLIEN HOLDING INC		233.62	0.00 1,025.83
363.01 4	KAMOLIDDINOVA, S & MIRZOMATOV, M 38 MARYKNOLL RD METUCHEN NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08840-2916	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,000.00
19-00185 0207	38 MARYKNOLL RD FIG AS CUST FOR FIG NJ18 LLC			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	498.99 65.00 117.47 0.00	616.46 65.00 681.46 0.00
	Sewer	06/07/19 18 2	J 074 CUST FOR FIG NJ18		258.56	0.00 940.02
	Sewer	06/07/19 19 1	J 074 CUST FOR FIG NJ18		211.54	0.00 1,151.56
363.01 14	CHAINANI, GEET & ZAIDI, SABEEN 221 W KELLY ST METUCHEN NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08840	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	26,000.00
19-00186 0034	221 W KELLY ST CHRISTIANA TRUST AS CUSTODIAN			Tax Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	7,590.52 0.00 150.00 1,359.44 0.00	8,949.96 0.00 150.00 9,099.96 0.00
	Sewer	05/13/19 18 2	J 074 INVESTA/CHRISTIANA		124.02	0.00 9,223.98
	Tax	05/13/19 18 3	J 074 INVESTA/CHRISTIANA		2,151.36	0.00 11,375.34
	Tax	05/13/19 18 4	J 074 INVESTA/CHRISTIANA		2,066.58	0.00 13,441.92
	Sewer	05/13/19 19 1	J 074 INVESTA/CHRISTIANA		164.63	0.00 13,606.55
	Tax	05/13/19 19 1	J 074 INVESTA/CHRISTIANA		2,074.06	0.00 15,680.61
	Tax	05/13/19 19 2	J 074 INVESTA/CHRISTIANA		1,985.34	0.00 17,665.95
363.02 1	DEBELEN, REDENTOR & ANNABEL 61 MARYKNOLL RD METUCHEN NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08840-2915	Open 2018		0.00 %	700.00
19-00187 0186	61 MARYKNOLL RD US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	165.03 65.00 30.86 0.00	195.89 65.00 260.89 0.00
	Sewer	04/26/19 18 2	J 074 pro cap 7 llc		181.93	0.00 442.82
	Sewer	04/26/19 19 1	J 074 pro cap 7 llc		163.10	0.00 605.92
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074 PRO CAP 7, LLC		181.93	0.00 787.85
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074 PRO CAP 7, LLC		181.93-	0.00 605.92
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074 PRO CAP 7, LLC		163.10	0.00 769.02
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074 PRO CAP 7, LLC		163.10-	0.00 605.92

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name Trans: Balance Type	Sale Date Held By Zip Date Yr Qtr	Status Tax Years Code Description	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total Prin Balance
363.02 35	VANDERPURJIE-WELBECK, ERIC 219 WALL ST METUCHEN NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08840-2945	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,000.00
19-00188 0006	219 WALL ST JOSEPH G BAUER			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	345.82 65.00 78.32 0.00	424.14 65.00 489.14 0.00
	Sewer	06/25/19 18 2	J 074 JOSEPH BAUER		219.68	0.00 708.82
	Sewer	06/25/19 19 1	J 074 JOSEPH BAUER		291.72	0.00 1,000.54
372.01 10	CARLUCCI, JOSEPH G JR & LU ANN 73 WINDING RD ISELIN NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08830-2134	Open 2018		0.00 %	1,200.00
19-00189 0174	73 WINDING RD GLIA GROUP LLC			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	485.38 65.00 90.77 0.00	576.15 65.00 641.15 0.00
	Sewer	04/29/19 18 2	J 074 GLIA GROUP		535.86	0.00 1,177.01
	Sewer	04/29/19 19 1	J 074 GLIA GROUP		527.48	0.00 1,704.49
372.05 4	DETORO, GERARD & ROSEMARY 7 VERA LN ISELIN NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08830-2132	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,000.00
19-00191 0186	7 VERA LN US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	394.88 65.00 83.83 0.00	478.71 65.00 543.71 0.00
	Sewer	04/26/19 18 2	J 074 pro cap 7 llc		313.04	0.00 856.75
	Sewer	04/26/19 19 1	J 074 pro cap 7 llc		225.36	0.00 1,082.11
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074 PRO CAP 7, LLC		313.04	0.00 1,395.15
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074 PRO CAP 7, LLC		313.04-	0.00 1,082.11
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074 PRO CAP 7, LLC		225.36	0.00 1,307.47
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074 PRO CAP 7, LLC		225.36-	0.00 1,082.11
375.01 6.02	O'BRIEN, KARYN 10 NORTH JULIET ST ISELIN NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08830	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,100.00
19-00193 0206	10 N JULIET ST 33 SOMERSET ST LLC			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	307.99 65.00 71.24 0.00	379.23 65.00 444.23 0.00
	Sewer	05/06/19 18 2	J 074 33 somerset st llc		172.89	0.00 617.12
	Sewer	05/06/19 19 1	J 074 33 somerset st llc		231.23	0.00 848.35
376.05 1	PADIN, MIGUEL A & SUHAIL 249 BERKLEY ST ISELIN NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08830-2150	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,300.00
19-00195 0211	249 BERKLEY ST RICHARD LEONARDIS			Sewer Cost Total In Sale:	607.12 65.00 140.87 0.00	747.99 65.00 812.99

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
376.05	1	19-00195 PADIN, MIGUEL A & SUHAIL	Continued			
			Begin Balance:			0.00
	Sewer	05/10/19 18 2 J 074	richard leonardis	336.27	0.00	1,149.26
	Sewer	05/10/19 19 1 J 074	richard leonardis	272.55	0.00	1,421.81
376.08 6.02	GUALPA, FAUSTO E 111 ELIZABETH AVE ISELIN NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08830-2143	Open 2018		0.00 %	1,000.00
19-00196 0186	111 ELIZABETH AVE US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Sewer Cost	381.02 65.00	71.25 0.00
			Total In Sale:			517.27
			Begin Balance:			0.00
	Sewer	04/26/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	420.09	0.00	937.36
	Sewer	04/26/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	389.95	0.00	1,327.31
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC	420.09	0.00	1,747.40
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC	420.09-	0.00	1,327.31
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC	389.95	0.00	1,717.26
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC	389.95-	0.00	1,327.31
376.08 17.02	ROBERTS, ANTHONY MICHAEL, JR & THOMAS 95 ELIZABETH AVE WOODBRIDGE NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08830	Open 2018		0.00 %	29,500.00
19-00197 0034	95 ELIZABETH AVE CHRISTIANA TRUST AS CUSTODIAN			Tax Sewer Cost	2,317.66 150.55 105.03	255.31 28.15 0.00
			Total In Sale:			2,856.70
			Begin Balance:			0.00
	Sewer	05/13/19 18 2 J 074	INVESTA/CHRISTIANA	173.83	0.00	3,030.53
	Tax	05/13/19 18 3 J 074	INVESTA/CHRISTIANA	2,596.57	0.00	5,627.10
	Tax	05/13/19 18 4 J 074	INVESTA/CHRISTIANA	2,494.25	0.00	8,121.35
	Sewer	05/13/19 19 1 J 074	INVESTA/CHRISTIANA	164.63	0.00	8,285.98
	Tax	05/13/19 19 1 J 074	INVESTA/CHRISTIANA	2,503.28	0.00	10,789.26
	Tax	05/13/19 19 2 J 074	INVESTA/CHRISTIANA	2,396.19	0.00	13,185.45
	Tax	06/30/19 19 2 J 076	6% YEAR END PENALTY	634.29	0.00	13,819.74
377.02 1	HUSSAIN, SYED ASAD 100 ABERDEEN AVE ISELIN NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08830-2167	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,200.00
19-00198 0175	100 ABERDEEN AVE TRYSTONE CAPITAL ASSETS LLC			Sewer Cost	533.04 65.00	123.63 0.00
			Total In Sale:			721.67
			Begin Balance:			0.00
	Sewer	05/28/19 18 2 J 074	TRYSTONE	298.06	0.00	1,019.73
	Sewer	05/28/19 19 1 J 074	TRYSTONE	333.74	0.00	1,353.47

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr				Principal Interest	Prin Balance
377.04 10.01	I.F.P.T.E. LOCAL 196 895 GREEN ST ISELIN NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08830-2101	Open 2018		0.00 %	3,000.00
19-00199 0205	897 GREEN ST CULMAC CAPITAL I LLC			Tax Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	480.07 36.70 516.77 65.00 0.00 581.77 0.00	
	Tax	04/30/19 18 3 J 074	culmac capital I		498.59 0.00	1,080.36
	Tax	04/30/19 18 4 J 074	culmac capital I		490.31 0.00	1,570.67
	Tax	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	culmac capital I		513.58 0.00	2,084.25
380 21.01 -C1804- -	NAYAK, SURESH CHANDRA & PRITIMAYEE 1804 GREEN HOLLOW DR ISELIN, NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08830-2949	Open 2018		0.00 %	15,100.00
19-00201 0174	1804 GREEN HOLLOW DR GLIA GROUP LLC			Tax Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	2,852.31 375.79 3,228.10 114.56 0.00 3,342.66 0.00	
	Tax	04/29/19 18 3 J 074	GLIA GROUP LLC		1,558.23 0.00	4,900.89
	Tax	04/29/19 18 4 J 074	GLIA GROUP LLC		1,496.39 0.00	6,397.28
	Tax	04/29/19 19 1 J 074	GLIA GROUP LLC		1,515.13 0.00	7,912.41
	Tax	05/13/19 19 2 J 074	GLIA GROUP, LLC CK		1,461.43 0.00	9,373.84
383.06 66	BAILEY, HELEN 37 MONTAGUE AVE ISELIN NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08830-2905	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	21,300.00
19-00202 0174	37 MONTAGUE AVE GLIA GROUP LLC			Tax Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	7,411.31 1,515.20 8,926.51 156.32 29.23 185.55 150.00 0.00 150.00	
	Sewer	04/29/19 18 2 J 074	GLIA GROUP		172.58 0.00	9,434.64
	Tax	04/29/19 18 3 J 074	GLIA GROUP		2,085.85 0.00	11,520.49
	Tax	04/29/19 18 4 J 074	GLIA GROUP		2,003.07 0.00	13,523.56
	Sewer	04/29/19 19 1 J 074	GLIA GROUP		163.35 0.00	13,686.91
	Tax	04/29/19 19 1 J 074	GLIA GROUP		2,009.69 0.00	15,696.60
	Tax	05/13/19 19 2 J 074	GLIA GROUP, LLC CK		1,938.46 0.00	17,635.06
388.05 139.01	BHATTI, MAQSOOD 215 NEBEL WAY ISELIN NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08830	Open 2018		0.00 %	700.00
19-00203 0186	215 NEBEL WAY US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	156.32 29.23 185.55 65.00 0.00 250.55 0.00	
	Sewer	04/26/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc		172.34 0.00	422.89
	Sewer	04/26/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc		163.10 0.00	585.99
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC		172.34 0.00	758.33
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC		172.34- 0.00	585.99
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC		163.10 0.00	749.09

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip Date Yr Qtr	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type					Principal Interest	Prin Balance
388.05 139.01	19-00203 BHATTI, MAQSOOD Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC	163.10-	0.00 585.99
388.05 159	DWORAK, D & KOBYLINSKI, N 97 PLEASANT AVE ISELIN NJ 97 PLEASANT AVE LILLIAN YANHUI ZHANG	04/15/19 Outside 08830-2346	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	34,000.00
19-00204 0147				Tax Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	1,874.93 436.26 101.90	179.16 104.68 0.00 2,696.93 0.00
	Sewer	07/02/19 18 2	J 074	lillian zhang	203.83	0.00 2,900.76
	Tax	07/02/19 18 3	J 074	lillian zhang	2,142.87	0.00 5,043.63
	Tax	07/02/19 18 4	J 074	lillian zhang	2,060.09	0.00 7,103.72
	Tax	07/02/19 19 1	J 074	lillian zhang	2,069.36	0.00 9,173.08
	Sewer	07/02/19 19 1	J 074	lillian zhang	168.34	0.00 9,341.42
	Tax	07/02/19 19 2	J 074	lillian zhang	1,982.74	0.00 11,324.16
389.02 263	IKRAM, MADIHA 64 GRAND AVE ISELIN NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08830-2240	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,100.00
19-00205 0211	64 GRAND AVE RICHARD LEONARDIS			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	561.33 65.00	103.14 0.00 729.47 0.00
	Sewer	05/10/19 18 2	J 074	richard leonardis	173.28	0.00 902.75
	Sewer	05/10/19 19 1	J 074	richard leonardis	164.07	0.00 1,066.82
389.04 322	ALI, SHAHEENA S 121 S HARRISON AVE ISELIN NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08830-2359	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,000.00
19-00207 0186	121 S HARRISON AVE US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	404.66 65.00	74.87 0.00 544.53 0.00
	Sewer	04/26/19 18 2	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	248.83	0.00 793.36
	Sewer	04/26/19 19 1	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	210.17	0.00 1,003.53
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC	248.83	0.00 1,252.36
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC	248.83-	0.00 1,003.53
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC	210.17	0.00 1,213.70
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC	210.17-	0.00 1,003.53
389.06 349	CANELAS, JOSE N 34 PARK AVE ISELIN NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08830-2242	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,000.00
19-00208 0186	34 PARK AVE US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	484.72 65.00	113.96 0.00 663.68 0.00
	Sewer	04/26/19 18 2	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	248.83	0.00 912.51

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total	
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr	Code	Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance	
389.06	349	19-00208	CANELAS, JOSE N	Continued			
		Sewer	04/26/19 19 1 J 074 pro cap 7 llc	225.36	0.00	1,137.87	
		Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074 PRO CAP 7, LLC	248.83	0.00	1,386.70	
		Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074 PRO CAP 7, LLC	248.83-	0.00	1,137.87	
		Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074 PRO CAP 7, LLC	225.36	0.00	1,363.23	
		Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074 PRO CAP 7, LLC	225.36-	0.00	1,137.87	
389.13 554	SANCHEZ, ELIZABETH 118 WASHINGTON AVE ISELIN NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08830	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,100.00	
19-00210 0206	118 WASHINGTON AVE 33 SOMERSET ST LLC			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	307.99 65.00	71.24 0.00	379.23 65.00 444.23 0.00
		Sewer	05/06/19 18 2 J 074 33 somerset st llc	172.89	0.00	617.12	
		Sewer	05/06/19 19 1 J 074 33 somerset st llc	228.69	0.00	845.81	
390.02 98	JADAV, DIPESH 84 HOMES PARK AVE ISELIN NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08830-2214	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,300.00	
19-00212 0175	84 HOMES PARK AVE TRYSTONE CAPITAL ASSETS LLC			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	596.47 65.00	141.63 0.00	738.10 65.00 803.10 0.00
		Sewer	05/28/19 18 2 J 074 TRYSTONE	292.63	0.00	1,095.73	
		Sewer	05/28/19 19 1 J 074 TRYSTONE	264.42	0.00	1,360.15	
392.06 26	PAGE, THOMAS & ESTRADA, LINDA 173 ELIZABETH AVE ISELIN NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08830-2208	Open 2018		0.00 %	400.00	
19-00215 0138	173 ELIZABETH AVE USBANK CUST ACTLIENHOLDING INC			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	70.98 65.00	13.27 0.00	84.25 65.00 149.25 0.00
		Sewer	05/23/19 18 2 J 074 ACTLIEN HOLDING INC	270.96	0.00	420.21	
		Sewer	05/23/19 19 1 J 074 ACTLIEN HOLDING INC	320.90	0.00	741.11	
393.03 1	RIVERA, JESUS D & ANGELA 6 LINCOLN PL COLONIA NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07067-4028	Open 2018		0.00 %	500.00	
19-00216 0186	6 LINCOLN PL US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	156.32 65.00	29.23 0.00	185.55 65.00 250.55 0.00
		Sewer	04/26/19 18 2 J 074 pro cap 7 llc	172.34	0.00	422.89	
		Sewer	04/26/19 19 1 J 074 pro cap 7 llc	163.10	0.00	585.99	
		Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074 PRO CAP 7, LLC	172.34	0.00	758.33	
		Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074 PRO CAP 7, LLC	172.34-	0.00	585.99	
		Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074 PRO CAP 7, LLC	163.10	0.00	749.09	
		Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074 PRO CAP 7, LLC	163.10-	0.00	585.99	

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name Trans: Balance Type	Sale Date Held By Zip Date Yr Qtr	Status Tax Years Code Description	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total Prin Balance
395.02 12	KHAN, KAMRAN 23 WINTER ST ISELIN NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08830-2316	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,700.00
19-00220 0203	23 WINTER ST USBANKCST TOWERDBIXTRST 2019-1			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	1,218.92 80.33 0.00	1,516.37 80.33 1,596.70 0.00
	Sewer	05/20/19 18 2	J 074 TOWER DBW TX LLC		497.67	0.00
	Sewer	05/20/19 19 1	J 074 TOWER DBW TX LLC		363.84	0.00
395.03 27	TYLKA, JOSEPH & VIRGINIA 122 BOND ST ISELIN NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08830-2424	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	10,100.00
19-00221 0173	122 BOND ST CHRISTIANA T CF CE1 FIRSTTRUST			Tax Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	0.00 652.37 65.46 0.00	0.00 773.04 65.46 838.50 0.00
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074 c & e tax lien fund		353.19	0.00
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074 c & e tax lien fund		255.75	0.00
	Tax	04/30/19 19 1	J 074 c & e tax lien fund		1,868.90	0.00
	Tax	05/16/19 19 2	J 074 C & E TAX/CHRISTIANA		1,593.73	0.00
399.04 18	COLLYMORE, MELANIE & ADRIAN L 4 WESTBURY RD ISELIN NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08830-2414	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,400.00
19-00224 0175	4 WESTBURY RD TRYSTONE CAPITAL ASSETS LLC			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	863.63 71.54 0.00	1,077.08 71.54 1,148.62 0.00
	Sewer	05/28/19 18 2	J 074 TRYSTONE		319.73	0.00
	Sewer	05/28/19 19 1	J 074 TRYSTONE		277.26	0.00
399.07 7	BURNETT, PETER D&DAWN M PRESTON- 172 BEDFORD AVE ISELIN NJ	04/16/18 Outside 08830-2432	Open 2016, 2017		0.00 %	35,100.00
18-00101 0147	172 BEDFORD AVE LILLIAN YANHUI ZHANG			Tax Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	6,879.26 378.66 150.00 0.00	8,096.94 446.26 150.00 8,693.20 0.00
	Sewer	05/17/18 17 2	J 074 L. zhang		212.38	0.00
	Tax	05/17/18 17 3	J 074 L. Zhang		1,968.36	0.00
	Tax	05/17/18 17 4	J 074 L. Zhang		1,890.89	0.00
	Tax	05/17/18 18 1	J 074 L. Zhang		1,857.24	0.00
	Sewer	05/17/18 18 1	J 074 L. zhang		203.68	0.00
	Tax	05/17/18 18 2	J 074 L. Zhang		1,777.90	0.00
	Tax	09/10/18 18 3	J 074 L ZHANG LIEN HOLDER		1,763.20	0.00
	Sewer	12/18/18 18 2	J 074 L ZHANG		206.56	0.00
	Tax	12/18/18 18 4	J 074 L ZHANG		1,769.25	0.00

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total	
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr				Principal Interest	Prin Balance	
399.07	7	18-00101	BURNETT, PETER D & DAWN M PRESTON-	Continued			
		Tax	03/04/19 19 1 J 074	L Zhang	1,840.75	0.00	22,183.41
		Sewer	07/02/19 19 1 J 074	lillian zhang	203.85	0.00	22,387.26
		Tax	07/02/19 19 2 J 074	lillian zhang	1,864.28	0.00	24,251.54
399.08 8	PLUCHINO, DANIEL 154 WORTH ST ISELIN NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08830	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,000.00	
19-00226 0186	154 WORTH ST US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Sewer Cost	347.05 65.00	82.06 0.00	429.11 65.00
				Total In Sale:			494.11
				Begin Balance:			0.00
		Sewer	04/26/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	172.34	0.00	666.45
		Sewer	04/26/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	163.10	0.00	829.55
		Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC	172.34	0.00	1,001.89
		Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC	172.34-	0.00	829.55
		Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC	163.10	0.00	992.65
		Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC	163.10-	0.00	829.55
399.11 2	WILHELM, WARREN & SLACK, MICHAELYN 3 ABLE ST ISELIN NJ	04/16/18 Outside 08830-2401	Open 2016, 2017		0.00 %	35,000.00	
18-00102 0147	3 ABLE ST LILLIAN YANHUI ZHANG			Tax Cost	5,798.74 150.00	1,060.55 0.00	6,859.29 150.00
				Total In Sale:			7,009.29
				Begin Balance:			0.00
		Tax	05/17/18 17 3 J 074	L. Zhang	2,200.63	0.00	9,209.92
		Tax	05/17/18 17 4 J 074	L. Zhang	2,114.03	0.00	11,323.95
		Tax	05/17/18 18 1 J 074	L. Zhang	2,076.40	0.00	13,400.35
		Tax	05/17/18 18 2 J 074	L. Zhang	1,987.70	0.00	15,388.05
		Tax	09/10/18 18 3 J 074	L ZHANG LIEN HOLDER	1,971.26	0.00	17,359.31
		Tax	12/18/18 18 4 J 074	L ZHANG	1,978.03	0.00	19,337.34
		Tax	03/04/19 19 1 J 074	L Zhang	2,057.97	0.00	21,395.31
		Tax	07/02/19 19 2 J 074	lillian zhang	2,084.27	0.00	23,479.58
401.03 18	DECKER, HENIRETTA C/O H DODICK ESQ P O BOX 812 TRENTON NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08625-0812	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,000.00	
19-00228 0186	213 RAYNOR ST US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Sewer Cost	307.99 65.00	55.74 0.00	363.73 65.00
				Total In Sale:			428.73
				Begin Balance:			0.00
		Sewer	04/26/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	172.34	0.00	601.07
		Sewer	04/26/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	163.10	0.00	764.17
		Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC	172.34	0.00	936.51
		Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC	172.34-	0.00	764.17
		Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC	163.10	0.00	927.27
		Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC	163.10-	0.00	764.17

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name Trans: Balance Type	Sale Date Held By Zip Date Yr Qtr	Status Tax Years Code Description	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total Prin Balance
401.03 20 19-00229 0211	AKBAR, DUREADEN 209 RAYNOR ST ISELIN NJ 209 RAYNOR ST RICHARD LEONARDIS	04/15/19 Outside 08830-2435 05/10/19 18 2 J 074 05/10/19 19 1 J 074	Open 2017, 2018 Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance: richard leonardis richard leonardis		0.00 % 498.15 112.65 65.00 675.80 0.00 312.06 313.31	1,100.00 610.80 65.00 987.86 1,301.17
402.01 5.02 19-00230 0186	BARNES, GREGORY 189 BROWN AVE ISELIN NJ 189 BROWN AVE US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK	04/15/19 Outside 08830-2503 04/26/19 18 2 J 074 04/26/19 19 1 J 074 04/30/19 18 2 J 074 04/30/19 18 2 J 074 04/30/19 19 1 J 074 04/30/19 19 1 J 074	Open 2017, 2018 Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance: pro cap 7 llc pro cap 7 llc PRO CAP 7, LLC PRO CAP 7, LLC PRO CAP 7, LLC PRO CAP 7, LLC		0.00 % 307.99 71.24 65.00 444.23 0.00 172.34 217.77 172.34 172.34- 217.77 217.77-	1,000.00 379.23 65.00 444.23 0.00 616.57 834.34 1,006.68 834.34 1,052.11 834.34
403.01 7 17-00218 0168	BOLOS, EMMANUEL & MANOLITA Y 65 TYLER AVE ISELIN NJ 65 TYLER AVE MTAG Cust FIG Cap Inv NJ13	04/20/17 Outside 08830 06/05/17 16 2 J 074 06/05/17 17 1 J 074 12/04/17 17 2 J 074 06/15/18 18 1 J 074 03/05/19 18 2 J 074 06/07/19 19 1 J 074	Open 2015, 2016 Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance: MTAG Cust. For FIG MTAG Cust. For FIG MTAG FIG MTAG/FIG CAP INVEST FIGI CAPITAL INVESTM MTAG FIG CAP NJ13		0.00 % 509.41 129.25 65.00 703.66 0.00 163.34 156.22 156.22 186.23 193.33 227.01	1,300.00 638.66 65.00 703.66 0.00 867.00 1,023.22 1,179.44 1,365.67 1,559.00 1,786.01
403.07 20 17-00219 0176	RAB DEVELOPMENT GROUP LLC 893 US ROUTE 1 SOUTH ISELIN NJ 101 JULIUS ST RIDGEBACK VENTURES LLC	04/20/17 Outside 08830-2611 05/15/17 16 3 J 074 05/15/17 16 4 J 074 05/15/17 17 1 J 074 05/15/17 17 2 J 074 08/16/17 17 3 J 074	Open 2015, 2016 Tax Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance: RIDGEBACK VENTURES RIDGEBACK VENTURES RIDGEBACK VENTURES RIDGEBACK VENTURES RIDGEBACK VENTURES		18.00 % 1,528.58 335.87 87.29 1,951.74 0.00 598.18 574.61 544.32 521.05 525.00	0.00 1,864.45 87.29 1,951.74 0.00 2,549.92 3,124.53 3,668.85 4,189.90 4,714.90

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr				Principal Interest	Prin Balance
403.07	20	17-00219	RAB DEVELOPMENT GROUP LLC	Continued		
	Tax	11/17/17 17 4	J 074	Ridgeback vantures	525.00 0.00	5,239.90
	Tax	02/16/18 18 1	J 074	Ridgeback Ventures	537.14 0.00	5,777.04
	Tax	05/22/18 18 2	J 074	ridgeback ventures	537.68 0.00	6,314.72
	Tax	11/20/18 18 4	J 074	Ridgeback Ventures	506.66 0.00	6,821.38
	Tax	02/15/19 19 1	J 074	Ridgback ventures	551.21 0.00	7,372.59
	Tax	05/16/19 19 2	J 074	RIDGEBACK VENTURES	551.76 0.00	7,924.35
406.04 9	FASANO, GERALDINE GALAMB 91 WILLRY ST WOODBIDGE NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07095-2441	Open 2018		0.00 %	700.00
19-00234 0186	91 WILLRY ST US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Sewer Cost	242.69 45.38 65.00 0.00	288.07 65.00
				Total In Sale:		353.07
				Begin Balance:		0.00
	Sewer	04/26/19 18 2	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	267.57 0.00	620.64
	Sewer	04/26/19 19 1	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	222.83 0.00	843.47
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC	267.57 0.00	1,111.04
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC	267.57- 0.00	843.47
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC	222.83 0.00	1,066.30
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC	222.83- 0.00	843.47
406.06 13	O'BRIEN, JOHN & BEVERLY 101 VAN BUREN ST WOODBIDGE NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07095-2411	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,000.00
19-00235 0186	101 VAN BUREN ST US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Sewer Cost	307.99 71.24 65.00 0.00	379.23 65.00
				Total In Sale:		444.23
				Begin Balance:		0.00
	Sewer	04/26/19 18 2	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	172.34 0.00	616.57
	Sewer	04/26/19 19 1	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	163.10 0.00	779.67
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC	172.34 0.00	952.01
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC	172.34- 0.00	779.67
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC	163.10 0.00	942.77
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC	163.10- 0.00	779.67
406.08 21	BARAHONA, CARLOS & ROMAN, TANISHA 62 WILLRY ST WOODBIDGE NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07095-2413	Open 2018		0.00 %	1,000.00
19-00236 0186	62 WILLRY ST US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Sewer Cost	400.43 74.88 65.00 0.00	475.31 65.00
				Total In Sale:		540.31
				Begin Balance:		0.00
	Sewer	04/26/19 18 2	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	441.49 0.00	981.80
	Sewer	04/26/19 19 1	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	341.84 0.00	1,323.64
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC	441.49 0.00	1,765.13
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC	441.49- 0.00	1,323.64
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC	341.84 0.00	1,665.48
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC	341.84- 0.00	1,323.64

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name Trans: Balance Type	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total Prin Balance
406.12 17	CARTHENS, WILLIAM 14 SEYMOUR AVE WOODBIDGE NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07095	Open 2018		0.00 %	700.00
19-00237 0186	14 SEYMOUR AVE US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	156.32 65.00 29.23 0.00	185.55 65.00 250.55 0.00
	Sewer	04/26/19 18 2	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	172.34 0.00	422.89
	Sewer	04/26/19 19 1	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	349.44 0.00	772.33
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC	172.34 0.00	944.67
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC	172.34- 0.00	772.33
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC	349.44 0.00	1,121.77
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC	349.44- 0.00	772.33
408 1.01 -C0463- -	ELLIS, CAROL D C/O ELLIS, CATHERINE 180 SCOTIA PINES CIRCLE GRASS VALLEY CA	06/21/10 Outside 95945-5419	Open 2010		18.00 %	0.00
10-00427 0070	46-C POWDERHORN CT GEORGE B SHRIER			Tax Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	955.55 69.59 23.89 0.00	979.44 69.59 1,049.03 0.00
	Tax	12/01/17 17 4	J 074		29,220.08 0.00	30,269.11
	Tax	02/16/18 18 1	J 074	G. Shrier	1,355.01 0.00	31,624.12
	Tax	05/18/18 18 2	J 074	g. shrier	1,357.02 0.00	32,981.14
	Tax	06/30/18 18 2	J 076	6 % year end penalty	2,106.29 0.00	35,087.43
	Tax	09/07/18 18 3	J 074	lien holder g.shrier	1,319.50 0.00	36,406.93
	Tax	11/16/18 18 4	J 074	G, SHRIER	1,305.88 0.00	37,712.81
	Tax	03/08/19 19 1	J 074	GEORGE B. SHRIER	1,394.46 0.00	39,107.27
	Tax	05/15/19 19 2	J 074	G. SHRIER	1,378.70 0.00	40,485.97
408 1.01 -C1701- -	NARULA, ANKUSH & KRISTEN 170-A OVERLOOK CT WOODBIDGE NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07095-1454	Open 2018		0.00 %	16,000.00
19-00239 0174	170-A OVERLOOK CT GLIA GROUP LLC			Tax Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	1,345.58 78.97 102.86 0.00	1,448.44 78.97 1,527.41 0.00
	Tax	04/29/19 18 3	J 074	GLIA GROUP	1,469.86 0.00	2,997.27
	Tax	04/29/19 18 4	J 074	GLIA GROUP	1,411.52 0.00	4,408.79
	Tax	04/29/19 19 1	J 074	GLIA GROUP	1,429.37 0.00	5,838.16
	Tax	05/13/19 19 2	J 074	GLIA GROUP, LLC CK	1,378.70 0.00	7,216.86
409.01 20	ALAMO, WILFRED & ROSA, SANDRA 199 GROVE AVE WOODBIDGE NJ	04/20/17 Outside 07095-2310	Open 2015, 2016		0.00 %	2,000.00
17-00228 0147	199 GROVE AVE LILLIAN YANHUI ZHANG			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	633.00 65.41 137.40 0.00	770.40 65.41 835.81 0.00
	Sewer	05/23/17 16 2	J 074	lillian zhang	490.19 0.00	1,326.00

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total	
	Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal Interest	Prin Balance	
409.01	20	17-00228	ALAMO, WILFRED & ROSA, SANDRA	Continued			
		Sewer	05/23/17 17 1 J 074	lillian zhang	379.30	0.00	1,705.30
		Sewer	03/06/18 17 2 J 074	LILLIAN ZHANG	398.17	0.00	2,103.47
		Sewer	05/17/18 18 1 J 074	L. Zhang	479.40	0.00	2,582.87
		Sewer	12/18/18 18 2 J 074	L ZHANG	486.19	0.00	3,069.06
		Sewer	07/02/19 19 1 J 074	lillian zhang	363.27	0.00	3,432.33
409.03 162	CHOPRA, SAWEETA & MANJIT K 241 MAWBEY ST WOODBIDGE NJ	04/16/18 Outside 07095-2315	Open 2016, 2017		0.00 %	700.00	
18-00111 0186	241 MAWBEY ST US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Sewer	341.28	77.12	418.40
				Cost	65.00	0.00	65.00
				Total In Sale:			483.40
				Begin Balance:			0.00
		Sewer	05/11/18 17 2 J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	216.65	0.00	700.05
		Sewer	05/11/18 18 1 J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	197.74	0.00	897.79
		Sewer	11/29/18 18 2 J 074	Pro Cap 7	199.68	0.00	1,097.47
		Sewer	05/23/19 19 1 J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC	177.05	0.00	1,274.52
409.07 267	OLSON, ROBERT&BOGURSKI, CAROLINA 284 GROVE AVE WOODBIDGE NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07095-2336	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,000.00	
19-00243 0186	284 GROVE AVE US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00
				Sewer	434.38	80.79	515.17
				Cost	65.00	0.00	65.00
				Total In Sale:			580.17
				Begin Balance:			0.00
		Sewer	05/23/19 18 2 J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC	238.33	0.00	818.50
		Sewer	05/23/19 19 1 J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC	210.41	0.00	1,028.91
		Tax	05/23/19 19 2 J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC	2,711.60	0.00	3,740.51
409.16 25	BURWAN, RONALD A 51 SEYMOUR AVE WOODBIDGE NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07095	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,300.00	
19-00244 0207	51 SEYMOUR AVE FIG AS CUST FOR FIG NJ18 LLC			Sewer	605.85	112.63	718.48
				Cost	65.00	0.00	65.00
				Total In Sale:			783.48
				Begin Balance:			0.00
		Sewer	06/07/19 18 2 J 074	CUST FOR FIG NJ18	381.04	0.00	1,164.52
		Sewer	06/07/19 19 1 J 074	CUST FOR FIG NJ18	405.02	0.00	1,569.54
411.05 125	CATALANO, LISA 509 LEONARD AVE WOODBIDGE NJ	04/16/18 Outside 07095-2213	Open 2016, 2017		0.00 %	35,200.00	
18-00116 0200	509 LEONARD AVE TOWER DB VIII TRUST 2018-1			Tax	4,102.75	795.45	4,898.20
				Sewer	0.00	0.00	0.00
				Cost	147.96	0.00	147.96
				Total In Sale:			5,046.16
				Begin Balance:			0.00
		Sewer	05/11/18 17 2 J 074	TOWER	365.77	0.00	5,411.93

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total	
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr				Principal Interest	Prin Balance	
411.05	125	18-00116	CATALANO, LISA	Continued			
	Tax	05/11/18 17	3 J 074	TOWER	2,378.99	0.00	7,790.92
	Tax	05/11/18 17	4 J 074	TOWER	2,285.04	0.00	10,075.96
	Tax	05/11/18 18	1 J 074	TOWER	2,229.24	0.00	12,305.20
	Sewer	05/11/18 18	1 J 074	TOWER	230.10	0.00	12,535.30
	Tax	05/30/18 18	2 J 074	DB TL HOLDCO LLC	1,874.73	0.00	14,410.03
	Tax	09/13/18 18	3 J 074	DB TL Holdings	2,148.89	0.00	16,558.92
	Sewer	11/30/18 18	2 J 074	TOWER CAPITAL	232.36	0.00	16,791.28
	Tax	11/30/18 18	4 J 074	TOWER CAPITAL	1,864.22	0.00	18,655.50
	Tax	02/22/19 19	1 J 074	tower DB VII Trust	2,207.39	0.00	20,862.89
	Sewer	05/20/19 19	1 J 074	TOWER DBW VIII LLC	263.90	0.00	21,126.79
	Tax	05/20/19 19	2 J 074	TOWER DBW VIII LLC	2,205.19	0.00	23,331.98
412.01 6	RAMOS, LUZ E 509 AMBOY AVE WOODBIDGE NJ	04/16/18 Outside 07095	Open 2016, 2017		0.00 %	22,500.00	
18-00118 0173	509 AMBOY AVE CHRISTIANA T CF CE1 FIRSTTRUST			Tax Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	0.00 496.48 65.00	0.00 115.10 0.00	0.00 611.58 65.00 676.58 0.00
	Sewer	05/22/18 17	2 J 074	c & e tax lien fund	280.43	0.00	957.01
	Tax	05/22/18 17	3 J 074	c & e tax lien fund	2,165.19	0.00	3,122.20
	Tax	05/22/18 17	4 J 074	c & e tax lien fund	2,142.79	0.00	5,264.99
	Tax	05/22/18 18	1 J 074	c & e tax lien fund	2,090.74	0.00	7,355.73
	Sewer	05/22/18 18	1 J 074	c & e tax lien fund	332.68	0.00	7,688.41
	Tax	05/22/18 18	2 J 074	c & e tax lien fund	2,001.38	0.00	9,689.79
	Tax	10/01/18 18	3 J 074	C & E Tax Line	2,022.44	0.00	11,712.23
	Sewer	11/28/18 18	2 J 074	C & E Tax Lien Fund	334.14	0.00	12,046.37
	Tax	11/28/18 18	4 J 074	C & E Tax Lien Fund	1,990.98	0.00	14,037.35
	Tax	02/21/19 19	1 J 074	C & E Tax Lien Fund	2,059.28	0.00	16,096.63
	Sewer	04/30/19 19	1 J 074	c & e tax lien fund	316.53	0.00	16,413.16
	Tax	05/16/19 19	2 J 074	C & E TAX/CHRISTIANA	2,058.26	0.00	18,471.42
413.01 19.02	PIERRE, JUDE 319 CHAIN O'HILLS RD COLONIA NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07067-3715	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,400.00	
19-00246 0175	319 CHAIN O HILLS RD TRYSTONE CAPITAL ASSETS LLC			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	793.61 69.98	205.41 0.00	999.02 69.98 1,069.00 0.00
	Sewer	05/28/19 18	2 J 074	TRYSTONE	178.83	0.00	1,247.83
	Sewer	05/28/19 19	1 J 074	TRYSTONE	165.36	0.00	1,413.19
413.02 11	FOLLETT,ARTHUR JAY P &TRIAN BELLE E 92 W HILL RD COLONIA NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07067	Open 2018		0.00 %	1,000.00	
19-00247 0186	92 W HILL RD US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Sewer Cost Total In Sale:	317.92 65.00	59.45 0.00	377.37 65.00 442.37

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
413.02	11	19-00247 FOLLETT,ARTHUR JAY P &TRIAN BELLE E Continued				
		Begin Balance:				0.00
		Sewer 04/26/19 18 2 J 074 pro cap 7 llc		350.52	0.00	792.89
		Sewer 04/26/19 19 1 J 074 pro cap 7 llc		425.41	0.00	1,218.30
		Sewer 04/30/19 18 2 J 074 PRO CAP 7, LLC		350.52	0.00	1,568.82
		Sewer 04/30/19 18 2 J 074 PRO CAP 7, LLC		350.52-	0.00	1,218.30
		Sewer 04/30/19 19 1 J 074 PRO CAP 7, LLC		425.41	0.00	1,643.71
		Sewer 04/30/19 19 1 J 074 PRO CAP 7, LLC		425.41-	0.00	1,218.30
413.05 1.03	ESTIME,DUMOND & ALEXANDRE,SHANDLINE 6 W CLIFF RD COLONIA NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07067-3804	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,300.00
19-00248 0138	6 W CLIFF RD USBANK CUST ACTLIENHOLDING INC			Sewer Cost	539.53 65.00	97.93 0.00
		Total In Sale:				702.46
		Begin Balance:				0.00
		Sewer 05/23/19 18 2 J 074 ACTLIEN HOLDING INC		276.39	0.00	978.85
		Sewer 05/23/19 19 1 J 074 ACTLIEN HOLDING INC		413.32	0.00	1,392.17
413.05 4.03	SMITH, ANTHONY E 47 W HILL RD COLONIA NJ	04/20/17 Outside 07067	Open 2015, 2016		0.00 %	13,600.00
17-00234 0167	47 W HILL RD USBANKCUSTFOR TOWERDBVII TRUST			Tax Sewer Cost	0.00 243.06 65.00	0.00 54.81 0.00
		Total In Sale:				362.87
		Begin Balance:				0.00
		Sewer 08/22/17 16 2 J 074 TOWER DBW VII LLC		169.25	0.00	532.12
		Tax 08/22/17 16 4 J 074 TOWER DBW VII LLC		1,409.63	0.00	1,941.75
		Tax 08/22/17 17 1 J 074 TOWER DBW VII LLC		2,166.25	0.00	4,108.00
		Sewer 08/22/17 17 1 J 074 TOWER DBW VII LLC		162.36	0.00	4,270.36
		Tax 08/22/17 17 2 J 074 TOWER DBW VII LLC		2,111.26	0.00	6,381.62
		Sewer 08/22/17 17 2 J 074 TOWER DBW VII LLC		0.15	0.00	6,381.77
		Tax 08/22/17 17 3 J 074 TOWER DBW VII LLC		2,038.23	0.00	8,420.00
		Sewer 11/20/17 17 2 J 074 TOWER		155.31	0.00	8,575.31
		Tax 11/20/17 17 4 J 074 TOWER		2,036.21	0.00	10,611.52
		Tax 02/21/18 18 1 J 074 tower capital		2,084.59	0.00	12,696.11
		Sewer 05/23/18 18 1 J 074 tower capital mgt		160.23	0.00	12,856.34
		Tax 05/23/18 18 2 J 074 tower capital mgt		2,084.58	0.00	14,940.92
		Tax 09/13/18 18 3 J 074 Tower DBVII Trust		2,069.36	0.00	17,010.28
		Sewer 11/30/18 18 2 J 074 TOWER CAPITAL		160.93	0.00	17,171.21
		Tax 11/30/18 18 4 J 074 TOWR CAPITAL		2,055.17	0.00	19,226.38
		Tax 02/22/19 19 1 J 074 Tower DB VII Trust		2,142.50	0.00	21,368.88
		Sewer 05/20/19 19 1 J 074 TOWER DBW VII LLC		165.04	0.00	21,533.92
		Tax 05/20/19 19 2 J 074 TOWER DBW VII LLC		2,140.37	0.00	23,674.29

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name Trans: Balance Type	Sale Date Held By Zip Date Yr Qtr	Status Tax Years Code Description	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total Prin Balance
413.15 59.05 19-00249 0147	BRADY, JOAN M 23 ALBEE LN COLONIA NJ 23 ALBEE LN LILLIAN YANHUI ZHANG	04/15/19 Outside 07067-3801 2018	Open		0.00 %	19,500.00
				Tax	3,108.27	3,538.13
				Sewer	156.32	185.55
				Cost	124.47	124.47
				Total In Sale:		3,848.15
				Begin Balance:		0.00
		07/02/19 18 2	J 074 lillian zhang		177.42	4,025.57
		07/02/19 18 3	J 074 lillian zhang		1,932.89	5,958.46
		07/02/19 18 4	J 074 lillian zhang		1,609.06	7,567.52
		07/02/19 19 1	J 074 lillian zhang		1,866.71	9,434.23
		07/02/19 19 1	J 074 lillian zhang		168.34	9,602.57
		07/02/19 19 2	J 074 lillian zhang		1,788.56	11,391.13
413.15 59.09 19-00250 0211	BRADY, JOAN M 23 ALBEE LN COLONIA NJ 23 ALBEE LN RICHARD LEONARDIS	04/15/19 Outside 07067-3801 2018	Open		18.00 %	0.00
				Tax	217.26	236.04
				Cost	65.00	65.00
				Total In Sale:		301.04
				Begin Balance:		0.00
		05/10/19 18 3	J 074 richard leonardis		113.18	414.22
		05/10/19 18 4	J 074 richard leonardis		111.05	525.27
		05/10/19 19 1	J 074 richard leonardis		114.01	639.28
		05/20/19 19 2	J 074 RICHARD LEONARDIS		111.99	751.27
413.15 61.18 19-00251 0174	VOREAS,CHRIS & RECKFORT,JANICE 121 W HILL RD COLONIA NJ 121 W HILL RD GLIA GROUP LLC	04/15/19 Outside 07067-3817 2018	Open		0.00 %	1,100.00
				Sewer	378.47	449.24
				Cost	65.00	65.00
				Total In Sale:		514.24
				Begin Balance:		0.00
		04/29/19 18 2	J 074 GLIA GROUP		426.01	940.25
		04/29/19 19 1	J 074 GLIA GROUP		451.39	1,391.64
413.18 37 14-00692 0142	NICHOLAS, JEAN - ESTATE OF 52 LATHROP AVE BINGHAMTON NY 80 N HILL RD JAMES MARTELLA	06/23/14 Outside 13905-4225 2013, 2014	Open		0.00 %	2,000.00
				Tax	0.00	0.00
				Sewer	264.50	287.02
				Cost	65.00	65.00
				Total In Sale:		352.02
				Begin Balance:		0.00
		08/20/14 14 3	J 074 JAMES MARTELLA		1,381.43	1,733.45
		11/17/14 14 2	J 074 JAMES MARTELLA		137.94	1,871.39
		11/17/14 14 4	J 074 JAMES MARTELLA		1,385.05	3,256.44
		02/20/15 15 1	J 074 JAMES MARTELLA		1,450.34	4,706.78
		05/19/15 15 1	J 074 james martella		143.67	4,850.45

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr				Principal Interest	Prin Balance
413.18	37	14-00692	NICHOLAS, JEAN - ESTATE OF	Continued		
		Tax	05/19/15 15 2 J 074	james martella	1,450.33 0.00	6,300.78
		Tax	08/17/15 15 3 J 074	james martella	1,496.32 0.00	7,797.10
		Sewer	11/24/15 15 2 J 074	James martella lien	143.88 0.00	7,940.98
		Tax	11/24/15 15 4 J 074	james martella lien	1,500.03 0.00	9,441.01
		Tax	02/24/16 16 1 J 074	james martella	1,478.63 0.00	10,919.64
		Sewer	05/20/16 16 1 J 074	james martella	149.40 0.00	11,069.04
		Tax	05/20/16 16 2 J 074	james martella	1,477.17 0.00	12,546.21
		Tax	08/15/16 16 3 J 074		1,519.45 0.00	14,065.66
		Sewer	11/18/16 16 2 J 074	JAMES MARTELLA	149.27 0.00	14,214.93
		Tax	11/18/16 16 4 J 074	JAMES MARTELLA	1,520.19 0.00	15,735.12
		Tax	02/27/17 17 1 J 074	J. MMARTELLA	1,511.27 0.00	17,246.39
		Sewer	05/19/17 17 1 J 074	J. Martella	155.31 0.00	17,401.70
		Tax	05/19/17 17 2 J 074	J.Martella	1,504.56 0.00	18,906.26
		Tax	08/22/17 17 3 J 074	JAMES MARTELLA	1,518.67 0.00	20,424.93
		Tax	02/20/18 18 1 J 074	J. Martella	1,553.97 0.00	21,978.90
		Sewer	05/23/18 18 1 J 074	james martella	160.38 0.00	22,139.28
		Tax	05/23/18 18 2 J 074	james martella	1,556.28 0.00	23,695.56
		Tax	09/13/18 18 3 J 074	J Martella lienholde	1,540.36 0.00	25,235.92
		Sewer	12/10/18 18 2 J 074	James Martella	161.40 0.00	25,397.32
		Tax	12/10/18 18 4 J 074	James Martella	1,537.34 0.00	26,934.66
		Tax	12/10/18 18 4 J 074	James Martella/NSF	1,537.34- 0.00	25,397.32
		Tax	12/24/18 18 4 J 074		1,537.34 0.00	26,934.66
		Tax	02/28/19 19 1 J 074	J Martella lien hold	1,601.89 0.00	28,536.55
		Sewer	05/23/19 19 1 J 074	JAMES MARTELLA	165.36 0.00	28,701.91
		Tax	05/23/19 19 2 J 074	JAMES MARTELLA	1,599.52 0.00	30,301.43
419.01 4	WOLLESEN, MELANIE 156 E HILL RD COLONIA NJ	04/16/18 Outside 07067	Open 2016, 2017		0.00 %	1,000.00
18-00121 0173	156 E HILL RD CHRISTIANA T CF CE1 FIRSTTRUST			Tax	0.00 0.00	0.00
				Sewer	580.35 105.33	685.68
				Cost	65.00 0.00	65.00
				Total In Sale:		750.68
				Begin Balance:		0.00
		Sewer	05/22/18 17 2 J 074	c & e tax lien fund	348.57 0.00	1,099.25
		Sewer	05/22/18 18 1 J 074	c & e tax lien fund	342.61 0.00	1,441.86
		Tax	10/01/18 18 3 J 074	C & E Tax Lien	1,665.39 0.00	3,107.25
		Sewer	11/28/18 18 2 J 074	C & E Tax Lien fund	344.12 0.00	3,451.37
		Tax	11/28/18 18 4 J 074	C & E Tax Lien Fund	1,640.37 0.00	5,091.74
		Tax	02/21/19 19 1 J 074	C & E Tax Lien Fund	1,710.06 0.00	6,801.80
		Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	c & e tax lien fund	240.56 0.00	7,042.36
		Tax	05/16/19 19 2 J 074	C & E TAX/CHRISTIANA	1,709.21 0.00	8,751.57
419.01 7	JACKOW, RICHARD W & DOREEN 162 E HILL RD COLONIA NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07067-3628	Open 2018		0.00 %	700.00
19-00252 0186	162 E HILL RD US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Sewer	265.05 45.32	310.37
				Cost	65.00 0.00	65.00
				Total In Sale:		375.37

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr				Principal Interest	Prin Balance
419.01	7	19-00252	JACKOW, RICHARD W & DOREEN	Continued		
				Begin Balance:		0.00
	Sewer	04/26/19 18 2	J 074 pro cap 7 llc		337.12 0.00	712.49
	Sewer	04/26/19 19 1	J 074 pro cap 7 llc		319.06 0.00	1,031.55
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074 PRO CAP 7, LLC		337.12 0.00	1,368.67
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074 PRO CAP 7, LLC		337.12- 0.00	1,031.55
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074 PRO CAP 7, LLC		319.06 0.00	1,350.61
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074 PRO CAP 7, LLC		319.06- 0.00	1,031.55
419.04 19	CESELKA, JAN & MONIKA 184 N HILL RD COLONIA NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07067-3609	Open 2018		0.00 %	500.00
19-00254 0186	184 N HILL RD US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Sewer Cost	160.18 29.95 65.00 0.00	190.13 65.00
				Total In Sale:		255.13
				Begin Balance:		0.00
	Sewer	04/26/19 18 2	J 074 pro cap 7 llc		176.59 0.00	431.72
	Sewer	04/26/19 19 1	J 074 pro cap 7 llc		163.10 0.00	594.82
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074 PRO CAP 7, LLC		176.59 0.00	771.41
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074 PRO CAP 7, LLC		176.59- 0.00	594.82
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074 PRO CAP 7, LLC		163.10 0.00	757.92
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074 PRO CAP 7, LLC		163.10- 0.00	594.82
419.05 5	ESPINOSA, JOHANNA I 29 BROOKSIDE CT COLONIA NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07067-3604	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,200.00
19-00255 0175	29 BROOKSIDE CT TRYSTONE CAPITAL ASSETS LLC			Sewer Cost	546.51 100.85 65.00 0.00	647.36 65.00
				Total In Sale:		712.36
				Begin Balance:		0.00
	Sewer	05/28/19 18 2	J 074 TRYSTONE		273.68 0.00	986.04
	Sewer	05/28/19 19 1	J 074 TRYSTONE		264.42 0.00	1,250.46
419.05 31	UZUN, BURCIN Y & FALLACE, NICHOLAS D 197 N HILL RD COLONIA NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07067-3608	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,000.00
19-00256 0006	197 N HILL RD JOSEPH G BAUER			Sewer Cost	306.04 70.70 65.00 0.00	376.74 65.00
				Total In Sale:		441.74
				Begin Balance:		0.00
	Sewer	06/25/19 18 2	J 074 JOSEPH BAUER		176.88 0.00	618.62
	Sewer	06/25/19 19 1	J 074 JOSEPH BAUER		167.78 0.00	786.40
421.04 27	BIEN, THOMAS 556 CHAIN O HILLS RD COLONIA NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07067-3624	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,000.00
19-00257 0186	556 CHAIN O HILLS RD US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Tax Sewer Cost	0.00 0.00 307.99 71.24 65.00 0.00	0.00 379.23 65.00
				Total In Sale:		444.23

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total	
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance	
421.04	27	19-00257 BIEN, THOMAS		Continued			
				Begin Balance:		0.00	
		Sewer	04/26/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	172.34	0.00	616.57
		Sewer	04/26/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	163.10	0.00	779.67
		Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC	172.34	0.00	952.01
		Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC	172.34-	0.00	779.67
		Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC	163.10	0.00	942.77
		Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC	163.10-	0.00	779.67
		Tax	05/23/19 19 2 J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC	2,026.33	0.00	2,806.00
421.04 41	GENOVA, ADRIAN 140 MCFARLANE RD COLONIA NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07067-3615	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,100.00	
19-00258 0207	140 MC FARLANE RD FIG AS CUST FOR FIG NJ18 LLC		Sewer	423.44	78.28	501.72	
			Cost	65.00	0.00	65.00	
			Total In Sale:			566.72	
			Begin Balance:			0.00	
425.06 131.02	MIERELES, LUCIANO 377 FAIRVIEW AVE COLONIA NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07067-3704	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,000.00	
19-00260 0186	377 FAIRVIEW AVE US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK		Sewer	345.82	62.77	408.59	
			Cost	65.00	0.00	65.00	
			Total In Sale:			473.59	
			Begin Balance:			0.00	
		Sewer	05/23/19 18 2 J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC	216.67	0.00	690.26
		Sewer	05/23/19 19 1 J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC	228.37	0.00	918.63
432.01 26	CURCIC, STANIMIR 12 MICHAEL CT ISELIN NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08830-1923	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,100.00	
19-00262 0207	12 MICHAEL ST FIG AS CUST FOR FIG NJ18 LLC		Sewer	412.77	97.96	510.73	
			Cost	65.00	0.00	65.00	
			Total In Sale:			575.73	
			Begin Balance:			0.00	
		Sewer	06/07/19 18 2 J 074	CUST FOR FIG NJ18	204.14	0.00	779.87
		Sewer	06/07/19 19 1 J 074	CUST FOR FIG NJ18	216.69	0.00	996.56
432.13 11	JHAVERI, BIREN J 203 MIDDLESEX AVE ISELIN NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08830	Open 2018		0.00 %	20,000.00	
19-00263 0034	1136 GREEN ST CHRISTIANA TRUST AS CUSTODIAN		Tax	1,936.27	189.71	2,125.98	
			Sewer	0.00	0.00	0.00	
			Cost	92.52	0.00	92.52	
			Total In Sale:			2,218.50	
			Begin Balance:			0.00	
		Sewer	05/13/19 18 2 J 074	INVESTA/CHRISTIANA	173.83	0.00	2,392.33
		Tax	05/13/19 18 3 J 074	INVESTA/CHRISTIANA	2,169.29	0.00	4,561.62
		Tax	05/13/19 18 4 J 074	INVESTA/CHRISTIANA	2,083.80	0.00	6,645.42
		Sewer	05/13/19 19 1 J 074	INVESTA/CHRISTIANA	164.63	0.00	6,810.05

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr				Principal Interest	Prin Balance
432.13	11	19-00263	JHAVERI, BIREN J	Continued		
Tax	05/13/19 19 1	J 074	INVESTA/CHRISTIANA	2,091.34	0.00	8,901.39
Tax	05/13/19 19 2	J 074	INVESTA/CHRISTIANA	2,001.88	0.00	10,903.27
432.14 43	JHAVERI, BIREN & RASHMI 203 MIDDLESEX AVE ISELIN NJ 1176 GREEN ST BER-LINE REALTY LLC	04/16/18 Outside 08830	Open 2016, 2017		0.00 %	100.00
18-00124 0195				Tax	12,501.06	2,244.01
				Sewer	535.04	95.51
				Cost	150.00	0.00
				Total In Sale:		15,525.62
				Begin Balance:		0.00
				Tax	05/11/18 17 3	J 074 BER-LINE REALTY 3,353.14 0.00 18,878.76
				Tax	05/11/18 17 4	J 074 BER-LINE REALTY 3,220.95 0.00 22,099.71
				Tax	05/11/18 18 1	J 074 BER-LINE REALTY 3,163.36 0.00 25,263.07
				Tax	05/11/18 18 2	J 074 BER-LINE REALTY 3,027.98 0.00 28,291.05
				Tax	06/30/18 18 2	J 076 6 % year end penalty 820.86 0.00 29,111.91
				Tax	09/07/18 18 3	J 074 lien holder berline 3,000.06 0.00 32,111.97
				Tax	11/16/18 18 4	J 074 BER-LINE REALTY, LLC 2,970.54 0.00 35,082.51
				Sewer	11/29/18 17 2	J 074 Ber-Line realty 329.83 0.00 35,412.34
				Sewer	11/29/18 18 1	J 074 Ber-Line realty 314.46 0.00 35,726.80
				Sewer	11/29/18 18 2	J 074 Ber-Line realty 289.18 0.00 36,015.98
				Tax	02/12/19 19 1	J 074 BER-LINE REALTY 3,105.73 0.00 39,121.71
				Sewer	05/10/19 19 1	J 074 ber-line realty llc 295.40 0.00 39,417.11
				Tax	05/10/19 19 2	J 074 ber-line realty llc 3,107.27 0.00 42,524.38
				Tax	06/30/19 19 2	J 076 6% YEAR END PENALTY 832.22 0.00 43,356.60
435.03 2	CERCHIARO, DANNY SCOTT & JANE 136 WOOD AVE ISELIN NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08830-1542	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,200.00
19-00264 0138	136 WOOD AVE USBANK CUST ACTLIENHOLDING INC			Sewer	358.82	85.32
				Cost	65.00	0.00
				Total In Sale:		509.14
				Begin Balance:		0.00
				Sewer	05/23/19 18 2	J 074 ACTLIEN HOLDING INC 174.53 0.00 683.67
				Sewer	05/23/19 19 1	J 074 ACTLIEN HOLDING INC 165.36 0.00 849.03
435.04 21	BANKEN, RAYMOND JOHN & MARIAN 109 MAGNOLIA RD ISELIN NJ	04/20/17 Outside 08830-1531	Open 2015, 2016		0.00 %	24,000.00
17-00256 0173	109 MAGNOLIA RD CHRISTIANA T CF CE1 FIRSTTRUST			Tax	63.60	4.01
				Sewer	243.06	54.81
				Cost	65.00	0.00
				Total In Sale:		430.48
				Begin Balance:		0.00
				Sewer	05/11/17 16 2	J 074 C&E TAX LIEN FUND 161.88 0.00 592.36
				Tax	05/11/17 16 3	J 074 C&E TAX LIEN FUND 2,346.42 0.00 2,938.78
				Tax	05/11/17 16 4	J 074 C&E TAX LIEN FUND 2,346.41 0.00 5,285.19
				Tax	05/11/17 17 1	J 074 C&E TAX LIEN FUND 2,269.05 0.00 7,554.24
				Sewer	05/11/17 17 1	J 074 C&E TAX LIEN FUND 154.70 0.00 7,708.94

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr				Principal Interest	Prin Balance
435.04	21	17-00256	BANKEN, RAYMOND JOHN & MARIAN	Continued		
		Tax	05/11/17 17 2 J 074	C&E TAX LIEN FUND	2,171.81 0.00	9,880.75
		Tax	08/25/17 17 3 J 074	C & E TAX LIEN FUND	2,207.60 0.00	12,088.35
		Sewer	11/17/17 17 2 J 074	C & E Tax Lien	155.16 0.00	12,243.51
		Tax	11/17/17 17 4 J 074	C & E Tax Lien	2,198.87 0.00	14,442.38
		Tax	02/16/18 18 1 J 074	C & E Tax Lien Fund	2,248.06 0.00	16,690.44
		Sewer	05/22/18 18 1 J 074	c & e tax lien fund	159.92 0.00	16,850.36
		Tax	05/22/18 18 2 J 074	c & e tax lien fund	2,249.17 0.00	19,099.53
		Tax	06/30/18 18 2 J 076	6 % year end penalty	600.86 0.00	19,700.39
		Tax	10/01/18 18 3 J 074	C & E Tax Lien	2,252.85 0.00	21,953.24
		Sewer	11/28/18 18 2 J 074	C & E Tax Lien Fund	160.52 0.00	22,113.76
		Tax	11/28/18 18 4 J 074	C & E Tax Lien Fund	2,217.80 0.00	24,331.56
		Tax	02/21/19 19 1 J 074	C & E Tax Lien Fund	2,310.86 0.00	26,642.42
		Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	c & e tax lien fund	163.10 0.00	26,805.52
		Tax	05/16/19 19 2 J 074	C & E TAX/CHRISTIANA	2,309.70 0.00	29,115.22
		Tax	06/30/19 19 2 J 076	6% YEAR END PENALTY	610.48 0.00	29,725.70
437.05 17	PATEL, JATIN 62 HARDING AVE ISELIN NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08830-1641	Open 2018		0.00 %	9,900.00
19-00266 0203	62 HARDING AVE USBANKCST TOWERDBIXTRST 2019-1			Tax	2,634.83 336.21	2,971.04
				Sewer	371.31 69.43	440.74
				Cost	118.24 0.00	118.24
				Total In Sale:		3,530.02
				Begin Balance:		0.00
		Sewer	05/20/19 18 2 J 074	TOWER DBW TX LLC	413.82 0.00	3,943.84
		Tax	05/20/19 18 3 J 074	TOWER DBW TX LLC	1,480.15 0.00	5,423.99
		Tax	05/20/19 18 4 J 074	TOWER DBW TX LLC	1,421.95 0.00	6,845.94
		Sewer	05/20/19 19 1 J 074	TOWER DBW TX LLC	299.78 0.00	7,145.72
		Tax	05/20/19 19 1 J 074	TOWER DBW TX LLC	1,426.61 0.00	8,572.33
		Tax	05/20/19 19 2 J 074	TOWER DBW TX LLC	1,365.72 0.00	9,938.05
440.04 22	PATEL, PRAVINKUMAR&KETAN&ANKITKUMAR 38 AVON TERR ISELIN NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08830-1326	Open 2018		0.00 %	1,000.00
19-00268 0186	38 AVON TERR US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRST BANK			Sewer	320.35 59.91	380.26
				Cost	65.00 0.00	65.00
				Total In Sale:		445.26
				Begin Balance:		0.00
		Sewer	04/26/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	353.19 0.00	798.45
		Sewer	04/26/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	270.95 0.00	1,069.40
		Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC	353.19 0.00	1,422.59
		Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC	353.19- 0.00	1,069.40
		Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC	270.95 0.00	1,340.35
		Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC	270.95- 0.00	1,069.40

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name Trans: Balance Type	Sale Date Held By Zip Date Yr Qtr	Status Tax Years Code Description	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total Prin Balance
440.04 43	FIS-SANTANA, ROXANA 9 BENDER AVE ISELIN NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08830-1302	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,000.00
19-00270 0186	9 BENDER AVE US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	398.72 65.00 93.85 0.00	492.57 65.00 557.57 0.00
	Sewer	04/26/19 18 2	J 074 pro cap 7 llc		203.36 0.00	760.93
	Sewer	04/26/19 19 1	J 074 pro cap 7 llc		200.04 0.00	960.97
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074 PRO CAP 7, LLC		203.36 0.00	1,164.33
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074 PRO CAP 7, LLC		203.36- 0.00	960.97
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074 PRO CAP 7, LLC		200.04 0.00	1,161.01
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074 PRO CAP 7, LLC		200.04- 0.00	960.97
440.05 4	ROSHAN MANAGEMENT LLC 11 BRIARCLIFF CT RAMSEY NJ	04/20/17 Outside 07446	Open 2016		0.00 %	57,000.00
17-00265 0034	95 ADAMS ST CHRISTIANA TRUST AS CUSTODIAN			Tax Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	5,866.98 217.54 150.00 972.87 41.22 0.00	6,839.85 258.76 150.00 7,248.61 0.00
	Sewer	06/30/17 16 2	J 074 christana trust		246.03 0.00	7,494.64
	Tax	06/30/17 16 3	J 074 christana Trust		3,510.20 0.00	11,004.84
	Tax	06/30/17 16 4	J 074 christana Trust		3,374.14 0.00	14,378.98
	Tax	06/30/17 17 1	J 074 christana Trust		3,201.40 0.00	17,580.38
	Sewer	06/30/17 17 1	J 074 christana trust		235.48 0.00	17,815.86
	Tax	06/30/17 17 2	J 074 christana Trust		3,066.89 0.00	20,882.75
	Tax	06/30/17 17 2	J 076 6 % year end penalty		818.05 0.00	21,700.80
	Tax	09/15/17 17 3	J 074 CHRISTIANA TRUST		3,083.79 0.00	24,784.59
	Sewer	12/20/17 17 2	J 074 christiannatrust		234.57 0.00	25,019.16
	Tax	12/20/17 17 4	J 074 christiannatrust		3,083.79 0.00	28,102.95
	Tax	03/13/18 18 1	J 074 CHRISITIANA TRUST		3,154.34 0.00	31,257.29
	Tax	06/21/18 18 2	J 074 CHRISTIANA TRUST		3,165.14 0.00	34,422.43
	Tax	06/30/18 18 2	J 076 6 % year end penalty		819.56 0.00	35,241.99
	Tax	09/21/18 18 3	J 074 INVESTA/CHRISTIANA T		3,105.62 0.00	38,347.61
	Sewer	12/05/18 18 2	J 074 christiana trust		240.07 0.00	38,587.68
	Tax	12/05/18 18 4	J 074 christiana Trust		3,073.79 0.00	41,661.47
	Tax	04/08/19 19 1	J 074 CHRISTIAN TRUST		3,258.26 0.00	44,919.73
	Tax	05/13/19 19 2	J 074 INVESTA/CHRISTIANA		3,191.69 0.00	48,111.42
	Tax	06/30/19 19 2	J 076 6% YEAR END PENALTY		831.06 0.00	48,942.48
440.07 3	DALIA, MOHIT & BHAVANA 30 BENDER AVENUE ISELIN NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08830-1303	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	2,200.00
19-00271 0203	30 BENDER AVE USBANKCST TOWERDBIXTRST 2019-1			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	1,374.26 82.49 250.11 0.00	1,624.37 82.49 1,706.86 0.00
	Sewer	05/20/19 18 2	J 074 TOWER DBW TX LLC		1,025.11 0.00	2,731.97

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr				Principal Interest	Prin Balance
440.07	3	19-00271	DALIA, MOHIT & BHAVANA	Continued		
	Sewer	05/20/19 19 1 J 074	TOWER DBW TX LLC		1,168.37 0.00	3,900.34
440.07 4	SHAHID, SABUHI & NUSRAT, NADEEM 153 GREEN ST EDGWARE UK HA8-8EN	04/15/19 Outside 00000	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,400.00
19-00272 0138	34 BENDER AVE USBANK CUST ACTLIENHOLDING INC			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	663.36 120.73 65.68 0.00	784.09 65.68 849.77 0.00
	Sewer	05/23/19 18 2 J 074	ACTLIEN HOLDING INC		349.54 0.00	1,199.31
	Sewer	05/23/19 19 1 J 074	ACTLIEN HOLDING INC		400.49 0.00	1,599.80
440.08 8	HARVILLA, TRACY 118 PLYMOUTH DR ISELIN NJ	04/20/17 Outside 08830-1332	Open 2015, 2016		0.00 %	28,500.00
17-00266 0034	118 PLYMOUTH DR CHRISTIANA TRUST AS CUSTODIAN			Tax Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	3,758.93 557.59 286.06 66.82 143.39 0.00	4,316.52 352.88 143.39 4,812.79 0.00
	Sewer	06/29/17 16 2 J 074	CHRISTIANA TRUST		164.95 0.00	4,977.74
	Tax	06/29/17 16 3 J 074	CHRISTIANA TRUST		2,248.96 0.00	7,226.70
	Tax	06/29/17 16 4 J 074	CHRISTIANA TRUST		2,161.78 0.00	9,388.48
	Tax	06/29/17 17 1 J 074	CHRISTIANA TRUST		2,051.11 0.00	11,439.59
	Sewer	06/29/17 17 1 J 074	CHRISTIANA TRUST		157.89 0.00	11,597.48
	Tax	06/29/17 17 2 J 074	CHRISTIANA TRUST		1,964.93 0.00	13,562.41
	Tax	09/15/17 17 3 J 074	CHRISTIANA TRUST		1,975.76 0.00	15,538.17
	Sewer	12/20/17 17 2 J 074	christiannatrust		157.28 0.00	15,695.45
	Tax	12/20/17 17 4 J 074	christiannatrust		1,975.76 0.00	17,671.21
	Tax	03/13/18 18 1 J 074	CHRISTIANA TRUST		2,020.96 0.00	19,692.17
	Sewer	06/21/18 18 1 J 074	CHRISTIANA TRUST		162.65 0.00	19,854.82
	Tax	06/21/18 18 2 J 074	CHRISTIANA TRUST		2,027.89 0.00	21,882.71
	Tax	09/21/18 18 3 J 074			1,989.74 0.00	23,872.45
	Sewer	12/05/18 18 2 J 074	Christiana trust		160.93 0.00	24,033.38
	Tax	12/05/18 18 4 J 074	Christiana trust		1,969.36 0.00	26,002.74
	Tax	04/08/19 19 1 J 074	CHRISTIAN TRUST		2,087.54 0.00	28,090.28
	Sewer	05/13/19 19 1 J 074	INVESTA/CHRISTIANA		164.63 0.00	28,254.91
	Tax	05/13/19 19 2 J 074	INVESTA/CHRISTIANA		2,044.89 0.00	30,299.80
440.08 25	WILLIS, CHRISTOPHER & JACQUELYN 45 SEMEL AVE ISELIN NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08830-1333	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,100.00
19-00273 0138	45 SEMEL AVE USBANK CUST ACTLIENHOLDING INC			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	322.64 59.67 65.00 0.00	382.31 65.00 447.31 0.00
	Sewer	05/23/19 18 2 J 074	ACTLIEN HOLDING INC		174.53 0.00	621.84
	Sewer	05/23/19 19 1 J 074	ACTLIEN HOLDING INC		189.97 0.00	811.81

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name Trans: Balance Type	Sale Date Held By Zip Date Yr Qtr	Status Tax Years Code Description	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total Prin Balance
440.11 6	SHARMA, ROMIL Y & RAO, KAUSHAL T 8 POWELL PL ISELIN NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08830	Open 2018		0.00 %	4,900.00
19-00274 0203	8 POWELL PL USBANKCST TOWERDBIXTRST 2019-1			Tax Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	0.00 155.40 65.00	0.00 184.46 65.00 249.46 0.00
		Sewer 05/20/19 18 2 J 074	TOWER DBW TX LLC		174.22	0.00 423.68
		Sewer 05/20/19 19 1 J 074	TOWER DBW TX LLC		165.04	0.00 588.72
		Tax 05/20/19 19 1 J 074	TOWER DBW TX LLC		923.04	0.00 1,511.76
		Tax 05/20/19 19 2 J 074	TOWER DBW TX LLC		907.91	0.00 2,419.67
440.15 33	SINGH, KARNAIL & GAIDU, SOHAN SINGH 390 WOOD AVE ISELIN NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08830-1354	Open 2018		0.00 %	1,000.00
19-00275 0211	390 WOOD AVE RICHARD LEONARDIS			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	465.96 65.00	87.13 0.00 553.09 65.00 618.09 0.00
		Sewer 05/10/19 18 2 J 074	richard leonardis		516.52	0.00 1,134.61
		Sewer 05/10/19 19 1 J 074	richard leonardis		331.13	0.00 1,465.74
442.02 3.15	RAJYAGURU, YOGENDRA K & RAJSHRI Y 113 TRIESTE ST ISELIN NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08830-1421	Open 2018		0.00 %	500.00
19-00276 0186	113 TRIESTE ST US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	189.29 65.00	35.40 0.00 224.69 65.00 289.69 0.00
		Sewer 04/26/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc		208.70	0.00 498.39
		Sewer 04/26/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc		187.38	0.00 685.77
		Sewer 04/30/19 18 2 J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC		208.70	0.00 894.47
		Sewer 04/30/19 18 2 J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC		208.70-	0.00 685.77
		Sewer 04/30/19 19 1 J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC		187.38	0.00 873.15
		Sewer 04/30/19 19 1 J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC		187.38-	0.00 685.77
442.02 6	AHMAD, MOHAMMED JAVID & MUSSART JAVID 7 WILSON AVE ISELIN NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08830-1413	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,300.00
19-00277 0174	7 WILSON AVE GLIA GROUP LLC			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	604.55 65.00	140.82 0.00 745.37 65.00 810.37 0.00
		Sewer 04/29/19 18 2 J 074	GLIA GROUP LLC		326.87	0.00 1,137.24
		Sewer 04/29/19 19 1 J 074	GLIA GROUP LLC		535.08	0.00 1,672.32

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name Trans: Balance Type	Sale Date Held By Zip Date Yr Qtr	Status Tax Years Code Description	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total Prin Balance
442.04 2	DURANT, MIKELL 125 TRENTO ST ISELIN NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08830-1412	Open 2018		0.00 %	700.00
19-00278 0186	125 TRENTO ST US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	156.32 65.00 29.23 0.00	185.55 65.00 250.55 0.00
	Sewer	04/26/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc		172.34	0.00 422.89
	Sewer	04/26/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc		163.10	0.00 585.99
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC		172.34	0.00 758.33
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC		172.34-	0.00 585.99
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC		163.10	0.00 749.09
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC		163.10-	0.00 585.99
442.12 3	RUGLIO, THOMAS & DINA 63 DIAZ ST ISELIN NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08830-1466	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,000.00
19-00280 0186	63 DIAZ ST US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	382.09 65.00 70.64 0.00	452.73 65.00 517.73 0.00
	Sewer	04/26/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc		198.00	0.00 715.73
	Sewer	04/26/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc		163.10	0.00 878.83
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC		198.00	0.00 1,076.83
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC		198.00-	0.00 878.83
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC		163.10	0.00 1,041.93
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC		163.10-	0.00 878.83
442.16 1	JHAVERI, BIREN & RASHMI 203 MIDDLESEX AVE ISELIN NJ	04/16/18 Outside 08830	Open 2016, 2017		0.00 %	4,500.00
18-00136 0174	18 HILLCREST AVE GLIA GROUP LLC			Tax Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	0.00 349.13 65.00 62.66 0.00	0.00 411.79 65.00 476.79 0.00
	Sewer	05/04/18 17 2 J 074	GLIA GROUP LLC		208.81	0.00 685.60
	Tax	05/04/18 18 1 J 074	GLIA GROUP LLC		1,051.01	0.00 1,736.61
	Sewer	05/04/18 18 1 J 074	GLIA GROUP LLC		229.88	0.00 1,966.49
	Tax	05/15/18 18 2 J 074	GLIA GROUP LLC		1,019.87	0.00 2,986.36
	Tax	09/11/18 18 3 J 074	GLIA GRP.LIEN HOLDER		1,014.10	0.00 4,000.46
	Sewer	10/22/18 18 2 J 074	Glia Group lienholde		227.73	0.00 4,228.19
	Tax	11/20/18 18 4 J 074	Glia Group		1,004.15	0.00 5,232.34
	Tax	02/15/19 19 1 J 074	Glia Group, LLC		1,047.32	0.00 6,279.66
	Sewer	04/29/19 19 1 J 074	GLIA GROUP		180.06	0.00 6,459.72
	Tax	05/13/19 19 2 J 074	GLIA GROUP, LLC CK		1,047.31	0.00 7,507.03

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name Trans: Balance Type	Sale Date Held By Zip Date Yr Qtr	Status Tax Years Code Description	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total Prin Balance
442.16 2	JHAVERI, RASHMI B 203 MIDDLESEX AVE ISELIN NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08830	Open 2018		0.00 %	0.00
19-00281 0175	127 LA GUARDIA AVE TRYSTONE CAPITAL ASSETS LLC			Tax Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	2,255.37 267.14 156.32 29.23 104.16 0.00	2,522.51 185.55 104.16 2,812.22 0.00
	Sewer	05/28/19 18 2	J 074 TRYSTONE		174.53 0.00	2,986.75
	Tax	05/28/19 18 3	J 074 TRYSTONE		1,269.20 0.00	4,255.95
	Tax	05/28/19 18 4	J 074 TRYSTONE		1,219.37 0.00	5,475.32
	Sewer	05/28/19 19 1	J 074 TRYSTONE		165.36 0.00	5,640.68
	Tax	05/28/19 19 1	J 074 TRYSTONE		1,223.47 0.00	6,864.15
	Tax	05/28/19 19 2	J 074 TRYSTONE		1,171.35 0.00	8,035.50
442.16 13	JHAVERI, BIREN J & RASHMI B 203 MIDDLESEX AVE ISELIN NJ	04/16/18 Outside 08830	Open 2017		18.00 %	0.00
18-00137 0154	1440 OAK TREE RD ROMANY INVESTMENTS LLC			Tax Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	1,216.38 237.19 79.07 0.00	1,453.57 79.07 1,532.64 0.00
442.16 14	JHAVERI, BIREN & RASHMI 203 MIDDLESEX AVE ISELIN NJ	04/16/18 Outside 08830	Open 2017		18.00 %	0.00
18-00138 0154	1446 OAK TREE RD ROMANY INVESTMENTS LLC			Tax Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	1,216.38 237.19 79.07 0.00	1,453.57 79.07 1,532.64 0.00
443.03 4.01	BAKER, GLADYS 16 DIAZ ST ISELIN NJ	04/16/18 Outside 08830-1448	Open 2016, 2017		0.00 %	30,000.00
18-00140 0034	16 DIAZ ST CHRISTIANA TRUST AS CUSTODIAN			Tax Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	2,301.44 427.96 328.27 77.45 112.70 0.00	2,729.40 405.72 112.70 3,247.82 0.00
	Sewer	06/22/18 17 2	J 074 CHRISTIANA TRUST		171.46 0.00	3,419.28
	Tax	06/22/18 17 3	J 074 CHRISTIANA TRUST		2,192.21 0.00	5,611.49
	Tax	06/22/18 17 4	J 074 CHRISTIANA TRUST		2,107.20 0.00	7,718.69
	Tax	06/22/18 18 1	J 074 CHRISTIANA TRUST		2,069.99 0.00	9,788.68
	Sewer	06/22/18 18 1	J 074 CHRISTIANA TRUST		162.65 0.00	9,951.33
	Tax	06/22/18 18 2	J 074 CHRISTIANA TRUST		1,674.18 0.00	11,625.51
	Tax	09/21/18 18 3	J 074 INVESTA/CHRISTIANA T		1,944.50 0.00	13,570.01
	Sewer	12/05/18 18 2	J 074 Chrisitana trust		160.93 0.00	13,730.94
	Tax	12/05/18 18 4	J 074 Christiana trust		1,669.61 0.00	15,400.55
	Tax	04/08/19 19 1	J 074 CHRISTIANA TRUST		2,043.04 0.00	17,443.59
	Sewer	05/13/19 19 1	J 074 INVESTA/CHRISTIANA		164.63 0.00	17,608.22

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr	Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal Interest	Prin Balance
443.03	4.01	18-00140	BAKER, GLADYS	Continued		
	Tax	05/13/19 19 2	J 074 INVESTA/CHRISTIANA		2,001.29 0.00	19,609.51
443.03 6	EBURY RE LLC 2 DIAZ ST ISELIN NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08830	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	17,000.00
19-00286 0189	2 DIAZ ST SKYVIEW INVESTORS LLC			Tax Sewer Cost	0.00 323.51 65.00	0.00 399.05 65.00
				Total In Sale:		464.05
				Begin Balance:		0.00
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074 SKYVIEW INVESTORS		172.26 0.00	636.31
	Tax	04/30/19 18 3	J 074 SKYVIEW INVESTORS		1,790.63 0.00	2,426.94
	Tax	04/30/19 18 4	J 074 SKYVIEW INVESTORS		1,719.45 0.00	4,146.39
	Tax	04/30/19 19 1	J 074 SKYVIEW INVESTORS		1,724.23 0.00	5,870.62
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074 SKYVIEW INVESTORS		163.02 0.00	6,033.64
	Tax	05/23/19 19 2	J 074 SKYVIEW INVESTORS LL		1,670.45 0.00	7,704.09
444.01 21	ULIARTE, ROSA 70 FIAT ST ISELIN NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08830-1439	Open 2018		0.00 %	35,500.00
19-00287 0034	70 FIAT AVE CHRISTIANA TRUST AS CUSTODIAN			Tax Cost	2,065.37 92.07	38.21 92.07
				Total In Sale:		2,195.65
				Begin Balance:		0.00
	Tax	05/13/19 18 3	J 074 INVESTA/CHRISTIANA		2,488.83 0.00	4,684.48
	Tax	05/13/19 18 4	J 074 INVESTA/CHRISTIANA		2,303.34 0.00	6,987.82
	Tax	05/13/19 19 1	J 074 INVESTA/CHRISTIANA		2,603.53 0.00	9,591.35
	Tax	05/13/19 19 2	J 074 INVESTA/CHRISTIANA		2,356.05 0.00	11,947.40
444.01 23.02	ANAND, VINOD & SUMAN 64 FIAT AVE ISELIN NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08830-1439	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	800.00
19-00288 0186	64 FIAT AVE US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Tax Sewer Cost	0.00 502.55 65.00	0.00 505.07 65.00
				Total In Sale:		570.07
				Begin Balance:		0.00
	Sewer	04/26/19 18 2	J 074 pro cap 7 llc		318.81 0.00	888.88
	Sewer	04/26/19 19 1	J 074 pro cap 7 llc		389.95 0.00	1,278.83
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074 PRO CAP 7, LLC		318.81 0.00	1,597.64
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074 PRO CAP 7, LLC		318.81- 0.00	1,278.83
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074 PRO CAP 7, LLC		389.95 0.00	1,668.78
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074 PRO CAP 7, LLC		389.95- 0.00	1,278.83
	Tax	05/23/19 19 2	J 074 PRO CAP 7, LLC		2,179.28 0.00	3,458.11

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr				Principal Interest	Prin Balance
444.03 42.02 19-00289 0189	DETLEFSEN, PAUL 33 TRENTON ST ISELIN NJ 33 TRENTON ST SKYVIEW INVESTORS LLC	04/15/19 Outside 08830-1430	Open 2018		0.00 %	31,000.00
				Tax	2,335.53	258.38
				Sewer	0.00	0.00
				Cost	101.88	101.88
				Total In Sale:		2,695.79
				Begin Balance:		0.00
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074	SKYVIEW INVESTORS	494.78	0.00
	Tax	04/30/19 18 3	J 074	SKYVIEW INVESTORS	2,595.38	0.00
	Tax	04/30/19 18 4	J 074	SKYVIEW INVESTORS	2,492.20	0.00
	Tax	04/30/19 19 1	J 074	SKYVIEW INVESTORS	2,499.13	0.00
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074	SKYVIEW INVESTORS	316.37	0.00
	Tax	05/23/19 19 2	J 074	SKYVIEW INVESTORS LL	2,421.17	0.00
	Tax	06/30/19 19 2	J 076	6% YEAR END PENALTY	666.95	0.00
445.03 49 19-00290 0207	GHOUS,ANISA & CHUDHARY,GHULAM GHOUS 85 FIAT AVE ISELIN NJ 85 FIAT AVE FIG AS CUST FOR FIG NJ18 LLC	04/15/19 Outside 08830-1438	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,900.00
				Sewer	1,066.86	252.28
				Cost	76.38	0.00
				Total In Sale:		1,395.52
				Begin Balance:		0.00
	Sewer	06/07/19 18 2	J 074	CUST FOR FIG NJ18	538.90	0.00
	Sewer	06/07/19 19 1	J 074	CUST FOR FIG NJ18	276.03	0.00
446.03 45 19-00291 0175	TARIQ, FAZAILA 14 SONORA AVE ISELIN NJ 14 SONORA AVE TRYSTONE CAPITAL ASSETS LLC	04/15/19 Outside 08830	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,200.00
				Sewer	679.55	122.99
				Cost	66.05	0.00
				Total In Sale:		868.59
				Begin Balance:		0.00
	Sewer	06/07/19 18 2	J 074	TRYSTONE CAPITAL	318.86	0.00
	Sewer	06/07/19 19 1	J 074	TRYSTONE CAPITAL	276.43	0.00
447.07 1841 19-00292 0175	JHAVERI, RASHMI & BIREN 203 MIDDLESEX AVE ISELIN NJ 203 MIDDLESEX AVE TRYSTONE CAPITAL ASSETS LLC	04/15/19 Outside 08830-1768	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,100.00
				Sewer	605.75	109.64
				Cost	65.00	0.00
				Total In Sale:		780.39
				Begin Balance:		0.00
	Sewer	05/28/19 18 2	J 074	TRYSTONE CAPITAL	287.22	0.00
	Sewer	05/28/19 19 1	J 074	TRYSTONE CAPITAL	207.95	0.00

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name Trans: Balance Type	Sale Date Held By Zip Date Yr Qtr	Status Tax Years Code Description	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total Prin Balance
447.07 1851	JHAVERI, RASHMI & BIREN 203 MIDDLESEX AVE ISELIN NJ	04/16/18 Outside 08830-1768	Open 2016, 2017		18.00 %	0.00
18-00147 0011	203 MIDDLESEX AVE ANTHONY MALINOWSKI		Tax Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	624.68 65.00	111.04 0.00	735.72 65.00 800.72 0.00
448.08 404	MARSHALL, MARY 120 GOODRICH ST ISELIN NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08830-1867	Open 2018		0.00 %	25,100.00
19-00294 0147	120 GOODRICH ST LILLIAN YANHUI ZHANG		Tax Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	1,998.83 148.17 100.37	343.80 27.71 0.00	2,342.63 175.88 100.37 2,618.88 0.00
	Sewer	07/02/19 18 2	J 074 lillian zhang	177.42	0.00	2,796.30
	Tax	07/02/19 18 3	J 074 lillian zhang	2,285.96	0.00	5,082.26
	Tax	07/02/19 18 4	J 074 lillian zhang	2,197.66	0.00	7,279.92
	Tax	07/02/19 19 1	J 074 lillian zhang	2,206.58	0.00	9,486.50
	Sewer	07/02/19 19 1	J 074 lillian zhang	168.34	0.00	9,654.84
	Tax	07/02/19 19 2	J 074 lillian zhang	2,114.21	0.00	11,769.05
449.01 1412	BAPA2 LLC 11 LISA CT COLONIA NJ	06/23/14 Outside 07067	Open 2013, 2014		18.00 %	0.00
14-00827 0139	597 LINCOLN HWY MARTELLA INVESTMENTS LLC		Tax Misc Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	778.74 0.00 66.07	24.66 0.00 0.00	803.40 0.00 66.07 869.47 0.00
	Tax	08/19/14 14 3	J 074 MARTELLA	268.51	0.00	1,137.98
	Tax	01/12/15 14 4	J 074 MARTELLA INVESTMENTS	271.90	0.00	1,409.88
	Tax	02/23/15 15 1	J 074 MARTELLA INVESTMENTS	266.33	0.00	1,676.21
	Tax	06/11/15 15 2	J 074 martella investments	271.44	0.00	1,947.65
	Misc	06/11/15 15 2	J 071	65.00	0.00	2,012.65
	Tax	08/13/15 15 3	J 074 martella investments	274.90	0.00	2,287.55
	Tax	11/20/15 15 4	J 074 martella lien holder	275.71	0.00	2,563.26
	Tax	02/16/16 16 1	J 074 MARTELLA INVESTMENTS	271.10	0.00	2,834.36
	Tax	06/15/16 16 2	J 074 MARTELLA INVESTMENTS	275.14	0.00	3,109.50
	Tax	08/15/16 16 3	J 074 martella investments	279.01	0.00	3,388.51
	Tax	11/21/16 16 4	J 074 MARTELLA INVESTMENTS	279.83	0.00	3,668.34
	Tax	03/07/18 17 1	J 074 Martella Investments	328.66	0.00	3,997.00
	Tax	03/07/18 17 2	J 074 Martella Investments	316.30	0.00	4,313.30
	Tax	03/07/18 17 3	J 074 Martella Investments	306.83	0.00	4,620.13
	Tax	03/07/18 17 4	J 074 Martella Investments	294.37	0.00	4,914.50
	Tax	03/07/18 18 1	J 074 Martella Investments	288.36	0.00	5,202.86
	Tax	05/15/18 18 2	J 074 MARTELLA INVESTMENTS	285.38	0.00	5,488.24
	Tax	09/10/18 18 3	J 074 Martella Investments	283.07	0.00	5,771.31
	Tax	11/27/18 18 4	J 074 Martella investments	280.84	0.00	6,052.15

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name Trans: Balance Type	Sale Date Held By Zip Date Yr Qtr	Status Tax Years Code Description	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total Prin Balance
449.05 1063	JHAVERI, BIREN 203 MIDDLESEX AVE ISELIN NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08830	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	4,000.00
19-00296 0034	34 MC LEAN ST CHRISTIANA TRUST AS CUSTODIAN		Tax Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	1,956.41 93.67	227.17 0.00	2,183.58 93.67 2,277.25 0.00
	Tax	05/13/19 18 3	J 074 INVESTA/CHRISTIANA	826.83	0.00	3,104.08
	Tax	05/13/19 18 4	J 074 INVESTA/CHRISTIANA	794.24	0.00	3,898.32
	Tax	05/13/19 19 1	J 074 INVESTA/CHRISTIANA	796.77	0.00	4,695.09
	Tax	05/13/19 19 2	J 074 INVESTA/CHRISTIANA	762.68	0.00	5,457.77
451.03 40	CHOWDHURY, JAINAL A 111 STAFFORD RD COLONIA NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07067-3221	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,500.00
19-00298 0206	111 STAFFORD RD 33 SOMERSET ST LLC		Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	601.36 65.00	108.85 0.00	710.21 65.00 775.21 0.00
	Sewer	05/06/19 18 2	J 074 33 somerset st llc	383.83	0.00	1,159.04
	Sewer	05/06/19 19 1	J 074 33 somerset st llc	348.11	0.00	1,507.15
456.01 13	231-35 MARSHALL REALTY 144 KIMBERLY RD COLONIA NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07067	Open 2018		0.00 %	21,000.00
19-00299 0189	368 COLONIA BLVD SKYVIEW INVESTORS LLC		Tax Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	9.63 0.00 65.00	1.32 0.00 0.00	10.95 0.00 65.00 75.95 0.00
	Tax	04/30/19 18 3	J 074 SKYVIEW INVESTORS	2,207.12	0.00	2,283.07
	Tax	04/30/19 18 4	J 074 SKYVIEW INVESTORS	1,833.85	0.00	4,116.92
	Tax	04/30/19 19 1	J 074 SKYVIEW INVESTORS	2,122.51	0.00	6,239.43
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074 SKYVIEW INVESTORS	163.02	0.00	6,402.45
	Tax	05/23/19 19 1	J 074 SKYVIEW INVESTORS LL	2.86	0.00	6,405.31
	Tax	05/23/19 19 2	J 074 SKYVIEW INVESTORS LL	2,058.07	0.00	8,463.38
461.01 34	BLINDT, GARY M 114 RIDGE RD COLONIA NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07067-3045	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	700.00
19-00300 0186	114 RIDGE RD US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK		Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	170.31 65.00	24.10 0.00	194.41 65.00 259.41 0.00
	Sewer	04/26/19 18 2	J 074 pro cap 7 llc	172.34	0.00	431.75
	Sewer	04/26/19 19 1	J 074 pro cap 7 llc	163.10	0.00	594.85
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074 PRO CAP 7, LLC	172.34	0.00	767.19
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074 PRO CAP 7, LLC	172.34-	0.00	594.85
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074 PRO CAP 7, LLC	163.10	0.00	757.95
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074 PRO CAP 7, LLC	163.10-	0.00	594.85

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name Trans: Balance Type	Sale Date Held By Zip Date Yr Qtr	Status Tax Years Code Description	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total Prin Balance
462.05 29	A K INVESTMENTS GROUP LLC 96B FREDERICK ST CARTERET NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07008	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,100.00
19-00302 0206	4 SHADOWLAWN DR 33 SOMERSET ST LLC			Tax Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	0.00 307.99 65.00	0.00 364.90 65.00 429.90 0.00
		Sewer 05/06/19 18 2 J 074 33	somerset st llc	172.89	0.00	602.79
		Sewer 05/06/19 19 1 J 074 33	somerset st llc	163.67	0.00	766.46
		Tax 05/21/19 19 2 J 074 33	SOMERSET ST LLC	2,843.29	0.00	3,609.75
462.06 38	COLATRELLA, JOHN 1711 MARTIN RD WALL NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07753-7119	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	3,000.00
19-00303 0175	104 LONGFELLOW DR TRYSTONE CAPITAL ASSETS LLC			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	2,433.96 107.68	450.23 107.68 2,991.87 0.00
		Sewer 05/28/19 18 2 J 074	TRYSTONE CAPITAL	1,343.96	0.00	4,335.83
		Sewer 05/28/19 19 1 J 074	TRYSTONE CAPITAL	341.44	0.00	4,677.27
462.08 41	SIEGEL, ALYSIA P 29 PINE TREE DR COLONIA NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07067-3015	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	9,000.00
19-00304 0173	29 PINE TREE DR CHRISTIANA T CF CE1 FIRSTTRUST			Tax Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	0.00 330.56 65.00	0.00 408.05 65.00 473.05 0.00
		Sewer 04/30/19 18 2 J 074	c & e tax lien fund	172.34	0.00	645.39
		Tax 04/30/19 19 1 J 074	c & e tax lien fund	1,989.09	0.00	2,634.48
		Sewer 04/30/19 19 1 J 074	c & e tax lien fund	163.10	0.00	2,797.58
		Tax 05/16/19 19 2 J 074	C & E TAX/CHRISTIANA	1,946.70	0.00	4,744.28
462.08 91	BELL, JR LARRY D & MICHELLE 27 SHADOWLAWN DR COLONIA NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07067-3032	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,100.00
19-00305 0207	27 SHADOWLAWN DR FIG AS CUST FOR FIG NJ18 LLC			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	517.21 65.00	117.28 65.00 699.49 0.00
		Sewer 06/07/19 18 2 J 074	CUST FOR FIG NJ18	323.89	0.00	1,023.38
		Sewer 06/07/19 19 1 J 074	CUST FOR FIG NJ18	206.38	0.00	1,229.76

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name Trans: Balance Type	Sale Date Held By Zip Date Yr Qtr	Status Tax Years Code Description	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total Prin Balance
468.05 2193.01 19-00306 0207	CANONICO, ROSEMARIE & DIGIROLAMO, J 12 PRINCETON AVE COLONIA NJ 12 PRINCETON AVE FIG AS CUST FOR FIG NJ18 LLC	04/15/19 Outside 07067 2018	Open		0.00 %	800.00
				Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	201.43 65.00 37.67 0.00	239.10 65.00
						304.10
						0.00
						530.00
						723.48
468.06 2330 19-00308 0138	MORERIA, VICTOR & DANIELLE 14 BERKLEY AVE COLONIA NJ 14 BERKLEY AVE USBANK CUST ACTLIENHOLDING INC	04/15/19 Outside 07067-2830 2017, 2018	Open		0.00 %	1,400.00
				Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	637.44 65.07 116.02 0.00	753.46 65.07
						818.53
						0.00
						1,181.62
						1,469.14
468.11 2085 19-00310 0186	MARTINO, JOSEPH E 77 CLAREMONT AVE COLONIA NJ 77 CLAREMONT AVE US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK	04/15/19 Outside 07067-2919 2018	Open		0.00 %	700.00
				Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	156.32 65.00 29.23 0.00	185.55 65.00
						250.55
						0.00
						422.89
						585.99
						758.33
						585.99
						749.09
						585.99
469 8 19-00313 0203	BHATIA, KAMALJIT 511 COLONIA BLVD COLONIA NJ 511 COLONIA BLVD USBANKCST TOWERDBIXTRST 2019-1	04/15/19 Outside 07067 2017, 2018	Open		0.00 %	7,000.00
				Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	307.99 65.00 71.24 0.00	379.23 65.00
						444.23
						0.00
						618.45
						783.49
470.02 3 19-00314 0207	WESTERVELT, WILLIAM J, SR & MARIE C 35 WARWICK RD COLONIA NJ 35 WARWICK RD FIG AS CUST FOR FIG NJ18 LLC	04/15/19 Outside 07067 2018	Open		0.00 %	1,100.00
				Sewer Cost Total In Sale:	339.76 65.00 63.54 0.00	403.30 65.00
						468.30

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr				Principal Interest	Prin Balance
470.02	3	19-00314	WESTERVELT, WILLIAM J, SR & MARIE C	Continued		
				Begin Balance:		0.00
	Sewer	06/07/19 18 2	J 074	CUST FOR FIG NJ18	381.04	0.00
	Sewer	06/07/19 19 1	J 074	CUST FOR FIG NJ18	327.63	0.00
						1,176.97
470.03	SACCO, DANA	04/15/19	Open		0.00 %	1,100.00
5.01	1 RUNNYMEDE RD	Outside				
	COLONIA NJ	07067-2801	2017, 2018			
19-00315	1 RUNNYMEDE RD			Sewer	394.52	91.16
0211	RICHARD LEONARDIS			Cost	65.00	0.00
				Total In Sale:		550.68
				Begin Balance:		0.00
	Sewer	05/10/19 18 2	J 074	richard leonardis	223.29	0.00
	Sewer	05/10/19 19 1	J 074	richard leonardis	239.44	0.00
						1,013.41
473.13	SILDATKE, ROSINA	04/16/18	Open		0.00 %	51,000.00
12	115 ROOSEVELT AVE	Outside				
	COLONIA NJ	07067-2234	2017			
18-00173	115 ROOSEVELT AVE			Tax	4,587.29	894.52
0034	CHRISTIANA TRUST AS CUSTODIAN			Sewer	202.51	37.97
				Cost	150.00	0.00
				Total In Sale:		5,872.29
				Begin Balance:		0.00
	Sewer	06/22/18 17 2	J 074	CHRISTIANA TRUST	228.93	0.00
	Tax	06/22/18 17 3	J 074	CHRISTIANA TRUST	2,685.75	0.00
	Tax	06/22/18 17 4	J 074	CHRISTIANA TRUST	2,581.60	0.00
	Tax	06/22/18 18 1	J 074	CHRISTIANA TRUST	2,536.11	0.00
	Sewer	06/22/18 18 1	J 074	CHRISTIANA TRUST	162.65	0.00
	Tax	06/22/18 18 2	J 074	CHRISTIANA TRUST	2,429.49	0.00
	Tax	06/30/18 18 2	J 076	6 % year end penalty	640.02	0.00
	Tax	09/21/18 18 3	J 074	INVESTA/CHRISTIANA T	2,381.66	0.00
	Sewer	12/05/18 18 2	J 074	Christiana Trust	160.93	0.00
	Tax	12/05/18 18 4	J 074	Christiana Trust	2,357.26	0.00
	Tax	04/08/19 19 1	J 074	CHRISTIANA TRUST	2,501.67	0.00
	Sewer	05/13/19 19 1	J 074	INVESTA/CHRISTIANA	329.72	0.00
	Tax	05/13/19 19 2	J 074	INVESTA/CHRISTIANA	2,450.56	0.00
	Tax	06/30/19 19 2	J 076	6% YEAR END PENALTY	656.40	0.00
						27,975.04
473.14	SILBERMAN, JOSEPH & DAVE Y-TRUSTEES	04/15/19	Open		0.00 %	1,100.00
19.01	3060 REVIEW AVE	Outside				
	LONG ISLAND CITY NY	11101-3240	2018			
19-00321	99 BROADWAY AVE			Sewer	342.19	63.99
0206	33 SOMERSET ST LLC			Cost	65.00	0.00
				Total In Sale:		471.18
				Begin Balance:		0.00
	Sewer	05/06/19 18 2	J 074	33 somerset st llc	378.46	0.00
	Sewer	05/06/19 19 1	J 074	33 somerset st llc	163.67	0.00
						1,013.31

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name Trans: Balance Type	Sale Date Held By Zip Date Yr Qtr	Status Tax Years Code Description	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total Prin Balance
473.14 26	MUSHIR, ERUM & HAANI, KHAN 69 BROADWAY AVE COLONIA NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07067-2315	Open 2018		0.00 %	300.00
19-00322 0138	69 BROADWAY AVE USBANK CUST ACTLIENHOLDING INC			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	80.19 65.00 15.00 0.00	95.19 65.00 160.19 0.00
	Sewer	05/23/19 18 2	J 074 ACTLIEN HOLDING INC		174.53	0.00
	Sewer	05/23/19 19 1	J 074 ACTLIEN HOLDING INC		165.36	0.00
						334.72
						500.08
473.25 2	GARRIS,III ROBERT 131 GARFIELD AVE COLONIA NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07067-2222	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,500.00
19-00324 0207	131 GARFIELD AVE FIG AS CUST FOR FIG NJ18 LLC			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	738.77 68.17 169.60 0.00	908.37 68.17 976.54 0.00
	Sewer	06/07/19 18 2	J 074 CUST FOR FIG NJ18		175.31	0.00
	Sewer	06/07/19 18 2	J 074 CUST FOR FIG NJ18		261.29	0.00
	Sewer	06/07/19 19 1	J 074 CUST FOR FIG NJ18		166.16	0.00
	Sewer	06/07/19 19 1	J 074 CUST FOR FIG NJ18		265.70	0.00
						1,151.85
						1,413.14
						1,579.30
						1,845.00
474.01 16.01	GARCIA,JOSE G&LUZ M&ARIAS,J U&MARIA 52 AMHERST AVE COLONIA NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07067	Open 2018		0.00 %	800.00
19-00326 0206	52 AMHERST AVE 33 SOMERSET ST LLC			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	156.32 65.00 29.23 0.00	185.55 65.00 250.55 0.00
	Sewer	05/06/19 18 2	J 074 33 somerset st llc		172.89	0.00
	Sewer	05/06/19 19 1	J 074 33 somerset st llc		163.67	0.00
						423.44
						587.11
474.01 43	CIMILLUCA, CHELSEA V 180 WEST ST COLONIA NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07067	Open 2018		0.00 %	500.00
19-00327 0186	180 WEST ST US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	156.32 65.00 29.23 0.00	185.55 65.00 250.55 0.00
	Sewer	04/26/19 18 2	J 074 pro cap 7 llc		172.34	0.00
	Sewer	04/26/19 19 1	J 074 pro cap 7 llc		163.10	0.00
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074 PRO CAP 7, LLC		172.34	0.00
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074 PRO CAP 7, LLC		172.34-	0.00
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074 PRO CAP 7, LLC		163.10	0.00
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074 PRO CAP 7, LLC		163.10-	0.00
						422.89
						585.99
						758.33
						585.99
						749.09
						585.99

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name Trans: Balance Type	Sale Date Held By Zip Date Yr Qtr	Status Tax Years Code Description	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total Prin Balance
474.02 59	76 PINE PROPERTIES LLC 4 KERRY CT OLD BRIDGE NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08857	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	16,000.00
19-00331 0175	465 INMAN AVE TRYSTONE CAPITAL ASSETS LLC		Tax Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	5,020.66 0.00 150.00	1,199.88 0.00 0.00	6,220.54 0.00 150.00 6,370.54 0.00
	Tax	05/28/19 18 3	J 074 TRYSTONE	1,428.22	0.00	7,798.76
	Tax	05/28/19 18 4	J 074 TRYSTONE	1,372.15	0.00	9,170.91
	Tax	05/28/19 19 1	J 074 TRYSTONE	1,376.75	0.00	10,547.66
	Sewer	05/28/19 19 1	J 074 TRYSTONE	165.36	0.00	10,713.02
	Tax	05/28/19 19 2	J 074 TRYSTONE	1,318.10	0.00	12,031.12
474.03 3	A T & FERRARO DEVELOPERS LLC 2163 OAK TREE RD EDISON, NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08820	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	500.00
19-00332 0006	65 EAST ST JOSEPH G BAUER		Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	307.99 65.00	71.24 0.00	379.23 65.00 444.23 0.00
	Sewer	06/25/19 18 2	J 074 JOSEPH BAUER	176.88	0.00	621.11
	Sewer	06/25/19 19 1	J 074 JOSEPH BAUER	167.78	0.00	788.89
474.04 2	FAZAL, MEHNAZ & AZIZ, URFAN 96 EAST ST COLONIA NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07067	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,600.00
19-00333 0207	96 EAST ST FIG AS CUST FOR FIG NJ18 LLC		Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	792.24 69.60	187.78 0.00	980.02 69.60 1,049.62 0.00
	Sewer	06/07/19 18 2	J 074 CUST FOR FIG NJ18	394.66	0.00	1,444.28
	Sewer	06/07/19 19 1	J 074 CUST FOR FIG NJ18	379.22	0.00	1,823.50
474.04 47	CAGAOAN, JUANITA V 7 ROSE CT COLONIA NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07067-2246	Open 2018		0.00 %	500.00
19-00334 0006	7 ROSE CT JOSEPH G BAUER		Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	69.09 65.00	12.92 0.00	82.01 65.00 147.01 0.00
	Sewer	06/25/19 18 2	J 074 JOSEPH BAUER	176.88	0.00	323.89
	Sewer	06/25/19 19 1	J 074 JOSEPH BAUER	167.78	0.00	491.67
474.04 64	MLADENOVIC, PREDRAG & ZIKICA 10 JASON CT COLONIA NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07067-2242	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,300.00
19-00335 0175	10 JASON CT TRYSTONE CAPITAL ASSETS LLC		Sewer Cost Total In Sale:	697.83 67.20	162.28 0.00	860.11 67.20 927.31

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total	
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance	
474.04	64	19-00335 MLADENOVIC, PREDRAG & ZIKICA	Continued				
			Begin Balance:			0.00	
		Sewer 05/28/19 18 2 J 074	TRYSTONE	384.77	0.00	1,312.08	
		Sewer 05/28/19 19 1 J 074	TRYSTONE	261.85	0.00	1,573.93	
476.01 18	GMH LAND ACQUISITION & DEVELOPMENT 392 NEW DOVER RD COLONIA NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07067-2617	Open 2018		0.00 %	93,000.00	
19-00336 0034	392 NEW DOVER RD CHRISTIANA TRUST AS CUSTODIAN			Tax Sewer Cost	6,287.79 283.95 150.00	938.17 53.10 0.00	7,225.96 337.05 150.00
			Total In Sale:			7,713.01	
			Begin Balance:			0.00	
		Sewer 05/13/19 18 2 J 074	INVESTA/CHRISTIANA	315.74	0.00	8,028.75	
		Tax 05/13/19 18 3 J 074	INVESTA/CHRISTIANA	7,049.03	0.00	15,077.78	
		Tax 05/13/19 18 4 J 074	INVESTA/CHRISTIANA	6,771.25	0.00	21,849.03	
		Sewer 05/13/19 19 1 J 074	INVESTA/CHRISTIANA	327.16	0.00	22,176.19	
		Tax 05/13/19 19 1 J 074	INVESTA/CHRISTIANA	6,792.77	0.00	28,968.96	
		Tax 05/13/19 19 2 J 074	INVESTA/CHRISTIANA	6,502.21	0.00	35,471.17	
		Tax 06/30/19 19 2 J 076	6% YEAR END PENALTY	1,704.63	0.00	37,175.80	
476.04 3	MCKEON, MATTHEW & KIMBERLY 70 SYCAMORE RD COLONIA NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07067-2622	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	90,000.00	
19-00337 0147	70 SYCAMORE RD LILLIAN YANHUI ZHANG			Tax Sewer Cost	19,969.99 1,142.86 150.00	4,903.45 292.77 0.00	24,873.44 1,435.63 150.00
			Total In Sale:			26,459.07	
			Begin Balance:			0.00	
		Tax 06/30/19 19 2 J 076	6% YEAR END PENALTY	1,282.36	0.00	27,741.43	
		Sewer 07/02/19 18 2 J 074	lillian zhang	300.24	0.00	28,041.67	
		Tax 07/02/19 18 3 J 074	lillian zhang	5,397.06	0.00	33,438.73	
		Tax 07/02/19 18 4 J 074	lillian zhang	5,188.59	0.00	38,627.32	
		Tax 07/02/19 19 1 J 074	lillian zhang	5,209.64	0.00	43,836.96	
		Sewer 07/02/19 19 1 J 074	lillian zhang	295.33	0.00	44,132.29	
		Tax 07/02/19 19 2 J 074	lillian zhang	4,991.57	0.00	49,123.86	
477.02 20.01	LEO, KATEY 399 NEW DOVER RD COLONIA NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07067-2616	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	3,000.00	
19-00338 0174	399 NEW DOVER RD GLIA GROUP LLC			Sewer Cost	1,347.59 83.09	307.10 0.00	1,654.69 83.09
			Total In Sale:			1,737.78	
			Begin Balance:			0.00	
		Sewer 04/29/19 18 2 J 074	GLIA GROUP LLC	811.83	0.00	2,549.61	
		Sewer 04/29/19 19 1 J 074	GLIA GROUP LLC	593.41	0.00	3,143.02	

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr				Principal Interest	Prin Balance
477.02 20.03	AMER, SHEHZAD 21 KNOLLWOOD LN COLONIA NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07067-3107	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	2,100.00
19-00339 0138	21 KNOLLWOOD LN USBANK CUST ACTLIENHOLDING INC			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	532.38 65.00 98.27 0.00	630.65 65.00
	Sewer	05/23/19 18 2	J 074	ACTLIEN HOLDING INC	273.68	0.00
	Sewer	05/23/19 19 1	J 074	ACTLIEN HOLDING INC	256.73	0.00
						969.33
						1,226.06
477.07 12.02	LEO, ANGEL 48 GUERNSEY LN COLONIA NJ	04/16/18 Outside 07067	Open 2017		0.00 %	800.00
18-00180 0200	48 GUERNSEY LN TOWER DB VIII TRUST 2018-1			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	151.67 65.00 28.44 0.00	180.11 65.00
	Sewer	05/11/18 17 2	J 074	TOWER	168.28	0.00
	Sewer	05/11/18 18 1	J 074	TOWER	159.37	0.00
	Sewer	11/30/18 18 2	J 074	TOWER CAPITAL	160.93	0.00
	Sewer	05/20/19 19 1	J 074	TOWER DBW VIII LLC	397.14	0.00
						1,130.83
479.02 1	PATEL, ALPESH C & SHILPA A 386 CHARLES ST ISELIN NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08830-1244	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,700.00
19-00340 0175	386 CHARLES ST TRYSTONE CAPITAL ASSETS LLC			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	895.83 71.18 163.04 0.00	1,058.87 71.18
	Sewer	05/28/19 18 2	J 074	TRYSTONE	569.01	0.00
	Sewer	05/28/19 19 1	J 074	TRYSTONE	387.66	0.00
						1,699.06
						2,086.72
482.01 11	KAUR, SUKHDIP & BISLA, BALDISH KAUR 195 E ISELIN PKWY ISELIN NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08830-1222	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	2,700.00
19-00342 0174	195 E ISELIN PKWY GLIA GROUP LLC			Tax Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	0.00 456.28 65.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 555.80 65.00
	Sewer	04/29/19 18 2	J 074	GLIA GROUP LLC	329.54	0.00
	Sewer	04/29/19 19 1	J 074	GLIA GROUP LLC	403.22	0.00
	Tax	05/13/19 19 2	J 074	GLIA GROUP, LLC CK	3,456.41	0.00
						4,809.97
483.05 1	KAUR, SUKHDIP & BISLA, BALDISH KAUR 182 E ISELIN PKWY ISELIN NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08830-1277	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	2,000.00
19-00343 0191	182 E ISELIN PKWY DSHC ENTERPRISES LLC			Tax Sewer Cost	0.00 307.99 65.00	0.00 379.23 65.00

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr				Principal Interest	Prin Balance
483.05	1	19-00343	KAUR, SUKHDIP & BISLA, BALDISH KAUR Continued			
				Total In Sale:		444.23
				Begin Balance:		0.00
	Tax	05/13/19 19 2 J 074	DSHC ENTERPRISES, CK		2,624.60 0.00	3,068.83
484.02 72	VASQUEZ, JOSE & MADELINE 117 W FRANCIS ST ISELIN NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08830-1123	Open 2018		0.00 %	600.00
19-00344 0174	117 W FRANCIS ST GLIA GROUP LLC			Sewer Cost	99.88 18.13 65.00 0.00	118.01 65.00
				Total In Sale:		183.01
				Begin Balance:		0.00
	Sewer	04/29/19 18 2 J 074	GLIA GROUP LLC		249.17 0.00	432.18
	Sewer	04/29/19 19 1 J 074	GLIA GROUP LLC		431.11 0.00	863.29
485.01 4.01	AHMAD, ASHFAQ & RAFIQUE, IRAM 18 W LOUIS PL ISELIN NJ	04/16/18 Outside 08830	Open 2017		0.00 %	800.00
18-00183 0147	18 W LOUIS PL LILLIAN YANHUI ZHANG			Sewer Cost	204.86 38.41 65.00 0.00	243.27 65.00
				Total In Sale:		308.27
				Begin Balance:		0.00
	Sewer	05/17/18 17 2 J 074	L. zhang		228.11 0.00	536.38
	Sewer	05/17/18 18 1 J 074	L. zhang		268.26 0.00	804.64
	Sewer	12/18/18 18 2 J 074	L ZHANG		272.06 0.00	1,076.70
	Sewer	07/02/19 19 1 J 074	lillian zhang		394.64 0.00	1,471.34
485.05 1	EMAMI, FERQZ & NAIRA & MAHBOBA 38 W LOUIS PL ISELIN NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08830-1144	Open 2018		0.00 %	800.00
19-00347 0206	38 W LOUIS PL 33 SOMERSET ST LLC			Sewer Cost	177.16 33.13 65.00 0.00	210.29 65.00
				Total In Sale:		275.29
				Begin Balance:		0.00
	Sewer	05/06/19 18 2 J 074	33 somerset st llc		195.95 0.00	471.24
	Sewer	05/06/19 19 1 J 074	33 somerset st llc		175.32 0.00	646.56
486.01 63	KUMAR, AMIT & MATHUR, ANUMITA 14 NEW DOVER RD ISELIN NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08830-1126	Open 2018		0.00 %	1,000.00
19-00349 0006	14 NEW DOVER RD JOSEPH G BAUER			Sewer Cost	356.75 66.71 65.00 0.00	423.46 65.00
				Total In Sale:		488.46
				Begin Balance:		0.00
	Sewer	06/25/19 18 2 J 074	JOSEPH BAUER		403.66 0.00	892.12
	Sewer	06/25/19 19 1 J 074	JOSEPH BAUER		364.66 0.00	1,256.78

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr				Principal Interest	Prin Balance
486.04 61	PERKASH, OM 2 W WARREN ST ISELIN NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08830-1136	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,900.00
19-00350 0174	2 W WARREN ST GLIA GROUP LLC			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	950.74 72.48 173.03 0.00	1,123.77 72.48 1,196.25 0.00
	Sewer	04/29/19 18 2	J 074	GLIA GROUP LLC	538.53	0.00
	Sewer	04/29/19 19 1	J 074	GLIA GROUP LLC	497.04	0.00
						1,734.78
						2,231.82
493.02 38	DEBERJE0IS, CLIFFORD JOHN 1 MERCURY AVE COLONIA NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07067-2511	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,100.00
19-00352 0175	1 MERCURY AVE TRYSTONE CAPITAL ASSETS LLC			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	597.63 65.00 138.46 0.00	736.09 65.00 801.09 0.00
	Sewer	05/28/19 18 2	J 074	TRYSTONE	335.99	0.00
	Sewer	05/28/19 19 1	J 074	TRYSTONE	338.88	0.00
						1,137.08
						1,475.96
499.05 15	ANTUNES, SILVINO R 63 DEWEY AVE COLONIA NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07067-2014	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	900.00
19-00354 0186	63 DEWEY AVE US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	307.99 65.00 71.24 0.00	379.23 65.00 444.23 0.00
	Sewer	04/26/19 18 2	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	172.34	0.00
	Sewer	04/26/19 19 1	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	163.10	0.00
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC	172.34	0.00
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC	172.34-	0.00
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC	163.10	0.00
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC	163.10-	0.00
						616.57
						779.67
						952.01
						779.67
						942.77
						779.67
499.06 27	MILLER, RICHARD & DEBORAH 26 DEWEY AVE COLONIA NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07067-2015	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,100.00
19-00355 0207	26 DEWEY AVE FIG AS CUST FOR FIG NJ18 LLC			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	612.20 65.00 113.10 0.00	725.30 65.00 790.30 0.00
	Sewer	06/07/19 18 2	J 074	CUST FOR FIG NJ18	299.40	0.00
	Sewer	06/07/19 19 1	J 074	CUST FOR FIG NJ18	196.06	0.00
						1,089.70
						1,285.76
499.06 29	MARIN, ISABEL 36 DEWEY AVE COLONIA NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07067-2015	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,300.00
19-00356 0207	36 DEWEY AVE FIG AS CUST FOR FIG NJ18 LLC			Sewer Cost Total In Sale:	623.27 65.25 139.22 0.00	762.49 65.25 827.74

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
499.06	29	19-00356 MARIN, ISABEL	Continued			
			Begin Balance:			0.00
		Sewer	06/07/19 18 2 J 074 CUST FOR FIG NJ18	416.42	0.00	1,244.16
		Sewer	06/07/19 19 1 J 074 CUST FOR FIG NJ18	227.01	0.00	1,471.17
501.01 80	KUDLA, JOHN & HELEN 940 DUNHAM AVE WESTFIELD NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07090-2618	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	10,600.00
19-00359 0147	910 WOOD AVE LILLIAN YANHUI ZHANG			Tax	1,878.71	198.60
				Sewer	307.99	71.24
				Cost	99.13	0.00
			Total In Sale:			2,555.67
			Begin Balance:			0.00
		Sewer	07/02/19 18 2 J 074 lillian zhang	177.42	0.00	2,733.09
		Tax	07/02/19 18 3 J 074 lillian zhang	1,073.86	0.00	3,806.95
		Tax	07/02/19 18 4 J 074 lillian zhang	1,032.38	0.00	4,839.33
		Tax	07/02/19 19 1 J 074 lillian zhang	1,036.57	0.00	5,875.90
		Sewer	07/02/19 19 1 J 074 lillian zhang	168.34	0.00	6,044.24
		Tax	07/02/19 19 2 J 074 lillian zhang	993.18	0.00	7,037.42
501.02 1	PROPERTIES OF WOW LLC C/O PICKUS 802 RYDERS LANE EAST BRUNSWICK NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08816	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	18,000.00
19-00360 0173	64 FRIEDA LN CHRISTIANA T CF CE1 FIRSTTRUST			Tax	0.00	0.00
				Sewer	455.38	109.11
				Cost	65.00	0.00
			Total In Sale:			629.49
			Begin Balance:			0.00
		Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074 c & e tax lien fund	208.70	0.00	838.19
		Tax	04/30/19 18 3 J 074 c & e tax lien fund	54.44	0.00	892.63
		Tax	04/30/19 18 4 J 074 c & e tax lien fund	2,340.22	0.00	3,232.85
		Tax	04/30/19 19 1 J 074 c & e tax lien fund	2,386.71	0.00	5,619.56
		Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074 c & e tax lien fund	296.27	0.00	5,915.83
		Tax	05/16/19 19 2 J 074 C & E TAX/CHRISTIANA	2,307.72	0.00	8,223.55
501.03 76.02	LOPEZ, ABAD & GERGELY 2831 MAXWELL ST PHILADELPHIA PA	04/15/19 Outside 19136	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,100.00
19-00361 0138	940 WOOD AVE USBANK CUST ACTLIENHOLDING INC			Sewer	464.09	85.82
				Cost	65.00	0.00
			Total In Sale:			614.91
			Begin Balance:			0.00
		Sewer	05/23/19 18 2 J 074 ACTLIEN HOLDING INC	249.28	0.00	864.19
		Sewer	05/23/19 19 1 J 074 ACTLIEN HOLDING INC	223.35	0.00	1,087.54

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total	
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr				Principal Interest	Prin Balance	
501.03 77.02	HAHN, MARIE 924 WOOD AVE COLONIA NJ	04/20/17 Outside 07067-1926	Open 2015, 2016		0.00 %	1,800.00	
17-00343 0138	924 WOOD AVE USBANK CUST ACTLIENHOLDING INC			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	602.87 65.00 133.25 0.00	736.12 65.00 801.12 0.00	
	Sewer	05/11/17 16 2	J 074	actlien holding	434.97	0.00	1,236.09
	Sewer	05/11/17 17 1	J 074	actlien holding	201.84	0.00	1,437.93
	Sewer	01/10/18 17 2	J 074	ACTLIEN HOLDING INC	208.28	0.00	1,646.21
	Sewer	04/20/18 18 1	J 074	Actlien Holdings	157.81	0.00	1,804.02
	Sewer	11/28/18 18 2	J 074	ActLien Holding	160.93	0.00	1,964.95
	Sewer	05/23/19 19 1	J 074	ACTLIEN HOLDING INC	165.36	0.00	2,130.31
502 26	LIPSCOMB, DWIGHT 700 WOOD AVE COLONIA NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07067-2427	Open 2018		0.00 %	800.00	
19-00362 0207	700 WOOD AVE FIG AS CUST FOR FIG NJ18 LLC			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	211.14 65.00 39.48 0.00	250.62 65.00 315.62 0.00	
	Sewer	06/07/19 18 2	J 074	CUST FOR FIG NJ18	236.79	0.00	552.41
	Sewer	06/07/19 19 1	J 074	CUST FOR FIG NJ18	216.69	0.00	769.10
503.01 249.03	BARRON-JOHNSON, SHEILA 970 WOOD AVE EDISON NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08820-1322	Open 2018		0.00 %	2,000.00	
19-00364 0205	970 WOOD AVE CULMAC CAPITAL I LLC			Tax Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	519.94 65.00 44.94 0.00	564.88 65.00 629.88 0.00	
	Tax	04/30/19 18 3	J 074	culmac capital I	270.45	0.00	900.33
	Tax	04/30/19 18 4	J 074	culmac capital I	265.34	0.00	1,165.67
	Tax	04/30/19 19 1	J 074	culmac capital I	272.23	0.00	1,437.90
503.04 5	ROSARIO,NELKI & MEDINA, CHRISTINA A 32 E LOCUST AVE COLONIA NJ	04/20/17 Outside 07067-1409	Open 2015, 2016		0.00 %	2,900.00	
17-00347 0147	32 E LOCUST AVE LILLIAN YANHUI ZHANG			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	1,184.94 79.28 278.82 0.00	1,463.76 79.28 1,543.04 0.00	
	Sewer	05/23/17 16 2	J 074	lillian zhang	649.38	0.00	2,192.42
	Sewer	05/23/17 17 1	J 074	lillian zhang	695.81	0.00	2,888.23
	Sewer	03/06/18 17 2	J 074	LILLIAN ZHANG	730.39	0.00	3,618.62
	Sewer	05/17/18 18 1	J 074	L. zhang	817.23	0.00	4,435.85
	Sewer	12/18/18 18 2	J 074	L ZHANG	828.78	0.00	5,264.63
	Sewer	07/02/19 19 1	J 074	lillian zhang	1,042.77	0.00	6,307.40

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name Trans: Balance Type	Sale Date Held By Zip Date Yr Qtr	Status Tax Years Code Description	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total Prin Balance
504.01 39	MERISIER, ANTONIO & GINA 25 KIMBERLY RD COLONIA NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07067-1007	Open 2018		0.00 %	700.00
19-00367 0186	25 KIMBERLY RD US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	156.32 65.00 29.23 0.00	185.55 65.00 250.55 0.00
	Sewer	04/26/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc		172.34	0.00 422.89
	Sewer	04/26/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc		163.10	0.00 585.99
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC		172.34	0.00 758.33
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC		172.34-	0.00 585.99
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC		163.10	0.00 749.09
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC		163.10-	0.00 585.99
504.03 2	FREDERICKS, LAWRENCE & KIMBERLY 39 CYPRESS DR COLONIA NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07067-1519	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,100.00
19-00368 0174	39 CYPRESS DR GLIA GROUP LLC			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	435.89 65.00 80.83 0.00	516.72 65.00 581.72 0.00
	Sewer	04/29/19 18 2 J 074	GLIA GROUP LLC		292.04	0.00 873.76
	Sewer	04/29/19 19 1 J 074	GLIA GROUP LLC		497.04	0.00 1,370.80
504.03 16	RIVERS, TERRELL L 53 TRAFALGAR DR COLONIA NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07067-1516	Open 2018		0.00 %	700.00
19-00369 0186	53 TRAFALGER DR US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	216.00 65.00 40.39 0.00	256.39 65.00 321.39 0.00
	Sewer	04/26/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc		238.13	0.00 559.52
	Sewer	04/26/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc		230.43	0.00 789.95
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC		238.13	0.00 1,028.08
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC		238.13-	0.00 789.95
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC		230.43	0.00 1,020.38
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC		230.43-	0.00 789.95
504.04 13	VOGLER, MICHAEL & RENEE 33 CALIFON DR COLONIA NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07067-1501	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,000.00
19-00372 0186	33 CALIFON DR US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	335.28 65.00 62.04 0.00	397.32 65.00 462.32 0.00
	Sewer	04/26/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc		187.30	0.00 649.62
	Sewer	04/26/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc		174.72	0.00 824.34
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC		187.30	0.00 1,011.64
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC		187.30-	0.00 824.34
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC		174.72	0.00 999.06

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr				Principal Interest	Prin Balance
504.04	13	19-00372	VOGLER, MICHAEL & RENEE	Continued		
		Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC	174.72-	0.00 824.34
504.05 5	EDIOTE, JEAN 79 STARLIGHT DR COLONIA NJ	04/20/17 Outside 07067-1514	Open 2016		0.00 %	1,100.00
17-00355 0168	79 STARLIGHT DR MTAG Cust FIG Cap Inv NJ13			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	178.86 65.00	33.89 0.00 212.75 65.00 277.75 0.00
		Sewer	06/06/17 16 2 J 074	MTAG Cust For FIG	200.33	0.00 478.08
		Sewer	06/06/17 17 1 J 074	MTAG Cust For FIG	317.72	0.00 795.80
		Sewer	12/04/17 17 2 J 074	MTAG FIG	317.72	0.00 1,113.52
		Sewer	06/15/18 18 1 J 074	MTAG/FIG CAP INVEST	183.71	0.00 1,297.23
		Sewer	03/05/19 18 2 J 074	FIGI CAPITAL INVESTM	190.72	0.00 1,487.95
		Sewer	06/07/19 19 1 J 074	MTAG FIG CAP NJ13	219.28	0.00 1,707.23
504.06 18	SQUEGLIA, ROBERT & WENDY 15 OVERBROOK DR COLONIA NJ	04/20/17 Outside 07067-1512	Open 2015, 2016		0.00 %	1,900.00
17-00357 0147	15 OVERBROOK DR LILLIAN YANHUI ZHANG			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	306.23 65.00	58.05 0.00 364.28 65.00 429.28 0.00
		Sewer	05/23/17 16 2 J 074	lillian zhang	341.12	0.00 770.40
		Sewer	05/23/17 17 1 J 074	lillian zhang	345.48	0.00 1,115.88
		Sewer	03/06/18 17 2 J 074	LILLIAN ZHANG	362.66	0.00 1,478.54
		Sewer	05/17/18 18 1 J 074	l. ZHANG	332.84	0.00 1,811.38
		Sewer	12/18/18 18 2 J 074	L ZHANG	337.56	0.00 2,148.94
		Sewer	07/02/19 19 1 J 074	lillian zhang	342.36	0.00 2,491.30
506.03 3	CASULLO, SUZANNE & BOROWSKI, CHERYL 85 MORNINGSIDE RD COLONIA NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07067-1107	Open 2016, 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,600.00
19-00375 0207	85 MORNINGSIDE RD FIG AS CUST FOR FIG NJ18 LLC			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	878.52 73.21	281.98 0.00 1,160.50 73.21 1,233.71 0.00
		Sewer	06/07/19 18 2 J 074	CUST FOR FIG NJ18	286.43	0.00 1,520.14
		Sewer	06/07/19 19 1 J 074	CUST FOR FIG NJ18	232.18	0.00 1,752.32
508.02 91	KROMKA, MARLENE & DEBBIE 70 WESTMINSTER RD COLONIA NJ	04/16/18 Outside 07067-1132	Open 2016, 2017		0.00 %	45,100.00
18-00202 0147	70 WESTMINSTER RD LILLIAN YANHUI ZHANG			Tax Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	7,705.68 693.37 150.00	1,608.80 164.65 0.00 9,314.48 858.02 150.00 10,322.50 0.00
		Sewer	05/17/18 17 2 J 074	L> zhang	343.48	0.00 10,665.98

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr				Principal Interest	Prin Balance
508.02 91	18-00202 KROMKA, MARLENE & DEBBIE			Continued		
	Tax	05/17/18 17 3	J 074	L. zhang	2,300.89	12,966.87
	Tax	05/17/18 17 4	J 074	L. zhang	2,210.35	15,177.22
	Sewer	05/17/18 18 1	J 074	L> zhang	258.32	15,435.54
	Tax	05/17/18 18 1	J 074	L. zhang	2,168.66	17,604.20
	Tax	05/17/18 18 2	J 074	L. zhang	1,888.37	19,492.57
	Sewer	12/18/18 18 2	J 074	L ZHANG	261.99	19,754.56
508.02 94	HELLER, KAREN 58 WESTMINSTER RD COLONIA NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07067-1132	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,500.00
19-00376 0207	58 WESTMINSTER RD FIG AS CUST FOR FIG NJ18 LLC			Sewer Cost	769.04 68.99	949.30 68.99
				Total In Sale:		1,018.29
				Begin Balance:		0.00
	Sewer	06/07/19 18 2	J 074	CUST FOR FIG NJ18	408.26	1,426.55
	Sewer	06/07/19 19 1	J 074	CUST FOR FIG NJ18	392.11	1,818.66
508.02 95	KESSLER, BRIAN & FAY 54 WESTMINSTER RD COLONIA NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07067-1132	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,100.00
19-00377 0138	54 WESTMINSTER RD USBANK CUST ACTLIENHOLDING INC			Sewer Cost	388.17 65.00	460.52 65.00
				Total In Sale:		525.52
				Begin Balance:		0.00
	Sewer	05/23/19 18 2	J 074	ACTLIEN HOLDING INC	251.99	777.51
	Sewer	05/23/19 19 1	J 074	ACTLIEN HOLDING INC	256.73	1,034.24
510.02 11	THOMPSON, RICHARD L 260 W STEARNS ST RAHWAY NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07065-3130	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	800.00
19-00378 0186	66 W WILLOW ST US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Sewer Cost	321.28 65.00	380.70 65.00
				Total In Sale:		445.70
				Begin Balance:		0.00
	Sewer	04/26/19 18 2	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	172.34	618.04
	Sewer	04/26/19 19 1	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	163.10	781.14
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC	172.34	953.48
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC	172.34-	781.14
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC	163.10	944.24
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC	163.10-	781.14
512.03 48	ROCO, JESUS JR & FONSECA, MONICA 22 MILIKEN RD COLONIA NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07067-1233	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,000.00
19-00381 0186	22 MILIKEN RD US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Sewer Cost	410.52 65.00	485.02 65.00
				Total In Sale:		550.02
				Begin Balance:		0.00
	Sewer	04/26/19 18 2	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	227.42	777.44

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal	Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance	
512.03	48	19-00381	ROCO, JESUS JR & FONSECA, MONICA	Continued			
		Sewer	04/26/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	163.10	0.00	940.54
		Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	227.42	0.00	1,167.96
		Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	227.42-	0.00	940.54
		Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	163.10	0.00	1,103.64
		Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	163.10-	0.00	940.54
516.02 9.01	MCCABE, THOMAS 40 HAYES AVE COLONIA NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07067-1304	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,100.00	
19-00382 0138	40 HAYES AVE USBANK CUST ACTLIENHOLDING INC			Sewer	322.26	58.65	380.91
				Cost	65.00	0.00	65.00
				Total In Sale:			445.91
				Begin Balance:			0.00
		Sewer	05/23/19 18 2 J 074	ACTLIEN HOLDING INC	174.53	0.00	620.44
		Sewer	05/23/19 19 1 J 074	ACTLIEN HOLDING INC	165.36	0.00	785.80
516.04 692	ESTEVEZ, MANUEL & CATARINA 192 LAKE AVE COLONIA NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07067	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,500.00	
19-00383 0138	192 LAKE AVE USBANK CUST ACTLIENHOLDING INC			Sewer	693.85	125.59	819.44
				Cost	66.39	0.00	66.39
				Total In Sale:			885.83
				Begin Balance:			0.00
		Sewer	05/23/19 18 2 J 074	ACTLIEN HOLDING INC	411.85	0.00	1,297.68
		Sewer	05/23/19 19 1 J 074	ACTLIEN HOLDING INC	179.70	0.00	1,477.38
516.06 30	MURRAY, CHARLES 194 IRENE CT COLONIA NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07067-1717	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	16,000.00	
19-00385 0034	188 IRENE CT CHRISTIANA TRUST AS CUSTODIAN			Tax	3,021.79	210.02	3,231.81
				Sewer	484.86	113.55	598.41
				Cost	126.60	0.00	126.60
				Total In Sale:			3,956.82
				Begin Balance:			0.00
		Sewer	05/13/19 18 2 J 074	INVESTA/CHRISTIANA	256.37	0.00	4,213.19
		Tax	05/13/19 18 3 J 074	INVESTA/CHRISTIANA	1,670.87	0.00	5,884.06
		Tax	05/13/19 18 4 J 074	INVESTA/CHRISTIANA	1,670.86	0.00	7,554.92
		Sewer	05/13/19 19 1 J 074	INVESTA/CHRISTIANA	232.60	0.00	7,787.52
		Tax	05/13/19 19 1 J 074	INVESTA/CHRISTIANA	1,695.49	0.00	9,483.01
		Tax	05/13/19 19 2 J 074	INVESTA/CHRISTIANA	1,622.95	0.00	11,105.96
516.06 31	MURRAY, CHARLES M 194 IRENE CT COLONIA NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07067-1717	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	500.00	
19-00386 0207	194 IRENE CT FIG AS CUST FOR FIG NJ18 LLC			Sewer	321.15	59.40	380.55
				Cost	65.00	0.00	65.00
				Total In Sale:			445.55
				Begin Balance:			0.00
		Sewer	06/07/19 18 2 J 074	CUST FOR FIG NJ18	175.31	0.00	620.86

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr	Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal Interest	Prin Balance
516.06	31	19-00386	MURRAY, CHARLES M	Continued		
Sewer	06/07/19 19 1	J 074	CUST FOR FIG NJ18		166.16 0.00	787.02
517.05 151	KROSS, EDWARD & NANCY 684 HAWTHORNE AVE BOUND BROOK NJ	06/30/98	Open		18.00 %	0.00
98923 0164	162 INMAN AVE CHEROKEE EQUITIES LLC	08805-1541				
			Tax		6,594.23 0.00	6,594.23
			Water		0.00 0.00	0.00
			Sewer		116.53 0.00	116.53
			Cost		100.00 0.00	100.00
			Total In Sale:			6,810.76
			Begin Balance:			0.00
	Sewer	06/29/99 99 2	J 074		119.85 0.00	6,930.61
	Tax	06/29/99 99 2	J 074		6,746.24 0.00	13,676.85
	Tax	06/30/99 99 2	J 074		6,393.21 0.00	20,070.06
	Tax	08/01/00 00 3	J 074		1,590.63 0.00	21,660.69
	Sewer	10/01/00 00 3	J 074		111.67 0.00	21,772.36
	Tax	11/01/00 00 4	J 074		1,590.63 0.00	23,362.99
	Tax	02/01/01 01 1	J 074		1,713.80 0.00	25,076.79
	Sewer	04/01/01 01 1	J 074		178.58 0.00	25,255.37
	Tax	05/01/01 01 2	J 074		1,713.79 0.00	26,969.16
	Tax	06/30/01 01 1	J 074		6,721.94 0.00	33,691.10
	Sewer	06/30/01 01 1	J 074	CORRECT SUB DATE	307.21 0.00	33,998.31
	Sewer	06/23/03 01 1	J 074		307.21 0.00	34,305.52
	Sewer	06/23/03 01 1	J 074	CORRECT SUB DATE	307.21- 0.00	33,998.31
	Sewer	06/23/03 03 2	J 074		127.34 0.00	34,125.65
	Tax	06/23/03 03 2	J 074		7,942.55 0.00	42,068.20
	Tax	06/30/04 04 2	J 074		76.11 0.00	42,144.31
	Tax	06/30/04 04 2	J 074		8,256.45 0.00	50,400.76
	Sewer	06/30/05 05 2	J 074		165.37 0.00	50,566.13
	Tax	06/30/05 05 2	J 074		8,488.64 0.00	59,054.77
	Sewer	06/19/06 06 2	J 074		377.92 0.00	59,432.69
	Tax	06/19/06 06 2	J 074		9,119.68 0.00	68,552.37
	Water	06/30/07 07 2	J 074		452.27 0.00	69,004.64
	Tax	06/30/07 07 2	J 074		9,681.70 0.00	78,686.34
	Sewer	06/30/08 08 2	J 074		259.48 0.00	78,945.82
	Sewer	06/30/08 08 2	J 074		246.62 0.00	79,192.44
	Tax	06/30/08 08 2	J 074		10,136.84 0.00	89,329.28
	Tax	08/01/08 08 3	J 061	TRAN TO MUNI LIEN	2,464.12 0.00	91,793.40
	Sewer	10/01/08 08 3	J 061	TRAN TO MUNI LIEN	254.39 0.00	92,047.79
	Tax	11/01/08 08 4	J 061	TRAN TO MUNI LIEN	2,464.11 0.00	94,511.90
	Tax	02/01/09 09 1	J 061	TRAN TO MUNI LIEN	2,452.10 0.00	96,964.00
	Sewer	04/01/09 09 1	J 061	TRAN TO MUNI LIEN	284.75 0.00	97,248.75
	Tax	05/01/09 09 2	J 061	TRAN TO MUNI LIEN	2,452.09 0.00	99,700.84
	Tax	06/30/09 09 2	J 076	FYE 6%	682.40 0.00	100,383.24
	Tax	08/03/09 09 3	J 074	TRANS TO MUNI LIEE	2,582.85 0.00	102,966.09
	Sewer	10/01/09 09 2	J 074	TRANS TO MUNI LIEE	284.74 0.00	103,250.83
	Tax	11/01/09 09 4	J 074	TRANS TO MUNI LIEE	2,582.85 0.00	105,833.68
	Tax	02/01/10 10 1	J 074	TRANS TO MUNI LIEE	2,585.74 0.00	108,419.42
	Sewer	04/01/10 10 1	J 074	TRANS TO MUNI LIEE	290.53 0.00	108,709.95

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr				Principal Interest	Prin Balance
517.05	151	98923	KROSS, EDWARD & NANCY	Continued		
Tax	05/01/10 10 3 J 074		TRANS TO MUNI LIEE	2,585.74	0.00	111,295.69
Tax	08/01/10 10 3 J 061			2,711.95	0.00	114,007.64
Sewer	10/01/10 10 2 J 061		TRANS FOR MUNI LIEN	290.52	0.00	114,298.16
Tax	11/01/10 10 4 J 061			2,711.94	0.00	117,010.10
Tax	02/01/11 11 1 J 061			2,744.02	0.00	119,754.12
Sewer	04/01/11 11 1 J 061		TRANS FOR MUNI LIEN	335.82	0.00	120,089.94
Tax	05/01/11 11 2 J 061			2,744.02	0.00	122,833.96
Tax	06/30/11 11 2 J 076			946.52	0.00	123,780.48
Tax	08/01/11 11 3 J 061			2,821.84	0.00	126,602.32
Sewer	10/01/11 11 2 J 061			335.81	0.00	126,938.13
Tax	11/01/11 11 4 J 061			2,821.84	0.00	129,759.97
Tax	02/01/12 12 1 J 061			2,819.00	0.00	132,578.97
Sewer	04/01/12 12 1 J 061			302.09	0.00	132,881.06
Tax	05/01/12 12 2 J 061			2,819.00	0.00	135,700.06
Tax	06/30/12 12 2 J 076		6 % year end penalty	781.66	0.00	136,481.72
Tax	08/01/12 12 3 J 061			2,945.58	0.00	139,427.30
Sewer	10/01/12 12 2 J 061			302.09	0.00	139,729.39
Tax	11/01/12 12 4 J 061			2,945.57	0.00	142,674.96
Tax	02/01/13 13 1 J 061			2,925.30	0.00	145,600.26
Sewer	04/01/13 13 1 J 061			308.11	0.00	145,908.37
Tax	05/01/13 13 2 J 061			2,925.29	0.00	148,833.66
Tax	06/30/13 13 2 J 076		6% year end penalty	810.39	0.00	149,644.05
Tax	08/01/13 13 3 J 061			3,007.80	0.00	152,651.85
Sewer	10/01/13 13 2 J 061		MOVE TO MUNI LIEN	308.11	0.00	152,959.96
Tax	11/01/13 13 4 J 061			3,007.79	0.00	155,967.75
Tax	02/01/14 14 1 J 061			2,956.64	0.00	158,924.39
Sewer	04/01/14 14 1 J 061		MOVE TO MUNI LIEN	320.40	0.00	159,244.79
Tax	05/01/14 14 2 J 061			2,956.64	0.00	162,201.43
Tax	06/30/14 14 2 J 076		6% Year end Penalty	824.00	0.00	163,025.43
Tax	08/01/14 14 3 J 061			3,063.43	0.00	166,088.86
Sewer	10/01/14 14 2 J 061			320.39	0.00	166,409.25
Tax	11/01/14 14 4 J 061			3,063.43	0.00	169,472.68
Tax	02/01/15 15 1 J 061			3,025.81	0.00	172,498.49
Sewer	04/01/15 15 1 J 061			333.17	0.00	172,831.66
Tax	05/01/15 15 2 J 061		trans. to muni lien	3,025.80	0.00	175,857.46
Tax	06/30/15 15 2 J 076		YEAR END PENALTY	841.89	0.00	176,699.35
Tax	08/01/15 15 3 J 061		trans to muni lien	3,125.94	0.00	179,825.29
Sewer	10/01/15 15 2 J 061		trans to muni lien	333.16	0.00	180,158.45
Tax	11/01/15 15 4 J 061		trans to muni lien	3,125.93	0.00	183,284.38
Tax	02/01/16 16 1 J 061		trans to muni lien	3,081.40	0.00	186,365.78
Sewer	04/01/16 16 1 J 061			346.66	0.00	186,712.44
Tax	05/01/16 16 2 J 061			3,081.39	0.00	189,793.83
Tax	06/30/16 16 2 J 076		year end penalty	859.09	0.00	190,652.92
Tax	08/01/16 16 3 J 061		move to muni lien	3,180.27	0.00	193,833.19
Tax	06/30/17 17 2 J 076		6 % year end penalty	228.44	0.00	194,061.63

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name Trans: Balance Type	Sale Date Held By Zip Date Yr Qtr	Status Tax Years Code Description	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total Prin Balance
517.06 104 19-00387 0211	SINGH, SUKHJINDER & SOJITRA, MINA 26 CAMBRIDGE DR COLONIA NJ 132 CAROLYN AVE RICHARD LEONARDIS	04/15/19 Outside 07067 05/10/19 18 2 J 074 05/10/19 19 1 J 074	Open 2018 richard leonardis richard leonardis	Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance: Sewer Sewer	71.79 13.03 65.00 0.00 173.28 0.00	300.00 84.82 65.00 149.82 0.00 323.10 487.17
517.08 73 19-00389 0175	GUZMAN, JULIO 119 PATRICIA AVE COLONIA NJ 119 PATRICIA AVE TRYSTONE CAPITAL ASSETS LLC	04/15/19 Outside 07067-1831 05/28/19 18 2 J 074 05/28/19 19 1 J 074	Open 2017, 2018 TRYSTONE TRYSTONE	Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance: Sewer Sewer	843.78 156.95 70.01 0.00 471.48 0.00	1,600.00 1,000.73 70.01 1,070.74 0.00 1,542.22 1,888.79
517.12 65.01 19-00390 0006	DURRANT, ANNMARIE ALBERO 185 PATRICIA AVE COLONIA NJ 185 PATRICIA AVE JOSEPH G BAUER	04/15/19 Outside 07067-1739 06/25/19 18 2 J 074 06/25/19 19 1 J 074	Open 2017, 2018 JOSEPH BAUER JOSEPH BAUER	Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance: Sewer Sewer	307.99 56.91 65.00 0.00 176.88 0.00	1,000.00 364.90 65.00 429.90 0.00 606.78 774.56
518.01 29 19-00392 0186	ANDRADE, CARLOS & ELSA 41 WENDY RD COLONIA NJ 41 WENDY RD US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK	04/15/19 Outside 07067-1347 04/26/19 18 2 J 074 04/26/19 19 1 J 074 04/30/19 18 2 J 074 04/30/19 18 2 J 074 04/30/19 19 1 J 074 04/30/19 19 1 J 074	Open 2017, 2018 pro cap 7 llc pro cap 7 llc	Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance: Sewer Sewer Sewer Sewer Sewer Sewer	307.99 55.90 65.00 0.00 172.34 0.00 163.10 0.00 172.34 0.00 172.34 0.00 163.10 0.00 163.10	1,000.00 363.89 65.00 428.89 0.00 601.23 764.33 936.67 764.33 927.43 764.33
518.03 15 19-00393 0034	BALDYBEAN PROPERTY ASSETS LLC 17 SHONNY CT LAKEWOOD NJ 1 JOANNA PL CHRISTIANA TRUST AS CUSTODIAN	04/15/19 Outside 08701 Tax Sewer Cost	Open 2017, 2018		5,625.75 1,000.54 307.99 71.24 150.00 0.00	25,500.00 6,626.29 379.23 150.00

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr				Principal Interest	Prin Balance
518.03	15	19-00393	BALDYBEAN PROPERTY ASSETS LLC	Continued		
				Total In Sale:		7,155.52
				Begin Balance:		0.00
			Sewer	05/13/19 18 2 J 074 INVESTA/CHRISTIANA	173.83 0.00	7,329.35
			Tax	05/13/19 18 3 J 074 INVESTA/CHRISTIANA	2,117.36 0.00	9,446.71
			Tax	05/13/19 18 4 J 074 INVESTA/CHRISTIANA	2,033.93 0.00	11,480.64
			Sewer	05/13/19 19 1 J 074 INVESTA/CHRISTIANA	164.63 0.00	11,645.27
			Tax	05/13/19 19 1 J 074 INVESTA/CHRISTIANA	2,040.38 0.00	13,685.65
			Tax	05/13/19 19 2 J 074 INVESTA/CHRISTIANA	1,953.09 0.00	15,638.74
518.04 4	QUILAL-LAN, ADAM & ANA 10 JOANNA PL COLONIA NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07067-1321	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,300.00
19-00394 0138	10 JOANNA PL USBANK CUST ACTLIENHOLDING INC			Sewer Cost	449.47 83.05 65.00 0.00	532.52 65.00
				Total In Sale:		597.52
				Begin Balance:		0.00
			Sewer	05/23/19 18 2 J 074 ACTLIEN HOLDING INC	254.70 0.00	852.22
			Sewer	05/23/19 19 1 J 074 ACTLIEN HOLDING INC	505.74 0.00	1,357.96
525.03 107.02	GENAO, MARCELA & JOSE 75 RUSSELL ST WOODBIDGE NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07095-2623	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,600.00
19-00396 0138	75 RUSSELL ST USBANK CUST ACTLIENHOLDING INC			Sewer Cost	715.32 132.25 66.95 0.00	847.57 66.95
				Total In Sale:		914.52
				Begin Balance:		0.00
			Sewer	05/23/19 18 2 J 074 ACTLIEN HOLDING INC	422.71 0.00	1,337.23
			Sewer	05/23/19 19 1 J 074 ACTLIEN HOLDING INC	290.10 0.00	1,627.33
525.04 30	BRAND, HARRY L JR 85 STRAWBERRY HILL AVE WOODBIDGE NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07095-2629	Open 2018		0.00 %	300.00
19-00397 0186	85 STRAWBERRY HILL AVE US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Sewer Cost	226.61 42.38 65.00 0.00	268.99 65.00
				Total In Sale:		333.99
				Begin Balance:		0.00
			Sewer	04/26/19 18 2 J 074 pro cap 7 llc	251.50 0.00	585.49
			Sewer	04/26/19 19 1 J 074 pro cap 7 llc	194.98 0.00	780.47
			Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074 pro cap 7 llc	251.50 0.00	1,031.97
			Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074 pro cap 7 llc	251.50- 0.00	780.47
			Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074 pro cap 7 llc	194.98 0.00	975.45
			Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074 pro cap 7 llc	194.98- 0.00	780.47
525.04 165.012	PENA, RAFAEL V & GERMAN, ISAURA 78 CUTTERS DOCK RD WOODBIDGE NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07095	Open 2018		0.00 %	800.00
19-00399 0186	78 CUTTERS DOCK RD US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Sewer Cost	293.65 54.91 65.00 0.00	348.56 65.00
				Total In Sale:		413.56

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr				Principal Interest	Prin Balance
525.04	165.012	19-00399	PENA, RAFAEL V & GERMAN, ISAURA	Continued		
				Begin Balance:		0.00
		Sewer	04/26/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	323.75 0.00	737.31
		Sewer	04/26/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	357.04 0.00	1,094.35
		Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	323.75 0.00	1,418.10
		Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	323.75- 0.00	1,094.35
		Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	357.04 0.00	1,451.39
		Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	357.04- 0.00	1,094.35
525.06 5	SEIFERT, MICHAEL 154 AMBOY AVE WOODBIDGE NJ	04/20/17 Outside 07095-2604	Open 2015, 2016		18.00 %	0.00
17-00379 0172	154 AMBOY AVE MTAGCUSTEMPIREVIINJ PORTFOLIO			Tax	18,169.70 3,825.15	21,994.85
				Sewer	633.57 148.01	781.58
				Cost	150.00 0.00	150.00
				Total In Sale:		22,926.43
				Begin Balance:		0.00
		Sewer	09/08/17 16 2 J 074	empire tax fund VIII	377.47 0.00	23,303.90
		Tax	09/08/17 16 3 J 074	EMPIRE TAX FUND VIII	5,572.48 0.00	28,876.38
		Tax	09/08/17 16 4 J 074	EMPIRE TAX FUND VIII	5,357.14 0.00	34,233.52
		Tax	09/08/17 17 1 J 074	EMPIRE TAX FUND VIII	5,053.64 0.00	39,287.16
		Sewer	09/08/17 17 1 J 074	empire tax fund VIII	362.18 0.00	39,649.34
		Tax	09/08/17 17 2 J 074	EMPIRE TAX FUND VIII	4,841.99 0.00	44,491.33
		Tax	09/08/17 17 2 J 074	EMPIRE TAX FUND VIII	2,044.56 0.00	46,535.89
		Tax	09/08/17 17 3 J 074	EMPIRE TAX FUND VIII	4,867.17 0.00	51,403.06
		Tax	06/25/18 17 4 J 074	Empire Tax Fund	5,337.87 0.00	56,740.93
		Tax	06/25/18 18 1 J 074	Empire Tax Fund	5,212.00 0.00	61,952.93
		Tax	06/25/18 18 2 J 074	Empire Tax Fund	4,993.20 0.00	66,946.13
		Tax	06/30/18 18 2 J 076	6 % year end penalty	1,314.12 0.00	68,260.25
		Tax	11/20/18 18 3 J 074	EMPIRE TAX FUND	5,075.20 0.00	73,335.45
		Tax	11/20/18 18 4 J 074	EMPIRE TAX FUND	4,858.51 0.00	78,193.96
		Sewer	12/21/18 17 2 J 074	Empire Tax Fund VIII	409.52 0.00	78,603.48
		Sewer	12/21/18 18 1 J 074	Empire Tax Fund VIII	390.73 0.00	78,994.21
		Sewer	12/21/18 18 2 J 074	Empire Tax Fund VIII	359.59 0.00	79,353.80
		Tax	02/26/19 19 1 J 074	EMPIRE TAX FUND VIII	5,052.59 0.00	84,406.39
		Tax	05/28/19 19 2 J 074	mtag services/empire	5,057.59 0.00	89,463.98
		Sewer	06/28/19 19 1 J 074	EMPIRE TAX FUND VIII	371.79 0.00	89,835.77
		Tax	06/30/19 19 2 J 076	6% YEAR END PENALTY	1,337.79 0.00	91,173.56
526 19	LIGHT HOUSE CHRISTIAN FELLOWSHIP 54 CUTTERS DOCK RD WOODBIDGE NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07095	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,100.00
19-00400 0211	54 CUTTERS DOCK RD RICHARD LEONARDIS			Sewer	553.59 128.07	681.66
				Cost	65.00 0.00	65.00
				Total In Sale:		746.66
				Begin Balance:		0.00
		Sewer	05/10/19 18 2 J 074	richard leonardis	311.37 0.00	1,058.03
		Sewer	05/10/19 19 1 J 074	richard leonardis	294.67 0.00	1,352.70

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name Trans: Balance Type	Sale Date Held By Zip Date Yr Qtr	Status Tax Years Code Description	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total Prin Balance
529 12 19-00403 0138	TROMBATORE, FRANK & CHRISTINE 187 STRAWBERRY HILL AVE WOODBIDGE NJ 187 STRAWBERRY HILL AVE USBANK CUST ACTLIENHOLDING INC	04/15/19 Outside 07095-2633 2017, 2018	Open		0.00 %	1,100.00
				Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	398.65 65.00	73.74 0.00 472.39 65.00
						537.39 0.00
				Sewer Sewer	05/23/19 18 2 J 074 05/23/19 19 1 J 074	ACTLIEN HOLDING INC ACTLIEN HOLDING INC
					222.18 205.38	0.00 0.00 759.57 964.95
531.02 100 11-00725 0198	SPECTOR-WOODBRIDGE CO, LLC 333 BROAD ST RED BANK NJ BERRY ST EQUITY TRST COMPANY AS CUST	06/27/11 Outside 07701 2011	Open		18.00 %	0.00
				Tax Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	19,649.84 150.00	931.49 0.00 20,581.33 150.00
						20,731.33 0.00
				Tax	07/21/11 11 2 J 076	6% year end penalty
				Tax	08/18/11 11 3 J 074	SASS MUNI
				Tax	03/12/12 11 4 J 074	SASS MUNI VI, LLC-CK
				Tax	03/12/12 12 1 J 074	SASS MUNI VI, LLC-CK
				Tax	05/24/12 12 2 J 074	SASS MUNI
				Tax	06/30/12 12 2 J 076	6 % year end penalty
				Tax	08/22/12 12 3 J 074	SASS MUNI VI, L.L.C.
				Tax	06/30/13 13 2 J 076	6% year end penalty
				Tax	06/30/13 13 2 J 076	
					4,049.22-	0.00 77,258.86
533.03 47.01 15-00960 0045	DORAMAFI OF NY LLC 1222 AVE R BROOKLYN NY 292 E SMITH ST TRADE MONEY LLC	06/25/15 Outside 11229 2015	Open		18.00 %	0.00
				Tax Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	0.00 310.52 65.00	0.00 13.04 0.00 388.56 0.00
						3,310.93 4,070.65
				Tax	08/21/15 15 3 J 074	trade money
				Tax	06/30/16 16 2 J 076	year end penalty
533.05 43 19-00406 0186	SKURKOVICH, VLADIMIR 84 ALBERT ST WOODBIDGE NJ 84 ALBERT ST US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK	04/15/19 Outside 07095-2857 2018	Open		0.00 %	700.00
				Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	156.32 65.00	29.23 0.00 185.55 65.00
						250.55 0.00
				Sewer	04/26/19 18 2 J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC/CORR
				Sewer	04/26/19 19 1 J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC/CORR
				Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc
				Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc
				Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc
					172.34 163.10 172.34 172.34- 163.10	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 422.89 585.99 758.33 585.99 749.09

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total	
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance	
533.05	43	19-00406 SKURKOVICH, VLADIMIR	Continued				
		Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	163.10-	0.00	585.99
540.11 9	COBO, WILLIAM G 8 LILLIAN TERR WOODBIDGE NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07095-3322	Open 2018		0.00 %	14,000.00	
19-00407 0174	8 LILLIAN TERR GLIA GROUP LLC			Tax	2,157.79	185.57	2,343.36
				Sewer	266.65	49.86	316.51
				Cost	103.20	0.00	103.20
				Total In Sale:			2,763.07
				Begin Balance:			0.00
		Sewer	04/29/19 18 2 J 074	GLIA GROUP LLC	294.72	0.00	3,057.79
		Tax	04/29/19 18 3 J 074	GLIA GROUP LLC	1,460.41	0.00	4,518.20
		Tax	04/29/19 18 4 J 074	GLIA GROUP LLC	1,455.06	0.00	5,973.26
		Sewer	04/29/19 19 1 J 074	GLIA GROUP LLC	284.02	0.00	6,257.28
		Tax	04/29/19 19 1 J 074	GLIA GROUP LLC	1,448.51	0.00	7,705.79
		Tax	05/13/19 19 2 J 074	GLIA GROUP, LLC CK	1,397.16	0.00	9,102.95
540.14 1.01	GREGORIO, IDALINA 353 BERRY STREET WOODBIDGE NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07095-3341	Open 2018		0.00 %	700.00	
19-00409 0186	353 BERRY ST US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Sewer	220.85	41.30	262.15
				Cost	65.00	0.00	65.00
				Total In Sale:			327.15
				Begin Balance:			0.00
		Sewer	04/26/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	243.48	0.00	570.63
		Sewer	04/26/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	260.81	0.00	831.44
		Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	243.48	0.00	1,074.92
		Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	243.48-	0.00	831.44
		Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	260.81	0.00	1,092.25
		Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	260.81-	0.00	831.44
549 22	DETER, SANDRA E 66 PARK AVE WOODBIDGE NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07095-2904	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	35,100.00	
19-00410 0147	66 E PARK AVE LILLIAN YANHUI ZHANG			Tax	6,934.95	1,284.76	8,219.71
				Sewer	0.00	0.00	0.00
				Cost	150.00	0.00	150.00
				Total In Sale:			8,369.71
				Begin Balance:			0.00
		Tax	06/30/19 19 2 J 076	6% YEAR END PENALTY	638.11	0.00	9,007.82
		Sewer	07/02/19 18 2 J 074	lillian zhang	177.42	0.00	9,185.24
		Tax	07/02/19 18 3 J 074	lillian zhang	2,682.46	0.00	11,867.70
		Tax	07/02/19 18 4 J 074	lillian zhang	2,578.83	0.00	14,446.53
		Tax	07/02/19 19 1 J 074	lillian zhang	2,570.29	0.00	17,016.82
		Sewer	07/02/19 19 1 J 074	lillian zhang	168.34	0.00	17,185.16
		Tax	07/02/19 19 2 J 074	lillian zhang	2,462.69	0.00	19,647.85

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name Trans: Balance Type	Sale Date Held By Zip Date Yr Qtr	Status Tax Years Code Description	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total Prin Balance
551.03 89	DIAZ, LADY 105 HARRIOT ST WOODBIDGE NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07095	Open 2018		0.00 %	700.00
19-00412 0186	105 HARRIOT ST US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	249.97 65.00 46.74 0.00	296.71 65.00 361.71 0.00
	Sewer	04/26/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	275.59	0.00	637.30
	Sewer	04/26/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	311.47	0.00	948.77
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	275.59	0.00	1,224.36
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	275.59-	0.00	948.77
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	311.47	0.00	1,260.24
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	311.47-	0.00	948.77
552.03 10.01	LOTT, PEGGY 56 MARTIN TERR WOODBIDGE NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07095	Open 2018		0.00 %	700.00
19-00414 0186	56 MARTIN TERR US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	238.31 65.00 31.81 0.00	270.12 65.00 335.12 0.00
	Sewer	04/26/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	307.70	0.00	642.82
	Sewer	04/26/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	217.77	0.00	860.59
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	307.70	0.00	1,168.29
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	307.70-	0.00	860.59
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	217.77	0.00	1,078.36
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	217.77-	0.00	860.59
552.101 1	SILVER, DORIS E 545 OLIVE PL WOODBIDGE NJ	04/16/18 Outside 07095-3415	Open 2017		0.00 %	40,000.00
18-00222 0196	545-547 OLIVE PL SLS 1 LLC			Tax Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	2,338.12 0.00 104.93 408.61 0.00	2,746.73 0.00 104.93 2,851.66 0.00
	Sewer	05/03/18 17 2 J 074	s/s 1 llc	167.82	0.00	3,019.48
	Sewer	05/03/18 17 2 J 074	s/s 1 llc	167.82	0.00	3,187.30
	Tax	05/03/18 17 3 J 074	s/s 1 llc	2,543.34	0.00	5,730.64
	Tax	05/03/18 17 4 J 074	s/s 1 llc	2,442.64	0.00	8,173.28
	Tax	05/03/18 18 1 J 074	s/s 1 llc	2,382.70	0.00	10,555.98
	Sewer	05/03/18 18 1 J 074	s/s 1 llc	158.90	0.00	10,714.88
	Sewer	05/03/18 18 1 J 074	s/s 1 llc	158.90	0.00	10,873.78
	Tax	05/15/18 18 2 J 074	SLS 1 LLC	2,293.90	0.00	13,167.68
	Tax	06/30/18 18 2 J 076	6 % year end penalty	635.78	0.00	13,803.46
	Sewer	10/16/18 18 2 J 074	SLS 1 LLC	157.65	0.00	13,961.11
	Sewer	10/16/18 18 2 J 074	SLS 1 LLC	157.65	0.00	14,118.76
	Tax	10/16/18 18 3 J 074	SLS1 LLC	2,341.74	0.00	16,460.50
	Tax	11/28/18 18 4 J 074	SLS 1 LLC Lien holde	2,283.11	0.00	18,743.61
	Tax	02/22/19 19 1 J 074	SLS 1 LLC	2,369.62	0.00	21,113.23

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr	Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal Interest	Prin Balance
552.101	1	18-00222	SILVER, DORIS E	Continued		
	Sewer	05/23/19 19 1	J 074 SLS 1 LLC		165.60 0.00	21,278.83
	Sewer	05/23/19 19 1	J 074 SLS 1 LLC		165.60 0.00	21,444.43
	Tax	05/23/19 19 2	J 074 SLS 1 LLC		2,371.96 0.00	23,816.39
	Tax	06/30/19 19 2	J 076 6% YEAR END PENALTY		647.64 0.00	24,464.03
554 1.01	PISAPIA, DOROTHY 509 BARRON AVE WOODBIDGE NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07095-3003	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,000.00
19-00416 0186	509 BARRON AVE US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Sewer Cost	403.65 94.55 65.00 0.00	498.20 65.00
				Total In Sale:		563.20
				Begin Balance:		0.00
	Sewer	04/26/19 18 2	J 074 pro cap 7 llc		211.38 0.00	774.58
	Sewer	04/26/19 18 2	J 074 pro cap 7 llc		275.59 0.00	1,050.17
	Sewer	04/26/19 18 2	J 074 pro cap 7 llc/corr		275.59- 0.00	774.58
	Sewer	04/26/19 19 1	J 074 pro cap 7 llc		163.10 0.00	937.68
	Sewer	04/26/19 19 1	J 074 pro cap 7 llc		331.72 0.00	1,269.40
	Sewer	04/26/19 19 1	J 074 pro cap 7 llc/corr		331.72- 0.00	937.68
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074 pro cap 7 llc		211.38 0.00	1,149.06
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074 pro cap 7 llc		211.38- 0.00	937.68
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074 pro cap 7 llc		163.10 0.00	1,100.78
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074 pro cap 7 llc		163.10- 0.00	937.68
555.02 11	PERRELLA, MATTHEW 157 GROVE AVE WOODBIDGE NJ	04/16/18 Outside 07095	Open 2016, 2017		0.00 %	39,600.00
18-00224 0147	157 GROVE AVE LILLIAN YANHUI ZHANG			Tax Sewer Cost	5,027.80 876.11 151.67 28.44 150.00 0.00	5,903.91 180.11 150.00
				Total In Sale:		6,234.02
				Begin Balance:		0.00
	Sewer	05/17/18 17 2	J 074 L. zhang		168.88 0.00	6,402.90
	Tax	05/17/18 17 3	J 074 L. zhang		1,935.95 0.00	8,338.85
	Tax	05/17/18 17 4	J 074 L. zhang		1,859.76 0.00	10,198.61
	Tax	05/17/18 18 1	J 074 L. zhang		1,814.62 0.00	12,013.23
	Sewer	05/17/18 18 1	J 074 L. zhang		159.99 0.00	12,173.22
	Tax	05/17/18 18 2	J 074 L. zhang		1,737.10 0.00	13,910.32
	Tax	09/10/18 18 3	J 074 L ZHANG LIEN HOLDER		1,739.17 0.00	15,649.49
555.02 12	VRTARIC, JOHN 530 AMBOY AVE WOODBIDGE NJ	04/16/18 Outside 07095-3056	Open 2017		0.00 %	2,800.00
18-00225 0200	530 AMBOY AVE TOWER DB VIII TRUST 2018-1			Tax Sewer Cost	0.00 0.00 671.64 125.94 65.95 0.00	0.00 797.58 65.95
				Total In Sale:		863.53
				Begin Balance:		0.00
	Sewer	05/11/18 17 2	J 074 TOWER		372.58 0.00	1,236.11
	Sewer	05/11/18 17 2	J 074 TOWER		372.58 0.00	1,608.69

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr				Principal Interest	Prin Balance
555.02	12	18-00225	VRTARIC, JOHN	Continued		
	Tax	05/11/18 18	1 J 074	TOWER	3,247.69	4,856.38
	Sewer	05/11/18 18	1 J 074	TOWER	352.68	5,209.06
	Sewer	05/11/18 18	1 J 074	TOWER	352.68	5,561.74
	Sewer	05/11/18 18	1 J 074	TOWER	352.68	5,914.42
	Sewer	05/11/18 18	1 J 074	TOWER	352.68	6,267.10
	Tax	05/30/18 18	2 J 074	DB TL HOLDCO LLC	3,139.18	9,406.28
	Sewer	11/30/18 18	2 J 074	TOWER CAPITAL	356.13	9,762.41
	Sewer	11/30/18 18	2 J 074	TOWER CAPITAL	356.13	10,118.54
	Sewer	11/30/18 18	2 J 074	TOWER CAPITAL	356.13	10,474.67
	Sewer	11/30/18 18	2 J 074	TOWER CAPITAL	356.13	10,830.80
	Tax	03/07/19 19	1 J 074	TOWER DB VII TRUST	3,174.44	14,005.24
	Sewer	05/20/19 19	1 J 074	TOWER DBW VIII LLC	1,354.41	15,359.65
	Sewer	05/20/19 19	1 J 074	TOWER DBW VIII LLC	365.02	15,724.67
	Sewer	05/20/19 19	1 J 074	TOWER DBW VIII LLC	365.02	16,089.69
	Sewer	05/20/19 19	1 J 074	TOWER DBW VIII LLC	365.02	16,454.71
	Tax	05/20/19 19	1 J 074	TOWER DBW VIII LLC	726.94	17,181.65
	Tax	05/20/19 19	2 J 074	TOWER DBW VIII LLC	3,229.99	20,411.64
	Tax	05/20/19 19	2 J 074	TOWER DBW VIII LLC	695.91	21,107.55
	Tax	06/30/19 19	2 J 076	6% YEAR END PENALTY	730.34	21,837.89
555.02 14	VRTARIC, JOHN 580 AMBOY AVE WOODBRIDGE NJ	04/16/18 Outside 07095-3030	Open 2017		0.00 %	5,000.00
18-00226 0186	524 AMBOY AVE US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Tax	240.54	259.78
				Sewer	0.00	0.00
				Cost	65.00	65.00
				Total In Sale:		324.78
				Begin Balance:		0.00
	Tax	05/11/18 17	3 J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	1,765.17	2,089.95
	Tax	05/11/18 17	4 J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	1,769.22	3,859.17
	Tax	05/11/18 18	1 J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	1,725.94	5,585.11
	Sewer	05/11/18 18	1 J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	284.26	5,869.37
	Tax	09/11/18 18	2 J 074	Pro Cap 7, llc	1,744.04	7,613.41
	Tax	09/11/18 18	3 J 074	Pro Cap 7, llc	1,662.06	9,275.47
	Tax	11/28/18 18	4 J 074	Pro Capital	1,652.27	10,927.74
	Sewer	11/29/18 18	2 J 074	Pro Cap 7	287.04	11,214.78
	Tax	02/21/19 19	1 J 074	Pro Cap 7, LLC	1,710.65	12,925.43
	Tax	05/23/19 19	2 J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC	1,711.49	14,636.92
555.02 23	THOMAS, JUDITH 527 LINDEN AVE WOODBRIDGE NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07095-3037	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,600.00
19-00417 0138	527 LINDEN AVE USBANK CUST ACTLIENHOLDING INC			Sewer	737.45	871.30
				Cost	67.43	67.43
				Total In Sale:		938.73
				Begin Balance:		0.00
	Sewer	05/23/19 18	2 J 074	ACTLIEN HOLDING INC	457.92	1,396.65
	Sewer	05/23/19 19	1 J 074	ACTLIEN HOLDING INC	356.84	1,753.49

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name Trans: Balance Type	Sale Date Held By Zip Date Yr Qtr	Status Tax Years Code Description	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total Prin Balance
555.02 24	KELLY, JAMES G 525 LINDEN AVE WOODBIDGE NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07095-3037	Open 2018		0.00 %	37,000.00
19-00418 0190	525 LINDEN AVE LIEN MACHINE LLC			Tax Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	2,636.02 0.00 108.92	310.07 0.00 0.00 3,055.01 0.00
		Sewer 04/30/19 18 2 J 074	lien machine llc		302.21	0.00
		Tax 04/30/19 18 3 J 074	lien machine llc		2,955.28	0.00
		Tax 04/30/19 18 4 J 074	lien machine llc		2,837.79	0.00
		Tax 04/30/19 19 1 J 074	lien machine llc		2,824.79	0.00
		Sewer 04/30/19 19 1 J 074	lien machine llc		278.40	0.00
		Tax 05/23/19 19 2 J 074	LIEN MACHINE LLC		2,582.86	0.00
		Tax 06/30/19 19 2 J 076	6% YEAR END PENALTY		726.30	0.00
556.01 7.01	VRTARIC, JOHN 580 AMBOY AVE WOODBIDGE NJ	04/16/18 Outside 07095-3030	Open 2017		16.00 %	0.00
18-00227 0186	546 AMBOY AVE US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Tax Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	41.43 65.00	3.31 0.00 109.74 0.00
		Tax 05/11/18 17 3 J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC		900.80	0.00
		Tax 05/11/18 17 4 J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC		902.85	0.00
		Tax 05/11/18 18 1 J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC		880.77	0.00
		Tax 09/11/18 18 2 J 074	Pro Cap 7 LLC		890.00	0.00
		Tax 09/11/18 18 3 J 074	Pro Cap 7 LLC		848.16	0.00
		Tax 11/28/18 18 4 J 074	Pro Capital		843.16	0.00
		Tax 02/21/19 19 1 J 074	Pro Cap 7, LLC		872.96	0.00
		Tax 05/23/19 19 2 J 074	PRO CAP 7, LLC		873.39	0.00
556.01 20	CHALKE, GAJANAN & SUVARNA 242 MYRTLE AVE WESTFIELD NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07090	Open 2018		0.00 %	700.00
19-00419 0186	549 LINDEN AVE US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	249.97 65.00	46.74 0.00 361.71 0.00
		Sewer 04/26/19 18 2 J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC/CORR		275.59	0.00
		Sewer 04/26/19 19 1 J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC/CORR		331.72	0.00
		Sewer 04/30/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc		275.59	0.00
		Sewer 04/30/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc		275.59-	0.00
		Sewer 04/30/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc		331.72	0.00
		Sewer 04/30/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc		331.72-	0.00
		Sewer 06/11/19 18 1 P 104	CK 9137239934		296.71	5.93
		Cost 06/11/19 18 1 P 104	CK 9137239934		65.00	1.30
		Cost 06/11/19 18 1 R 104	CK 9137239934		65.00	1.30
		Sewer 06/11/19 18 1 R 104	CK 9137239934		296.71	5.93

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name Trans: Balance Type	Sale Date Held By Zip Date Yr Qtr	Status Tax Years Code Description	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total Prin Balance
556.02 1	VRTARIC, JOHN 580 AMBOY AVE WOODBIDGE NJ	04/16/18 Outside 07095-3030	Open 2017		18.00 %	0.00
18-00228 0154	578 AMBOY AVE ROMANY INVESTMENTS LLC			Tax Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	29.90 65.00	1.06 0.00 95.96 0.00
	Tax	12/27/18 17 3	J 074 Romnay Investments		712.81	0.00 808.77
	Tax	12/27/18 17 4	J 074 Romnay Investments		713.54	0.00 1,522.31
	Tax	12/27/18 18 1	J 074 Romnay Investments		763.87	0.00 2,286.18
	Tax	12/27/18 18 2	J 074 Romnay Investments		742.76	0.00 3,028.94
	Tax	12/27/18 18 3	J 074 Romnay Investments		706.01	0.00 3,734.95
	Tax	12/27/18 18 4	J 074 Romnay Investments		676.37	0.00 4,411.32
556.02 2.01	VRTARIC, JOHN 580 AMBOY AVE WOODBIDGE NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07095-3030	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	68,000.00
19-00420 0203	580 AMBOY AVE USBANKCST TOWERDBIXTRST 2019-1			Tax Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	12,608.19 0.90 150.00	951.91 0.01 0.00 13,711.01 0.00
	Sewer	05/20/19 18 2	J 074 TOWER DBW TX LLC		633.94	0.00 14,344.95
	Tax	05/20/19 18 3	J 074 TOWER DBW TX LLC		4,941.52	0.00 19,286.47
	Tax	05/20/19 18 4	J 074 TOWER DBW TX LLC		4,941.51	0.00 24,227.98
	Sewer	05/20/19 19 1	J 074 TOWER DBW TX LLC		874.34	0.00 25,102.32
	Tax	05/20/19 19 1	J 074 TOWER DBW TX LLC		4,950.54	0.00 30,052.86
	Tax	05/20/19 19 2	J 074 TOWER DBW TX LLC		4,739.27	0.00 34,792.13
	Tax	06/30/19 19 2	J 076 6% YEAR END PENALTY		1,290.17	0.00 36,082.30
556.03 28	FINN, RON & DOLORES 148 HIGH ST WOODBIDGE NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07095-3020	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	21,100.00
19-00421 0147	148 HIGH ST LILLIAN YANHUI ZHANG			Tax Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	8,092.21 0.00 150.00	1,546.83 0.00 0.00 9,789.04 0.00
	Tax	07/02/19 18 3	J 074 lillian zhang		1,886.22	0.00 11,675.26
	Tax	07/02/19 18 4	J 074 lillian zhang		1,813.36	0.00 13,488.62
	Tax	07/02/19 19 1	J 074 lillian zhang		1,807.34	0.00 15,295.96
	Sewer	07/02/19 19 1	J 074 lillian zhang		149.01	0.00 15,444.97
	Tax	07/02/19 19 2	J 074 lillian zhang		1,731.68	0.00 17,176.65
557 26	BRUNGARD, GARY & NANCIE 546 LINDEN AVE WOODBIDGE NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07095-3032	Open 2018		0.00 %	500.00
19-00423 0186	546 LINDEN AVE US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Sewer Cost Total In Sale:	252.39 65.00	47.20 0.00 299.59 65.00 364.59

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total	
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance	
557	26	19-00423 BRUNGARD, GARY & NANCIE	Continued				
			Begin Balance:			0.00	
		Sewer	04/26/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	278.27	0.00	642.86
		Sewer	04/26/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	163.10	0.00	805.96
		Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	278.27	0.00	1,084.23
		Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	278.27-	0.00	805.96
		Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	163.10	0.00	969.06
		Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	163.10-	0.00	805.96
563.06 378	SAWICKI, CHERYL L 33 CRAMPTON AVE WOODBRIDGE NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07095-3737	Open 2018		0.00 %	6,100.00	
19-00427 0211	33 CRAMPTON AVE RICHARD LEONARDIS			Tax	356.11	2.49	358.60
				Sewer	0.00	0.00	0.00
				Cost	65.00	0.00	65.00
				Total In Sale:			423.60
				Begin Balance:			0.00
		Sewer	05/10/19 18 2 J 074	richard leonardis	18.62	0.00	442.22
		Tax	05/10/19 18 3 J 074	richard leonardis	1,167.56	0.00	1,609.78
		Tax	05/10/19 18 4 J 074	richard leonardis	1,192.84	0.00	2,802.62
		Sewer	05/10/19 19 1 J 074	richard leonardis	164.07	0.00	2,966.69
		Tax	05/10/19 19 1 J 074	richard leonardis	1,238.65	0.00	4,205.34
		Tax	05/20/19 19 2 J 074	RICHARD LEONARDIS	1,234.37	0.00	5,439.71
563.12 17	SYPNIEWSKI, RICHARD & ROBIN 527 GARDEN AVE WOODBRIDGE NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07095-3746	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,200.00	
19-00428 0174	527 GARDEN AVE GLIA GROUP LLC			Sewer	440.47	81.69	522.16
				Cost	65.00	0.00	65.00
				Total In Sale:			587.16
				Begin Balance:			0.00
		Sewer	04/29/19 18 2 J 074	GLIA GROUP LLC	318.84	0.00	906.00
		Sewer	04/29/19 19 1 J 074	GLIA GROUP LLC	707.53	0.00	1,613.53
563.28 13	RAHWAY VENTURES LLC 1175 CHESTNUT ST ELIZABETH NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07201	Open 2018		0.00 %	52,000.00	
19-00429 0190	518 RAHWAY AVE LIEN MACHINE LLC			Tax	3,860.70	520.71	4,381.41
				Sewer	0.00	0.00	0.00
				Cost	137.63	0.00	137.63
				Total In Sale:			4,519.04
				Begin Balance:			0.00
		Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	lien machine llc	740.82	0.00	5,259.86
		Tax	04/30/19 18 3 J 074	lien machine llc	4,328.28	0.00	9,588.14
		Tax	04/30/19 18 4 J 074	lien machine llc	4,156.22	0.00	13,744.36
		Tax	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	lien machine llc	4,137.16	0.00	17,881.52
		Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	lien machine llc	163.02	0.00	18,044.54
		Tax	05/23/19 19 2 J 074	LIEN MACHINE LLC	4,008.12	0.00	22,052.66
		Tax	06/30/19 19 2 J 076	6% YEAR END PENALTY	1,080.81	0.00	23,133.47

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name Trans: Balance Type	Sale Date Held By Zip Date Yr Qtr	Status Tax Years Code Description	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total Prin Balance
563.28 29.02 09-00855 0026	TISDALE, FLORENCE R %FR ADAMS 530 RAHWAY AVE WOODBIDGE NJ 530 RAHWAY AVE ALLEN N PAPP	06/22/09 Outside 07095-3484 2009	Open		18.00 %	0.00
				Tax Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	55.32 0.63 65.00 0.00	55.95 65.00 120.95 0.00
563.37 5 19-00430 0186	LAWSON-MILLS, ANGELLA MARIE 58 CLAIRE AVE WOODBIDGE NJ 58 CLAIRE AVE US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK	04/15/19 Outside 07095-3754 2018	Open		0.00 %	500.00
				Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	178.58 7.32 65.00 0.00	185.90 65.00 250.90 0.00
				Sewer Sewer Sewer Sewer Sewer Sewer	04/26/19 18 2 J 074 pro cap 7 llc 04/26/19 19 1 J 074 pro cap 7 llc 04/30/19 18 2 J 074 pro cap 7 llc 04/30/19 18 2 J 074 pro cap 7 llc 04/30/19 19 1 J 074 pro cap 7 llc 04/30/19 19 1 J 074 pro cap 7 llc	256.52 321.59 256.52 256.52- 321.59 321.59-
					0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	507.42 829.01 1,085.53 829.01 1,150.60 829.01
563.051 19 18-00235 0186	CAVALLERO, MARK 81 OAK SUMMIT ROAD FRENCHTOWN NJ 22 PORT READING AVE US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK	04/16/18 Outside 08825-4139 2016, 2017	Open		18.00 %	0.00
				Tax Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	3,267.71 580.89 126.97 0.00	3,848.60 126.97 3,975.57 0.00
				Tax Tax Tax Tax Tax Tax Tax Tax	05/11/18 17 3 J 074 PRO CAP 7 LLC 05/11/18 17 4 J 074 PRO CAP 7 LLC 05/11/18 18 1 J 074 PRO CAP 7 LLC 09/11/18 18 2 J 074 Pro Cap 7 LLC 09/11/18 18 3 J 074 Pro Cap 7 LLC 11/29/18 18 4 J 074 Pro Cap 7 02/21/19 19 1 J 074 Pro cap.7, LLC 05/23/19 19 2 J 074 PRO CAP 7, LLC	936.84 899.81 877.80 887.00 845.31 840.32 870.02 870.45
					0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	4,912.41 5,812.22 6,690.02 7,577.02 8,422.33 9,262.65 10,132.67 11,003.12
566.02 2.02 19-00431 0186	MEISNER, SANDRA 580 BARRON AVE WOODBIDGE NJ 655 RAHWAY AVE US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK	04/15/19 Outside 07095-3001 2018	Open		0.00 %	700.00
				Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	280.89 52.53 65.00 0.00	333.42 65.00 398.42 0.00
				Sewer Sewer Sewer Sewer Sewer	04/26/19 18 2 J 074 pro cap 7 llc 04/26/19 19 1 J 074 pro cap 7 llc 04/30/19 18 2 J 074 pro cap 7 llc 04/30/19 18 2 J 074 pro cap 7 llc 04/30/19 19 1 J 074 pro cap 7 llc	309.68 292.94 309.68 309.68- 292.94
					0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	708.10 1,001.04 1,310.72 1,001.04 1,293.98

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr				Principal Interest	Prin Balance
566.02	2.02	19-00431	MEISNER, SANDRA	Continued		
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	292.94-	0.00 1,001.04
566.03 13.03	THOMAS, STEPHEN R & CYNTHIA A 24 FREEMAN ST WOODBIDGE NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07095-3423	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	2,300.00
19-00432 0174	24-26 FREEMAN ST GLIA GROUP LLC			Sewer Cost	762.26 68.80	177.50 0.00 939.76 68.80
				Total In Sale:		1,008.56
				Begin Balance:		0.00
	Sewer	04/29/19 18 2	J 074	GLIA GROUP, LLC	219.70	0.00 1,228.26
	Sewer	04/29/19 18 2	J 074	GLIA GROUP, LLC	192.91	0.00 1,421.17
	Sewer	04/29/19 19 1	J 074	GLIA GROUP, LLC	218.09	0.00 1,639.26
	Sewer	04/29/19 19 1	J 074	GLIA GROUP, LLC	545.23	0.00 2,184.49
567 3	GUSTAVE, JR WILLIAM 44 FREEMAN ST WOODBIDGE NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07095-3430	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,300.00
19-00433 0175	44 FREEMAN ST TRYSTONE CAPITAL ASSETS LLC			Sewer Cost	681.24 66.93	165.11 0.00 846.35 66.93
				Total In Sale:		913.28
				Begin Balance:		0.00
	Sewer	05/28/19 18 2	J 074	TRYSTONE	292.63	0.00 1,205.91
	Sewer	05/28/19 19 1	J 074	TRYSTONE	274.69	0.00 1,480.60
567 4.02	COSTALES, PHILIP 619 RIDGEDALE AVE WOODBIDGE NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07095-3515	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	800.00
19-00434 0186	619 RIDGEDALE AVE US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Sewer Cost	368.04 65.00	66.80 0.00 434.84 65.00
				Total In Sale:		499.84
				Begin Balance:		0.00
	Sewer	04/26/19 18 2	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	222.08	0.00 721.92
	Sewer	04/26/19 19 1	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	212.70	0.00 934.62
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	222.08	0.00 1,156.70
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	222.08-	0.00 934.62
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	212.70	0.00 1,147.32
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	212.70-	0.00 934.62
567 86	AFZAL, BABAR 164 MILLER RD HICKSVILLE NY	04/15/19 Outside 11801	Open 2018		0.00 %	23,000.00
19-00435 0173	155 CARROL AVE CHRISTIANA T CF CE1 FIRSTTRUST			Tax Sewer Cost	2,514.38 156.32 109.78	289.14 29.23 0.00 2,803.52 185.55 109.78
				Total In Sale:		3,098.85
				Begin Balance:		0.00
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074	c & e tax lien fund	172.34	0.00 3,271.19
	Tax	04/30/19 18 3	J 074	c & e tax lien fund	2,820.17	0.00 6,091.36
	Tax	04/30/19 18 4	J 074	c & e tax lien fund	2,708.11	0.00 8,799.47

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr				Principal Interest	Prin Balance
567	86	19-00435	AFZAL, BABAR	Continued		
Tax	04/30/19 19 1	J 074	c & e tax lien fund		2,695.75 0.00	11,495.22
Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074	c & e tax lien fund		163.10 0.00	11,658.32
Tax	05/16/19 19 2	J 074	C & E TAX/CHRISTIANA		2,606.54 0.00	14,264.86
Tax	06/30/19 19 2	J 076	6% YEAR END PENALTY		688.81 0.00	14,953.67
568.01 8	SIDOTE, JUDITH N 380 BERRY ST WOODBIDGE NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07095	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	53,100.00
19-00436 0147	624 BARRON AVE LILLIAN YANHUI ZHANG			Tax	8,573.10 1,647.63	10,220.73
				Sewer	0.00 0.00	0.00
				Cost	150.00 0.00	150.00
				Total In Sale:		10,370.73
				Begin Balance:		0.00
				Tax	06/30/19 19 2 J 076 6% YEAR END PENALTY	728.87 0.00 11,099.60
				Tax	07/02/19 18 3 J 074 lillian zhang	3,123.02 0.00 14,222.62
				Tax	07/02/19 18 4 J 074 lillian zhang	3,002.37 0.00 17,224.99
				Tax	07/02/19 19 1 J 074 lillian zhang	2,992.42 0.00 20,217.41
				Sewer	07/02/19 19 1 J 074 lillian zhang	168.34 0.00 20,385.75
				Tax	07/02/19 19 2 J 074 lillian zhang	2,867.15 0.00 23,252.90
569.01 186	CIACCIO, MICHAEL & CHRISTIE ANN 669 BARRON AVE WOODBIDGE NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07095-3104	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,000.00
19-00437 0207	669 BARRON AVE FIG AS CUST FOR FIG NJ18 LLC			Sewer	541.10 100.07	641.17
				Cost	65.00 0.00	65.00
				Total In Sale:		706.17
				Begin Balance:		0.00
				Sewer	06/07/19 18 2 J 074 CUST FOR FIG NJ18	293.95 0.00 1,000.12
				Sewer	06/07/19 19 1 J 074 CUST FOR FIG NJ18	353.42 0.00 1,353.54
571 15	LEWIS, ANTHONY 165 FREEMAN ST WOODBIDGE NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07095	Open 2018		0.00 %	800.00
19-00438 0174	165 FREEMAN ST GLIA GROUP LLC			Sewer	191.72 35.85	227.57
				Cost	65.00 0.00	65.00
				Total In Sale:		292.57
				Begin Balance:		0.00
				Sewer	04/29/19 18 2 J 074 GLIA GROUP, LLC	211.67 0.00 504.24
				Sewer	04/29/19 19 1 J 074 GLIA GROUP, LLC	593.41 0.00 1,097.65
572 44	MOTZ, RUSSELL & JEAN M 167 NORTH ST WOODBIDGE NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07095-3146	Open 2018		0.00 %	700.00
19-00439 0186	167 NORTH ST US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Sewer	174.73 32.67	207.40
				Cost	65.00 0.00	65.00
				Total In Sale:		272.40
				Begin Balance:		0.00
				Sewer	04/26/19 18 2 J 074 pro cap 7 llc	192.65 0.00 465.05
				Sewer	04/26/19 19 1 J 074 pro cap 7 llc	260.81 0.00 725.86

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
	Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr	Code	Description	Principal Interest	Prin Balance
572	44	19-00439	MOTZ, RUSSELL & JEAN M	Continued		
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	192.65	918.51
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	192.65-	725.86
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	260.81	986.67
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	260.81-	725.86
578.01 29	SACHEWICZ, JR ROBERT & KATHLEEN 864 TERRACE AVE WOODBIDGE NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07095-3226	Open 2018		0.00 %	700.00
19-00440 0186	864 TERRACE AVE US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Sewer Cost	208.72 65.00	247.75 65.00
				Total In Sale:		312.75
				Begin Balance:		0.00
	Sewer	04/26/19 18 2	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	230.10	542.85
	Sewer	04/26/19 19 1	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	194.98	737.83
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	230.10	967.93
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	230.10-	737.83
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	194.98	932.81
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	194.98-	737.83
578.01 46	SOBREIRO, JOSEPH 834 TERRACE AVE WOODBIDGE NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07095	Open 2018		0.00 %	700.00
19-00441 0186	834 TERRACE AVE US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Sewer Cost	156.32 65.00	185.55 65.00
				Total In Sale:		250.55
				Begin Balance:		0.00
	Sewer	04/26/19 18 2	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	172.34	422.89
	Sewer	04/26/19 19 1	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	250.70	673.59
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	172.34	845.93
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	172.34-	673.59
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	250.70	924.29
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	250.70-	673.59
578.05 7	YENUTEITES, BALTROMIEJUS % JOHNSON 761 COOLIDGE AVE WOODBIDGE NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07095-3211	Open 2018		0.00 %	700.00
19-00442 0186	761 COOLIDGE AVE US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Sewer Cost	156.31 65.00	185.54 65.00
				Total In Sale:		250.54
				Begin Balance:		0.00
	Sewer	04/26/19 18 2	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	172.34	422.88
	Sewer	04/26/19 19 1	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	163.10	585.98
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	172.34	758.32
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	172.34-	585.98
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	163.10	749.08
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	163.10-	585.98

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name Trans: Balance Type	Sale Date Held By Zip Date Yr Qtr	Status Tax Years Code Description	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total Prin Balance
583 9 19-00443 0034	BARANY, CHARLES W 675 RIDGEDALE AVE WOODBIDGE NJ 675 RIDGEDALE AVE CHRISTIANA TRUST AS CUSTODIAN	04/15/19 Outside 07095 2018	Open		0.00 %	22,000.00
			Tax		2,295.86	2,702.66
			Sewer		0.00	0.00
			Cost		104.05	104.05
			Total In Sale:			2,806.71
			Begin Balance:			0.00
	Sewer	05/13/19 18 2 J 074	INVESTA/CHRISTIANA		173.83	2,980.54
	Tax	05/13/19 18 3 J 074	INVESTA/CHRISTIANA		2,225.45	5,205.99
	Tax	05/13/19 18 4 J 074	INVESTA/CHRISTIANA		1,874.51	7,080.50
	Sewer	05/13/19 19 1 J 074	INVESTA/CHRISTIANA		350.17	7,430.67
	Tax	05/13/19 19 1 J 074	INVESTA/CHRISTIANA		2,197.07	9,627.74
	Tax	05/13/19 19 2 J 074	INVESTA/CHRISTIANA		2,103.08	11,730.82
583 65 19-00444 0207	GONZALEZ, OSCAR & ISABEL 150 CARROL AVE WOODBIDGE NJ 150 CARROL AVE FIG AS CUST FOR FIG NJ18 LLC	04/15/19 Outside 07095-3532 2017, 2018	Open		0.00 %	1,500.00
			Sewer		723.71	897.97
			Cost		67.96	67.96
			Total In Sale:			965.93
			Begin Balance:			0.00
	Sewer	06/07/19 18 2 J 074	CUST FOR FIG NJ18		326.60	1,292.53
	Sewer	06/07/19 19 1 J 074	CUST FOR FIG NJ18		265.70	1,558.23
584 49 19-00445 0186	JONES, PHILIP & RAQUEL 105 WEDGEWOOD AVE WOODBIDGE NJ 105 WEDGEWOOD AVE US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK	04/15/19 Outside 07095-3553 2018	Open		0.00 %	700.00
			Sewer		269.38	319.75
			Cost		65.00	65.00
			Total In Sale:			384.75
			Begin Balance:			0.00
	Sewer	04/26/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc		296.99	681.74
	Sewer	04/26/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc		220.30	902.04
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc		296.99	1,199.03
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc		296.99-	902.04
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc		220.30	1,122.34
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc		220.30-	902.04
589 9 18-00241 0138	JELENCISCS, JR JOSEPH 682 LEONE ST WOODBIDGE NJ 682 LEONE ST USBANK CUST ACTLIENHOLDING INC	04/16/18 Outside 07095-3825 2016, 2017	Open		0.00 %	1,100.00
			Sewer		316.44	389.63
			Cost		65.00	65.00
			Total In Sale:			454.63
			Begin Balance:			0.00
	Sewer	07/20/18 17 2 J 074	ACTLIEN HOLDING INC.		185.95	640.58
	Sewer	07/20/18 18 1 J 074	ACTLIEN HOLDING INC.		253.35	893.93
	Sewer	07/20/18 18 2 J 074	ACTLIEN HOLDING INC.		240.27	1,134.20
	Sewer	07/20/18 18 2 J 074	ACTLIEN HOLDING INC.		240.27-	893.93

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
589	9	18-00241 JELENCISCS, JR JOSEPH	Continued			
		Sewer 11/28/18 18 2 J 074 Act Lien Holding		247.36	0.00	1,141.29
590 27	CASTRO, EDDIE & DAVIS, VERONICA M 670 LEWIS ST WOODBIDGE NJ	04/16/18 Outside 07095	Open		18.00 %	0.00
18-00243 0147	670 LEWIS ST LILLIAN YANHUI ZHANG	2014, 2015, 2016, 2017		Sewer 2,931.89 Cost 132.93	1,214.46 0.00	4,146.35 132.93
		Total In Sale:				4,279.28
		Begin Balance:				0.00
		Sewer 05/17/18 17 2 J 074 L. zhang		168.88	0.00	4,448.16
		Sewer 05/17/18 18 1 J 074 L. zhang		159.99	0.00	4,608.15
		Sewer 03/04/19 18 2 J 074 L Zhang		168.36	0.00	4,776.51
		Sewer 07/02/19 19 1 J 074 lillian zhang		180.33	0.00	4,956.84
595.03 1.01	RODRIGUEZ, DAMARE 171 E PROSPECT AVE WOODBIDGE NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07095-3501	Open		0.00 %	300.00
19-00450 0186	171 E PROSPECT AVE US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK	2018		Sewer 157.75 Cost 65.00	29.50 0.00	187.25 65.00
		Total In Sale:				252.25
		Begin Balance:				0.00
		Sewer 04/26/19 18 2 J 074 pro cap 7 llc		173.91	0.00	426.16
		Sewer 04/26/19 19 1 J 074 pro cap 7 llc		163.10	0.00	589.26
		Sewer 04/30/19 18 2 J 074 pro cap 7 llc		173.91	0.00	763.17
		Sewer 04/30/19 18 2 J 074 pro cap 7 llc		173.91-	0.00	589.26
		Sewer 04/30/19 19 1 J 074 pro cap 7 llc		163.10	0.00	752.36
		Sewer 04/30/19 19 1 J 074 pro cap 7 llc		163.10-	0.00	589.26
596.01 51.11	LA GRUTTA-RUSSO LLC 739 RAHWAY AVE WOODBIDGE NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07095-3548	Open		0.00 %	10,900.00
19-00451 0203	739 RAHWAY AVE USBANKCST TOWERDBIXTRST 2019-1	2017, 2018		Sewer 3,304.46 Cost 118.20	105.74 0.00	3,410.20 118.20
		Total In Sale:				3,528.40
		Begin Balance:				0.00
		Sewer 05/20/19 18 2 J 074 TOWER DBW TX LLC		2,830.74	0.00	6,359.14
		Sewer 05/20/19 19 1 J 074 TOWER DBW TX LLC		2,821.49	0.00	9,180.63
596.02 51.01	SABBA, CHRISTOPHER W 95 E PROSPECT ST WOODBIDGE NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07095-3502	Open		0.00 %	800.00
19-00453 0186	95 E PROSPECT AVE US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK	2017, 2018		Sewer 307.99 Cost 65.00	56.99 0.00	364.98 65.00
		Total In Sale:				429.98
		Begin Balance:				0.00
		Sewer 04/26/19 18 2 J 074 pro cap 7 llc		172.34	0.00	602.32
		Sewer 04/26/19 18 2 J 074 PRO CAP 7 LLC/CORR		172.34	0.00	774.66
		Sewer 04/26/19 19 1 J 074 pro cap 7 llc		163.10	0.00	937.76
		Sewer 04/26/19 19 1 J 074 PRO CAP 7 LLC/CORR		163.10	0.00	1,100.86

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
596.02	51.01	19-00453	SABBA, CHRISTOPHER W	Continued		
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	172.34	0.00	1,273.20
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	172.34-	0.00	1,100.86
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	172.34-	0.00	928.52
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	163.10	0.00	1,091.62
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	163.10-	0.00	928.52
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	163.10-	0.00	765.42
600.04 29.01	MITCHELL COZETTA & KERNELL 68 LYON AVE WOODBIDGE NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07095-3620	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,100.00
19-00455 0207	68 LYON AVE FIG AS CUST FOR FIG NJ18 LLC		Sewer Cost	587.56 65.00	108.93 0.00	696.49 65.00
			Total In Sale:			761.49
			Begin Balance:			0.00
	Sewer	06/07/19 18 2 J 074	CUST FOR FIG NJ18	394.66	0.00	1,156.15
	Sewer	06/07/19 19 1 J 074	CUST FOR FIG NJ18	227.01	0.00	1,383.16
600.06 39	KREHEL, JASON 153 LOCKWOOD AVE WOODBIDGE NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07095-3617	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,000.00
19-00457 0186	153 LOCKWOOD AVE US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK		Sewer Cost	307.99 65.00	55.90 0.00	363.89 65.00
			Total In Sale:			428.89
			Begin Balance:			0.00
	Sewer	04/26/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	172.34	0.00	601.23
	Sewer	04/26/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	167.13	0.00	768.36
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	172.34	0.00	940.70
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	172.34-	0.00	768.36
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	167.13	0.00	935.49
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	167.13-	0.00	768.36
600.10 46	CICERO, JOSEPH & LAURIE A 81 LOCKWOOD AVE WOODBIDGE NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07095-3615	Open 2018		0.00 %	1,000.00
19-00458 0186	81 LOCKWOOD AVE US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK		Sewer Cost	296.08 65.00	55.37 0.00	351.45 65.00
			Total In Sale:			416.45
			Begin Balance:			0.00
	Sewer	04/26/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	326.43	0.00	742.88
	Sewer	04/26/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	286.14	0.00	1,029.02
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	326.43	0.00	1,355.45
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	326.43-	0.00	1,029.02
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	286.14	0.00	1,315.16
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	286.14-	0.00	1,029.02

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr				Principal Interest	Prin Balance
600.10 57.02	DO,HUNG THANH & NGUYEN,TUAN M&VANNA 107 LOCKWOOD AVE WOODBIDGE NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07095	Open		0.00 %	1,000.00
19-00461 0186	107 LOCKWOOD AVE US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK		2017, 2018	Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	307.99 65.00	55.90 0.00 428.89 0.00
	Sewer	04/26/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	172.34	0.00	601.23
	Sewer	04/26/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	172.19	0.00	773.42
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	172.34	0.00	945.76
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	172.34-	0.00	773.42
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	172.19	0.00	945.61
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	172.19-	0.00	773.42
600.11 40	MAC KENZIE, JOHN 5 BUCKNELL AVE WOODBIDGE NJ	04/20/17 Outside 07095-3601	Open		0.00 %	900.00
17-00439 0168	5 BUCKNELL AVE MTAG Cust FIG Cap Inv NJ13		2016	Tax Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	0.00 145.83 65.00	0.00 27.63 0.00 238.46 0.00
	Sewer	06/06/17 16 2 J 074	MTAG Cust. For FIG	163.34	0.00	401.80
	Sewer	06/06/17 17 1 J 074	MTAG Cust. For FIG	156.22	0.00	558.02
	Tax	06/06/17 17 2 J 074	MTAG Cust. For FIG	1,441.90	0.00	1,999.92
	Tax	08/31/17 17 3 J 074	FIG MTAG	1,475.73	0.00	3,475.65
	Sewer	12/04/17 17 2 J 074	MTAG FIG	156.22	0.00	3,631.87
	Tax	12/04/17 17 4 J 074	MTAG FIG	1,475.72	0.00	5,107.59
	Tax	03/05/18 18 1 J 074	fig capital	1,502.16	0.00	6,609.75
	Sewer	06/15/18 18 1 J 074	MTAG/FIG CAP INVEST	162.10	0.00	6,771.85
	Tax	06/15/18 18 2 J 074	MTAG- FIG CAP INVEST	1,511.76	0.00	8,283.61
	Sewer	03/05/19 18 2 J 074	FIGI CAPITAL INVESTM	168.28	0.00	8,451.89
	Tax	03/22/19 19 1 J 074	FIG CAPITAL INVEST.	1,559.30	0.00	10,011.19
	Sewer	06/07/19 19 1 J 074	MTAG FIG CAP NJ13	166.16	0.00	10,177.35
	Tax	06/07/19 19 2 J 074	MTAG CUST FIG NJ13	1,546.36	0.00	11,723.71
600.12 1.01	DEMARCO, BARBARA & TONY 120 BUCKNELL AVE WOODBIDGE NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07095-3602	Open		0.00 %	700.00
19-00462 0186	120 BUCKNELL AVE US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK		2018	Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	216.00 65.00	40.39 0.00 321.39 0.00
	Sewer	04/26/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	238.13	0.00	559.52
	Sewer	04/26/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	172.34	0.00	731.86
	Sewer	04/26/19 18 2 J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC/CORR	172.34-	0.00	559.52
	Sewer	04/26/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	240.56	0.00	800.08
	Sewer	04/26/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	163.10	0.00	963.18
	Sewer	04/26/19 19 1 J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC/CORR	163.10-	0.00	800.08
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	238.13	0.00	1,038.21

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
600.12	1.01	19-00462	DEMARCO, BARBARA & TONY	Continued		
		Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	238.13-	0.00 800.08
		Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	240.56	0.00 1,040.64
		Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	240.56-	0.00 800.08
612 6	BALDOWSKI, ADOLPH 618 BURTIS ST BRICK NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08723-5559	Open 2018		18.00 %	0.00
19-00464 0006	SEVENTH AVE JOSEPH G BAUER			Tax Cost	92.38 65.00	7.06 0.00 99.44 65.00
				Total In Sale:		164.44
				Begin Balance:		0.00
		Tax	06/25/19 18 3 J 074	JOSEPH BAUER	97.99	0.00 262.43
		Tax	06/25/19 18 4 J 074	JOSEPH BAUER	96.15	0.00 358.58
		Tax	06/25/19 19 1 J 074	JOSEPH BAUER	98.04	0.00 456.62
		Tax	06/25/19 19 2 J 074	JOSEPH BAUER	96.14	0.00 552.76
618 29	EL SAYED, SAMIR 138 FIRST AVE PORT READING NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07064-1808	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,000.00
19-00465 0186	138 FIRST AVE US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Sewer Cost	502.06 65.00	116.14 0.00 618.20 65.00
				Total In Sale:		683.20
				Begin Balance:		0.00
		Sewer	04/26/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	280.95	0.00 964.15
		Sewer	04/26/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	397.56	0.00 1,361.71
		Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	280.95	0.00 1,642.66
		Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	280.95-	0.00 1,361.71
		Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	397.56	0.00 1,759.27
		Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	397.56-	0.00 1,361.71
622 230	CROWLEY, JR DENIS MICHAEL 88 4TH AVE PORT READING NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07064	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	800.00
19-00466 0186	88 FOURTH AVE US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Sewer Cost	357.96 65.00	80.59 0.00 438.55 65.00
				Total In Sale:		503.55
				Begin Balance:		0.00
		Sewer	04/26/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	227.42	0.00 730.97
		Sewer	04/26/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	163.10	0.00 894.07
		Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	227.42	0.00 1,121.49
		Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	227.42-	0.00 894.07
		Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	163.10	0.00 1,057.17
		Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	163.10-	0.00 894.07

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name Trans: Balance Type	Sale Date Held By Zip Date Yr Qtr	Status Tax Years Code Description	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total Prin Balance
629 257 18-00251 0174	ASAMOA, CAROLINE 88 RARITAN AVE PORT READING NJ 88 RARITAN AVE GLIA GROUP LLC	04/16/18 Outside 07064 2017	Open		0.00 %	800.00
				Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	238.79 65.00 25.19 0.00	263.98 65.00 328.98 0.00
		05/04/18 17 2	J 074 GLIA GROUP LLC		294.96	623.94
		05/04/18 18 1	J 074 GLIA GROUP LLC		271.89	895.83
		10/22/18 18 2	J 074 GLIA GROUP lienholder		269.36	1,165.19
		04/29/19 19 1	J 074 GLIA GROUP		245.99	1,411.18
629 306 19-00467 0207	MALAVE, JOSE & RAQUEL M 58 E FIFTH AVE PORT READING NJ 58 E FIFTH AVE FIG AS CUST FOR FIG NJ18 LLC	04/15/19 Outside 07064-2014 2017, 2018	Open		0.00 %	1,400.00
				Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	659.50 66.26 153.63 0.00	813.13 66.26 879.39 0.00
		06/07/19 18 2	J 074 CUST FOR FIG NJ18		362.00	1,241.39
		06/07/19 19 1	J 074 CUST FOR FIG NJ18		198.64	1,440.03
631 128 19-00468 0207	ARROYO, JOSE M 67 SECOND AVE PORT READING NJ 67 SECOND AVE FIG AS CUST FOR FIG NJ18 LLC	04/15/19 Outside 07064-1919 2017, 2018	Open		0.00 %	1,900.00
				Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	901.16 72.20 208.99 0.00	1,110.15 72.20 1,182.35 0.00
		06/07/19 18 2	J 074 CUST FOR FIG NJ18		506.26	1,688.61
		06/07/19 19 1	J 074 CUST FOR FIG NJ18		456.60	2,145.21
636 176 18-00252 0196	MARKOVICS, FRANK 30 THIRD AVE PORT READING NJ 30 THIRD AVE SLS 1 LLC	04/16/18 Outside 07064-1910 2017	Open		0.00 %	24,000.00
				Tax Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	1,531.93 0.00 85.92 264.26 0.00	1,796.19 0.00 85.92 1,882.11 0.00
		05/03/18 17 3	J 074 SLS 1 LLC		1,770.47	3,652.58
		05/03/18 17 4	J 074 SLS 1 LLC		1,700.37	5,352.95
		05/03/18 18 1	J 074 SLS 1 LLC		1,660.27	7,013.22
		05/15/18 17 2	J 074 SLS 1 LLC		168.73	7,181.95
		05/15/18 18 1	J 074 SLS 1 LLC		159.84	7,341.79
		05/15/18 18 2	J 074 SLS 1 LLC		1,598.39	8,940.18
		10/16/18 18 2	J 074 SLS LLLC		157.65	9,097.83
		10/16/18 18 3	J 074 SLS 1 LLC		1,629.66	10,727.49
		11/28/18 18 4	J 074 SLS 1 LLC lienholder		1,588.85	12,316.34
		02/22/19 19 1	J 074 SLS 1 LLC		1,653.07	13,969.41

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total	
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr				Principal Interest	Prin Balance	
636	176	18-00252	MARKOVICS, FRANK	Continued			
		Sewer	05/23/19 19 1 J 074 SLS 1 LLC		165.60	0.00	14,135.01
		Tax	05/23/19 19 2 J 074 SLS 1 LLC		1,654.71	0.00	15,789.72
639 320	GONZALEZ, EVANGELINA 21 E FIFTH AVE PORT READING NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07064-2001	Open 2017, 2018			0.00 %	1,600.00
19-00471 0138	21 E FIFTH AVE USBANK CUST ACTLIENHOLDING INC			Sewer	949.41	172.80	1,122.21
				Cost	72.44	0.00	72.44
				Total In Sale:			1,194.65
				Begin Balance:			0.00
		Sewer	05/23/19 18 2 J 074 ACTLIEN HOLDING INC		449.79	0.00	1,644.44
		Sewer	05/23/19 19 1 J 074 ACTLIEN HOLDING INC		367.12	0.00	2,011.56
640 8	TINEO, JOSE M 27 SIXTH AVE PORT READING NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07064	Open 2017, 2018			0.00 %	1,300.00
19-00472 0174	27 SIXTH AVE GLIA GROUP LLC			Sewer	552.99	118.67	671.66
				Cost	65.00	0.00	65.00
				Total In Sale:			736.66
				Begin Balance:			0.00
		Sewer	04/29/19 18 2 J 074 GLIA GROUP, LLC		423.33	0.00	1,159.99
		Sewer	04/29/19 19 1 J 074 GLIA GROUP, LLC		423.51	0.00	1,583.50
648.01 10	ROBINSON, BERYNA P 30 LEE ST PORT READING NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07064-1613	Open 2017, 2018			0.00 %	8,900.00
19-00473 0203	30 LEE ST USBANKCST TOWERDBIXTRST 2019-1			Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00
				Sewer	1,117.08	249.58	1,366.66
				Cost	77.33	0.00	77.33
				Total In Sale:			1,443.99
				Begin Balance:			0.00
		Sewer	05/20/19 18 2 J 074 TOWER DBW TX LLC		741.11	0.00	2,185.10
		Sewer	05/20/19 19 1 J 074 TOWER DBW TX LLC		750.73	0.00	2,935.83
		Tax	05/20/19 19 1 J 074 TOWER DBW TX LLC		1,663.46	0.00	4,599.29
		Tax	05/20/19 19 2 J 074 TOWER DBW TX LLC		1,601.62	0.00	6,200.91
666 67	MORA, SARA LUCINDA 67 VICTORIA WAY SEWAREN NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07077	Open 2018			0.00 %	1,300.00
19-00474 0174	67 VICTORIA WAY GLIA GROUP LLC			Sewer	370.35	2.22	372.57
				Cost	65.00	0.00	65.00
				Total In Sale:			437.57
				Begin Balance:			0.00
		Sewer	04/29/19 18 2 J 074 GLIA GROUP, LLC		392.14	0.00	829.71
		Sewer	04/29/19 19 1 J 074 GLIA GROUP, LLC		473.46	0.00	1,303.17

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name Trans: Balance Type	Sale Date Held By Zip Date Yr Qtr	Status Tax Years Code Description	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total Prin Balance
667 4.02 19-00475 0186	FARRELL, JOHN 6 CATHERINE ST SEWAREN NJ 6 CATHERINE ST US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK	04/15/19 Outside 07077-1024 2017, 2018	Open		0.00 %	1,000.00
				Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	307.99 65.00 71.24 0.00	379.23 65.00 444.23 0.00
				Sewer Sewer Sewer Sewer Sewer Sewer	04/26/19 18 2 J 074 pro cap 7 llc 04/26/19 19 1 J 074 pro cap 7 llc 04/30/19 18 2 J 074 pro cap 7 llc 04/30/19 18 2 J 074 pro cap 7 llc 04/30/19 19 1 J 074 pro cap 7 llc 04/30/19 19 1 J 074 pro cap 7 llc	172.34 163.10 172.34 172.34- 163.10 163.10-
					0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	616.57 779.67 952.01 779.67 942.77 779.67
674 7 19-00476 0138	PETERSON, BRIAN & KRISTINA 248 OLD RD SEWAREN NJ 248 OLD RD USBANK CUST ACTLIENHOLDING INC	04/15/19 Outside 07077-1015 2017, 2018	Open		0.00 %	1,200.00
				Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	666.14 65.79 123.14 0.00	789.28 65.79 855.07 0.00
				Sewer Sewer	05/23/19 18 2 J 074 ACTLIEN HOLDING INC 05/23/19 19 1 J 074 ACTLIEN HOLDING INC	344.13 331.17
					0.00 0.00	1,199.20 1,530.37
688 32 19-00479 0174	SIMPSON, WENDELL 29 E PLEASANT AVE SEWAREN NJ 29 E PLEASANT AVE GLIA GROUP LLC	04/15/19 Outside 07077-1108 2017, 2018	Open		0.00 %	1,600.00
				Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	983.56 73.32 182.55 0.00	1,166.11 73.32 1,239.43 0.00
				Sewer Sewer	04/29/19 18 2 J 074 GLIA GROUP, LLC 04/29/19 19 1 J 074 GLIA GROUP, LLC	707.33 431.11
					0.00 0.00	1,946.76 2,377.87
688 33 19-00480 0006	VIOLANTE, ANTHONY & LISA 33 E PLEASANT AVE SEWAREN NJ 33 E PLEASANT AVE JOSEPH G BAUER	04/15/19 Outside 07077-1108 2017, 2018	Open		0.00 %	1,000.00
				Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	420.27 65.00 98.72 0.00	518.99 65.00 583.99 0.00
				Sewer Sewer	06/25/19 18 2 J 074 JOSEPH BAUER 06/25/19 19 1 J 074 JOSEPH BAUER	222.43 192.75
					0.00 0.00	806.42 999.17
694 15 18-00260 0138	SWORDS, IAN & ROSEMARY 44 CALVIN ST SEWAREN NJ 44 CALVIN ST USBANK CUST ACTLIENHOLDING INC	04/16/18 Outside 07077-1204 2016, 2017	Open		0.00 %	1,300.00
				Sewer Cost Total In Sale:	395.32 65.00 70.76 0.00	466.08 65.00 531.08

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr				Principal Interest	Prin Balance
694	15	18-00260	SWORDS, IAN & ROSEMARY	Continued		
				Begin Balance:		0.00
	Sewer	07/20/18	17 2 J 074	ACTLIEN HOLDING INC.	242.55 0.00	773.63
	Sewer	07/20/18	18 1 J 074	ACTLIEN HOLDING INC.	268.71 0.00	1,042.34
	Sewer	07/20/18	18 2 J 074	ACTLIEN HOLDING INC.	254.83 0.00	1,297.17
	Sewer	07/20/18	18 2 J 074	ACTLIEN HOLDING INC.	254.83- 0.00	1,042.34
	Sewer	11/28/18	18 2 J 074	Act Lien Holding	262.35 0.00	1,304.69
	Sewer	05/23/19	19 1 J 074	ACTLIEN HOLDING INC	308.06 0.00	1,612.75
697.01 578	ROSARIO, PEDRO & MAGGIE 98 BRIDGE ST SEWAREN NJ	04/20/17 Outside 07077-1229	Open 2016		0.00 %	28,000.00
17-00467 0034	98 BRIDGE ST CHRISTIANA TRUST AS CUSTODIAN			Tax	2,208.09 239.89	2,447.98
				Sewer	0.00 0.00	0.00
				Cost	98.96 0.00	98.96
				Total In Sale:		2,546.94
				Begin Balance:		0.00
	Sewer	06/29/17	16 2 J 074	Christiana Trust	199.73 0.00	2,746.67
	Tax	06/29/17	16 3 J 074	Christiana Trust	2,663.14 0.00	5,409.81
	Tax	06/29/17	16 4 J 074	Christiana Trust	2,559.91 0.00	7,969.72
	Tax	06/29/17	17 1 J 074	Christiana Trust	2,414.57 0.00	10,384.29
	Sewer	06/29/17	17 1 J 074	Christiana Trust	178.94 0.00	10,563.23
	Tax	06/29/17	17 2 J 074	Christiana Trust	2,313.11 0.00	12,876.34
	Tax	06/30/17	17 2 J 076	6 % year end penalty	620.07 0.00	13,496.41
	Tax	09/15/17	17 3 J 074	CHRISTIANA TRUST	2,341.09 0.00	15,837.50
	Sewer	12/20/17	17 2 J 074	Christiana trust	178.26 0.00	16,015.76
	Tax	12/20/17	17 4 J 074	Christiana trust	2,341.09 0.00	18,356.85
	Tax	03/13/18	18 1 J 074	CHRISTIANA TRUST	2,381.83 0.00	20,738.68
	Sewer	06/21/18	18 1 J 074	CHRISTIANA TRUST	409.07 0.00	21,147.75
	Tax	06/21/18	18 2 J 074	CHRISTIANA TRUST	2,389.99 0.00	23,537.74
	Tax	06/30/18	18 2 J 076	6 % year end penalty	645.26 0.00	24,183.00
	Tax	09/21/18	18 3 J 074	INVESTA/CHRISTIANA T	2,365.85 0.00	26,548.85
	Sewer	12/05/18	18 2 J 074	Christiana Trust	404.76 0.00	26,953.61
	Tax	12/05/18	18 4 J 074	Christiana Trust	2,341.62 0.00	29,295.23
	Tax	04/08/19	19 1 J 074	INVESTA FUNDING	2,463.90 0.00	31,759.13
	Sewer	05/13/19	19 1 J 074	INVESTA/CHRISTIANA	403.84 0.00	32,162.97
	Tax	05/13/19	19 2 J 074	INVESTA/CHRISTIANA	2,413.56 0.00	34,576.53
	Tax	06/30/19	19 2 J 076	6% YEAR END PENALTY	670.34 0.00	35,246.87
700 666	REISER, THOMAS J 17 E SUMMIT AVE SEWAREN NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07077-1215	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,100.00
19-00484 0138	17 E SUMMIT AVE USBANK CUST ACTLIENHOLDING INC			Sewer	320.95 59.36	380.31
				Cost	65.00 0.00	65.00
				Total In Sale:		445.31
				Begin Balance:		0.00
	Sewer	05/23/19	18 2 J 074	ACTLIEN HOLDING INC	174.53 0.00	619.84
	Sewer	05/23/19	19 1 J 074	ACTLIEN HOLDING INC	165.36 0.00	785.20

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name Trans: Balance Type	Sale Date Held By Zip Date Yr Qtr	Status Tax Years Code Description	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total Prin Balance
702 1 19-00485 0186	PELOSI, JAMES & CHRISTINE 68 VERNON ST SEWAREN NJ 68 VERNON ST US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK	04/15/19 Outside 07077-1261 2018	Open		0.00 %	700.00
				Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	252.39 47.20 65.00 0.00	299.59 65.00 364.59 0.00
				Sewer 04/26/19 18 2 J 074 pro cap 7 llc	278.27 0.00	642.86
				Sewer 04/26/19 19 1 J 074 pro cap 7 llc	268.41 0.00	911.27
				Sewer 04/30/19 18 2 J 074 pro cap 7 llc	278.27 0.00	1,189.54
				Sewer 04/30/19 18 2 J 074 pro cap 7 llc	278.27- 0.00	911.27
				Sewer 04/30/19 19 1 J 074 pro cap 7 llc	268.41 0.00	1,179.68
				Sewer 04/30/19 19 1 J 074 pro cap 7 llc	268.41- 0.00	911.27
702.01 602 19-00486 0207	WISCOVITCH, JOHN I & VERONICA 68 GRANT ST SEWAREN NJ 68 GRANT ST FIG AS CUST FOR FIG NJ18 LLC	04/15/19 Outside 07077-1235 2017, 2018	Open		0.00 %	1,400.00
				Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	723.81 169.26 67.86 0.00	893.07 67.86 960.93 0.00
				Sewer 06/07/19 18 2 J 074 CUST FOR FIG NJ18	389.21 0.00	1,350.14
				Sewer 06/07/19 19 1 J 074 CUST FOR FIG NJ18	291.51 0.00	1,641.65
710 274 19-00487 0138	FRIIS, ROBERT & DORIS & CIASCO, CINDY 153 WOODBRIDGE AVE SEWAREN NJ 153 WOODBRIDGE AVE USBANK CUST ACTLIENHOLDING INC	04/15/19 Outside 07077-1344 2018	Open		0.00 %	500.00
				Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	79.85 14.93 65.00 0.00	94.78 65.00 159.78 0.00
				Sewer 05/23/19 18 2 J 074 ACTLIEN HOLDING INC	251.99 0.00	411.77
				Sewer 05/23/19 19 1 J 074 ACTLIEN HOLDING INC	246.45 0.00	658.22
710 409 19-00488 0175	RANDOLPH, KATHLEEN & ROJAS, GARY 24 GRANT ST SEWAREN NJ 24 GRANT ST TRYSTONE CAPITAL ASSETS LLC	04/15/19 Outside 07077-1208 2017, 2018	Open		0.00 %	1,700.00
				Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	1,576.64 411.39 89.76 0.00	1,988.03 89.76 2,077.79 0.00
				Sewer 05/28/19 18 2 J 074 TRYSTONE	314.32 0.00	2,392.11
				Sewer 05/28/19 19 1 J 074 TRYSTONE	374.82 0.00	2,766.93
711.01 497 19-00490 0006	PALMER, DONALD M & DONALD W 28 SUMMIT AVE SEWAREN NJ 28 E SUMMIT AVE JOSEPH G BAUER	04/15/19 Outside 07077-1209 2018	Open		0.00 %	500.00
				Sewer Cost Total In Sale:	68.72 12.85 65.00 0.00	81.57 65.00 146.57

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total	
Trans: Balance Type	Date	Yr	Qtr		Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
711.01 497	19-00490 PALMER, DONALD M & DONALD W			Continued Begin Balance:			0.00
	Sewer	06/25/19	18	2 J 074 JOSEPH BAUER	178.48	0.00	325.05
	Sewer	06/25/19	19	1 J 074 JOSEPH BAUER	179.72	0.00	504.77
711.01 513	SUAREZ, DONNA 5 HIGHVIEW DR WOODBIDGE NJ	04/15/19		Open Outside 07095-3905		0.00 %	1,200.00
19-00491 0175	20 E SUMMIT AVE TRYSTONE CAPITAL ASSETS LLC			Sewer Cost	604.29 65.00	113.00 0.00	717.29 65.00
				Total In Sale:			782.29
				Begin Balance:			0.00
	Sewer	05/28/19	18	2 J 074 TRYSTONE	674.70	0.00	1,456.99
	Sewer	05/28/19	19	1 J 074 TRYSTONE	210.51	0.00	1,667.50
715 218.06	SYMBLEME, MARCIA I 126 WOODBRIDGE AVE SEWAREN NJ	04/15/19		Open Outside 07077-1302		0.00 %	1,000.00
19-00493 0186	126 WOODBRIDGE AVE US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Sewer Cost	288.80 65.00	54.01 0.00	342.81 65.00
				Total In Sale:			407.81
				Begin Balance:			0.00
	Sewer	04/26/19	18	2 J 074 pro cap 7 llc	318.40	0.00	726.21
	Sewer	04/26/19	19	1 J 074 pro cap 7 llc	359.58	0.00	1,085.79
	Sewer	04/30/19	18	2 J 074 pro cap 7 llc	318.40	0.00	1,404.19
	Sewer	04/30/19	18	2 J 074 pro cap 7 llc	318.40-	0.00	1,085.79
	Sewer	04/30/19	18	2 J 074 pro cap 7 llc	172.34-	0.00	913.45
	Sewer	04/30/19	18	2 J 074 PRO CAP 7 LLC/CORR	172.34	0.00	1,085.79
	Sewer	04/30/19	19	1 J 074 pro cap 7 llc	359.58	0.00	1,445.37
	Sewer	04/30/19	19	1 J 074 pro cap 7 llc	359.58-	0.00	1,085.79
	Sewer	04/30/19	19	1 J 074 pro cap 7 llc	163.10-	0.00	922.69
	Sewer	04/30/19	19	1 J 074 PRO CAP 7 LLC/CORR	163.10	0.00	1,085.79
716 184	COLOSSEO DEVELOPMENT GROUP INC 244 MADISON AVE, STE2910 NEW YORK NY	04/15/19		Open Outside 10016		0.00 %	3,800.00
19-00494 0186	135 S ROBERT ST US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Tax Sewer Cost	0.00 156.32 65.00	0.00 29.23 0.00	0.00 185.55 65.00
				Total In Sale:			250.55
				Begin Balance:			0.00
	Sewer	04/26/19	18	2 J 074 pro cap 7 llc	172.34	0.00	422.89
	Tax	04/26/19	18	3 J 074 pro cap 7 llc	43.15	0.00	466.04
	Tax	04/26/19	18	4 J 074 pro cap 7 llc	712.02	0.00	1,178.06
	Tax	04/26/19	19	1 J 074 pro cap 7 llc	562.97	0.00	1,741.03
	Sewer	04/26/19	19	1 J 074 pro cap 7 llc	163.10	0.00	1,904.13
	Sewer	04/30/19	18	2 J 074 pro cap 7 llc	172.34	0.00	2,076.47
	Tax	04/30/19	18	3 J 074 pro cap 7 llc	43.15	0.00	2,119.62
	Tax	04/30/19	18	3 J 074 pro cap 7 llc	43.15-	0.00	2,076.47
	Tax	04/30/19	18	4 J 074 pro cap 7 llc	712.02	0.00	2,788.49

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total	
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance	
716	184	19-00494 COLOSSEO DEVELOPMENT GROUP INC	Continued				
		Tax	04/30/19 18 4 J 074 pro cap 7 llc	712.02-	0.00	2,076.47	
		Tax	04/30/19 19 1 J 074 pro cap 7 llc	562.97	0.00	2,639.44	
		Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074 pro cap 7 llc	163.10	0.00	2,802.54	
		Tax	04/30/19 19 1 J 074 pro cap 7 llc	562.97-	0.00	2,239.57	
		Tax	05/23/19 19 2 J 074 PRO CAP 7, LLC	552.86	0.00	2,792.43	
717	COLOSSEO DEVELOPMENT GROUP INC	04/15/19	Open		0.00 %	8,000.00	
119	244 MADISON AVE, STE2910	Outside					
	NEW YORK NY	10016	2017, 2018				
19-00495	68 S ROBERT ST			Tax	4,049.60	663.52	4,713.12
0205	CULMAC CAPITAL I LLC			Sewer	156.32	29.23	185.55
				Cost	147.97	0.00	147.97
				Total In Sale:			5,046.64
				Begin Balance:			0.00
		Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074 culmac capital I	172.03	0.00	5,218.67	
		Tax	04/30/19 18 3 J 074 culmac capital I	1,522.03	0.00	6,740.70	
		Tax	04/30/19 18 4 J 074 culmac capital I	1,461.53	0.00	8,202.23	
		Tax	04/30/19 19 1 J 074 culmac capital I	734.07	0.00	8,936.30	
		Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074 culmac capital I	162.78	0.00	9,099.08	
718.01	VALDEZ, CAROLYN	04/15/19	Open		0.00 %	1,100.00	
142	62 VALE PL	Outside					
	SEWAREN NJ	07077-1332	2017, 2018				
19-00496	62 VALE PL			Sewer	520.98	94.56	615.54
0138	USBANK CUST ACTLIENHOLDING INC			Cost	65.00	0.00	65.00
				Total In Sale:			680.54
				Begin Balance:			0.00
		Sewer	05/23/19 18 2 J 074 ACTLIEN HOLDING INC	287.22	0.00	967.76	
		Sewer	05/23/19 19 1 J 074 ACTLIEN HOLDING INC	295.23	0.00	1,262.99	
720	DECAMP, JOANNE	04/15/19	Open		0.00 %	18,200.00	
5	436 WEST AVE	Outside					
	SEWAREN NJ	07077-1316	2017, 2018				
19-00497	436 WEST AVE			Tax	6,496.64	1,301.21	7,797.85
0174	GLIA GROUP LLC			Cost	150.00	0.00	150.00
				Total In Sale:			7,947.85
				Begin Balance:			0.00
		Tax	04/29/19 18 3 J 074 GLIA GROUP, LLC	1,855.08	0.00	9,802.93	
		Tax	04/29/19 18 4 J 074 GLIA GROUP, LLC	1,722.79	0.00	11,525.72	
		Tax	04/29/19 19 1 J 074 GLIA GROUP, LLC	1,773.43	0.00	13,299.15	
		Tax	05/13/19 19 2 J 074 GLIA GROUP, LLC CK	1,656.32	0.00	14,955.47	
747	FANICH, LINDA	04/15/19	Open		0.00 %	24,700.00	
9.01	371 BROAD ST	Outside					
	SEWAREN NJ	07077-1401	2017, 2018				
19-00501	371 BROAD ST			Tax	4,353.32	726.84	5,080.16
0147	LILLIAN YANHUI ZHANG			Sewer	456.75	105.33	562.08
				Cost	150.00	0.00	150.00
				Total In Sale:			5,792.24

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr				Principal Interest	Prin Balance
747	9.01	19-00501	FANICH, LINDA	Continued		
				Begin Balance:		0.00
	Sewer	07/02/19 18 2	J 074 lillian zhang		267.18 0.00	6,059.42
	Tax	07/02/19 18 3	J 074 lillian zhang		1,683.88 0.00	7,743.30
	Tax	07/02/19 18 4	J 074 lillian zhang		1,618.84 0.00	9,362.14
	Tax	07/02/19 19 1	J 074 lillian zhang		1,613.47 0.00	10,975.61
	Sewer	07/02/19 19 1	J 074 lillian zhang		261.35 0.00	11,236.96
	Tax	07/02/19 19 2	J 074 lillian zhang		1,545.93 0.00	12,782.89
748.02 33.02	ASHBY,CUTHBERT E & BEVERLYN PATRICE	04/15/19	Open		0.00 %	1,600.00
	59 E NEW ST	Outside				
	SEWAREN NJ	07077-1419	2017, 2018			
19-00502	59 E NEW ST			Sewer	892.87 189.00	1,081.87
0207	FIG AS CUST FOR FIG NJ18 LLC			Cost	71.64 0.00	71.64
				Total In Sale:		1,153.51
				Begin Balance:		0.00
	Sewer	06/07/19 18 2	J 074 CUST FOR FIG NJ18		726.70 0.00	1,880.21
	Sewer	06/07/19 19 1	J 074 CUST FOR FIG NJ18		180.57 0.00	2,060.78
750 10.01	WOODS,WILLIAM & MARTHA	04/20/17	Open		0.00 %	1,100.00
	452 EAST AVE	Outside				
	SEWAREN NJ	07077-1432	2015, 2016			
17-00486	452 EAST AVE			Sewer	323.68 76.82	400.50
0168	MTAG Cust FIG Cap Inv NJ13			Cost	65.00 0.00	65.00
				Total In Sale:		465.50
				Begin Balance:		0.00
	Sewer	06/06/17 16 2	J 074 MTAG Cust. For FIG		169.90 0.00	635.40
	Sewer	06/06/17 17 1	J 074 MTAG Cust. For FIG		156.22 0.00	791.62
	Sewer	12/04/17 17 2	J 074 MTAG FIG		156.22 0.00	947.84
	Sewer	06/15/18 18 1	J 074 MTAG/FIG CAP INVEST		162.10 0.00	1,109.94
	Sewer	03/05/19 18 2	J 074 FIGI CAPITAL INVESTM		168.28 0.00	1,278.22
	Sewer	06/07/19 19 1	J 074 MTAG FIG CAP NJ13		166.16 0.00	1,444.38
752 21.02	POHIDA, GLENN & BARBARA	04/15/19	Open		0.00 %	1,100.00
	443 BROAD ST	Outside				
	SEWAREN NJ	07077-1403	2017, 2018			
19-00504	443 BROAD ST			Sewer	332.92 78.15	411.07
0206	33 SOMERSET ST LLC			Cost	65.00 0.00	65.00
				Total In Sale:		476.07
				Begin Balance:		0.00
	Sewer	05/06/19 18 2	J 074 33 somerset st llc		172.89 0.00	648.96
	Sewer	05/06/19 19 1	J 074 33 somerset st llc		215.98 0.00	864.94
753 1	PIRATES COVE MARINA AT SEWAREN	04/16/18	Open		18.00 %	0.00
	241 MAIN ST	Outside				
	WOODBIDGE NJ	07095-1917	2016, 2017			
18-00267	CLIFF RD			Tax	10,060.36 2,489.32	12,549.68
0195	BER-LINE REALTY LLC			Cost	150.00 0.00	150.00
				Total In Sale:		12,699.68
				Begin Balance:		0.00

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total Prin Balance
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr					
753	1	18-00267	PIRATES COVE MARINA AT SEWAREN	Continued		
		Tax	05/11/18 17 3 J 074	BER-LINE REALTY	2,713.20	0.00
		Tax	05/11/18 17 4 J 074	BER-LINE REALTY	2,606.24	0.00
		Tax	05/11/18 18 1 J 074	BER-LINE REALTY	2,542.79	0.00
		Tax	05/11/18 18 2 J 074	BER-LINE REALTY	2,433.96	0.00
		Tax	06/30/18 18 2 J 076	6 % year end penalty	632.91	0.00
		Tax	09/07/18 18 3 J 074	lien holder berline	2,434.50	0.00
		Tax	11/16/18 18 4 J 074	BER-LINE REALTY, LLC	2,410.55	0.00
		Tax	02/12/19 19 1 J 074	BER-LINE REALTY	2,500.64	0.00
		Tax	05/10/19 19 2 J 074	ber-line realty llc	2,501.88	0.00
		Tax	06/30/19 19 2 J 076	6% YEAR END PENALTY	642.56	0.00
753 35	PIRATES COVE MARINA AT SEWAREN 241 MAIN ST WOODBRIDGE NJ	04/16/18 Outside 07095-1917	Open 2016, 2017		18.00 %	0.00
18-00268 0195	CLIFF RD BER-LINE REALTY LLC			Tax	8,721.30	2,096.50
				Cost	150.00	0.00
				Total In Sale:		10,967.80
				Begin Balance:		0.00
		Tax	05/11/18 17 3 J 074	BER-LINE REALTY	2,506.93	0.00
		Tax	05/11/18 17 4 J 074	BER-LINE REALTY	2,408.10	0.00
		Tax	05/11/18 18 1 J 074	BER-LINE REALTY	2,349.47	0.00
		Tax	05/11/18 18 2 J 074	BER-LINE REALTY	2,248.91	0.00
		Tax	09/07/18 18 3 J 074	lien holder berline	2,249.42	0.00
		Tax	11/16/18 18 4 J 074	BER-LINE REALTY, LLC	2,227.29	0.00
		Tax	02/12/19 19 1 J 074	BER-LINE REALTY	2,310.53	0.00
		Tax	05/10/19 19 2 J 074	ber-line realty llc	2,311.68	0.00
753 44	PIRATES COVE MARINA AT SEWAREN 241 MAIN ST WOODBRIDGE NJ	06/22/09 Outside 07095-1917	Open 2008, 2009		2.00 %	0.00
09-00973 0065	535 CLIFF RD CRUSADER LIEN SERVICES			Tax	967.04	40.06
				Cost	70.14	0.00
				Total In Sale:		1,077.24
				Begin Balance:		0.00
		Tax	09/09/09 09 3 J 074	CRUSADER SERVICES	256.03	0.00
		Tax	12/10/09 09 4 J 074	CRUSADER	256.75	0.00
		Tax	03/25/10 10 1 J 074	CRUSADER LIEN	260.26	0.00
753 44	PIRATES COVE MARINA AT SEWAREN 241 MAIN ST WOODBRIDGE NJ	06/21/10 Outside 07095-1917	Open 2010		18.00 %	0.00
10-00935 0065	535 CLIFF RD CRUSADER LIEN SERVICES			Tax	253.53	6.34
				Cost	65.00	0.00
				Total In Sale:		324.87
				Begin Balance:		0.00
		Tax	08/26/10 10 3 J 074	CRUSADER	270.70	0.00
		Tax	11/29/10 10 4 J 074	CRUSADER	270.96	0.00
		Tax	02/28/11 11 1 J 074	CRUSADER	272.70	0.00
		Tax	05/23/11 11 2 J 074	CRUSADER LIEN	272.43	0.00

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name Trans: Balance Type	Sale Date Held By Zip Date Yr Qtr	Status Tax Years Code Description	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total Prin Balance
753 44 13-00804 0201	PIRATES COVE MARINA AT SEWAREN 241 MAIN ST WOODBIDGE NJ 535 CLIFF RD TL FIVE, LLC	06/24/13 Outside 07095-1917	Open 2012, 2013		18.00 %	0.00
			Tax		3,349.25	315.32
			Cost		123.29	0.00
			Total In Sale:			3,787.86
			Begin Balance:			0.00
		08/15/13 13 3 J 074	TTLB LLC LIEN HOLDER		866.25	0.00
		11/20/13 13 4 J 074	LIEN HOLDER TTLBL		868.40	0.00
		03/10/14 13 3 J 074	ttlbl llc lien		310.33	0.00
		03/10/14 13 4 J 074	ttlbl llc lien		310.32	0.00
		03/10/14 14 1 J 074	ttlbl llc lien		1,131.05	0.00
		10/11/16 16 3 J 074	TTLBL		1,276.38	0.00
		12/19/16 16 4 J 074	TTLBL		1,260.96	0.00
753 44 19-00505 0205	PIRATES COVE MARINA AT SEWAREN 241 MAIN ST WOODBIDGE NJ 535 CLIFF RD CULMAC CAPITAL I LLC	04/15/19 Outside 07095-1917	Open 2017, 2018		18.00 %	0.00
			Tax		4,932.10	897.99
			Cost		150.00	0.00
			Total In Sale:			5,980.09
			Begin Balance:			0.00
755 1.03 19-00506 0186	TORRES, ARISTIDES ANTONIO 19 WOODBRIDGE AVE SEWAREN NJ 19 WOODBRIDGE AVE US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK	04/15/19 Outside 07077	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	800.00
			Sewer		307.99	71.24
			Cost		65.00	0.00
			Total In Sale:			444.23
			Begin Balance:			0.00
		04/26/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc		172.34	0.00
		04/26/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc		263.35	0.00
		04/30/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc		172.34	0.00
		04/30/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc		172.34-	0.00
		04/30/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc		263.35	0.00
		04/30/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc		263.35-	0.00
780 49.01 18-00269 0147	BREWER, JAMES C, JR & ARMENIA 351 WOODRUFF PL AVENEL NJ 351 WOODRUFF AVE LILLIAN YANHUI ZHANG	04/16/18 Outside 07001-1137	Open 2016, 2017		0.00 %	1,200.00
			Sewer		297.51	53.26
			Cost		65.00	0.00
			Total In Sale:			415.77
			Begin Balance:			0.00
		05/17/18 17 2 J 074	L. zhang		168.88	0.00
		05/17/18 18 1 J 074	L. zhang		159.99	0.00
		12/18/18 18 2 J 074	L ZHANG		162.26	0.00
		07/02/19 19 1 J 074	lillian zhang		193.40	0.00

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name Trans: Balance Type	Sale Date Held By Zip Date Yr Qtr	Status Tax Years Code Description	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total Prin Balance
781 81 19-00509 0175	WELLS, ALECIA 293 PROSPECT AVE FL1 AVENEL NJ 293 PROSPECT AVE TRYSTONE CAPITAL ASSETS LLC	04/15/19 Outside 07001-1156 05/28/19 18 2 05/28/19 19 1	Open 2017, 2018 J 074 TRYSTONE J 074 TRYSTONE	Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance: Sewer Sewer	795.72 147.43 68.86 0.00 506.70 364.55	0.00 % 1,700.00 943.15 68.86 1,012.01 0.00 1,518.71 1,883.26
786.02 27 19-00514 0173	PATEL, PARUL 296 DEMOREST AVE AVENEL NJ 296 DEMOREST AVE CHRISTIANA T CF CE1 FIRSTTRUST	04/15/19 Outside 07001-1107 04/30/19 18 2 04/30/19 18 3 04/30/19 18 4 04/30/19 19 1 04/30/19 19 1 05/16/19 19 2	Open 2017, 2018 J 074 c & e tax lien fund J 074 c & e tax lien fund J 074 c & e tax lien fund J 074 c & e tax lien fund J 074 c & e tax lien fund J 074 C & E TAX/CHRISTIANA	Tax Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance: Sewer Tax Tax Tax Sewer Tax	0.00 0.00 446.69 65.00 0.00 235.45 1,816.86 1,807.13 1,813.11 225.36 1,753.10	0.00 % 17,000.00 0.00 551.20 65.00 616.20 0.00 851.65 2,668.51 4,475.64 6,288.75 6,514.11 8,267.21
786.291 15.03 19-00515 0174	PATEL, KAUSHIK & NADER, ANTOUN 55 CARTER DR STE 104 EDISON NJ 11 MITCHELL PL GLIA GROUP LLC	04/15/19 Outside 08818 04/29/19 18 2 04/29/19 19 1	Open 2018 J 074 GLIA GROUP, LLC J 074 GLIA GROUP, LLC	Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance: Sewer Sewer	72.58 13.17 65.00 0.00 415.28 479.30	0.00 % 600.00 85.75 65.00 150.75 0.00 566.03 1,045.33
787.01 3 18-00271 0147	MORRELLO, JOSEPH P III 15 DOREEN DR AVENEL NJ 15 DOREEN DR LILLIAN YANHUI ZHANG	04/16/18 Outside 07001-1505 05/17/18 17 2 05/17/18 18 1 07/02/19 19 1	Open 2016, 2017 J 074 L. Zhang J 074 L. Zhang J 074 lillian zhang	Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance: Sewer Sewer Sewer	707.33 126.61 66.68 0.00 419.52 367.62 269.18	0.00 % 1,300.00 833.94 66.68 900.62 0.00 1,320.14 1,687.76 1,956.94

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr				Principal Interest	Prin Balance
789 6	BANKS, LATEEF 136 S INMAN AVE AVENEL NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07001-1510	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	800.00
19-00517 0186	136 S INMAN AVE US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	333.77 65.00 62.93 0.00	396.70 65.00 461.70 0.00
	Sewer	04/26/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc		361.21 0.00	822.91
	Sewer	04/26/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc		344.37 0.00	1,167.28
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc		361.21 0.00	1,528.49
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc		361.21- 0.00	1,167.28
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc		344.37 0.00	1,511.65
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc		344.37- 0.00	1,167.28
801.01 24	CASTILLO, JEANINE & PAIPAY, CESAR 65 SOUTH INMAN AVE AVENEL NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07001	Open 2018		0.00 %	700.00
19-00518 0186	65 S INMAN AVE US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	147.16 65.00 4.71 0.00	151.87 65.00 216.87 0.00
	Sewer	04/26/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc		221.57 0.00	438.44
	Sewer	04/26/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc		217.80 0.00	656.24
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC		221.57 0.00	877.81
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC		221.57- 0.00	656.24
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC		217.80 0.00	874.04
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC		217.80- 0.00	656.24
801.01 36	NUNEZ, RUBEN D 6901 SHORE RD APT 3B BROOKLYN NY	04/15/19 Outside 11209-1099	Open		0.00 %	1,000.00
19-00519 0186	34 CLARK PL US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	366.46 65.00 68.53 0.00	434.99 65.00 499.99 0.00
	Sewer	04/26/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc		404.02 0.00	904.01
	Sewer	04/26/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc		230.43 0.00	1,134.44
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC		404.02 0.00	1,538.46
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC		404.02- 0.00	1,134.44
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC		230.43 0.00	1,364.87
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC		230.43- 0.00	1,134.44
823.02 46	CASLEY, SANJAY & MEENU 476 JANSEN AVE AVENEL NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07001-1337	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,000.00
19-00521 0186	476 JANSEN AVE US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	483.52 65.00 110.13 0.00	593.65 65.00 658.65 0.00
	Sewer	04/26/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc		291.64 0.00	950.29

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total	
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr				Principal Interest	Prin Balance	
823.02	46	19-00521	CASLEY, SANJAY & MEENU	Continued			
	Sewer	04/26/19 19 1	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	270.95	0.00	1,221.24
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	291.64	0.00	1,512.88
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	291.64-	0.00	1,221.24
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	270.95	0.00	1,492.19
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	270.95-	0.00	1,221.24
824 25.01	LAPIRA, WILLIAM M 561 JANSEN AVE AVENEL NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07001	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,100.00	
19-00522 0138	561 JANSEN AVE USBANK CUST ACTLIENHOLDING INC			Sewer Cost	429.31 65.00	79.35 0.00	508.66 65.00
				Total In Sale: Begin Balance:		573.66 0.00	
	Sewer	05/23/19 18 2	J 074	ACTLIEN HOLDING INC	222.18	0.00	795.84
	Sewer	05/23/19 19 1	J 074	ACTLIEN HOLDING INC	189.97	0.00	985.81
825 29	ANDREAS ASSOCIATES LLC PO BOX 941709 HOUSTON TX	04/15/19 Outside 77094	Open 2018		0.00 %	700.00	
19-00523 0207	975 US HIGHWAY 1 FIG AS CUST FOR FIG NJ18 LLC			Sewer Cost	280.89 65.00	52.53 0.00	333.42 65.00
				Total In Sale: Begin Balance:		398.42 0.00	
	Sewer	06/07/19 18 2	J 074	CUST FOR FIG NJ18	315.02	0.00	713.44
	Sewer	06/07/19 19 1	J 074	CUST FOR FIG NJ18	298.43	0.00	1,011.87
825 34.02	ANDREAS ASSOCIATES LLC PO BOX 941709 HOUSTON TX	04/15/19 Outside 77094	Open 2018		0.00 %	3,000.00	
19-00524 0203	971 US HIGHWAY 1 USBANKCST TOWERDBIXTRST 2019-1			Sewer Cost	1,239.12 79.42	231.72 0.00	1,470.84 79.42
				Total In Sale: Begin Balance:		1,550.26 0.00	
	Sewer	05/20/19 18 2	J 074	TOWER DBW TX LLC	1,380.99	0.00	2,931.25
	Sewer	05/20/19 19 1	J 074	TOWER DBW TX LLC	1,094.54	0.00	4,025.79
826 13	KARATAS, UGUR 190 DEMOREST AVE AVENEL NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07001	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	800.00	
19-00525 0186	190 DEMOREST AVE US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Sewer Cost	307.99 65.00	71.24 0.00	379.23 65.00
				Total In Sale: Begin Balance:		444.23 0.00	
	Sewer	04/26/19 18 2	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	172.34	0.00	616.57
	Sewer	04/26/19 19 1	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	207.64	0.00	824.21
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	172.34	0.00	996.55
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	172.34-	0.00	824.21
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	207.64	0.00	1,031.85
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	207.64-	0.00	824.21

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name Trans: Balance Type	Sale Date Held By Zip Date Yr Qtr	Status Tax Years Code Description	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total Prin Balance
828 37 19-00528 0186	COUSO, MIGUEL & MARIA 191 REMSEN AVE AVENEL NJ 191 REMSEN AVE US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK	04/15/19 Outside 07001-1258 2017, 2018	Open		0.00 %	1,000.00
				Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	307.99 65.00 71.24 0.00	379.23 65.00 444.23 0.00
				Sewer Sewer Sewer Sewer Sewer Sewer	04/26/19 18 2 J 074 pro cap 7 llc 04/26/19 19 1 J 074 pro cap 7 llc 04/30/19 18 2 J 074 PRO CAP 7 LLC 04/30/19 18 2 J 074 PRO CAP 7 LLC 04/30/19 19 1 J 074 PRO CAP 7 LLC 04/30/19 19 1 J 074 PRO CAP 7 LLC	172.34 210.17 172.34 172.34- 210.17 210.17-
					0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	616.57 826.74 999.08 826.74 1,036.91 826.74
834 21.01 19-00531 0207	BANKO, BRUCE & RHONDA 448 W SMITH ST AVENEL NJ 448 W SMITH ST FIG AS CUST FOR FIG NJ18 LLC	04/15/19 Outside 07001-1239 2017, 2018	Open		0.00 %	1,100.00
				Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	611.90 65.08 141.97 0.00	753.87 65.08 818.95 0.00
				Sewer Sewer	06/07/19 18 2 J 074 CUST FOR FIG NJ18 06/07/19 19 1 J 074 CUST FOR FIG NJ18	342.93 340.53
					0.00 0.00	1,161.88 1,502.41
839 54 19-00532 0138	TERAN, FRANK & ZREBIEC, CHERYL 115 THORPE AVE AVENEL NJ 115 THORPE AVE USBANK CUST ACTLIENHOLDING INC	04/15/19 Outside 07001-1220 2018	Open		0.00 %	300.00
				Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	69.14 65.00 12.55 0.00	81.69 65.00 146.69 0.00
				Sewer Sewer	05/23/19 18 2 J 074 ACTLIEN HOLDING INC 05/23/19 19 1 J 074 ACTLIEN HOLDING INC	205.94 172.00
					0.00 0.00	352.63 524.63
841 21 19-00533 0186	DAVIS, WENDEL M & QIANA C 61 REMSEN AVE AVENEL NJ 61 REMSEN AVE US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK	04/15/19 Outside 07001-1261 2017, 2018	Open		0.00 %	1,000.00
				Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	307.99 65.00 71.24 0.00	379.23 65.00 444.23 0.00
				Sewer Sewer Sewer Sewer Sewer Sewer	04/26/19 18 2 J 074 pro cap 7 llc 04/26/19 19 1 J 074 pro cap 7 llc 04/30/19 18 2 J 074 PRO CAP 7 LLC 04/30/19 18 2 J 074 PRO CAP 7 LLC 04/30/19 19 1 J 074 PRO CAP 7 LLC 04/30/19 19 1 J 074 PRO CAP 7 LLC	172.34 197.51 172.34 172.34- 197.51 197.51-
					0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	616.57 814.08 986.42 814.08 1,011.59 814.08

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name Trans: Balance Type	Sale Date Held By Zip Date Yr Qtr	Status Tax Years Code Description	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total Prin Balance
841 31 19-00534 0186	CRISTIANO, ANTHONY J & LESLEY A 95 REMSEN AVE AVENEL NJ 95 REMSEN AVE US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK	04/15/19 Outside 07001 2017, 2018	Open		0.00 %	1,000.00
				Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	416.96 65.00 75.47 0.00	492.43 65.00 557.43 0.00
				Sewer Sewer Sewer Sewer Sewer Sewer	04/26/19 18 2 J 074 pro cap 7 llc 04/26/19 19 1 J 074 pro cap 7 llc 04/30/19 18 2 J 074 PRO CAP 7 LLC 04/30/19 18 2 J 074 PRO CAP 7 LLC 04/30/19 19 1 J 074 PRO CAP 7 LLC 04/30/19 19 1 J 074 PRO CAP 7 LLC	230.10 172.19 230.10 230.10- 172.19 172.19-
					0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	787.53 959.72 1,189.82 959.72 1,131.91 959.72
847.09 30 19-00535 0207	WAHL, RANDY & NANCY 29 BERKSHIRE ST AVENEL NJ 29 BERKSHIRE ST FIG AS CUST FOR FIG NJ18 LLC	04/15/19 Outside 07001-1309 2017, 2018	Open		0.00 %	1,300.00
				Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	562.23 65.00 103.90 0.00	666.13 65.00 731.13 0.00
				Sewer Sewer	06/07/19 18 2 J 074 CUST FOR FIG NJ18 06/07/19 19 1 J 074 CUST FOR FIG NJ18	283.07 278.61
					0.00 0.00	1,014.20 1,292.81
848.024 6 19-00536 0203	HALL, TINA MARIE & ET ALS 416 TAPPEN ST AVENEL NJ 416 TAPPEN ST USBANKCST TOWERDBIXTRST 2019-1	04/15/19 Outside 07001-1319 2018	Open		0.00 %	14,600.00
				Tax Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	2,333.90 0.00 97.59 45.51 0.00	2,379.41 0.00 97.59 2,477.00 0.00
				Tax Tax Sewer Tax Tax	05/20/19 18 3 J 074 TOWER DBW TX LLC 05/20/19 18 4 J 074 TOWER DBW TX LLC 05/20/19 19 1 J 074 TOWER DBW TX LLC 05/20/19 19 1 J 074 TOWER DBW TX LLC 05/20/19 19 2 J 074 TOWER DBW TX LLC	1,577.59 1,577.59 161.13 1,651.13 1,607.34
					0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	4,054.59 5,632.18 5,793.31 7,444.44 9,051.78
853.01 1499 14-01468 0125	TABON, ALANE 480 E WOODBRIDGE AVE AVENEL NJ 480 E WOODBRIDGE AVE TTLBL LLC	06/23/14 Outside 07001 2013, 2014	Open		0.00 %	10,100.00
				Tax Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	3,932.15 134.84 134.90 172.36 5.53	4,104.51 140.37 134.90 4,379.78 0.00
				Sewer Tax Tax Sewer	01/30/15 14 2 J 074 TTLBL LLC 01/30/15 14 3 J 074 TTLBL LLC 01/30/15 14 4 J 074 TTLBL LLC 02/02/15 14 2 J 074 TTLBL LLC	142.86 2,236.23 2,122.98 142.86
					0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	4,522.64 6,758.87 8,881.85 9,024.71

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr				Principal Interest	Prin Balance
853.01	1499	14-01468	TABON, ALANE	Continued		
		Sewer	02/02/15 14 2 J 074	TTLBL LLC	142.86-	0.00 8,881.85
		Tax	02/02/15 14 3 J 074	TTLBL LLC	2,236.23	0.00 11,118.08
		Tax	02/02/15 14 3 J 074	TTLBL LLC	2,236.23-	0.00 8,881.85
		Tax	02/02/15 14 4 J 074	TTLBL LLC	2,122.98	0.00 11,004.83
		Tax	02/02/15 14 4 J 074	TTLBL LLC	2,122.98-	0.00 8,881.85
853.02	CRJ PROPERTIES LLC	04/15/19	Open		0.00 %	11,300.00
1484	19 DUNLOP DR	Outside				
	PARLIN NJ	08859	2018			
19-00537	4 MANOR PL			Tax	0.00	0.00 0.00
0173	CHRISTIANA T CF CE1 FIRSTTRUST			Sewer	156.32	29.23 185.55
				Cost	65.00	0.00 65.00
				Total In Sale:		250.55
				Begin Balance:		0.00
		Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	c & e tax lien fund	172.34	0.00 422.89
		Tax	04/30/19 18 3 J 074	c & e tax lien fund	10.12	0.00 433.01
		Tax	04/30/19 18 4 J 074	c & e tax lien fund	1,659.19	0.00 2,092.20
		Tax	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	c & e tax lien fund	1,725.15	0.00 3,817.35
		Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	c & e tax lien fund	163.10	0.00 3,980.45
		Tax	05/16/19 19 2 J 074	C & E TAX/CHRISTIANA	1,668.05	0.00 5,648.50
855.01	HARRIGANE, LISA & ALEXANDER, MARGARET	04/15/19	Open		0.00 %	1,000.00
7	77 EAST PENNSYLVANIA AVE	Outside				
	AVENEL NJ	07001-1722	2017, 2018			
19-00539	77 E PENNSYLVANIA AVE			Sewer	436.90	102.90 539.80
0186	US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Cost	65.00	0.00 65.00
				Total In Sale:		604.80
				Begin Balance:		0.00
		Sewer	04/26/19 18 2 J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	222.08	0.00 826.88
		Sewer	04/26/19 19 1 J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	163.10	0.00 989.98
		Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	222.08	0.00 1,212.06
		Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	222.08-	0.00 989.98
		Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	163.10	0.00 1,153.08
		Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	163.10-	0.00 989.98
855.08	WILUSZ, ANTONI & MARTA	04/15/19	Open		0.00 %	1,000.00
472	85 AVENEL ST	Outside				
	AVENEL NJ	07001-1749	2017, 2018			
19-00540	85 AVENEL ST			Sewer	331.26	75.59 406.85
0186	US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Cost	65.00	0.00 65.00
				Total In Sale:		471.85
				Begin Balance:		0.00
		Sewer	04/26/19 18 2 J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	198.00	0.00 669.85
		Sewer	04/26/19 19 1 J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	210.17	0.00 880.02
		Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	198.00	0.00 1,078.02
		Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	198.00-	0.00 880.02
		Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	210.17	0.00 1,090.19
		Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	210.17-	0.00 880.02

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total	
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr				Principal Interest	Prin Balance	
855.09 410	REYES, RUBEN 32 MEINZER ST AVENEL NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07001	Open		0.00 %	1,400.00	
19-00541 0175	32 MEINZER ST TRYSTONE CAPITAL ASSETS LLC		2017, 2018	Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	796.85 196.48 69.87 0.00	993.33 69.87 1,063.20 0.00	
	Sewer	05/28/19 18 2	J 074	TRYSTONE	300.76	0.00	1,363.96
	Sewer	05/28/19 19 1	J 074	TRYSTONE	374.82	0.00	1,738.78
855.09 434	ATKINSON, STEPHANIE 29 N SMITH ST AVENEL NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07001	Open		0.00 %	19,200.00	
19-00542 0147	29 N SMITH ST LILLIAN YANHUI ZHANG		2017, 2018	Tax Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	4,258.96 706.92 121.07 489.91 150.00 0.00	4,965.88 610.98 150.00 5,726.86 0.00	
	Sewer	07/02/19 18 2	J 074	lillian zhang	184.55	0.00	5,911.41
	Tax	07/02/19 18 3	J 074	lillian zhang	1,635.99	0.00	7,547.40
	Tax	07/02/19 18 4	J 074	lillian zhang	1,572.79	0.00	9,120.19
	Tax	07/02/19 19 1	J 074	lillian zhang	1,579.97	0.00	10,700.16
	Sewer	07/02/19 19 1	J 074	lillian zhang	168.34	0.00	10,868.50
	Tax	07/02/19 19 2	J 074	lillian zhang	1,513.83	0.00	12,382.33
855.11 321	BARNEYS, SHAARON 70 MANHATTAN AVE AVENEL NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07001-1742	Open		0.00 %	700.00	
19-00543 0186	70 MANHATTAN AVE US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK		2017, 2018	Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	418.62 91.93 65.00 0.00	510.55 65.00 575.55 0.00	
	Sewer	04/26/19 18 2	J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	294.32	0.00	869.87
	Sewer	04/26/19 19 1	J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	458.33	0.00	1,328.20
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	294.32	0.00	1,622.52
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	294.32-	0.00	1,328.20
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	458.33	0.00	1,786.53
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	458.33-	0.00	1,328.20
855.12 274	PIMENTA,JOSE A & DONNA M 39 BURNET ST AVENEL NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07001-1723	Open		0.00 %	600.00	
19-00544 0186	39 BURNET ST US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK		2017, 2018	Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	307.99 71.24 65.00 0.00	379.23 65.00 444.23 0.00	
	Sewer	04/26/19 18 2	J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	172.34	0.00	616.57
	Sewer	04/26/19 19 1	J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	163.10	0.00	779.67
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	172.34	0.00	952.01
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	172.34-	0.00	779.67

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr				Principal Interest	Prin Balance
855.12	274	19-00544	PIMENTA,JOSE A & DONNA M	Continued		
		Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	163.10	0.00 942.77
		Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	163.10-	0.00 779.67
855.16 120	RIVERA, CESAR J 68 COMMERCIAL AVE AVENEL NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07001	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,100.00
19-00545 0186	68 COMMERCIAL AVE US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	651.96 65.96 145.87 0.00	797.83 65.96 863.79 0.00
		Sewer	04/26/19 18 2 J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	425.43	0.00 1,289.22
		Sewer	04/26/19 19 1 J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	197.51	0.00 1,486.73
		Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	425.43	0.00 1,912.16
		Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	425.43-	0.00 1,486.73
		Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	197.51	0.00 1,684.24
		Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	197.51-	0.00 1,486.73
855.17 171	CARDONA, RICARDO & LYNETTE 8 BURNET ST AVENEL NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07001-1713	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,900.00
19-00546 0203	8 BURNET ST USBANKCST TOWERDBIXTRST 2019-1			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	776.38 68.87 167.22 0.00	943.60 68.87 1,012.47 0.00
		Sewer	05/20/19 18 2 J 074	TOWER DBW TX LLC	592.35	0.00 1,604.82
		Sewer	05/20/19 19 1 J 074	TOWER DBW TX LLC	484.26	0.00 2,089.08
856.01 1391.02	RUIZ, GILBERTO 11 LENOX AVE AVENEL NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07001	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	700.00
19-00547 0186	11 LENOX AVE US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	307.99 65.00 71.24 0.00	379.23 65.00 444.23 0.00
		Sewer	04/26/19 18 2 J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	172.34	0.00 616.57
		Sewer	04/26/19 19 1 J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	163.10	0.00 779.67
		Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	172.34	0.00 952.01
		Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	172.34-	0.00 779.67
		Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	163.10	0.00 942.77
		Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	163.10-	0.00 779.67
856.04 1123	KENNEDY, MARGARET 17 W PARK AVE AVENEL NJ	04/16/18 Outside 07001-1420	Open 2016, 2017		0.00 %	8,000.00
18-00290 0174	17 W PARK AVE GLIA GROUP LLC			Tax Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	0.00 438.70 65.00 81.02 0.00	0.00 519.72 65.00 584.72 0.00

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr				Principal Interest	Prin Balance
856.04 1123	18-00290 KENNEDY, MARGARET			Continued		
	Sewer	05/04/18 17 2	J 074	GLIA FROUP LLC	180.10 0.00	764.82
	Tax	05/04/18 17 3	J 074	GLIA GROUP LLC	709.90 0.00	1,474.72
	Tax	05/04/18 17 4	J 074	GLIA GROUP LLC	1,050.85 0.00	2,525.57
	Tax	05/04/18 18 1	J 074	GLIA GROUP LLC	1,045.67 0.00	3,571.24
	Sewer	05/04/18 18 1	J 074	GLIA FROUP LLC	159.21 0.00	3,730.45
	Tax	05/15/18 18 2	J 074	GLIA GROUP LLC	826.05 0.00	4,556.50
	Tax	09/25/18 18 3	J 074	GLIA GROUP LLC	1,001.66 0.00	5,558.16
	Sewer	10/22/18 18 2	J 074	Glia Group lienholde	157.73 0.00	5,715.89
	Tax	11/29/18 18 4	J 074	Glia Group	864.33 0.00	6,580.22
	Tax	02/15/19 19 1	J 074	Glia Group, LLC	1,033.38 0.00	7,613.60
	Sewer	04/29/19 19 1	J 074	GLIA GROUP	163.35 0.00	7,776.95
	Tax	05/23/19 18 3	J 074	GLIA GROUP, LLC	250.00 0.00	8,026.95
	Tax	05/23/19 19 2	J 074	GLIA GROUP, LLC	858.56 0.00	8,885.51
856.08 956	PATEL, MEHUL & KIRTI & ILABEN K 7 LIVINGSTON AVE AVENEL NJ	06/23/14 Outside 07001-1416	Open 2014		0.00 %	1,400.00
14-01511 0027	7 LIVINGSTON AVE JNH FUNDING CORP			Sewer Cost	251.21 10.30 65.00 0.00	261.51 65.00
				Total In Sale:		326.51
				Begin Balance:		0.00
	Sewer	02/27/15 14 2	J 074	JNH FUNDING	269.54 0.00	596.05
	Sewer	05/19/15 15 1	J 074	JNH FUNDING LIEN	243.11 0.00	839.16
	Sewer	11/20/15 15 2	J 074	JNH LIEN HOLDER	243.60 0.00	1,082.76
	Sewer	05/17/16 16 1	J 074	jnh funding	296.76 0.00	1,379.52
	Sewer	11/29/16 16 2	J 074	JNH Funding Corp	298.37 0.00	1,677.89
	Sewer	05/16/17 17 1	J 074	jnh funding	337.24 0.00	2,015.13
	Sewer	11/21/17 17 2	J 074	jnhfunding corp	337.75 0.00	2,352.88
	Sewer	09/13/18 18 1	J 074	JNH FUNDING CORP	262.35 0.00	2,615.23
	Sewer	12/10/18 18 2	J 074	JNH Funding Corp	251.18 0.00	2,866.41
	Sewer	05/20/19 19 1	J 074	JNH FUNDING CORP	237.93 0.00	3,104.34
856.09 937.02	CROTEAU, MICHAEL E 25 LIVINGSTON AVE AVENEL NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07001-1441	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,400.00
19-00552 0138	25 LIVINGSTON AVE USBANK CUST ACTLIENHOLDING INC			Sewer Cost	616.81 113.98 65.00 0.00	730.79 65.00
				Total In Sale:		795.79
				Begin Balance:		0.00
	Sewer	05/23/19 18 2	J 074	ACTLIEN HOLDING INC	308.89 0.00	1,104.68
	Sewer	05/23/19 19 1	J 074	ACTLIEN HOLDING INC	557.09 0.00	1,661.77
856.11 855	25 APOLLO AVE LLC 118 MCCANDLESS ST LINDEN NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07036	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	39,500.00
19-00554 0147	25 APOLLO AVE LILLIAN YANHUI ZHANG			Tax Cost	7,479.11 1,531.47 150.00 0.00	9,010.58 150.00
				Total In Sale:		9,160.58
				Begin Balance:		0.00

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr				Principal Interest	Prin Balance
856.11 855	19-00554 25 APOLLO AVE LLC			Continued		
	Tax	07/02/19 18 3	J 074	lillian zhang	2,163.15 0.00	11,323.73
	Tax	07/02/19 18 4	J 074	lillian zhang	2,644.06 0.00	13,967.79
	Tax	07/02/19 19 1	J 074	lillian zhang	2,276.33 0.00	16,244.12
	Tax	07/02/19 19 2	J 074	lillian zhang	2,181.04 0.00	18,425.16
856.11 857	VALLONE, JEAN 23 APOLLO AVE AVENEL NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07001-1430	Open 2018		0.00 %	15,000.00
19-00555 0203	23 APOLLO AVE USBANKCST TOWERDBIXTRST 2019-1			Tax Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	2,935.82 385.63 0.00 0.00 116.43 0.00	3,321.45 0.00 116.43 3,437.88 0.00
	Tax	05/20/19 18 3	J 074	TOWER DBW TX LLC	1,949.47 0.00	5,387.35
	Tax	05/20/19 18 4	J 074	TOWER DBW TX LLC	1,872.82 0.00	7,260.17
	Sewer	05/20/19 19 1	J 074	TOWER DBW TX LLC	164.47 0.00	7,424.64
	Tax	05/20/19 19 1	J 074	TOWER DBW TX LLC	1,879.90 0.00	9,304.54
	Tax	05/20/19 19 2	J 074	TOWER DBW TX LLC	1,799.68 0.00	11,104.22
856.11 921	STANFORD, SHAKIRAH & PHILLIP 42 LIVINGSTON AVE AVENEL NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07001-1443	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,000.00
19-00556 0186	42 LIVINGSTON AVE US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	321.55 73.78 65.00 0.00	395.33 65.00 460.33 0.00
	Sewer	04/26/19 18 2	J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	187.30 0.00	647.63
	Sewer	04/26/19 19 1	J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	172.19 0.00	819.82
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	187.30 0.00	1,007.12
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	187.30- 0.00	819.82
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	172.19 0.00	992.01
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	172.19- 0.00	819.82
856.15 11	VASQUEZ, VERONICA L 408 KESWICK DR PISCATAWAY NJ	04/15/19 Outside 08854	Open 2018		0.00 %	800.00
19-00557 0206	50 WEST SIDE AVE 33 SOMERSET ST LLC			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	156.32 29.23 65.00 0.00	185.55 65.00 250.55 0.00
	Sewer	05/06/19 18 2	J 074 33	somerset st llc	172.89 0.00	423.44
	Sewer	05/06/19 19 1	J 074 33	somerset st llc	177.86 0.00	601.30
858.01 1334	POULSEN, CHRIS OVE 3 CHASE AVE AVENEL NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07001-1402	Open 2018		0.00 %	8,600.00
19-00558 0173	3 CHASE AVE CHRISTIANA T CF CE1 FIRSTTRUST			Tax Sewer Cost	0.00 0.00 283.95 53.10 65.00 0.00	0.00 337.05 65.00

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr				Principal Interest	Prin Balance
858.01	1334	19-00558	POULSEN, CHRIS OVE	Continued		
				Total In Sale:		402.05
				Begin Balance:		0.00
		Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	c & e tax lien fund	313.04 0.00	715.09
		Tax	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	c & e tax lien fund	1,685.04 0.00	2,400.13
		Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	c & e tax lien fund	217.77 0.00	2,617.90
		Tax	05/16/19 19 2 J 074	C & E TAX/CHRISTIANA	1,654.34 0.00	4,272.24
859.08 1	HERMAN, RUSSELL T 131 TRINITY PL AVENEL NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07001-1818	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,600.00
19-00559 0203	131 TRINITY PL USBANKCST TOWERDBIXTRST 2019-1			Sewer Cost	1,112.81 225.69 76.77 0.00	1,338.50 76.77
				Total In Sale:		1,415.27
				Begin Balance:		0.00
		Sewer	05/20/19 18 2 J 074	TOWER DBW TX LLC	1,022.40 0.00	2,437.67
		Sewer	05/20/19 19 1 J 074	TOWER DBW TX LLC	165.04 0.00	2,602.71
859.09 15	FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOC. 14221 DALLAS PKWY-#1000 DALLAS TX	04/20/17 Outside 75254	Open 2016		0.00 %	1,000.00
17-00542 0168	75 DARTMOUTH AVE MTAG Cust FIG Cap Inv NJ13			Sewer Cost	237.73 45.05 65.00 0.00	282.78 65.00
				Total In Sale:		347.78
				Begin Balance:		0.00
		Sewer	06/06/17 16 2 J 074	MTAG Cust For FIG	266.26 0.00	614.04
		Sewer	06/06/17 17 1 J 074	MTAG Cust For FIG	281.34 0.00	895.38
		Sewer	12/04/17 17 2 J 074	MTAG FIG	281.33 0.00	1,176.71
		Sewer	06/15/18 18 1 J 074	MTAG/FIG CAP INVEST	229.02 0.00	1,405.73
		Sewer	03/05/19 18 2 J 074	FIGI CAPITAL INVESTM	237.73 0.00	1,643.46
		Sewer	06/07/19 19 1 J 074	MTAG FIG CAP NJ13	250.23 0.00	1,893.69
859.11 9	CARTAYA, LUIS 55 YALE AVE AVENEL NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07001	Open 2018		0.00 %	800.00
19-00560 0206	55 YALE AVE 33 SOMERSET ST LLC			Sewer Cost	156.32 29.23 65.00 0.00	185.55 65.00
				Total In Sale:		250.55
				Begin Balance:		0.00
		Sewer	05/06/19 18 2 J 074	33 somerset st llc	172.89 0.00	423.44
		Sewer	05/06/19 19 1 J 074	33 somerset st llc	163.67 0.00	587.11
		Sewer	05/06/19 19 1 J 074	33 somerset st llc	231.23 0.00	818.34
861 14	POPOOLA, OLUKAYODE & AFOLASHADE 131 N MAPLE ST AVENEL NJ	06/24/13 Outside 07001-1851	Open 2012, 2013		0.00 %	3,100.00
13-00905 0130	131 N MAPLE ST US BANK CUST BV TRST 2015-1			Tax Sewer Cost	0.00 0.00 532.33 47.18 65.00 0.00	0.00 579.51 65.00
				Total In Sale:		644.51

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total	
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance	
861	14	13-00905 POPOOLA, OLUKAYODE & AFOLASHADE	Continued				
			Begin Balance:			0.00	
		Sewer	10/22/13 13 2 J 074	us bank bv001 virgo	256.29	0.00	900.80
		Sewer	11/25/14 14 2 J 074	BV001	382.87	0.00	1,283.67
		Tax	02/23/15 14 4 J 074	bluevirgo capital	5.95	0.00	1,289.62
		Tax	02/23/15 15 1 J 074	bluevirgo capital	1,541.17	0.00	2,830.79
		Sewer	05/15/15 15 1 J 074	BLUEVIRGO	363.21	0.00	3,194.00
		Tax	05/15/15 15 2 J 074	BLUEVIRGO	1,541.17	0.00	4,735.17
		Sewer	11/23/15 15 2 J 074	bluevirgo	364.27	0.00	5,099.44
		Tax	11/23/15 15 4 J 074	bluevirgo	3,114.01	0.00	8,213.45
		Tax	02/22/16 16 1 J 074	bluevirgo	2,076.17	0.00	10,289.62
		Sewer	05/17/16 16 1 J 074	BLUEVIRGO TRUST 2015	382.54	0.00	10,672.16
		Tax	05/17/16 16 2 J 074	BLUEVIRGO TRUST 2015	2,076.17	0.00	12,748.33
		Tax	08/18/16 16 3 J 074	US Bank Cust BV	2,138.75	0.00	14,887.08
		Sewer	11/21/16 16 2 J 074	BLUEVIRGO TRUST	383.12	0.00	15,270.20
		Tax	11/21/16 16 4 J 074	BLUEVIRGO TRUST	2,141.93	0.00	17,412.13
		Sewer	05/23/17 17 1 J 074	BlueVirgo 2015-1	484.67	0.00	17,896.80
861 18	DITZEL, LAWRENCE F III & SHAWN E 139 N MAPLE ST AVENEL NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07001-1851	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,100.00	
19-00561 0206	139 N MAPLE ST 33 SOMERSET ST LLC			Sewer Cost	307.99 65.00	71.24 0.00	379.23 65.00
				Total In Sale:		444.23	
				Begin Balance:		0.00	
		Sewer	05/06/19 18 2 J 074	33 somerset st llc	172.89	0.00	617.12
		Sewer	05/06/19 19 1 J 074	33 somerset st llc	182.95	0.00	800.07
894 42	CASTILLO, MOISES O & JUAN P 104 N WALNUT ST AVENEL NJ	04/16/18 Outside 07001	Open 2017		18.00 %	0.00	
18-00297 0175	95 LEESVILLE AVE TRYSTONE CAPITAL ASSETS LLC			Tax Sewer Cost	2,694.83 151.67 114.46	348.06 28.44 0.00	3,042.89 180.11 114.46
				Total In Sale:		3,337.46	
				Begin Balance:		0.00	
		Sewer	05/23/18 17 2 J 074	trystone capital	169.19	0.00	3,506.65
		Tax	05/23/18 17 3 J 074	trystone capital	1,556.39	0.00	5,063.04
		Tax	05/23/18 17 4 J 074	trystone capital	1,495.25	0.00	6,558.29
		Tax	05/23/18 18 1 J 074	trystone capital	1,468.18	0.00	8,026.47
		Sewer	05/23/18 18 1 J 074	trystone capital	160.31	0.00	8,186.78
		Tax	05/23/18 18 2 J 074	trystone capital	1,405.59	0.00	9,592.37
		Tax	09/13/18 18 3 J 074	Trystone Capital	1,394.62	0.00	10,986.99
		Sewer	02/26/19 18 2 J 074	TRYSTONE CAPITAL	167.58	0.00	11,154.57
		Tax	02/26/19 18 4 J 074	TRYSTONE CAPITAL	1,443.09	0.00	12,597.66
		Tax	02/26/19 19 1 J 074	TRYSTONE CAPITAL	1,446.07	0.00	14,043.73
		Sewer	05/28/19 19 1 J 074	Trystone Capital	165.36	0.00	14,209.09
		Tax	05/28/19 19 2 J 074	Trystone Capital	1,445.34	0.00	15,654.43

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name Trans: Balance Type	Sale Date Held By Zip Date Yr Qtr	Status Tax Years Code Description	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total Prin Balance
912.01 35 17-00545 0034	MEISNER, JEFFREY 580 BARRON AVE WOODBIDGE NJ 1477 RANDOLPH AVE CHRISTIANA TRUST AS CUSTODIAN	04/20/17 Outside 07095-3001 2016	Open		0.00 %	29,000.00
			Tax		3,651.88	4,371.30
			Sewer		158.48	188.51
			Cost		141.20	141.20
			Total In Sale:			4,701.01
			Begin Balance:			0.00
	Sewer	06/30/17 16 2 J 074	CHRISTIANA TRUST		179.26	4,880.27
	Tax	06/30/17 16 3 J 074	CHRISTIANA TRUST		2,183.83	7,064.10
	Tax	06/30/17 16 4 J 074	CHRISTIANA TRUST		2,099.18	9,163.28
	Tax	06/30/17 17 1 J 074	CHRISTIANA TRUST		1,992.83	11,156.11
	Sewer	06/30/17 17 1 J 074	CHRISTIANA TRUST		157.89	11,314.00
	Tax	06/30/17 17 2 J 074	CHRISTIANA TRUST		1,909.09	13,223.09
	Tax	09/15/17 17 3 J 074	CHRISTIANA TRUST		1,917.58	15,140.67
	Sewer	12/20/17 17 2 J 074	christiannatrust		157.28	15,297.95
	Tax	12/20/17 17 4 J 074	christiannatrust		1,917.58	17,215.53
	Tax	03/13/18 18 1 J 074	CHRISTIANA TRUST		1,963.14	19,178.67
	Sewer	06/21/18 18 1 J 074	CHRISTIANA TRUST		162.65	19,341.32
	Tax	06/21/18 18 2 J 074	CHRISTIANA TRUST		1,969.85	21,311.17
	Tax	09/21/18 18 3 J 074	INVESTA/CHRISTIANA T		1,932.51	23,243.68
	Sewer	12/05/18 18 2 J 074	Christiana trust		160.93	23,404.61
	Tax	12/05/18 18 4 J 074	Christiana trust		1,912.71	25,317.32
	Tax	04/08/19 19 1 J 074	CHRISTIANA TRUST		2,028.51	27,345.83
	Sewer	05/13/19 19 1 J 074	INVESTA/CHRISTIANA		164.63	27,510.46
	Tax	05/13/19 19 2 J 074	INVESTA/CHRISTIANA		1,987.07	29,497.53
935 335 19-00566 0186	WAKEFIELD, GEORGEANNE 185 CHESTNUT ST AVENEL NJ 185 CHESTNUT ST US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK	04/15/19 Outside 07001-2166 2017, 2018	Open		0.00 %	800.00
			Sewer		307.99	379.23
			Cost		65.00	65.00
			Total In Sale:			444.23
			Begin Balance:			0.00
	Sewer	04/26/19 18 2 J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC		172.34	616.57
	Sewer	04/26/19 19 1 J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC		163.10	779.67
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC		172.34	952.01
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2 J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC		172.34-	779.67
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC		163.10	942.77
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1 J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC		163.10-	779.67
936 405 19-00568 0186	CAMPBELL, RAYMOND L 147 BORMAN AVE AVENEL NJ 147 BORMAN AVE US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK	04/15/19 Outside 07001 2017, 2018	Open		0.00 %	1,000.00
			Sewer		386.59	478.17
			Cost		65.00	65.00
			Total In Sale:			543.17
			Begin Balance:			0.00
	Sewer	04/26/19 18 2 J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC		189.97	733.14
	Sewer	04/26/19 19 1 J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC		197.51	930.65

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
	Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr	Code	Description	Principal Interest	Prin Balance
936	405	19-00568	CAMPBELL, RAYMOND L	Continued		
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	189.97 0.00	1,120.62
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	189.97- 0.00	930.65
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	197.51 0.00	1,128.16
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	197.51- 0.00	930.65
937 433	HAZELWOOD, BARRY & FERN 164 BORMAN AVE AVENEL NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07001-2110	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,000.00
19-00569 0186	164 BORMAN AVE US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Sewer Cost	353.83 81.84 65.00 0.00	435.67 65.00
				Total In Sale:		500.67
				Begin Balance:		0.00
	Sewer	04/26/19 18 2	J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	198.00 0.00	698.67
	Sewer	04/26/19 19 1	J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	163.10 0.00	861.77
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	198.00 0.00	1,059.77
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	198.00- 0.00	861.77
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	163.10 0.00	1,024.87
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	163.10- 0.00	861.77
937 465.01	COAGE-DAVIS, APRIL 100 MORRISEY AVE AVENEL NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07001	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	800.00
19-00571 0186	100 MORRISEY AVE US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Sewer Cost	307.99 56.91 65.00 0.00	364.90 65.00
				Total In Sale:		429.90
				Begin Balance:		0.00
	Sewer	04/26/19 18 2	J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC/CORR	172.34 0.00	602.24
	Sewer	04/26/19 19 1	J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC/CORR	163.10 0.00	765.34
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	172.34 0.00	937.68
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	172.34- 0.00	765.34
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	163.10 0.00	928.44
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	163.10- 0.00	765.34
950 878	HALL, MYRNA B 1204 RAHWAY AVE AVENEL NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07001-2118	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	800.00
19-00572 0186	1204 RAHWAY AVE US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Sewer Cost	307.99 71.24 65.00 0.00	379.23 65.00
				Total In Sale:		444.23
				Begin Balance:		0.00
	Sewer	04/26/19 18 2	J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	172.34 0.00	616.57
	Sewer	04/26/19 19 1	J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	163.10 0.00	779.67
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	172.34 0.00	952.01
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	172.34- 0.00	779.67
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	163.10 0.00	942.77
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	163.10- 0.00	779.67

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name Trans: Balance Type	Sale Date Held By Zip Date Yr Qtr	Status Tax Years Code Description	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total Prin Balance
951 930 19-00573 0186	TABARES, LUIS F 124 CHESTNUT ST AVENEL NJ 124 CHESTNUT ST US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK	04/15/19 Outside 07001-2112 2017, 2018	Open		0.00 %	1,000.00
				Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	424.14 95.21 65.00 0.00	519.35 65.00 584.35 0.00
				Sewer Sewer Sewer Sewer Sewer Sewer	04/26/19 18 2 J 074 PRO CAP 7 LLC 04/26/19 19 1 J 074 PRO CAP 7 LLC 04/30/19 18 2 J 074 PRO CAP 7 LLC 04/30/19 18 2 J 074 PRO CAP 7 LLC 04/30/19 19 1 J 074 PRO CAP 7 LLC 04/30/19 19 1 J 074 PRO CAP 7 LLC	272.92 164.59 272.92 272.92- 164.59 164.59-
					0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	857.27 1,021.86 1,294.78 1,021.86 1,186.45 1,021.86
960.02 9 19-00576 0186	AQUINO, MICHAEL & SHEILY V 72 HOMESTEAD AVE AVENEL NJ 72 HOMESTEAD AVE US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK	04/15/19 Outside 07001-2027 2017, 2018	Open		0.00 %	800.00
				Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	509.13 92.41 65.00 0.00	601.54 65.00 666.54 0.00
				Sewer Sewer Sewer Sewer Sewer Sewer	04/26/19 18 2 J 074 PRO CAP 7 LLC 04/26/19 19 1 J 074 PRO CAP 7 LLC 04/30/19 18 2 J 074 PRO CAP 7 LLC 04/30/19 18 2 J 074 PRO CAP 7 LLC 04/30/19 19 1 J 074 PRO CAP 7 LLC 04/30/19 19 1 J 074 PRO CAP 7 LLC	280.95 248.15 280.95 280.95- 248.15 248.15-
					0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	947.49 1,195.64 1,476.59 1,195.64 1,443.79 1,195.64
961.02 9 19-00577 0138	GAINES, YUSUF & KATIE 86 HOMESTEAD AVE AVENEL NJ 86 HOMESTEAD AVE USBANK CUST ACTLIENHOLDING INC	04/15/19 Outside 07001 2017, 2018	Open		0.00 %	1,100.00
				Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	267.99 49.61 65.00 0.00	317.60 65.00 382.60 0.00
				Sewer Sewer	05/23/19 18 2 J 074 ACTLIEN HOLDING INC 05/23/19 19 1 J 074 ACTLIEN HOLDING INC	174.53 177.13
					0.00 0.00	557.13 734.26
984 28 19-00578 0207	GARAY, FELIX & NADIA 1090 RAHWAY AVE AVENEL NJ 1090 RAHWAY AVE FIG AS CUST FOR FIG NJ18 LLC	04/15/19 Outside 07001 2017, 2018	Open		0.00 %	1,400.00
				Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	720.44 130.40 67.02 0.00	850.84 67.02 917.86 0.00
				Sewer Sewer	06/07/19 18 2 J 074 CUST FOR FIG NJ18 06/07/19 19 1 J 074 CUST FOR FIG NJ18	351.11 312.14
					0.00 0.00	1,268.97 1,581.11

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr				Principal Interest	Prin Balance
985 449	ROSADO, MARILYN & SANTIAGO, BLANCA 1055 THAYER AVE AVENEL NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07001-2016	Open 2018		0.00 %	500.00
19-00579 0006	1055 THAYER AVE JOSEPH G BAUER			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	68.16 12.37 65.00 0.00	80.53 65.00 145.53 0.00
	Sewer	06/25/19 18 2	J 074	JOSEPH BAUER	76.51 0.00	222.04
	Sewer	06/25/19 19 1	J 074	JOSEPH BAUER	165.76 0.00	387.80
986 334	EMPIRE REAL GROUP LLC 706 COOLIDGE ST PLAINFIELD NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07062	Open 2018		0.00 %	0.00
19-00581 0205	1095 BLANDFORD AVE CULMAC CAPITAL I LLC			Tax Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	1,266.45 109.48 77.52 0.00	1,375.93 77.52 1,453.45 0.00
	Tax	04/30/19 18 3	J 074	culmac capital I	700.16 0.00	2,153.61
	Tax	04/30/19 18 4	J 074	culmac capital I	675.59 0.00	2,829.20
	Tax	04/30/19 19 1	J 074	culmac capital I	677.82 0.00	3,507.02
987 247.02	FUENTES, LETHI & CHAU, CHINH 1048 BLANDFORD AVE AVENEL NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07001-2002	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	800.00
19-00582 0186	1048 BLANDFORD AVE US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	340.40 62.93 65.00 0.00	403.33 65.00 468.33 0.00
	Sewer	04/26/19 18 2	J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	173.91 0.00	642.24
	Sewer	04/26/19 19 1	J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	189.91 0.00	832.15
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	173.91 0.00	1,006.06
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	173.91- 0.00	832.15
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	189.91 0.00	1,022.06
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	189.91- 0.00	832.15
1004 294	HERRERA, ALEJANDRO & MERA, KAYLA S 1004 THAYER AVE AVENEL NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07001	Open 2018		5.00 %	0.00
19-00583 0205	BLANDFORD AVE CULMAC CAPITAL I LLC			Tax Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	137.77 10.53 65.00 0.00	148.30 65.00 213.30 0.00
1006 560.02	MAURER, FREDERICK & JANET 1027 MERELINE AVE AVENEL NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07001-2008	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	600.00
19-00584 0186	1027 MERELINE AVE US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	307.99 71.24 65.00 0.00	379.23 65.00 444.23 0.00

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr				Principal Interest	Prin Balance
1006	560.02	19-00584	MAURER, FREDERICK & JANET	Continued		
	Sewer	04/26/19 18 2	J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	172.34 0.00	616.57
	Sewer	04/26/19 19 1	J 074	PRO CAP 7 LLC	163.10 0.00	779.67
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074		172.34 0.00	952.01
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	172.34 0.00	1,124.35
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	172.34- 0.00	952.01
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	172.34- 0.00	779.67
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074		163.10 0.00	942.77
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	163.10 0.00	1,105.87
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	163.10- 0.00	942.77
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	163.10- 0.00	779.67
	Sewer	08/02/19 18 1	P 104	CK 3163240	379.23 7.58	400.44
	Cost	08/02/19 18 1	P 104	CK 3163240	65.00 1.30	335.44
	Cost	08/02/19 18 1	R 104	CK 3163240	65.00 1.30	400.44
	Sewer	08/02/19 18 1	R 104	CK 3163240	379.23 7.58	779.67
1008 404	KIMBALL BUILDERS & DEVELOPERS INC 39 MINNA ST RAHWAY NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07065-2907	Open 2018		0.00 %	19,500.00
19-00587 0034	341 THAYER AVE CHRISTIANA TRUST AS CUSTODIAN			Tax Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	3,264.16 454.05 0.00 0.00 124.36 0.00	3,718.21 0.00 124.36 3,842.57 0.00
	Tax	05/13/19 18 3	J 074	INVESTA/CHRISTIANA	1,829.39 0.00	5,671.96
	Tax	05/13/19 18 4	J 074	INVESTA/CHRISTIANA	1,757.31 0.00	7,429.27
	Sewer	05/13/19 19 1	J 074	INVESTA/CHRISTIANA	260.70 0.00	7,689.97
	Tax	05/13/19 19 1	J 074	INVESTA/CHRISTIANA	1,763.77 0.00	9,453.74
	Tax	05/13/19 19 2	J 074	INVESTA/CHRISTIANA	1,688.33 0.00	11,142.07
1008 511	WYBER, COLLEEN L & JOHN BROOKES 22 MERELINE AVE AVENEL NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07001-1931	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,400.00
19-00588 0211	22 MERELINE AVE RICHARD LEONARDIS			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	793.46 147.72 68.82 0.00	941.18 68.82 1,010.00 0.00
	Sewer	05/10/19 18 2	J 074	richard leonardis	696.76 0.00	1,706.76
	Sewer	05/10/19 19 1	J 074	richard leonardis	164.07 0.00	1,870.83
1049 2	GIRALDEZ, JOSE 183 ROSEWOOD LN PORT READING NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07064-1431	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,900.00
19-00589 0174	183 ROSEWOOD LN GLIA GROUP LLC			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	794.73 188.03 69.66 0.00	982.76 69.66 1,052.42 0.00
	Sewer	04/29/19 18 2	J 074	GLIA GROUP, LLC	393.85 0.00	1,446.27
	Sewer	04/29/19 19 1	J 074	GLIA GROUP, LLC	514.80 0.00	1,961.07

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total	
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr				Principal Interest	Prin Balance	
1049 5	MOYA, BLANCA LYDIA & MORGAN, ANAIS 171 ROSEWOOD LN PORT READING NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07064-1431	Open 2018		0.00 %	900.00	
19-00590 0138	171 ROSEWOOD LN USBANK CUST ACTLIENHOLDING INC			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	70.69 65.00 12.83 0.00	83.52 65.00 148.52 0.00	
	Sewer	05/23/19 18 2	J 074	ACTLIEN HOLDING INC	222.18	0.00	370.70
	Sewer	05/23/19 19 1	J 074	ACTLIEN HOLDING INC	233.62	0.00	604.32
1053.03 3	ESTIME, DUKENS 15 GAFFNEY WAY PORT READING NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07064-1212	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,500.00	
19-00591 0207	15 GAFFNEY WAY FIG AS CUST FOR FIG NJ18 LLC			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	793.62 68.81 146.71 0.00	940.33 68.81 1,009.14 0.00	
	Sewer	06/07/19 18 2	J 074	CUST FOR FIG NJ18	416.42	0.00	1,425.56
	Sewer	06/07/19 19 1	J 074	CUST FOR FIG NJ18	407.60	0.00	1,833.16
1053.03 10	SINGH, JASWANT & CHEEMA, MANPREET S 142 VERNON WAY PORT READING NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07064	Open 2018		0.00 %	1,000.00	
19-00592 0186	142 VERNON WAY US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	485.38 65.00 90.77 0.00	576.15 65.00 641.15 0.00	
	Sewer	04/26/19 18 2	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	535.13	0.00	1,176.28
	Sewer	04/26/19 19 1	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	506.44	0.00	1,682.72
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	535.13	0.00	2,217.85
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	535.13-	0.00	1,682.72
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	506.44	0.00	2,189.16
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	506.44-	0.00	1,682.72
1053.03 13	FABRICATORE, JAMES 124 VERNON WAY PORT READING NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07064-1204	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,000.00	
19-00593 0186	124 VERNON WAY US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	416.07 65.00 96.03 0.00	512.10 65.00 577.10 0.00	
	Sewer	04/26/19 18 2	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	235.77	0.00	812.87
	Sewer	04/26/19 19 1	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	240.80	0.00	1,053.67
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	235.77	0.00	1,289.44
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	235.77-	0.00	1,053.67
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	240.80	0.00	1,294.47
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074	pro cap 7 llc	240.80-	0.00	1,053.67

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name Trans: Balance Type	Sale Date Held By Zip Date Yr Qtr	Status Tax Years Code Description	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total Prin Balance
1053.10 10	BUCHANAN, DIANA E 57 BEACON ST PORT READING NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07064	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	39,100.00
19-00594 0203	57 BEACON ST USBANKCST TOWERDBIXTRST 2019-1			Tax Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	10,658.91 2,455.77 163.27 860.74 150.00 0.00	13,114.68 860.74 150.00 14,125.42 0.00
	Sewer	05/20/19 18 2	J 074 TOWER DBW TX LLC		370.55 0.00	14,495.97
	Tax	05/20/19 18 3	J 074 TOWER DBW TX LLC		2,882.14 0.00	17,378.11
	Tax	05/20/19 18 4	J 074 TOWER DBW TX LLC		2,768.80 0.00	20,146.91
	Sewer	05/20/19 19 1	J 074 TOWER DBW TX LLC		307.46 0.00	20,454.37
	Tax	05/20/19 19 1	J 074 TOWER DBW TX LLC		2,760.03 0.00	23,214.40
	Tax	05/20/19 19 2	J 074 TOWER DBW TX LLC		2,642.25 0.00	25,856.65
	Tax	06/30/19 19 2	J 076 6% YEAR END PENALTY		717.95 0.00	26,574.60
1053.11 1	DE OLIVEIRA, FABIANO 317 ROSEWOOD LN PORT READING NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07064	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,600.00
19-00595 0175	317 ROSEWOOD LN TRYSTONE CAPITAL ASSETS LLC			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	848.22 210.27 71.17 0.00	1,058.49 71.17 1,129.66 0.00
	Sewer	05/28/19 19 1	J 074 TRYSTONE		257.37 0.00	1,387.03
1054.06 25	NEW JERSEY HOUSING & MORTGAGE FINAN 54 WILLOW ST PORT READING NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07064-1109	Open 2018		0.00 %	500.00
19-00596 0186	54 WILLOW ST US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	206.29 38.58 65.00 0.00	244.87 65.00 309.87 0.00
	Sewer	04/26/19 18 2	J 074 pro cap 7 llc		227.42 0.00	537.29
	Sewer	04/26/19 19 1	J 074 pro cap 7 llc		163.10 0.00	700.39
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074 pro cap 7 llc		227.42 0.00	927.81
	Sewer	04/30/19 18 2	J 074 pro cap 7 llc		227.42- 0.00	700.39
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074 pro cap 7 llc		163.10 0.00	863.49
	Sewer	04/30/19 19 1	J 074 pro cap 7 llc		163.10- 0.00	700.39
1057 1	MAHONEY, MICHAEL J 120 TURNER ST PORT READING NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07064-1312	Open 2016, 2017, 2018		0.00 %	2,500.00
19-00598 0207	120 TURNER ST FIG AS CUST FOR FIG NJ18 LLC			Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	1,276.56 387.72 83.29 0.00	1,664.28 83.29 1,747.57 0.00
	Sewer	06/07/19 18 2	J 074 CUST FOR FIG NJ18		283.07 0.00	2,030.64
	Sewer	06/07/19 19 1	J 074 CUST FOR FIG NJ18		196.06 0.00	2,226.70

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name Trans: Balance Type	Sale Date Held By Zip Date Yr Qtr	Status Tax Years Code Description	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total Prin Balance
1057 14	SINGH, TAJINDER 11138 MAYNARD PL HOUSTON TX	04/15/19 Outside 77064-1723	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,600.00
19-00599 0175	121 VERNON WAY TRYSTONE CAPITAL ASSETS LLC		Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	948.16 72.50	176.80 0.00	1,124.96 72.50 1,197.46 0.00
1063 4	GASKIN, JR, JOEY L 120 CAMELOT DR PORT READING NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07064-1314	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,100.00
19-00600 0138	120 CAMELOT DR USBANK CUST ACTLIENHOLDING INC		Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	321.15 65.00	59.40 0.00	380.55 65.00 445.55 0.00
		Sewer 05/23/19 18 2 J 074	ACTLIEN HOLDING INC	174.53	0.00	620.08
		Sewer 05/23/19 19 1 J 074	ACTLIEN HOLDING INC	165.36	0.00	785.44
1078 41	DELAWARE DELTA LLC 341 RAVEN CIRCLE WYOMING DE	04/15/19 Outside 19934	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	5,000.00
19-00602 0211	565 RENEWAL WAY RICHARD LEONARDIS		Tax Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	2,087.03 97.33	279.40 0.00	2,366.43 97.33 2,463.76 0.00
		Tax 05/10/19 18 3 J 074	richard leonardis	592.96	0.00	3,056.72
		Tax 05/10/19 18 4 J 074	richard leonardis	569.53	0.00	3,626.25
		Tax 05/10/19 19 1 J 074	richard leonardis	567.58	0.00	4,193.83
		Tax 05/20/19 19 2 J 074	RICHARD LEONARDIS	545.65	0.00	4,739.48
1078 44	MOUSCARDY, STEPHEN 557 RENEWAL WAY PORT READING NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07064	Open 2018		0.00 %	700.00
19-00603 0186	557 RENEWAL WAY US BANKCUST PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK		Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	208.72 65.00	39.03 0.00	247.75 65.00 312.75 0.00
		Sewer 04/26/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	230.10	0.00	542.85
		Sewer 04/26/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	263.35	0.00	806.20
		Sewer 04/30/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	230.10	0.00	1,036.30
		Sewer 04/30/19 18 2 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	230.10-	0.00	806.20
		Sewer 04/30/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	263.35	0.00	1,069.55
		Sewer 04/30/19 19 1 J 074	pro cap 7 llc	263.35-	0.00	806.20
1079.04 4.01	COONS, MATTHEW J & ELIZABETH G 30 VERNON WAY PORT READING NJ	04/16/18 Outside 07064-1329	Open 2017		0.00 %	1,000.00
18-00311 0138	30 VERNON WAY USBANK CUST ACTLIENHOLDING INC		Sewer Cost Total In Sale:	284.92 65.00	53.42 0.00	338.34 65.00 403.34

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr				Principal Interest	Prin Balance
1079.04	4.01	18-00311	COONS, MATTHEW J & ELIZABETH G	Continued		
				Begin Balance:		0.00
	Sewer	07/20/18 17 2	J 074 ACTLIEN HOLDING INC.		326.10 0.00	729.44
	Sewer	07/20/18 18 1	J 074 ACTLIEN HOLDING INC.		263.59 0.00	993.03
	Sewer	07/20/18 18 2	J 074 ACTLIEN HOLDING INC.		249.97 0.00	1,243.00
	Sewer	07/20/18 18 2	J 074 ACTLIEN HOLDING INC.		249.97- 0.00	993.03
	Sewer	11/28/18 18 2	J 074 Act Lien Holding		257.34 0.00	1,250.37
1079.06 31	WARD, MARIE 5 DANIEL ST PORT READING NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07064-1101	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	1,300.00
19-00604 0175	5 DANIEL ST TRYSTONE CAPITAL ASSETS LLC			Sewer Cost	695.14 128.79 66.48 0.00	823.93 66.48
				Total In Sale:		890.41
				Begin Balance:		0.00
	Sewer	05/28/19 18 2	J 074 TRYSTONE		438.96 0.00	1,329.37
	Sewer	05/28/19 19 1	J 074 TRYSTONE		284.96 0.00	1,614.33
1079.11 4	ELHALAKA, ADAM I 91 BIRCH ST PORT READING NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07064-1126	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	2,200.00
19-00607 0138	91 BIRCH ST USBANK CUST ACTLIENHOLDING INC			Sewer Cost	1,157.32 213.81 77.42 0.00	1,371.13 77.42
				Total In Sale:		1,448.55
				Begin Balance:		0.00
	Sewer	05/23/19 18 2	J 074 ACTLIEN HOLDING INC		566.31 0.00	2,014.86
	Sewer	05/23/19 19 1	J 074 ACTLIEN HOLDING INC		382.51 0.00	2,397.37
1079.13 24	TARIQ, MOHAMMAD R & USMAN 94 SPRUCE ST PORT READING NJ	04/15/19 Outside 07064	Open 2017, 2018		0.00 %	2,000.00
19-00608 0174	94 SPRUCE ST GLIA GROUP LLC			Sewer Cost	805.93 171.48 69.55 0.00	977.41 69.55
				Total In Sale:		1,046.96
				Begin Balance:		0.00
	Sewer	04/29/19 18 2	J 074 GLIA GROUP, LLC		634.99 0.00	1,681.95
	Sewer	04/29/19 19 1	J 074 GLIA GROUP, LLC		466.62 0.00	2,148.57
1079.15 29.02	ACHIMOVIC, CHRISTINE 102 LARCH ST PORT READING NJ	04/20/17 Outside 07064	Open 2015, 2016		0.00 %	24,200.00
17-00586 0167	102 LARCH ST USBANKCUSTFOR TOWERDBVII TRUST			Tax Sewer Cost	3,147.50 550.85 0.00 0.00 123.97 0.00	3,698.35 0.00 123.97
				Total In Sale:		3,822.32
				Begin Balance:		0.00
	Tax	05/17/17 16 3	J 074 TOWER CAPITAL MNGMT		1,831.21 0.00	5,653.53
	Tax	05/17/17 16 4	J 074 TOWER CAPITAL MNGMT		1,759.17 0.00	7,412.70
	Tax	05/17/17 17 1	J 074 TOWER CAPITAL MNGMT		1,657.71 0.00	9,070.41
	Tax	05/17/17 17 2	J 074 TOWER CAPITAL MNGMT		1,586.94 0.00	10,657.35

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal	Interest	Premium Total
	Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr	Code	Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
1079.15	29.02	17-00586	ACHIMOVIC, CHRISTINE				Continued
	Tax	08/22/17 17 3	J 074	TOWER DBW VII LLC	1,615.90	0.00	12,273.25
	Sewer	11/21/17 17 2	J 074	TOWER	155.46	0.00	12,428.71
	Tax	11/21/17 17 4	J 074	TOWER	1,614.30	0.00	14,043.01
	Tax	02/21/18 18 1	J 074	tower capital	1,642.87	0.00	15,685.88
	Sewer	05/23/18 18 1	J 074	tower capital mgt	160.23	0.00	15,846.11
	Tax	05/23/18 18 2	J 074	tower capital mgt	1,642.87	0.00	17,488.98
	Tax	09/13/18 18 3	J 074	Tower DB VII Trust	1,644.18	0.00	19,133.16
	Sewer	11/30/18 18 2	J 074	TOWER CAPITAL	160.93	0.00	19,294.09
	Tax	11/30/18 18 4	J 074	TOWER CAPITAL	1,632.91	0.00	20,927.00
	Tax	02/22/19 19 1	J 074	Tower DB VII trust	1,690.51	0.00	22,617.51
	Sewer	05/20/19 19 1	J 074	TOWER DBW VII LLC	165.04	0.00	22,782.55
	Tax	05/20/19 19 2	J 074	TOWER DBW VII LLC	1,688.82	0.00	24,471.37
1079.21 26	CUYUCHE, SALVADOR 60 HENRY ST PORT READING NJ	04/20/17 Outside 07064-1018	Open 2016			0.00 %	1,200.00
17-00589 0168	60 HENRY ST MTAG Cust FIG Cap Inv NJ13			Sewer Cost	212.82 65.00	40.33 0.00	253.15 65.00
				Total In Sale:			318.15
				Begin Balance:			0.00
	Sewer	06/06/17 16 2	J 074	MTAG Cust. For FIG	238.37	0.00	556.52
	Sewer	06/06/17 17 1	J 074	MTAG Cust. For FIG	266.79	0.00	823.31
	Sewer	12/04/17 17 2	J 074	MTAG FIG	266.79	0.00	1,090.10
	Sewer	06/15/18 18 1	J 074	MTAG/FIG CAP INVEST	213.92	0.00	1,304.02
	Sewer	03/05/19 18 2	J 074	FIGI CAPITAL INVESTM	222.06	0.00	1,526.08
	Sewer	06/07/19 19 1	J 074	MTAG FIG CAP NJ13	167.68	0.00	1,693.76
1079.24 19	SANTIAGO, ANDREA & ARCELIO 14 HENRY ST PORT READING NJ	04/20/17 Outside 07064-1006	Open 2015, 2016			0.00 %	1,100.00
17-00593 0168	14 HENRY ST MTAG Cust FIG Cap Inv NJ13			Sewer Cost	289.52 65.00	67.79 0.00	357.31 65.00
				Total In Sale:			422.31
				Begin Balance:			0.00
	Sewer	06/06/17 16 2	J 074	MTAG Cust. For FIG	163.34	0.00	585.65
	Sewer	06/06/17 17 1	J 074	MTAG Cust. For FIG	177.05	0.00	762.70
	Sewer	12/04/17 17 2	J 074	MTAG FIG	177.06	0.00	939.76
	Sewer	06/15/18 18 1	J 074	MTAG/FIG CAP INVEST	259.22	0.00	1,198.98
	Sewer	03/05/19 18 2	J 074	FIGI CAPITAL INVESTM	269.09	0.00	1,468.07
	Sewer	06/07/19 19 1	J 074	MTAG CUST FIG NJ13	239.91	0.00	1,707.98

Lien Type	Count	Prev Bal	Certificate Transfers	O.B. Tax Sale Principal	Payments Interest	Outside Adj	Redemption Principal	Payments Interest	Total Balance
Tax	140	0.00	518,488.99 0.00	0.00	0.00	1712,118.71	0.00	0.00	2230,607.70
Water	1	0.00	0.00 0.00	0.00	0.00	452.27	0.00	0.00	452.27
Sewer	442	0.00	227,734.72 0.00	0.00	0.00	316,093.83	0.00	0.00	543,828.55
Spc Asmnt	1	0.00	20,292.00 0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	20,292.00
Misc	1	0.00	0.00 0.00	0.00	0.00	65.00	0.00	0.00	65.00
Cost	478	0.00	37,217.68 0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	37,217.68
Lien Totals	1063	0.00	803,733.39 0.00	0.00	0.00	2028,729.81	0.00	0.00	2832,463.20

Total Certs: 479

Total Install Accts:	0	Loan Principal Payments:	0.00	Loan Principal Balance:	0.00
Loan Prev Balance:	0.00	Loan Interest Payments:	0.00	Installment Interest Due:	0.00
New Loan Amounts:	0.00	Loan Adjustments:	0.00	Loan Prin + Instl Intr Due:	0.00

SALE DATE: First to 12/31/3000

BEGIN BALANCE 0.00

TAX SALE

Tax	446,003.94	
Water	0.00	
Sewer	189,067.95	
Spc Asmnt	20,292.00	
Misc	0.00	
Cost	37,217.68	
Interest	<u>111,151.82</u>	
TOTAL TAX SALE		803,733.39

TRANSFERS TO LIEN

Tax	0.00	
Water	0.00	
Sewer	0.00	
Spc Asmnt	0.00	
Misc	<u>0.00</u>	
TOTAL TRANSFERS TO LIEN		0.00

INSTALLMENT PLANS

0.00

COLLECTIONS (Lien Redemption)

Tax	0.00	
Water	0.00	
Sewer	0.00	
Spc Asmnt	0.00	
Misc	0.00	
Cost	<u>0.00</u>	
TOTAL COLLECTIONS		(0.00)

NSF REVERSALS (Lien Redemption)

Tax	0.00	
Water	0.00	
Sewer	0.00	
Spc Asmnt	0.00	
Misc	0.00	
Cost	<u>0.00</u>	
TOTAL NSF REVERSALS (Lien Redemption)		0.00

COLLECTOR ADJUSTMENTS

	Debit	Credit	Net
Lien - Transfer Exst	87,845.51	0.00	87,845.51
Miscellaneous	65.00	0.00	65.00
Lien - Transfer O.B.	1,961,742.78	67,289.49-	1,894,453.29
6% Penalty	<u>50,415.23</u>	<u>4,049.22-</u>	<u>46,366.01</u>
	2,100,068.52	71,338.71-	2,028,729.81
TOTAL ADJUSTMENTS			<u>2,028,729.81</u>

BALANCE AS OF 12/31/00

Tax	2,230,607.70
Water	452.27
Sewer	543,828.55
Spc Asmnt	20,292.00
Misc	65.00

Cost	37,217.68	
Installment Principal	<u>0.00</u>	
TOTAL BALANCE		<u><u>2,832,463.20</u></u>
TOTAL PREMIUM		2,842,600.00

COLLECTOR INTEREST ADJUSTMENTS	<u>Debit</u>	<u>Credit</u>	<u>Net</u>	
	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL INTEREST ADJUSTMENTS				<u>0.00</u>